Fresno Chaffee Zoo * 894 West Belmont Avenue ® Fresno, California 83728

Phone (558) 498-5910 e Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #: 2015-14C

Claim Submission Date: 10/23/2015

Request Details
Invoice Date or Project Budget line item General Ledger Amount Requested
Date Range (if Account No. and
multiple invoices) Description
08/01-08/31/2015 | Afvica Construction 1-1602-00 10/ $ 1,355,022.87
08/01-08/31/2015 | Africa Retention 1-1602-00 $ 64,249,10
Wire Fee $ 10.00
Subtotal $ 1,419,281.97
Less Bank Fees $ {10.00)
TOTAL AMOUNT
REQUESTED $ 1,419,271.97
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Utility

Architectural

Improvements Water Play Area

$2,853.11

$70,022.09

$61,192.26
$54,087,04
$67,138.92

$255,293.42

$0.00

$0.00
$310,142.00
$0.00
$255.283.42
$54,848.58

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Architectural
Services-Africa

$138,657.08

$91,270.87

$74,781.46
$22,359.03
$46,776.22

$373,844.66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$630,570.04
$373,844 86
$256,725.38

Construction

Africa
$2,109,162.28
$2,538,830.93
$2,280,958.74

$160,270.47
$2,931,054.77

$602,832.32
$1,873,948.72
$1,819,176.66
$1,477,457.71
$503,716.12
$835,390.90
$332,956.63

$1,419,271.97

$18,985,028.22

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$20,516,835.61
$16,985,028,22
$1,531,807.39

Measure Z Capital

September
2015

Architectural
Service-Tiger

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$44,000.00
$0.00
$44,000.00

Capital
Projects

$0.00

$0.00
$214,937.00
$0.00
$214,937.00

Animal
Acq/Trans

$126,538.21

$126,538.21

$23,000.00
$142,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$126,538.21
$368,461.72

$253,398.79

$0.00
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Wire Fees
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$0.00

$140.00
Less wire fees;

Total

$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$140.00
$110.00

Adjustment

Claim Total
$2,109,172.28
$2,538,840.83
$2,280,968.74
$301,790.66
$2,931,084.77
$764,135.28
$1,973,958.72
$1,819,186.66
$1,477,467.71
$639,699.84
$911,848.97
$446,881,77
$126,548 21
$1,419,281.97
$0.00

$19,740,844.51
-$140,00

$19,740,704.51

$23,250.00
$142,000.00
$310,142.00
$21,406,342.65

$19,740,844.51
$2,140,820.14
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Requested

2013 Reptile Plaza

2014 Exploration Station
Tropical Treasures

Anlmal Acquisition
2015 and Transportation
addition @ 09/30/15

Measure Z Capital
September

2015

$50,000

$100,000
$64,937

$23,000
$142,000

2013

$0.00

2014

$0.00

$0.00

Funds remaining

2015

£0.00

$0.00

$126,538.21

Capital Projects
Funds

$50,000.00

$100,000.00
$64,937.00

$23,000.0¢
$15,461.79

$253,398.79

expires

06/30/15

06/30M17
06/30/17
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

General Ledger Report
August - October 2015

Page 1

Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
1-1341-00
Account:  1-1341-00 (Exhibits)
08/01/15 Account Beginning Balance 51.406.641.70
08/19/15 1006619 Accounts Payable ADJ-G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-Africa - Ti 517.897.60 Tiger Exhibit
08/19/15 10066-24 Accounts Payable ADJ-G & B Mobile Welding. Inc.~Africa - Ti $6,063.80 Tiger Exhibit
10/04/15 10146-101 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding. Inc.-Tiger $1.636.22 Tiger Exhibit

Aeccount Subtotals $25.619.62 50.00

10/31/15 Aecount Net Change $25.619.62
10/31/13 Account Ending Balance $1.432,261.32
1-1601-00
Account:  1-1601-00 (Construction in Progress-Architeet)
08/01/13 Account Beginning Balance $5.515206.29
08/03/15 10035-1 Accounts Payable ADJ-Alan Mok Engineering-Pond $2.900.00 Africa Exhibit
08/09/15 10066-163 Accounts Payable ADJ-Moore Twining Associates, Inc.-Aftica 51.21840 Africa Exhibit
08/12/15 10033-406 Accounts Payable Alan Mok Engincering-Pond $1.450.00 Africa Exhibit
08/12/15 10035-408 Accounts Payable Alan Mok Engineering-Topographic survery 5135.80 Africa Exhibit
08/16/15 10035-478 Accounts Payable JRForrest & Associates-Africa $13.345.00 Africa Exhibit
08/16/15 10035-486 Accounts Payablc Fresno Reprographics, Inc.-Africa $34.33 Africa Exhibit
08/16/15 10035488 Accounts Payable Fresno Reprographics, Inc.-Africa $151.73 Africa Exhibit
08/27/15 10045-2535 Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, LLC-July-Pro $3.123.75 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-144 Accounts Payable Alan Mok Engineering-Africa $745.00 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-211 Accounts Payable Alan Mok Engincering-Aftica $105.00 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-213 Accounts Payable Alan Mok Engincering-Africa $828.75 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-215 Accounts Payable Alan Mok Engineering-Africa $2.900.00 Africa Exhibit
09/14/15 10111448 Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, LLC-August-P $2224.82 Africa Exhibit
09/25/15 10119-181 Accounts Payable Regional Transportation Mitiga-Mitigation Fe 315.668.53 Africa Exhibit
09/25/15 10119-183 Accounts Payable Regional Transportation Mitizga-Mitigation Fe $207.45 Africa Exhibit
09/25/15 10119-185 Accounts Payable Regional Transportation Mitiga-Mitigation Fe $421.05 Adrica Exhibit
09/25/15 10119-187 Accounts Payable Regional Transportatien Mitiga-Mitigation Fe 5676.48 Africa Exhibit
09/25/15 10119-189 Accounts Payablc Regional Transportation Mitiga-Mitigation Fe $1.740.03 Africa Exhibit
09/25/15 10119-191 Accounts Payable Regional Transportation Mitiga-Mitigation Fe $629.31 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-28% Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, LLC-Scptembe $2.832.20 Africa Exhibit
09/30/15 10123-100 Accounts Payable The Portico Group-Africa $8.898.8¢ Africa Exhibit
09/30/15 10123-102 Accounts Payable The Portico Group-Africa $8.898.8¢ Africa Exhibit
10/01/15 10123-113 Accounts Payable JRForrest & Associates-Africa $13.302.50 Africa Exhibit
10/06/15 10146-350 Accounts Payable JRForrest & Associates-Aftica $23,120.00 Africa Exhibit
10/06/15 10146-352 Accounts Payable Designlab 252-Africa 51,610.00 Africa Exhibit
10/06/15 10146-362 Accounts Payable Teehnicon Engineering Services-Africa 511.768.00 Aftica Exhibit
10/06/15 10146-364 Accounts Payablc Fresno Reprographics, Inc.~Africa §23.97 Africa Exhibit




g ebed o¥1-G102

10/23/15 11:25:12AM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

August - October 2015

Page 2

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
Account:  1-1601-00 (Construction in Progress-Architcct)
10/06/15 10146-366 Accounts Payable Technicon Engineering Services-Africa $£8.855.00 Africa Exhibit
Account Subtatals $127.816.72 $6.00
10/31/13 Account Net Change $127.816.72
10/31/15 Account Ending Balance $5.443,023.01
1-1602-00
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)
08/01/15 Account Beginning Balance $46,397,587.95
08/02/15 9998-73 Acceunts Payable Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.-Africa & supplies $1.787.21 Adrica Exhibit
08/02/15 9998-76 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-Africa $32.47 Africa Exhibit
08/02/15 9998-78 Accounts Payable All Phase, Inc.-Africa $21.89 Africa Exhibit
08/02/15 9998-80 Accounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa £92.02 Africa Exhibit
08/02/13 9998-82 Accounts Payable MecMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa $923.42 Adfrica Exhibit
08/02/13 9998-84 Accounts Payable Belmont Nursery, Inc-Africa $9.095.40 Africa Exhibit
08/02/13 9998-86 Accounts Payable Village Nurseries-Africa $1.340.52 Adrica Exhibit
08/03/15 9998-128 Acecounts Payable Alan Mok Engineering-Pond $2.900.00 Africa Exhibit
08/03/15 9998-130 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Africa $24.144.91 Adrica Exhibit
08/03/15 9998-132 Accounts Payablc Belmont Nursery, Inc-Africa $9.102.00 Africa Exhibit
08/03/15 9998-136 Accounts Payable Diverse Signs & Designs-Africa $10,000.00 Adfrica Exhibit
08/03/15 100354 Accounts Payable REVERSE-ADJ-Alan Mok Engineering-Pond $2,900.00 Africa Exhibit
08/04/15 10001-55 Accounts Payable Total Habitat-Africa $7.728.00 Africa Exhibit
08/05/15 10035-588 Accounts Payable ADJ-Lowc's Business Account-supplies $78.60 Africa Exhibit
08/05/15 10035-594 Accounts Payable ADJ-Lowe's Business Account-supplies $40.03 Africa Exhibit
08/09/15 10035-30 Accounts Payable Diverse Signs & Designs-Africa £1.170.99 Africa Exhibit
08/09/15 10033-109 Accounts Payable Village Nurseries-Africa~plants $1,759.09 Africa Exhibit
08/09/13 10035-111 Accounts Payable Valley Crest Tree Company-Africa $5.739.23 Africa Exhibit
08/0915 10035-113 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-Africa $133.83 Africa Exhibit
08/09/15 10035153 Accounts Payable Moore Twining Associates, In¢,-Africa $1.218.40 Africa Exhibit
08/09/15 10035-153 Accounts Payable BMY Construction Group. Inc.-Pond $327,793.30 Africa Exhibit
08/09/15 10035-209 Accounts Payable Fresno Ag Hardwarce-Africa $80.96 Africa Exhibit
08/09/15 10066-168 Accounts Payable REVERSE-ADJ-Mocre Twining Associates, 1 $1.21840 Africa Exhibit
08/11/15 10035279 Accounts Payable Delta Bluegrass Company-Africa $14.072.50 Africa Exhibit
08/11/15 10035-285 Accounts Payable Delta Bluegrass Company-Africa $11.258.00 Affrica Exhibit
08/13/15 10035422 Accounts Payable Sound Contracting-Audio Equipment for Afr $137.272.59 Africa Exhibit
08/13/15 10035424 Accounts Payable Sound Contracting-Sccurity Systems equipme $94.888.43 Africa Exhibit
08/13/15 10035-581 Accounts Payable Belson Qutdoors. Inc.-Congrete Trash Recepta $19.009.00 Africa Exhibit
08/16/15 10035480 Accounts Payable MDR Utility Locating Specialis-Pond $1.070.00 Africa Exhibit
08/16/15 10035482 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.~Africa $22,589.76 Africa Exhibit
08/16/15 10035484 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-Pond $89.35 Africa Exhibit
08/16/15 10035490 Accounts Payable ALW Enterprises, Inc.-Africa $3.003.50 Africa Exhibit
08/16/15 10035492 Accounts Payablc ALW Enterprises, Inc.-Africa $5.332.50 Aftica Exhibit
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Date Trans. Journai Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)

08/18/15 10035-605 Accounts Payablc Petty Cash ~ Animal-Petty Cash Reimbursmen 5178.46 Africa Exhibit
08/18/15 10043-10 Cash Reccipts West Covina-Reimb for Overpayment Ck#752 $1.495.43 Adrica Exhibit
08/19/15 10033-651 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding. Inc.-Africa - Lion Ho $17.897.60 Alfrica Exhibit
08/19/15 10035-683 Accounts Payable Valley Crest Tree Company-Africa $4.207.90 Affrica Exhibit
08/19/15 10035-685 Accounts Payable Valley Crest Tree Company-Africa $2.175.32 Africa Exhibit
08/19/15 10035-705 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-Africa - Lion Ho $6,065.80 Africa Exhibit
08/19/15 10066-22 Accounts Payable REVERSE-ADJ-G & B Mobile Welding, In 517.897.60 Africa Exhibit
08/19/15 10066-27 Accounts Payable REVERSE-ADJ-G & B Mobile Welding, In $6.065.80 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 10038-85 Accounts Payable Warehouse Systems-Africa $41.099.98 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 10045-19 Agcounts Payable Turf Star, Inc.-Aftica $11.008.07 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 10045-21 Accounts Payable Delta Blucgrass Company-Africa $22.516.00 Africa Exhibit
08/25/13 10045-23 Accounts Payable Collins Electrical Company Inc-Africa $1.017.42 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 10045-25 Accounts Payable A-1 Elite Tree Service Inc.-Africa $5.880.00 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 100435.27 Accounts Payable A-1 Elite Trec Service Inc.-Africa $6.580.00 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 10045-29 Accounts Payable Village Nurseries-Africa $2250.00 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 10045-37 Accounts Payable Valley Iron, In¢.~Africa $415.58 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 10045-74 Accounts Payable Pentair Aquatic Eco-Systems-Afriea-supplies £899.29 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 10045-134 Accounts Payable Total Habitat-Africa $2,000.00 Adrica Exhibit
08/25/15 10045-151 Accounts Payable Visa- Premicr Valley Bank-Misc, Expenses-3 $2.446.38 Africa Exhibit
08/25/15 10045-238 Accounts Payable Pcterson Fumiture Intcration-Arican Lodge F $22.167.00 Africa Exhibit
08/26/15 10010-61 Journal Entry Cashier's Ck-Certified Auto Transport $900.00 Africa Exhibit
09/02/15 10066-63 Accounts Payable Sunset Landseapes, Inc.-Landscape - Africa -3 $22.374.40 Africa Exhibit
09/02/15 10066-67 Accounts Payable Restaurant Design Concepts, In-Africa - Outde $41,000.97 Africa Exhibit
09/02/15 10066-117 Accounts Payable Tent City Canvas Hous¢-Camp Tent & Frame - $7.803.00 Africa Exhibit
09/02/15 10076-384 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc, Expenses $675.12 Africa Exhibit
09/04/15 10076-71 Accounts Payable Diverse Signs & Designs-African Adventure S $10,000.00 Africa Exhibit
09/04/15 10076-3 Accounts Payable All Phase, Inc.-Split bolt $239.18 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-166 Accounts Payablc Delta Bluegrass Company-Africa $12.583.80 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-168 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-Africa $32.47 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076170 Accounts Payable Rosenbalm Roekery-Africa $30.78 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-172 Accounts Payable Keneove Farm Fence Supplies, I-Africa $2,480.80 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-174 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding. Ine.-Africa $7.598.70 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-209 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Africa $23,708.48 Africa Exhibit
09/06/15 10076-273 Accounts Payablc G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-Rhing 57.454.67 Africa Exhibit
09/09/15 10076477 Accounts Payable Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.-Africa Commissary $2.144.65 Africa Exhibit
09/11/15 10111-258 Accounts Payablc Luis A_ Cerrillos-Africa Graphics $2,765.00 Africa Exhibit
09/11/13 10111-281 Aceounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-supplies/Africa $10.35 Africa Exhibit
09/11/15 10111-283 Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-supplies/Africa $306.19 Africa Exhibit
09/11/15 10111-528 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-Br $100.00 Africa Exhibit
09/12/15 10111-305 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-Pond $89.35 Africa Exhibit
09/12/15 10111-309 Accounts Payable BMY Construction Group. Inc.-Pond $33.498.05 Africa Exhibit
09/12/15 10111-311 Aecounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa $432.36 Africa Exhibit
09/12/15 10111-313 Agccounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa $1.646.05 Africa Exhibit
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Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)

09/12/15 10111-315 Accounts Payablc Valley Iron, Inc.-supplics $257.03 Africa Exhibit
09/12/15 10111317 Accounts Payable Valley Iron, Inc.-Africa $102.81 Africa Exhibit
09/12/15 10111-323 Accounts Payable Belmont Nurscry., Ine-Africa $167.75 Africa Exhibit
09/12/15 10111-343 Accounts Payable Fresno Wire Rope-supplies $414.60 Africa Exhibit
09/12/15 10111-345 Accounts Payable Village Nurseries-Africa $2,045.45 Africa Exhibit
09/12/15 10111413 Accounts Payable G & B Mobilc Welding,. Inc.~Aftica $9.855.85 Africa Exhibit
09/14/15 10111439 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc,-Landscape - Africa $16,770.22 Africa Exhibit
09/14/15 10111442 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Landscape - Africa $21.255.68 Africa Exhibit
09/14/15 10111445 Accounts Payable Sunsct Landscapes, Inc.-Landscape - Africa $23.493.12 Adrica Exhibit
09/16/13 10111363 Accounts Payable The Battery Exehange-Africa $1.180.83 Africa Exhibit
0921/15 10111-5373 Accounts Payable A-1 Elitc Tree Scrvice Inc.-Africa $1.920.00 Adrica Exhibit
09/21/15 10111-575 Accounts Payable A-1 Elite Tree Service Inc.-Africa $3.900.00 Africa Exhibit
09/21/15 10111-581 Accounts Payable Childs and Company, In¢.-Africa $1.854.38 Africa Exhibit
09/21/15 10111-589 Accounts Payable Drymala Concrete Products-Africa $1.351.00 Africa Exhibit
09/21/15 16111-391 Accounts Payable Kencove Farm Fenee Supplies. I-Africa $671.74 Africa Exhibit
09/21/15 10111-593 Accounts Payable All Phase. Inc.~Africa $34.11 Africa Exhibit
09722/15 16111-779 Aecounts Payable Diversc Signs & Designs-Africa $15.000.00 Africa Exhibit
09722115 10111-820 Accounts Pavable Lowe's Business Account-Africa $269.24 Adrica Exhibit
09/24/15 10123-203 Accounts Payable Contract Furniturc Company-Africa Furniture $11.036.61 Africa Exhibit
09727115 10119-209 Accounts Payable Bell Memorials and Granite Wor-Aftica- Tiles $2.230.00 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-221 Accounts Payablc Lowc's Business Account-Africa $180.19 Adrica Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-227 Aecounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Africa $21.035.39 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-306 Accounts Payablce G & B Mobilc Welding, Inc.-Africa $5.554.07 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-310 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portablc Ser-Africa $32.47 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-312 Aceounts Payablc Fresno Ag Hardware-Africa $50.55 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-314 Aceounts Payable Dclta Bluegrass Company-Africa 38,724 95 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-316 Accounts Payablc Rosenbalm Rockery-Africa $716.64 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-318 Accounts Payable A-1 Elite Tree Service Inc.-Africa $2,760.00 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-328 Agcounts Payable Lowc's Business Account-supplies $288.66 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10119-340 Agcounts Payable Fresno Ag Hardware-Africa $64.92 Africa Exhibit
09/27/15 10146-381 Accounts Payable REVERSE-ADJ-Bell Memorials and Granite ¥ $2.250.00 Africa Exhibit
09/29/15 10123-88 Accounts Payable Axiom Studio-Africa Graphics $2.695.00 Africa Exhibit
09/29/15 10123-91 Accounts Payablc Axiom Studio-Africa Graphics $2.450.00 Africa Exhibit
16/01/15 10123-197 Accounts Payable A-1 Elite Trec Service Inc.-Africa $5.380.00 Adfrica Exhibit
10/01/15 10123-199 Accounts Payable A-1 Elite Trec Serviee Inc.-Africa $2.700.00 Africa Exhibit
10/01/15 10162234 Accounts Payable ADJ-Everything2go.com-Chairs - Simba Cla $9.310.00 Africa Exhibit
16/01/15 10162-238 Accounts Payablc ADI-Everything2go.com-Mobile Lectern - Si $238.00 Africa Exhibit
10/02/15 10131-1 Accounts Payable Total Habitat-Africa $5.679.00 Africa Exhibit
10/02/15 10146-307 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Mise. Expenses-B $1.649.00 Africa Exhibit
10/04/15 10146-15 Accounts Payable Lowce's Business Account-Africa $96.04 Africa Exhibit
10/04/15 10148-17 Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-Africa $261.09 Africa Exhibit
10/04/15 10144-135 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-MeMaster Shipping $132.58 Adfrica Exhibit
10/04/15 10146-137 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-MaMaster shipping $59.86 Africa Exhibit
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Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)

10/04/15 10146-139 Agcounts Payable Village Nurseries-Africa $4.403.92 Africa Exhibit
10/04/13 10146-141 Aecounts Payable Delta Bluegrass Company-Africa $3.940.30 Africa Exhibit
10/04/15 10146-143 Accounts Payable Village Nurseries-Africa $1.987.01 Africa Exhibit
10/04/13 10146-145 Accounts Payable MeMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa §573.93 Africa Exhibit
10/04/13 10146-64 Accounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co,-Africa $8.890.17 Africa Exhibit
10/04/15 10146-72 Accounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa $535.96 Africa Exhibit
10/04/13 10146-147 Accounts Payable Belmont Nursery, Inc-Africa-Plants $3.530.82 Africa Exhibit
10/04/15 10146-149 Accounts Payable Belmont Nursery. Inc-Africa-Plants $134.69 Africa Exhibit
10/04/15 10146-151 Accounts Payable Belmont Nursery, Inc-Africa-plants $8.717.87 Africa Exhibit
10/04/15 10146-177 Aceounts Payable WDF Construction Concrete& Lan-Pond $79.452.50 Africa Exhibit
10/04/15 10162-229 Accounts Payable REVERSE-ADJ-WDF Construction Concre $79.452.50 Africa Exhibit
10/06/15 10146-354 Aecounts Payable Valley Excavation Inc.-Africa $2.002.00 Africa Exhibit
10/06/15 10146-356 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes. Inc.-Africa $25.133.74 Africa Exhibit
10/06/15 10146-359 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Ine.-Africa $27.551.76 Africa Exhibit
10/07/15 10146-373 Accounts Payable Nets Unlimited Inc-Africa $6,048,00 Africa Exhibit
10/07/15 10146-383 Accounts Payable The Patio Place-Chairs - Africa §30,598.85 Africa Exhibit
10/11/15 10160-33 Aceounts Payable Rosenbalm Rockery-Moss Rock $47.87 Africa Exhibit
10/11/15 10160-139 Accounts Payable Fresno Wire Rope-Africa $230.22 Africa Exhibit
10/11/15 10160-142 Accounts Payable Village Nurseries-Africa §1.192.21 Africa Exhibit
10/11/15 10160-144 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-Africa $£89.35 Africa Exhibit
10/11/15 10160-147 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-McMaster Shipping $100.92 Adrica Exhibit
10/11/15 10160-149 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-McMaster Shipping $630.04 Adrica Exhibit
10/12/15 10160-197 Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-Africa $65.08 Africa Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-219 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-Africa $6.685.24 Africa Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-221 Ageounts Payable Warehouse Systems-Africa $1.010.79 Adrica Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-223 Aecounts Payable Gray Lift. Inc.-Africa $13264.06 Africa Exhibit
10/13/15 10160225 Aecounts Payable Ewing-Africa $1295.45 Aftrica Exhibit
10/13/13 10160-229 Aecounts Payable Rosenbalm Rockery-Africa $25.53 Affica Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-231 Accounts Payable Kencove Farm Fence Supplies, I-Africa $60.14 Africa Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-274 Accounts Payable National Business System-Africa $6.626.10 Africa Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-276 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Africa $697.03 Africa Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-288 Accounts Payable MecMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa $1.067.28 Africa Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-290 Accounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-supplies $2.010.51 Africa Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-293 Aeeounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-supplies $181.65 Africa Exhibit
10/13/15 10160-298 Aceounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-supplies $578.37 Africa Exhibit
10/16/15 10160-340 Aeeounts Payable Mark Rossi-Final Invoice/$culptures for A $11.850.00 Africa Exhibit
10/16/15 10160-343 Accounts Payable ALW Enterprises, Inc.-Africa $3.350.00 Africa Exhibit
10/16/13 10160496 Accounts Payable ADJ-Mark Rossi-Deposit for Bronze Sculpt $8.700.00 Africa Exhibit
10/16/15 10160-300 Accounts Payable ADJ-Mark Rossi-Cheetah Sculptures $7.000.00 Africa Exhibit
10/16/135 10160-504 Accounts Payable ADI-Mark Rossi-Deposit #2 of 021113 $3.850.00 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-17 Accounts Payable Sierra Lock & Glass-Africa $229.78 Affica Exhibit
10/18/13 10162-19 Agcounts Payable Warchouse Systems-Africa $485.93 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-21 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-McMaster Shipping $126.55 Africa Exhibit
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Date Trans.

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

General Ledger Report
August - October 2015

Page &

Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
Account:  1-1602-00 {Construction in Progress-Construction)
10/18/15 10162-29 Accounts Payable Pentair Aquatic Eco-Systems-Africa $208.40 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-33 Accounts Payable Pentair Aquatic Eco-Systems-Africa & SRB $88.32 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-60 Accounts Payable Valley Fence Company-Africa $9.500.00 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-62 Accounts Payable Vallcy Fence Company-Africa $7.158.00 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-64 Aceounts Payable Valley Fence Company-Africa §3246.75 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-66 Accounts Payable Valley Fence Company-Africa $4.286.00 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-68 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-Africa $532.13 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-70 Accounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Africa $1.714.49 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-72 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-McMaster Shipping $85.99 Africa Exhibit
10/18/15 10162-136 Accounts Payable Contract Furniturc Company-Africa furniture 33.735.72 Africa Exhibit
10/19/15 10162-142 Accounts Payable Haydon Construction, Inc.-Africa $4.440.11 Africa Exhibit
10/19/15 10162-132 Accounts Payable EnviroClean Sanitation Supply-Africa $38.42 Africa Exhibit
10/19/15 10162-154 Accounts Payable Warchouse Systems-Africa $1.812.77 Africa Exhibit
10/19/15 10162-156 Accounts Payable EnviroClean Sanitation Supply-supplies $147.73 Africa Exhibit
10/19/15 10162-158 Accounts Payablc Rosenbalm Rockery-Afriea $759.04 Africa Exhibit
101915 10162-160 Accounts Payable EnviroClean Sanitation Supply-supplies $3.625,54 Africa Exhibit
10/19/15 10162-162 Accounts Payable McMaster-Carr Supply Co.-Afriea $175.24 Africa Exhibit
10/20/13 10166-7 Accounts Payable Axiom Studio-Afica Graphics $2.205.00 Africa Exhibit
10/20/15 10166-63 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc, Expenses-B $428.53 Africa Exhibit
10/20/15 10166-118 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-S $619.62 Africa Exhibit
10/20/15 10166-128 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Rank-Misc. Expenses-P $50.00 Africa Exhibit
10/2213 10166-184 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-MeMaster $175.24 Adrica Exhibit
1023/15 10166-286 Accounts Payable Hards Construction Co. Ine.-Africa App #2012/ 5135502287 2/ | 1yq 2).99 Africa Exhibit
1023715 10166-288 Accounts Payable United Security Bank-Africa 2015-20R Augus 13/ $64.249.1o-»:{" ! ! Africa Exhibit

Account Subtotals $2.963.442.03 $111.279.73

10/31/15 Account Net Change $2.852,162.30
10/31/15 Account Ending Balance $49.249.750.25
1-1603-17
Account:  1-1603-17 (Utilities - Capital Utilities)
08/01/15 Account Beginning Balance $134,067.46
08/03/15 10068-1 Accounts Payable ADI-Collins Electrical Company Inc-Electric | $50,987.34 Capital Utilities
08/23/15 10038-111 Accounts Payable ModSpace-Modular Space Rental $358.27 Capital Utilities
08/25/15 10068-9 Accounts Payable ADIJ-Totlcom Voice and Data Systems-Utility $1.636.43 Capital Utilities
08/27/15 10045-254 Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, LLC-Tuly-Pro $1.105.00 Capital Utilities
09/02/15 10068-3 Accounts Payablc ADI-Cellins Electrical Company Inc-Utilities - $2.940.00 Capital Utilities
09/04/15 10076-7 Accounts Payable Office Depot. Inc.-supplies - Monitor 5127489 Capital Utilities
09/08/15 10076-403 Accounts Payable Intergrated Electronics-Utility Project $2.916.17 Capital Utilities
09/14/15 10111-451 Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, LLC-August-P $1.978.38 Capital Utilities
09/21/15 10111-630 Accounts Payable Collins Electrical Company Inc-Electric Utili $45.712.78 Capital Utilities
09/21/15 10111-632 Accounts Payable Collins Electrical Company Inc-Electric Utili $11.567.00 Capital Utilities
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

August - October 2015

Page 7

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
Account:  1-1603-17 (Utilities ~ Capital Utilities)

09727115 10119-287 Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, LLC-Septembe §$749.70 Capital Utilities
10/04/15 10146-66 Accounts Payable ModSpace-Modular Space Rental $338.27 Capital Utilities

Account Subrotals $121.584.23 $0.00

10/31/15 Account Ner Change $121,584.23

10/31/15 Account Ending Balance $255.651.69

08/01/15 Grand Total Beginning Balance $53.253.503.40

10/31/15 Grand Total Net Change $3.127.182.87

10/31/15 Grand Tota! Ending Balance $56.380.686.27




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Payment Application #20 for the Africa Savannah Project

To: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corp.
894 W. Belmont Ave
Fresno Ca 93728

From: Harris Construction Co., Inc.
5286 E. Home Avenue
Fresno Ca 93727

Period: August 1, 2015 August 31, 2015

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with attached Detailed Billing Report.

Original Contract Amount $44,263,000.00 +

Approved Change Orders $2,563,039.00

Contract Sum To Date $46,826,039.00

Total Completed and Stored To Date 545,676,565.69

Total Retention Deposited to Escrow $2,115,159.46

Total Earned To Date Less Retention $43,561,406.23

Previous Applications $42,206,383.36 Ties to claim 2015-9C
Current Payment Due $1,355,022.87 10/

Balance to Finish $3,264,632.77

Harris Construction, Inc. certifies that to the best of the their knowledge, information and belief the
Work covered by this Applicaiion for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates
for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

Contractor: Héms,Cgristructlon Company, Inc.

—

,;»
,,_f{

/ ,y;,_ Date: |©.22-/§

/ }men’s CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

acgordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
ication, the Architect, Owner, Project Manager and Inspector of Record certify that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progres@&;d as indicated, the quality of the Work is
in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Cont);a"for is entitled to the payment due.

o0 &~ 23 S {//Jﬂ/ /j,/w_nf\ - 22-)5

Owner Date Archlt‘gct ¥ Date

/W@/{/ |0 2215

Pr j ct Manager Date
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5286 E. HOME AVENUE

CONSTRUCTION CO., INC FRESNO CA 93727

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION
894 W. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO, CA. 93728

CERTIFICATE FOR RETENTION PAYMENT
CERTIFICATE NO. 20
AFRICA EXHIBIT CHAFFEE ZOO JOB NO. 1254
DATE: Sept. 14, 2015

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT ........ooouiiiiie oo, $ 44,263,000.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS..........ccot ittt 2,563,039.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE. ..ot $ 46,826,039.00
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR TO DATE..........c..ccoiiiiieiiee, $  43,561,406.23

RETENTION. ..ottt $  2115159.46

LESS PREVIOUS RETENTION CERTIFICATES.........ccc.ccovvveeen... $  2,050,910.36 Ties to claim 2015-9C
AMOUNT OF THIS CERTIFICATE.........ccevvvrvreeereeeeennnans {$ 64,249.10 | 10/

Payments to be made to United Security Bank Escrow Account #1413724
2151 West Shaw Avenue, Fresno CA 93711 Attn: Paul Thaxter

BANK INFORMATION: UNITED SECURITY BANK
2151 WEST SHAW AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93711
ACCOUNT #1413724
ATTN: PAUL THAXTER
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. AFRICA EXHIBIT FRESNO CHAFFEE ZQ0
PERIOD 14JAN14-31AUG15 INCREMENTS 2 and 3

PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20 ""ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOLLARS ONLY™

y1 ebed op1-G102

CASHFLOW ENVELOPE DIAGRAM
ACTUAL vs BASELINE PRCJECTED EARNINGS
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Period Pay Early Schedule Late Schedule Actual Earnings

Ending | Application| Period |CGumulative| Perlod |Cumulalive | Period |Cumulative

6-dan-14 0 0 0
31-Jan-14 1 1790020 1790020 461694 461694| 1000554 1000554
28-Feb-14 2 2307888 4097908] 1166430 1628124 492781] 1493335
31-Mar-14 3 4214902 8312810] 2162321 3790445 1751586] 3244921
30-Apr-14 4 7011671 15324481 2498864 6289309 2144322] 5389243
31-May-14 5 5181871 20506352| 1640849) 7930158 1798440 7187683
30-Jun-14 6 3445832) 23952184) 2185486] 10115644| 2016332 9204015

3i-Jui-14 7 3703673 27655857| 3817288] 13932940) 3633463| 12837478
31-Aug-14 8 36527979| 31183836( 4675343| 18608283| 3466112| 16303590
30-Sep-14 g 2954867 34138703 4540077| 23149260 2987938 19291528
31-Oct-14 10 2745859| 36884562| 4034509] 27183769| 3190277 22481805
30-Nav-14 11 1630344] 38514906] 3379184| 30562953 3143663] 25625474
31-Dec-14 12 1716265 40231171] 3437114 34000067 2013864 27639338
31-dan-16 13 1299578 41630749| 1610260 35610317 2136736 29776074
28-Feb-15 14 870922 42401671| 1121482| 36731799| 2829755| 32605829
31-Mar-15 15 026298 43327968 2218126) 38949925| 2172130| 34777959
30-Apr-1b 16 483289| 43811258| 1931753| 40881678 2814274] 37592233
31-May-15 17 200774 44012032| 2082104| 42963782 1648706 39240939
30-Jun-15 18 220851] 44232883| 1138598 44102380 1819510 41060449
31-dui-16 19 30117] 44263000 160620 44263000 1024865| 42085314
31-Aug-15 20 0 44263000 0| 44263000] 1049806| 43135120
30-Sep-15 21 0| 44263000 0| 44263000

2015-14c Page 15



HARRIS CONSTRUCTIQON CO.,

REPORT OATE 11SEP15

13

ACTIVITY
1D

ADDED IN AUGUST

PCO-415
PCO-443
PCO-449
PCO-452
PCO-490,1
PCO-491.1
PCC-521
PCO-532
PCO-545
PCD-548
PCO-550
PCO-554
PCQ-556
PCO-557
PCO-558
PCO-563
PCO-564
PCO-565
PCO-566
PCO-567
PCO-570
PCO-574
PCO-575

INC. --~PROGRESS BILLING MO. 20—

PCCs ABDED THIS PERIGD

144
{BTLLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15}
ACTIVITY BUDGET
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
2015
PCO 415- LODGE AQUARIUM AT SERVERY 11189.00
tCO 443- LIOH BRIDGE- DO 1-101-A RVSD QPERATOR 8419.00
PCO 449- IBA- ELEPIANT HOLDING- CHU FTG CONFLICT 0.00
PCO 452~ S1TE- BAODAD TREE SHOTCRETE MODIF. 9325.00
PCO 490,001~ SITE- SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS <6000, 00> *++
PCO 491.001- SITE- DBL WIR MOAT SANDBLAST SAMPLE 24,00
PCO 521 IBA- LION VIEWING- LACING RODS 0,00
PCO 532~ SAV O'LOOK-CTR DECK IHFILL, MOD BENCHES 1280,00
PCO 545- IBA- LODGE- CHIMNEY CAPS & STORKS 0.0D
PCO 548- LODGE- ASI#003 ADDED 4'x4' HM DOOR 1799.00
PCO 550- LODGE-RFI 861 SPLICE 3 GRIDLINE "O" GLN 2457.00
PCC 554- ELEPIl HOLDG- ADD GLASS TC DOORS 300.00
PCO 556~ MEERKAT- SHOTCRETE AT TUNNELS 3237.00
PCO 557~ LODGE- FIRE 5PRINKLER MODIE RMS 120,123 T48.00
PCC 558- LODGE—~ ANSUL VALVE INSTALLATION 424,00
PCO 563- IBA- LODGE- BOMA SCREEN ABOVE CLG WORK 0.00
PCQO 564- LODGE- ELECTRICAL CHANGES PER FD#10 3461.00
PCO 565~ SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND 73906.00
PCO 566~ LSS DLDGS, FOD LO - RP AT EYE WASH 2252.00
PCO 567- INSTALL O.F. ANSUL SYSTEM DEVICE 468,00
PCO 570- LODGE- ADDITIOMAL EVE DATTENS 9049.00
BCO 574- RHINO- CHANGE TYPE "D" FENCE TO VINYL 1045.00
PCO 575- SITE- ADD 12' DOQUBLE GATE @ SO. FUTURE 1045,00
I25128.00

k&4 _ pCco 490.1 WAS ADDED IN JUNE 2015 WITH A BUBGET OF $168914
THE BUDGETYT WAS REDUCED BY $6000 THIS MONTH TOQ $1620814.

2015-14c Page 16 -
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FRESNO CIIAFFEE 200
AFRICA EXMIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE HO. 1

Total increase in change
orders - noted
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AARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS RILLING No. 20-- FAESNO CHAFFEE 200

REFCRT DATEK L1SEP1S SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT AFRICA EXHIBIT IHCR 2 & 3
13:36 {B1LLING PERICD: 08/01/1%5 - 0B/31/1%) PAGE NO. 1
COST BODGET EREVIQUS ERRHIRGS TOTAL ?CT REM'G Y0
ACCOUNT RHGUNT EARNINGE  THIS PERIOD TO DME cHP COMPLETE RETENTION
MCELEC - AC ELECTAIC coweAWY T o
CRIGIMAL COMNTRACT 3709818.00  3205425.00 . 0,00  3385425.00 91.3 324393.00 169271.25
CHANGE ORDERS ~67013.00 12543.00 0.00 12543,00 -18.7 -79556.00 627,15
Taeazsos.00  dawrses.o0 0.00  3397968.00  93.3  244837,00  169899.40
ATHRUZ - B THRU 2% CONSULTING
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 2.917513.00 2876710.30 0,00 2B876718,30 96,6 100924,70 143835,92
CHARGE ORDERS 17330.00 64179.00 0.00 64179,00 370,31 ~46849.00 3z200,95
—_;’.994973.00 __2940897.30 ________ 5:5 ";;EEEB;-;E -‘--‘;;?; o 54075.70 1170“.;;
BEDROCK ~ BEDROCK .
ORIGINAL CONIRACT 7600.,00 7600,00 0.00 7600,00 100.0 0.00 380.00
CHANGE CRDERS 875,00 B875.00 0.00 875,00 100.0 0.00 43,75
T 8475.00  8475.00 0.00  0475.00 200.0 0.0  423.75
BTHAN - B.T. MANCINT
ORIGIHAL CONTRACT 53229.00 52550.00 §79.00 53229.00 100.0 0.00 2661.45
CHANGE ORDERS -1423.D0 -112?.00 0.00 ~1423.00 100.0 ) 0.00 -71.15
51806,00  51127.00 §79.00  51806.00 100.0 0.00  2590.30
CENCAL - CENCAL DEMGLITION . .
GRIGINAL CONTRACT 211250.00 211250.,00 0.00 211250.00 100.0 0.00 10562.50
CHAMGE OROERS 9%072.00 94674.00 0.00 94874.00 95.8 4743.70
TTheszz.00  aoe2a.00 0.00  306124.00  98.6  4198,00  15306.20
CAILDS - CHILDS & CO.
ORATGINAL CONTRACT 201265.00 201265,00 0.00 201265,00 100,0 0.00 100613,25
CHANGE CRDERS 24227.00 23205.00 1022.00 24227.00 100.0 0,00 1211.35
' TT228492.00 22447000 1022.00 22549200 100.0  0.00  11274.60
COLLINS - COLLINS ELECTRIC . .
ORTGINAL CONTRACT 160346.00 160M6.00 0.60 160346.00 100.0 0.00 8017.30
CHANGE ORDERS 2269,00 2269.00 0.00 2269.00 100.0 0.00 113.45
T le2615.00 16261500 0.00  162615.00  100.0 0.00  8130.75
CORNELL - CORNELL IRCH WORKS
CHANGF. ORDERS 6180.00 6180.00 0.00 6180,00 100.0 0,00 309.00
T ews0.00  e10.00  0.00  6180.00  100.0 0.00 309.00
COST - COST OF WISCONSIN
ORIGINAL CONTRAGT 5050988.00 5914713,00 0.00  5914713,00 98,7 76275,00 295735,65
CHANGE ORDERS 2745238.00 177606.00 84426.00 252032.00 95.4 12506,00 13101.60
Te265526.00  6092319.00  A4426.00 617674500  98.6  88781.00  300837.25
CTY -~ CTU
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 513165.00 513165.00 0.00 513165.00  100,0 0.00 25658.75
CHANGE ORDERS -4727.00 -4727.00 0,00 -4727,00 100.0 0.60 -236.15
"sesssm.00  sosddm.00 0.00  508438.00 1000 To.00  2s421.%0
DINURA — DIHVBA HOUSE MOVERS
CHRNGE ORDERS 49700.00 49°100,00 0.00 49700.00  100.0 0.00 0.00
970000 4990000 0.0 49700.00 100.0 .0 "0.00

2015-14c Page 17




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., 1HC.

REPCRT PDATE 11SEP15

FARTH

ELITE

EXTREME

FPLUMB

GOLDEN

GRAHAM

HANKIR

HRRRY S

HAYDON

HCONTIN

13:36

--PROGRESS BILLING Ho. 20--

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT

[BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 ~ 0B/31/15)

COST
ACCODNT

- DORMEIER HASONRY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CIIANGE ORDERS

~ FARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS

ORLGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- ELITE LANDSCAPING
ORIGINAL CONTBACT

CHANGE OROERS

— EXTRENE INDUSTRIAL COATIKGS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE CRDERS

~ FRESNC PLUMBING
ORIGINAL CONTRRCT

CHAHGE ORDERS

~ GOLDEW STATE STEEL
ORIGINAL COHTRACT

CHANGE CRDER3

- GRAHAM PREWETT
CRIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— AANKYN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- HARRIS COMSTRUCTION €O., INC.

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
DIRECT WORK

CRANGE GRDERS
- HAYDON CONIIRDCTION
ORTGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE. ORDERS

~ HARRIS CONTIMGENCY

FRESRO CHAFFEE 200
AFRICA EXAIBIT 1NCR 2 & J

PAGE NO, 2

BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCY REH'G TO

AMOUNT EARNINGS  THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
‘148600.00 746300,00 0,00 746300, 00 99.7 2300,00 37315,00
234500.00 116504.20 115420,80 231925.00 98,9 2575.00 11596.25
983100.00 862804,20 115420.80 978225.00 99.5 485,00 48911.25
71441,400 71441,00 0,00 71441,00 100.0 0.00 3572.0%
1795,00 1795.00 0.00 1795.00 100.0 0.00 89.75
73236.00 73236.00 0.00 73236.00 100.0 0.00 3661.,80
1633438.00 1563479,.55 48658, 85 16121738.40 98.7% 21299.60 80606.92
B16447.00 572365.50 108105.50 680471.,00 83.3 1356976.00 34023.55
2449895,.00  2135845.05 156764.35  2292609.40 93.6 157275,60 114630.47
89800.00 46650.00 43150,00 89800.00 100.0 0.00 4490,00
-8290.00 -9613.00 0.00 ~9613.00 116.0 1323,00 -480,65
81510.00 37037.00 43150,00 80187,00 94.4 1323.00 4009.35
997242.00 983793.00 12049, 50 995842 ,50 95.9 1399.50 49792,13
67226,00 64667,00 0.00 64667.00 96.2 2659,00 233,35
1064468.00 10484 60.00 1204%.50 1060509.50 99.6 3958,50 53025.48
1022875.00 1022075.00 0.09 1022875.00 100.0 0.00 51143.75
22200,00 24033.00 ~2356.00 21677.00 97.6 523,00 1083.85
1045075.00 1046408,00 -2356.00 1044552.00 99.9 523.00 52227.60
2288000,00  2191300,00 51500.00 2243200.00 98.0 44800.00 112160.00
-35233,00 -37133.00 0.00 =37133.00 105.4 190¢.00 -1856,65
2252767,00 2154167.00 51900,00 2206067,00 97.9 46700.00 114343,235
28200.00 11280.00 14106.00 25380.00 90.0 2820,00 1269.00
562.08 562.00 0.00 562,00 100.90 0.00 28,10
28762,00 11842.00 14100,00 25342.00 90,2 2820,00 1297,10
3357249.09 3189386,5% 134289, 96 3323676,51 9%.0 331572.49 0.00
6728821.00 6554118.85 148344, 65 6702463,50 99.6 26357.50 335123.17
£93266,00 126348, 50 67133,60 793482.10 114.5 . -100216,10 39674.11
10779336,00 10469853,90 39766.21  10019622,11 100.4 -40286.11 314797.28
977854.00 977854.00 0.00 977854.00 100,90 0.00 488592,70
330139,00 318547, 00 0.00 318547.00 96.35 11592.0¢0 15927.35
1307993,00 1296401.00 0.00 1296401.00 99,1 11552,00 £4820,05
303688.00 123678.00 2.00 123678.00 40.7 130010.00 6183.90

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
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IARRIS CONSIRUCTION CO., INC. ~—PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-- FRESHO CHAFFEER 700

NEFORI DATE 11SEPL1S SRFMARY BY CO3T1 ACCOUNT AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13836 (BILLING PERIOD: 0B/0L/15 - 0B/31/15) PAGE WO, 2
COST DUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ACCOUNT AMOUNT EARNIKGS THI3 PERIOD TG DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENT10N
HCONTIN | - WARRIE cosTrReemer T T
CHANGE ORDERS -125283.00 ~-123676.00 0.00 -123678,00 98,7 ~1605.00 ~6183.50
"-;7840535‘" 0.00 0—66 T 0.00 ) 0.0 17840;:85 """""""" EHE.O—
HREBAR - HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC. ,
ORIGINAT CONTRACT 878229.00 B68452,00 9977.00 678229.0D0 100.0 0.00 43911,45
CHANGE ORDERS 71307.00 71307,00 0.00 71307.00 100.0 0.00 3565,35
-“;;;.:'5;36 939?;;?65 9777.00 949536.00 100.0 thTEE —‘—-;;;;;-;6
IBA — INGLES-BRAUN & AEBOCYATES
ORIGINAL CONTRACT . 126350,00 126350.00 0.00 126350.00 100,0 0,00 6317,%0
CHANGF ORDERS3 5897,00 5152,00 0.00 5152, 00 87,4 745.00 257,60
“Tl32247.00  131502.00  0.00  131502.00  99.4 785,00 6575.10
JASAND ~ J.,A. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION
CHANGE OR:DEES 48410.00 48410,00 0.00 46410.00 100.0 0,00 2420,50
T isat0.00 4841000 0.00 4841000 100.0 0,00 2420.50
JERICO - JERICO FIRE PROTECTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 99900.00 99900,00 9,00 99900.00 100,0 0.00 4995,00
CHANGE ORDERS 30402.00 296B7.00 0.00 29687.00 97.6 715.00 14B4.35
"'BEEEE"SE “_I‘;;;;;HO-B ________ ;_6—0 ~-'12!)513'1'.83 ) 9%.5 o 1ns.00 6479,35
JORGEN - JORGENSER CO,
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1004.00 0.00 1004.,00 1004.00 160.0 0.00 50.20
CHMIGE CROERS ) 220.00 0.00 220,00 220.00 100.0 0.00 11.00
_ Tz 0.00  1224.00 122400 100.0  0.00 61,20
KARSYN - KARSYN CONSTRUCTIOW
OR1QINAL CONTRACT 1211850.00 11868.50.00 25000,00 12116850,00 1090.0 0.00 60592,50
CHANGE ORDERS 98807.00 24416,00 3507.00 91923,00 99.1 884.00 4896,15
“130657.00 1201266,00  26507.00 1309773.00  99.9 884.00  65408.63
KROBKER - KROEKER, 1NG.
CHANGE ORDERS 2515,00 2515.00 0.00 2515,00 100.0 0.00 125.7%
T s1s00 2515.00 0.00  z515.00  100.0 0.00  125.75
LANNSC » LANDSCAPIHG {REY'G ALLUWAKNCE)
OR1GTHAL CORIRACT 225319.90 225310, 00 0.00 225310,00 100.C 0.00 11265.50
ALLOWAMCE FOR LANDSCAPING 141252,00 141232.00 0.00 141252,00 100.0 0.00 7062.60
CHAMCE ORDERS ~366562,00 -366562.00 0,00 -366562,00 100.0 0.00 -18328.10
________ 6:55 Q.00 o 0.00 T 9,00 "“;6 ) 0.00 0.00
HDBARN — MD BARN MASTER
ORTGIHAL CONTRACT 1150893.00 1150893,00 0.00 1150893, 00 1040.0 0,00 57544.65
CHANGE ORCERS 18446,00 18446,00 0.00 18446.00 100..0 0.00 922,30
T1169335.00 116933000 0.00  1169339.00  100.0 0.00  58466.95
HELION — HELSON'S PAINTLNG
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 173Qa0,00 160125.00 5543,00 165668,00 85.8 7332.00 8283,40
- CHAKOE ORDERS 11143.00 9402,00 1741,00 11143,00 100.0 0.00 557.15
T164143.00  169527.00  7284.00  176811.00  96.0 733200  8840.55
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., TNC.

REPORT DATE 113EP1%

SACTO

SAFARI

SANJOAQ

SHELCO

SIGHNS

SHITH

S1RATEG

TIRRICK

AR

VALLEY

VEEHCE

13:36

COST
ACCOUNT

- SACRAMENTO TNSULATIQHN
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- BAFARI THATCI
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- SAH JOAQUIN QLASS
ORIGIHAL CONTRALT

CHANGE ORDERS

- SHELCQ INDUSTRIES
ORIGINAL CONIRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- SIGNS OF SUCCESS

CHANGE OQRDERS

— THE SMITH COMPANY
ORIGIHAL CCNTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

-~ STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
QRIGINAL CORTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— TIORICK TILE
OR1GINAL CONTRACT

GHANGE (QRDERS-

- THR EXECUTIVE INTERICRS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERA

— VALLEY EXCAVATIOHN
ORTGLHAL CONTRACT

CRANGE ORDERS

- VALLEY TERCE COMPANY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

~-PROGRES3 BILLING RO. 20-~

(BILLING PERIOD: 08701715 — 08/31/15}

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
RERICA EXHIBIT 1HCR 2 & 2

PAGE HO. L]

BUSGET  PREVIOUS  EAHNINGS TOTAL PCT  REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNIHGS TS PERIQD TO DATE CHY COMPLETE RETENTION
87245.00 B1862.00 a183,00 85045.00 97.5 2200.00 £252,25
4434.00 4434.00 0.00 4434.00 100,0 0,00 221,70
91679.00 86296.00 3183,00 89479.00  97.6 2200,00 4473.95
47305.00 47305. 00 0.00 47305.00  100.0 0.00 2365,25
24494,00 2449400 0.00 24494,00 100.0 0,00 1224.70
7179800 71799.00 0.00 71798.00  100.0 0.00 3589.95
T67121.00 719105,24 26414.94 745520.18 97.2 21600.82 37276.01
-15286.00 -15572.00 0,00 -15572.00 101,9 2B856.00 ~7178, 60
751835.00  703533.24 26414.94  729948.18  97.1 21886.82 16497.41
11559,00 25408.00 0,00 25109.00  80.5 150,00 1270.45
~1057.00 -1057.00 0.00 -1057.00  100.0 0.00 52,85
30502.00 24352.00 0.00 24352.00  19.8 6150, 00 121,60
3459.00 3459.00 0.00 3459,00  100.0 0.00 172.95
3453.00 345,00 0.00 3459.00 100.0 0.00 172.95
17236, 00 17236.00 0,00 17236.00  100.0 0.00 861.80
~11997.00 4119%7-00 0.00 -11997.00 100.0 0.00 -599,85
5239.00 5239,00 0. 00 5239.00 100.0 0.00 261,95
3515450.00 3444740,45 48776,35 3493516.80 99.4 21933.20 174675.084
227990.00  230297.00 0,00  230297.00 102.8 -6307.00 11514,85
3719440.00  3675037.45 48776,35 1723€13.80  99.6 15626.20  186190.69
25344,00 25344,00 0.00 25344.00 100.0 0.00 1267.20
16651.00 30452,00 6199.00 36651.00  100.0 0.00 183755
61995.00 55796, 00 6199.00 61955.00 100.0 9.00 099,75
251320.00 g4418.58 71534.82 155953.40 62.1 95366, 60 77917,67
26140,00 0,00 20048.00 20043.0d 71.13 8092.00 1002.40
279460.,00 B84413,58 91582,82 176001, 40 63.0 103458, 60 8300,07
1893600.00  1539525.00  202285.08  1741810,00  92.0  151790.00 #7090.50
-17773.00  -8363%.00 0.00  -83637.00 470.6 65864,00 _4181.85
1875827.00 1455888.00  202285,00 1§58173,00  €8.4  217654.00 82908.65
1473220.00 1270105.00 203115,00 1473220,00 » 100.0 0.00 73661.00
~-65764.00 —31764.00 -36000.00 ~§7764.00 1p3.0 2000.00 ~3388.20
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HARRTS COMSTRUCTIOH CO., INHC. ~-~PROGRESS BILLING HO., 20-- FRESKNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUHT AERICA EXATBIT INCR 2 § 3
13436 (BILLINHG PERTOD: 08/01/15 — 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 5
COST BUDGET  PREVIOUS  EARNTNGS TOTAL PCY REM'G TO
ACCOUNT AMOUNT  EARNINGS THIS PERTOD  TO DATE cip COMPLETE  RETENTION
vEENCE e
T1907956.00  1238341.00  167015.00  1405456.00  99.9 200000  70212.80
WBSALEH - M B SALEH CO.
CHANGE ORDERS 12274.00 11586.00 0.00 11586.00  94.4 688,00 579,30
Tiz27a,00  11586.00 0.00  11586.00 4.4 688.00 579.30
HEUTLD - WESTERN BUTLOING MATERIRLS
ORIGINAL CONIRACT 73300,00 65944,00 0.00 65944 .00 90.0 7356.00 3297,10
CHANGE ORDERS -6772.00  -10472,00 0.00 -10472.00 154.6 3700.00 -523.60
T essze.00  ssarz00 0.00  55472.00 3.4 11086.00  2773.60
WIRELES ~ WIRELESS TRFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
CHANGE ORDERS 29104.00 29304.00 0,00 29304.00 106.0 0.00 1465.20
T Zs301.00  23304.00 0.00  29304.00 100.0 0.00  1465.20
N —— —- IO —
46826029,00 44257293.72 1419271.97_ 45676565.6% 97,5 1148473,31 2115159.46
o IF 6]

1,355,022.87 Earnings less retention
64,249.10 Retention

®1,419,271.97
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HARRTS CONSTRUCTIOR CO.,

REPORT DATE 1

ACELEC

ATHRUZ

BEDROCK

CENCAL

InC. ~-PROGRESS DILLING NO, 20--
CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUD

{RILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 0B/31/15)

ACTIVITY BUDGET

DESCR1PT1ON AMOUNT
C/0 01- PCO 002- ZOO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 550.00
/0 02- PCO 067- VE- ELECTRICAL, ALUM. WINDINGS -1500.00
Cc/0 02- PCO 037~ EXTEND CONDUITS FOR WART HOG 1354.00
PCO 026~ RELOCATE MICROWAVE THR & CAMERA POLE 29063.00
PCC 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CIANGES 47838, 00
PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS LINE 6443,00
BCO DB4,001-1RRXGATION BUOSTER PUHMP & ELECIRICAL 5822.00
PCO 123- AS1 T- FINISH HARDWARE CHAMNGES -3909.00
PCO 135- 1BA- PKR TO TEMP PUMP AT L1FT STATION 529.00
PCO 156~ IBA~ REMOVE 4 STREET LIGHT POLES 1633.00
PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA PULE @ GOLDEN STATE BLVD 14576.00
PCO 160— KOPJE TOP- (12) HL1 FIXTURES 8190.00
PCO 161- RE-ROUTE FIRER OPTIC CABLE 5168,00
PCC 173—- ASI 14- LIGHT FIXTURES @ ROA ENTRY SIGH 5004.00
PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR ELECTRICAL 2939,00
PCO 195~ POWER TO EXHAUST FAN EF-4LG 637,00
PCO 211.001~ CHANGE MAHALT LSS ELECTRICAL PANELS 1613.00
PCO 249,001~ DELETE HOT GRASS, WIRE & VINES -51374.00
PCO 306~ CONDUIT TC IRRIG PUMP & TERMITE MOUND 1313.00
PCO 351- ADDED DOOR SECURITY & PCO 123 CREDIT 6767.00
PCO 359.002- GIRAF/RHINO FIRE WATER MONITOR1NG 8742.00
PCO A24- MEERKAT- VIER WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 1479,00
PCO 441- ADD COMDUITS @ HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING 4100, 00
PCO 443~ LTON BRIDGE- DR 1-101-A RVSD OPERATOR -336.00
PCO A461- ADD 3™ WALLS @ KITCHEM 10ODS 1129.00
PCO 480- FOWER TO DISPOSALS @ ANIMAL FOOD PREP 1846.00
FCO 483- SITE- POWER CHAMGES TC PAORAR TREE 1313.00
PCO 484- SITE, DELETE SL1 & SL2 PATHWAY LIGHTS -31784,00
PCO 485- SITE, POWER CHANGES TO SLIDE GATES 2850.00
PCO 507- SAV O'LOOK- PWR TO INSTA-HOT WATER HTRS 2044.00
PCO 509- IRA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C -101300.00
PCO 522- FIBER RACK CHANGES B LION & JIOOFSTOCK ~215,00
PCO 534- 1BA- BALAMCE OF TEMP POWER -44130.00
PCO 541- LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE REPLACEMENT 3490.00
PCO 546- SITE, CONDUIT TO PIVs @ EH, G-R & LODGE 2909.00
PCO 564- LODGE- ELECTRICAL CHANGES PER FDE10 3309.00
PCO 567- INSTALL O,F. ANSUL 5YSIEM DEVICE 447.00
-67011.00
PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY FERMIT DWG CHANGES ~12485.0Q
PCO 136.00I-RSI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT -5678.00
PCO 146~ GIRAFFE RHINC CHG BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL -48300.00
PCO 221- IBA- CHEETAH HOLDING SITE POSTS 10231.00
PCO 251- IBA- ELEPHANT DEMC DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT 18871.00
PCO 308- DELETE ANIMAL FEEDERS £ HOOFSTOCK -4770.00
PCO 3D09- HOOFSTOCK, DELETE ANIMAL SCALES -8268,00
PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDIKG OWNER CHGS TO GATES 81486,00
PCO 345- RHINO HOLDING- DEL GATE R ISOLATION DEN ~1823,00
PCC 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOX GUARDAAIL TO CMU 1271,00
PCO 372~ ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED LOAD CRELLS 4242.00
PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHANT IOLDING, (2} IG EMBEDS 273,00
PCO 385— LION HOLDING-DELETE (3) RESTING BENCHES -1556.00
PCO 443~ LION BRIDGE- DR 1-1D1-A RVSD OPERATOR B389.00
PCO 447- IIOOFSTCOCK CABLE- PUSH/PULLS CHANGE 22692,00
PCC 458- RDD CLOSURE PLATES S0. OF CHEETAH HOLDG 1082.D0
PCO 463- ELEPHANT HOLOING, CHANGE DCOOR GUIDES 735.00
PCO 529- GIRAFFE/RHINO, CABLE OF SYSTEM CREDIT ~53415,00
PCO 542- ROOFSTOCK, ADD CABLE QPERATORS TO GATES 4353.00
17330.00
PCO D47- IBA- UTIL LOCRTING & TEMP FENCE CHANGES 875,00
075,00
GIRAFFE, HOOFSTOCK COHFORT FLR CHANGES -1998, 00
HAOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG 575,00
-1423.00
CO-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 0D2- ZGO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 11600.00
Cc0O-0I-033 C/0 01— PCO 033-SEPTIC THK/DRYWELLS @ POND DASIH 3398.00
co-0I-043 C/0 01— PCO 043~ ENTRY PALM & CONC EDGE BAKD 1965.00
4200.00

AC
1D

1SEP15
13:44

TIVITY

~ A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY

CO-01-002
C0-02-067
C0-02-097
PCO-026
PCO-030.2
PCO-059.1
PCO-084.1
PCO~123
PCO-135
PCO-156
PCO-159
PCO-160
PCO-161
PCO-173
PCO-191
¥CO-195
pPCoO-2111
PCO-249.1
PCO-306
PCO-351
PCO-3592
PCO~434
PCO-441
PCO-443
PCO-461
PCO-480
PCO-403
PCO-484
PCO-485
PCO-507
PCO-509
PCO-522
PCO-534
PLCO-541
PCO-546
PCO-564
PCO-557

- A THRU Z CONSULTING

PCO-030.2
PCO-136.1
PCO-146
PCO-221
PCO-251
PCO-308
PCO-309
PCO-315
PCO-345
PCO-371
PCO-372
PCO-378
PCO-385
PCO-443
PCO-447
PCO-458
PCO-463
PCO-529
PCO-542

~ BEDROCK

PCO-041

- B.T. MANCINI

FCO-398 PCO 398-
PCO-498 PCO 498~

~ CENCAL DEMOLITION

C0-01-046 C/0 0I- PCO 046~ ASBESTOS ABATEMENT 200 OFFICE
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IIARRTS CONSIRUCIION CO., INC, —-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-- FRESRC CUHAFFEE 700

REPORI DAIE 11SEP1S CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 6 3
13:44
{BILLING PERIOD: 08/D1/15 ~ 88/31/15) PRGE Kp. 2
RCIIVITY ACTIVITY PUDGET
0 DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
CENCAL - CENCAL DEMOLITICH
C0-01-048 C/0 01— PCO 048-1EAD PAINT ABATEMENI BIRD AVIARY 16000,00
C0~01-050 C/0 01- PCO 050- RELOCATE RESTROQMS -3498.00
CO-02-045 C/0 02— PCO 045-DISASSEHBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD CAGES 7495.00
C0~02-070 C/0 02~ PCO 070- REHOVE LEANING CEDARE@ ROA ENTRY 5900,00
PCO-032 PCO 032- SALVYAGE HEISTORIC TTEMS HOT ON DKGS 10530.00
PCO-089 PCO 089- DEMO ADQITIOHAL TREES 17997.00
PCO-091 PCO 091- 1BA- REPAIR GAS LINE @ BOA ENIRANCE ~748,00
PCO~156 PCO I56- IBA- REMOVE 4 STREET LIGHT POLES ~16331.00
PCO-229 PCO 229~ IBA— CIIIP CURB @ ELEPHANT HOLDING 1279.00
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STOME / REMOVE SHADE STR COLUMNS 1495.00
PCO-257 PCO 257- IBA- ELEPI HOLDING, REMOVE DEADMAN FTG B596,00
PCO~434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WHDH CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 1415.00
PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE~ MOVE DEADFALL & PALMS 4500, 0D
PCO-469 PCO 469~ SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 3810.00
PCO-560 PCO 560- IBA- LICH BRIDGE CORE DRILL HANDRAILS 1469.00
PCO-565 PCO 565- SITE~ FIRE TURN ARDUKD 4198.00
99072,00
CHILDS - CHILDS & CO.
PCO~059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 2637.00
PCO-123 PCO 123~ ASI 7- FINISII IIARDWARE CHANGES 3995.00
PCO-184 PCO 184- IBA—~ EXPEDITE HM FRAMES-BLOGS 2,3,4 & 5 600.00
PCO-185 PCO I85- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H 1858.00
PCO-318 PCO 318- IBA-LION HOLOING DRS & FRAMESQ@1IOB&1I2A 700,00
PCO-~319 PCO 319- LION HOLDING DGOR HARDWARE 110B & 112A 2681.00
PCO-454 PCO 454~ IBA- 1,55 ELEPHANT DOORS 1-I06-A & B 4454,00
PCO-454.1 PCO 454,001~ IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DX0OR FTRAME 332,00
PCO-493 PCO 493~ IBA-SITE- PRIMUS CYLNDRS FOR MDBM LOCKS 4178.00
PCO-514 PCO 514~ LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION VIEHIKG 1195.00
PCO-548 PCO 548~ LODGE- ASI4003 ADDEC 4'x4' HH DDOR 1022,00
PCO-551 PCO 551~ IDA~ MISSING MULLION PARTS 575.00
24227,00
COLLINS - COLLINS ELECTRIC
Co-02-068 /0 02— PCO 063- DUCTBAWK SLOPE CHG 8 BOA ENIRY 2067.00
PCO-026 PCO 026- RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 202.00
2269.00
CORNELL — CORNELL TRON WORKS
PCO-360 PCO 360~ IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DDOR FROM SUB TO MATL 6180, 00
6180.00
COST ~ COST OF WISCONSIN
C0-02-062 /0 02- PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES —~7000,00
PCO-030.2 PLO 030.2~ CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHAKGES 20257.00
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 3130.00
PCO-10I PCO 1Bl- DEDUCT FOR COST SHOTCRETE HMODEL -125000.00
PCO-136 PCO 136— ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS CHANGES 6320.00
PCO-202 PCO 202- 1BA-RE-LAYOUT ROCKS ¢ MUDWALYL & CHEETAM 1269.00
PCO-282 PCO 282- IRA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS ~38000.00
PCO-310 PCO 310- IBA- STORM DT & SHOTCRETE RE-WORK 1p95.00
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 7432.00
PCO-361 PCO 361- KOPJE TOP- LOWER SHOTCRETE ROCKS 14492_00
PCO-3%6 PCO 396- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER HEIGHT 6572,00
PCO-433 PCO 433- CHEETAll- LOWER MUDBANK WALL 1515.00
PCO-451 PCO 451- SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE BOULDER 2462,00
PCO~452 PCO 452- SITE- BAOBAR TREE SHOTCRETE MODIF. 8860,00
PCO-46% PCO 469- SITE- ELEPIANT MOATS CIIANGES 568.00
PLO-474 PCO 474— ELEPHAKT SAYANNRS— ANIMAL FEEDERS 9269.00
PCO-475 PCO 475- LION VIEWING— SHOTCRETE MODIFICATIONS 1515, 00
PCO-490.1 PCO 490.001- SITE- SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS 162814,00
PCO-491 PCO 491- SITE~ WATER MOAT BOTTOM CHG TO SHOTCRET 192890,00
PCO-556 PCO 556- MEERKAT- SHOTCRETE AT TUNNELS 3078,00
27453800
CTU - CcTU
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 1622.00
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 2690.00
PCO-193 PCO 193~ 1BA- INTERNAL: INCREASE CTU CONTRACT 2000.00
PCO-194 PCO 194— IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- REMOVE EMBEDS -4466.00
PCO-248 PCO 248- IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLFMNT EXTENDED CRANE -3723.00
PCO-268 PCO 268~ IBA- FIX ROOF BERM EMBEDS @ PRECAST PHL -2850.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., 1INC, ~-~PROGRESS BILLING MO, 20-- -
REPORT DATE 11SEP15 CHAKRGE ORDER REFORT by SUB
13:44

{BILL1NG PERICOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
1D OESCRIPTION AMOUNT
CTU - CTU
-4727,00
DINUBA - DINUBA HOUSE MOVERS
c0o-01-002 C/f0 01- PCO 002- ZQO OFFICE DENO & RELOCATION 29700.00
CcQ-01-050 C/0 (01- PCO 050- RELOCATE RESTROOMS 20000.00
49700, 00
DORFH - DORHEIER MASOMNRY
PCO-030.2 PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DKG CHANGES 31626.00
PCO-059 PCO (59- RADIANT FLOOR & STDRAGE RQOM 5331,00
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING KNOCKOUT REBAR 615,00
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CHU REINFORCING 568.00
PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHIKO CHG BDLLARDS TO CHU WALL 27739,00
PCO-154.1 BCO 154.001- ELEPNANT HOLDING CHU RET'G WALL 1954.,00
PCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR FDR SHOTCRT @ YULTURE/MEERKAT 791.00
PCO-176 PCO 176~ BLOCK QUT SUPPLY FAHS @ YULTURE/MEERKAT 380,00
PCO-177 PCO 177- CMU WALL @ SAVANNA OVERLCOK 1168.00
PCO-209 PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RIIINO CHG CHMU WALL REINFORCING $323.00
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE SHADE STR COLUHNS 1560,00
PCO-242 PCO 242- RHINGO, CHIG CHMU TO BOLLARDS @ 5 GATES ~2947.00
PC0O-274 PCO 274- IBA- DINING HALL FIREPLACE 10404.00
PCO-276 PCO 276~ IBA- LODGE CLASSROOM FIREPLACE 9455.00
PCO—277 PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING 148073.00
PCO-277,1 PCO 277.1- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING CREDIT -3797.00
PCO-282 PCO 282~ IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BDULDRS 323399.00
PC0O-320 PCO 320- IDA- LODGE- ASI §027 FIREBRICK CLARIF 2575.00
PCO-413 PCO 413- RHINO EXTERIOR YARD CMU WALL CHANGE -1352.00
PCO-488 PCO 488 PLANTER BETWEEN LION DEMO & MEERKAT 11056,00
PCO-489 FCO 489~ IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT FINISH MODIF -10022,00
PCO-492 PCO 492- 1DA- CREDIT FOR RET'G WALLS § SHOTCRETE —-31339%.00
234500.00
EARTH - BARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS
PCO-01I8 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 1795.00
17%5.00
ELITE ~ ELITE LANDSCAPING
PCO-084 PCO 084- 1RRIGATION SYSTEM 855000.00
FCO-107 PCO 107~ 1IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR TREE PROTECTION -7000.00
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/HOAT -24947,00
PC0O-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 6360.00
PCO-150 PCO 150- ELITE NOT RELOCATING TREES @ BOA ENTRY ~8550,00
PCO-151 PCO 151- CREDIT FOR PLANT TABS -5716.,00
PCO-152 BCO 152- ADDED S0QIL AMENDMENT AT SAVANNAS 835.00
PCO-163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPIl WATER IIOLE 745,00
PCO-222 PCO 222— REHOVE FOUR TREES @ BOR ENTRY 187.00
PCO-233 PCO 233- IBA- ADDITIONAL TEMPORARY LRRIGATION 93226.00
PCO-354 PCO 354— SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL RF1 929 -154034,00
PCO-368 PCO 368- 1BA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT TREES 2716.00
PCC-388 PCO 388- ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK WALL REMOVAL 7192,00
PCO-395 PCO 395- IDA- REMOVE TREE @ FLAMINGO FENCE 2461.00
PCO-397 PCO 39%7- REMOVE ROCKWALL @ ELEPHANT FALLS 3108.00
PCO-404 PCO 404~ MEERKAT, REMOVE SHOTCRETE BOULDER 2072.00
PCO-407 PCO 4D7- CHEETAH EXH, MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS 363.00
FCO-435 PCO 435- HOVE NATURAL DOULDERS # VULTURE 596.00
PCO-438 PCO 438- IBA- EXCAVATE LION EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS 701.00
PCO-46% PCO 469- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 7458.00
PCO-476 PCO 476- 1BA- LION MOAT RETAINING WALL 29774.00
pPCo-401 PCO 481- IDA- EXCAVATION FROH PCO 440 212,00
PCO-482 PCO 482- HOOFSTOCK~ REMOVE SPRK HEADS IN PLANTER 75,00
PCO-511 PCO 511- LODGE- IRRIGATION UNDER WEST DECK B8.C0
PCO-512 PCO 512~ IBA- LODGE PATIO FTG EXCRVATION 282.00
PCO-517 PCO 517- IBA- SHOTCRETE EXCAV N, END LION HOAT 2349.00
PCO-518 PCD 518~ IBA— PLANTER FTG EXCAV LION DEMO-MEERKT 376.00
PCO-525 PCO 525- SITE~ REMOVE & GRINB (4) STUHPS AT BOA 518.00
816447.00
EXTREME — EXTREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROCH 1323.00
PCO-279 PCO 279— WATER DASED SEALER IN LIEU OF EPOXY -11671.,00
PCO-442 PCO 142— ELEPHANT HOLDING— WALL FINISH CHAKGES ~1942,00
PCO-533 PCO 533- LODGE, MO1STURE & pH CONTROL SEALER 4000.00
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HARRRIS COHSIRUCIIQH CO., IEC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-~ FRESWO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 115EP15 CHANGF. ORDER REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 ¢ 3
13:44
{BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NoO. 4
RCTIVITY ACTIVINY DUDGET
O] DRESCRIPTION AMOUNT
EXTREME - EXTREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
-8290.00
FPLUHB - FRE5X0 PLUMBING
c0-01-002 C/0 Ol— PCO 002- ZOO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 20310.00
Co-02-08B8 C/0 02~ PCO 088- REFLACE OLD GAS LINE @BOA ENTRY 1970,00
PCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 6316.00
PCO-059.1 PCO 059,001- ELECTRICAL § GAS LINE 15475.00
PCO-090 PCO 090~ RVSD CRICKET § LODGE RABOVE LION VIEWING —~958.00
PCO-091 PCO 09I~ IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE @ BOA ENTRANCE 748,00
PCO-116 PCO 116~ ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT LODGE 2363,00
PCO-216 PCO 216~ FATIO GAS LIND 14799, 00
PCO-324 PCO 324- ADD (5} IIAND SINKS & {l) FLOOR TROUGH 4655.00
PCO-370 PCO 170~ RAISE HOSE REELS FROM 6' TO 7' AFF 1063.00
PUC-375 PCO 375~ GIRAFFE/RHINO ANIMAL DRINKER PEDESTAL 8007.00
PCO-450 PCO 450~ HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER PIPE PROTECTION 393.00
PCO-461,1 PCO 461,.001- ADD 3" WALLS @ KXTCHEN HOODS 1826,00
PCO-558 PCO 556~ LODNE- ANSUL VALVE INSTALLATION 406,00
PCO-566 PCO 566 LSS RALDGS, FD ID - HP AT EYE WASH 2153.90
67226,00
GOIDEN ~ GOLDEN STATE STEEL
CO~02-062 ¢/0 02- FCO 062— CHEETAH VIEWING CHARHGES 20047. 00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 26721.00
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDIKG CMU REI'G WALIL 13432.00
PCO-171 PCO I7I~ IBA-~ WELD EXTENSH 8 CHEETAH HOLDIHG COL 1560.00
PCO-172 PCO 172~ RAFTER SIDE PLATE CHANGES PER REVIER 5295,00
PCO-215 PCO 215~ IBA—- SIGH WALL TREE & LETTERING 15000. 00
PCO-219 PCO 219~ IPA- ELEPHANT HOLDING DBL UP OF EMBEDS ~37860.00
PCO-251 PCO 25I- IBA— ELEPHANT DEMO DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT -17542.00
PCO-260 PCO 260- WEATHERING STEEL AT LION DEMO 4674,00
PCO-268 PCO 266- IBA- FIX ROOF BEAN EMBEDS @ PRECAST PNL 2850.00
PCO-275 PCO 275- IBA- G55 CREDIT FOR RMINO BOLLARDS -10450.00
PCO-339 PCO 339~ SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR REVISIONS 1672.00
PCO-342 PCO 142~ TOA— MEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOUND 731.00
PCO-354 PCO 354— STTE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL RFI 729 ~5118,00
PCO-416 PCO 416- IBA- EXT PIPE BOLLARDS 2404.00
PC0O-420 PCO 420- IBA- LION MOAI- EMBEDS @ CMU WALLS 1248.00
PCO-124 PCO 424- IBA- 155 ELFPHANT, DELETE PREFAB STAIR -4904.00
PCO-425 PCO 425- I1BA-CHEETAH VIEW- EXTENO CLOSURE PLATES Bl12.00
PCO-430 PCO 430- IBA- SAVANNAR OVERLOOK- ADD ANGLE DRACES 782,00
PCO-44% PCO 449- IBA- ELEPIANT NOLDING- CHU FIG CONFLICT 644.00
PCO-496 PCO 496- LIOH HOLDING- CLOSURE PLATES 534,00
PCO-501 PCO 501~ IBA- LIOW HOLDING- WIRDOW CAGES 2165.00
PCO-545 PCO 545— IBA- LODGE- CHIMNEY CAPS & STORKS -3000,00
#CO-550 PCO 550~ LODGE-RFI 861 SPLTCE & GRIDLINE "D" GLB 523.00
22200,00
GRAHAM - GRAHAM PREWETT
PCO-059 PCO 05%~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 2867,00
PCO-205 PCO 205~ CREDIT FOR DELETED WATERPROOFIRG ~40000,00
PCO-545 PCO 545- IBA~ LODGE- CHIMNEY CAPS & STORKS 1900.00
-35233.00
HANKIN - HAMKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS
PCO-01B PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 562,00
562.00
HARRIS - HARRIS CONMSTRUCTION co., INC,
cO-01-002 c/Q 01— PCO 002- 200 OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 3563.00
Co-01-033 Cf0 01- PCO 033-SEPTIC THK/DRYWELLS @ POND DASIN 154,00
C0-01-043 C/0 0l- PCO 043- ENTRY PALM & CONC EDGE BAND 90,00
CO-01-046 C/0 0I- PCO 046 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT 200 OFFICE 1%2.00
C0-01-048 C/f0 DI- PCO 048-EXAD PAINT ABATEHENT BIRD AVIARY 130,00
Cc0-01-050 C/0 D1- PCO 050- RELOCATE RESTROOMS 73%.00
Co-02-045 C/0 02— PCO 045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPITE BIRD CAGES 342,00
€0-02-055 C/0 D2- PCO 055~ REPRIR WATER LINE @ BIRD AVIARY 45,00
co-02-062 C/0 02- PCO D62~ CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 4030.00
Co-02-064 C/0O 02— PCO 064~ BELMONT 5LS & SEWER PIPE LAYOUT 271.00
CO-02-068 C/0 02- PCO 068- DUCTBANK SLOPE CHG @ BOR EMTRY 94.00
CO-D2-069 /0 02- PCO 069- REFLACE SEWER & BOK EMNTRY 313,00
co-02~070 C/f0 02— PCO Q70— REMOVE LEANIMG CEDARE DBOR ENTRY 269.00
cu-02-088 C/0 02— PCO 0BB- REPLACE OLD GAS LINE #HOA ENTRY 364.00
c0-02-097 C/0 02— PCO 097- EXTEND CONDUITS FDR WART HOG 61.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC, ~—PROGRESS DILLING KO. 20--- FRESNO CHARFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUR AFRICA EXNIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:44
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 5
RCTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
D DESCRIPTION AMOUHI
HARR1S -~ HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COQ., INC.
PCO-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 161.00
PCO-018.1 PCO 018,001 IDA- B1D HOLD EXTRA FOR LOGS 57826.00
PCO-026 PCO 026- RELQOCATE MICROWAVE IWR & CAMERA POLE 1335.00
BPCO-D26.1 PCO 026,001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE THR & CAMERA POLE 1337.00
PCO-030.1 PCO 030.1- CONFORMED & CITY FPERMIT DWG CHANGES 156802.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 9863.00
PCcO-032 PCO 032- SALVAGE HISTIORIC ITEMS HOT ON DWGS 457,00
PCO-0361 PCO 036,001~ IBA~ TRENCH/BACKFILI, FOR TEMP POWER ~827,00
PCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 313.00
pPCQO-044 PCO Q44— INCR 2 UTILLITY CHANGES 24490, 00
PCO-047 PCO 047- IBA- UTIL LOCATING & TEMP FENCE CHANGES «~875.00
PCO-052 PCO 052- IHCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @ ENTRANCE 71,00
PCO-059 PCO 059- RACIANI FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 91261.00
PCO-059,1 PCO 059,001~ ELECTRICAL & GAS LIRE 1000.00
PCO-062.1 PCO 062,001~ GRADE BEAY Q@ CHEETAH VIEWING 3420.00
PCO-071 PCO D71- VFDa @ LSS BUILDINGS 333.00
PCO-078 PCO 078— COST TO PRINT BID & CONSTRUCTION DDCS 51421.00
PCO-080 PCO 080- IBA- EUCALYPTUS DATTONS, RAILS & POLES ~24494,00
PCO-083 PCO 083~ RIGIO ItSUL @ SHT AQO--501 BTL C-8G 235,00
BPCO-0684 PCO 084- IRRTGATION SYSTEM -348306.00
PCO-084.1 PCO 084,001-IJRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP ¢ ELECTRICAL 1572.00
PCO-089 PCO 089- DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 779.00
PCO-094 PCO 094- IBA- STARE TEMP POWER POLES -357.00
BPCO-104 PCO 104- OFFS1TE CITY APPRVD WTR CONNECTH 3413.00
PCO-107 PCO 107- 1IBA~ INCR 3 CREDIT FOR TREE PROTECTION 7000, 00
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRAOES @ BOA ENTRY 123,00
BFCO-111 PCO 111- 1IBA- CREATE LANDSCAFE ALLOWANCE 366562.00
PCO-112 PCO 112- WET S0IL @ GIRAFFE/RHINO FROM OLD LINE 354.00
PCO-114.1 PCO 114.001- CHG FOND VACUUM FITTINGS TO BRONZE 123,00
PCQO-115 PCO 115- ASS1ST CITY WITH WATER TO DOG PARK 512.00
PCO-116 PCO 116—~ ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT LODGE 106.00
PCO-126 PCO 126- ADD VALVES B SEWER LIFT STATIONS 1674,00
PCO-128 PCO 128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION HOLDING 5LS 210.00
PCO-12% PCO 129-IDA-MAHALI LSS MAT SLAB POUR H/ EXCAVATR ~311.00
PCO~130 PCO 130~ REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE @ BOA ENTRY 464.00
PCO-135 PCO 135~ IBA- PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT LTFT STATION -529.00
PCO-136 PCO 136- ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS CHAHNGES 316.00
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING KNOCKOUT REBAR 28,00
PCO-140,1 FCO 140.001- JIAYDON EXCAVATE L553/REMOVE SHLDS -3785,00
PC0O-142 PCO 142~ DINING FIREPLACE CHU REINFORCING 26.00
PCO-143 PCO 143- IBA—~ EXCAVATE BOA SIGN WALL FOOTIKG -B35.00
PCO-144 PCO 144~ ELITE, SEED CHANGE 159.00
PCO-152 PCO 152- ADDED SOIL AMENOMENT AT SAVANNAS 38.00
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 11499.00
PCO-157,1 pPCO 157.00I- S1TE- SHOTCRETE EXCAY ALL AREAS 104284, 00
PCO-159 PCO 15%- ADDEC CAMERA POLE B GOLDEN STATE BLVD 683.00
PCO-160 PCO 160- KOPJE TOP- (12) HL1 FPIXTURES 374,00
PCO-161 PCO 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC CABLE 235.00
PCO-163 PCO 163— RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH WATER JIOLE -1312,00
PCO-164 PCO 164- IBA~ EXCAVATE FTGS @ INTERPRETIVE HUT -287.00
PCO-165 PCO 165-IDA- HAAALI 1SS POUR USING 330 EXCAVATOR -246.00
PCO-165 PCO 165— IBA- EXCAVATE FODTINGS @ RETAIL HUT -~1150.00
PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER 5IDE PLATE CHANGES FER REVIEH 241,00
PCO-173 PCO 173- ASI 14- LIGHT FIXTURES B BOA EHTRY SIGH 223,00
PCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @ VULTURE/MEERKAT 36.00
PCO-176 PCO 176~ BLOCK OUT SDPPLY FANS & VULTURE/MEERKAT 18,00
PCO-177 PCO 177- CMU WALL @ SAVANNA OVERLOOK 54,00
PCO-178 PCO 178- ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW VINYL TO ALUM 80.00
PCO-180 PCO 180- DEFERRED APPROVAL PERMIT FEES T130.00
FCO-183 PCO 183- 1BA- DEANHAN BRACING @ ELEPHANT HOLDING -1856,00
PCO-184 PCO 184- IRA- EXPEDITE HM FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 &£ 5 -600,00
PCO-185 PCO 185- LODGE ODORS 10SF & 105H 73.00
pCO-187 PCO 187~ IBA- EXCAV DEEP FTGS § ELEPHANT HOLDG -4608.00
PCO-189 PCO 189- ELEPHANT HOLDING, VERTICAL BAR @ B LINE 88,00
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR ELECTRICAL 134.00
PCO-193 PCO 193- IRA~ INTERNAL: IMCREASE CTU COMTRACT -2000.00
PCO-194 PCO 194- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- REMOVE EMBEDS 4466.00
PCO-195 PCO 195- POWER TO EXHRUST FAN EF-—-4LG 28.00
PCO-198 PCO 198- REROUTE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY LIHNE 331.00
PCO-204 PCO 204~ TIBA- ROOF SHEATHING @ N £ S RESTROOMS -3670.00
PCO—-207 PCO 207- L1ON BRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT 37.00
PCO-209 PCO 20%- GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CHMU WALL REINFORCING 243.00
PCO-2111 PCO 211.001- CHANGE MAHALI LSS ELECIRICAL PANELS 74,00
PCO-212 PCO 212~ IDA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE TRACH -1168.00
FCO-215 PCO 215- 1BA- SIGN WALL TREE & LETTERING -15000.00
PCO-216 PCO 216~ PATIO GAS LINE 675.00
PCO-217 PCO 217- ADDED CONC & LABOR AT PREFAB BULLDINGS 126358.00
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT PREFAR HUILDINGS 1292.00
PCO-219 PCO 219~ IBA— ELEPHANT HOLDING DBL UP OF EMBEDS 37880, 00
PCO-220 PCO 220- WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD WALL COMHECTION 18,00
PCO-222 PCO 222- REHOVE FOUR TREES & BOA RNTRY 9,00
PCO-226 PCO 226~ SOLATUBE SKYLIGNT EXTENSIDN 276,00
PCO-228 PCO 228- REPALIR 10" SEHER 2 BOA ENTRY SHOICRETE 48.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~-PROGRESS BILEING HO. 20--
BEPORT DATE l1SEP15 CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUB
13:44
{BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
L 5] DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
HARRIS — HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., INC.
FCO-229 PCO 229- IDA- CIEIP CURB £ ELEPIANT HOLDING -1279.00
PCO-233 PCO 233- IBA- ADDITIONAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION ~93226,00
PCO-239 PCO 234~ ADD 6" IRRIGATYON LINFE AT DELNO 132,00
PCO-237 PCO 237- IBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD 8 RETAIE NUT -1501.00
PCO-239 PCO 239- DELETION OF FIBER CEMENT DOARDS -8171.00
PCO-240 PCO 240- IBA- CAULK PRECAST PNLS & ELEPH HOLDING -9586,00
PCO-241 PCC 241I- DEMO STONE / REMOVE SHADE 5IR COLUMNS 141,00
PCO-247 PCO 247- LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETE PENEIRATION 32.00
PCO-248 PCO 248- IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLEMHT EXTENDED CRAHNE 3723.00
PCO-251 PCO 251- IBA- ELEPHANT BEMO DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT -1329.00
PCO-257 PCO 257- 1BA- ELEPH HOLDING, REMOVE DEADMARN FTG -8596,00
PCO-260 PCO 260- WEATHERING STEEL AT LION DEMO 213.00
PCO-264 PCO 264- IDA- SAND BLAST WCOD POLES ~2000.00
PCO-270 PCO 270- LODGE CLASSROOM CABINETRY CHANGES 691,00
PCO-271 PCO 271~ IBR~ RHIKQ BLDG GRADE BEAM HT CORRECTN -511.00
PCO-274 PCQ 2749- IBA- DINING IIALL FIREPLACE -10404.00
PCO-275 PCO 275- IBA- £55 CREDIT FOR RHINC BOLLARDS 10450.00
PCO-276 PCO 276- IBA- LODGE CLASSRCOCH FIREPLACE -9455,00
PCO~276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE CHANGES 75.00
PCO-277 PCO 277~ LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING 6755.00
PCO-202 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS 8 SHOTCRETE BDULDRS ~3282,00
PCO-2684 PCO 284— IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE EBM & CHEETAIl BARRIER -970.00
PCO-286 PCO 286- LODGE THICKENED SLAH DETAIL 37.00
PCO-289% PCO 289- CHEETAH VIEWING REVISIONS 59.00
PCO-292 PCO 292- SIGY WALL LETTERIKG CITANGES 181.00
PCO-295 PCO 295- IBA- CHEETAH VIEWING-LOWGER TIES {8 COL -411.00
PCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO AT CURB 4899,00
PCO-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET’G WALLS 321,00
PCO -304 PCO 304- LODSE CAFE WINDON MODIFICATIONS 451,00
PCO-306 PCG 306- COKRDUIT TCO IRRIG PUMP & TERMITE MOUND 60,00
PCO-307 PCQO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A3IG DOOR TYPE CLARIF 282,00
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.00I- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF 32.00
PCO~110 PCO 310- IDA- STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE-WORK ~2325,00
PCO-312 PCO 312- IBA- GIRAFFE WIKDOW CHANGES -765.00
PCO-313 PCO 3I3- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS C16.00
PCO-315 PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER CHGS TOQ GATES 3684,00
PCO-318 pCO 31B- IBA-LION HOLDING DRS & FRAMESG1IOB&112A -700,00
PCO-319 PCO 319- LIOK HOLDING DCOR HARDWARE 110B & 112A 122,00
PCO-320 PCO 320- IBA- LODGE- ASI R027 FIREBRICK CLARIF ~2575.00
PCO-324 PCO 1324- ADD (5} HAND SINKS & (1) FLOOR TROUGH 213.00
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD DARNMASTER DOOR & IIDHE CHANGES 745.00
PCO-327 PCO 327- ELEPHAMT HOLDING ACQUSTICAL CEILINGS 179.00
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANMA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSNS -27477,00
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOX STAIR REVISIONS 3434.00
PCO-340 PCO 340~ IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT LION MOAT 6251,00
PCO-342 PCO 342- IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOUND -=158.00
PCO-351 PCO 351- ADDED DOOR SECURITY & PCO 123 CREDIT 130,00
PCO-353 PCO 353- DISPOSE OF PALM TREE DEADFALL 1123, 00
PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL RFI 729 —10004,00
PCO-356 PCO 1356- LODGE- SERVERY RCOF RAFTER SPACING 3307.00
PCO-358 PCO 358- LION HOLDING- FURRED WALL @ FOOD PREP 48.00
PCO-3592 PCO 359.002- GIRAF/RHINO FIRE WATER HONITORING 424.00
PCO-361 PCO J61- KOPJE TOP- LOWER SHOTCRETE ROCKS 679.00
PCO-364 PCO 364- KITCHEN/CAFE ROOF- H2.5A STRAPS 366.00
PCO-368 PCO 36B- IPBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT TREES ~-2716.00
PCG-370 PCO 370- RAISE IOSE REELS FROM 6' TO 7' AFF 48.00
PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANHA DVERFODK GUARDRAIL TO CHU 58.00
PCO-372 PCO 372- ADD NERMETICALLY SEALED LOAD CELLS 194.00
PCO-373 PCO 373- ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE @ GAS METER 41.00
PCO-375 PCO 375 GIRAFFE/RHING ANIMAL DRINKER PEDESTAL 366.00
PCO-376.1 PCQ 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN CHANGES 1325.00
PCC-378 PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDIMNG, (2) 1G EMBEDS -273.00
PCO-379 PCO 379- GIRAFFE BLDG- SET GRD FOR OWHNER 5287,00
PCO-382 PCO 382- LODGE- MODIFY HOLDBDOWNS 316.00
PCO-383.2 PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU OF CONC FLOORS -14878,00
PCO-384 PCO 384- IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING -350.00
PCO-386 PCO 388~ ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK WALL REMOVAL 328,00
PCO-392 PCO 392- LODGE- DINING HALL ROOF SHEATHING 11455,00
PCO-395 PCO 395~ IBA- REMOVE TREE @ FLAMINGO FENCE -2461,00
PC0O-396 PCO 396— LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER HEIGHT 300.00
PCO~397 PCO 397- REMOVE ROCKWALL & ELEFJIANT FARLLS 142,00
PCO-400 PCO 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH EHCL FENCE CHG 8§1.00
PCO-402 PCO 402- SAV, OVERLOOK- AFREA OF REFUGE ROOFP 762,00
PCO-404 PCO 404- HEERKAT, REMOVE SHOTCRETE BOULDER 94,00
PCO-405 PCO 405- LODGE- BLOCKING 8 CLASSROOM CEI1LING 5073.00
PCO-406 PCO 406- CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD MOUND 268,00
PCO-407 PCO 4D7- CHEETAH EXH, MOVE HATUARAL EQULDERS 16.00
BCO-409 PCO 409- ELEPHANT FALLS— REVISE SLOPE GRADE 92,00
PCO-412 PCO 412~ LODGE, KITCHEN IIOODS & SSTL WALL PANELS 454.0D
PCO-41I2.1 PCO 412.001- LODGE-KI1TCHEN/SERVERY WALL CLADDING 943.00
PCO-414 PCO 414- LODGE- Z FURRING AT WALL TYPE C-8J 100.00
PCO-415 PCQ 415- LODGE AQUARIUM AT SERVERY 489.00
PCO-416 PCO 416~ IBA- EXT PIPE LOLLARDS -2404.0D
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HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., IXNC, ~~PROGRESS BILLIRG NO. 20 FRESKO CHAEFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 CHANGE ORDER REPORT by 50D AERICA EXILLBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:44
{(BILLING PERLOD: D8/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE HO. 7
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
1D DESCRIPTION RHOUNT
HARRIS - HARRIS COWSTRUCTION CO., INC.

PCO-417 PCO 4I7- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV. TLAT STEEL B GAPS 117,00
PCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LION MOAT- EMBEDS @ CMU WALLS ~1248.00
PCO-422 PCO 422- SITE- DELETE CONC NORTH OF LODGE -20628.00
PCO-424 PCO 424- TBA- LS5 ELEPIANT, DELETE PREFAD 5TAIR 4904.00
PCO-425 PCO 425- IBA-CIIEETAN VIEW- EXTEND CLOSURE PLATES -B12.00
FCO-429 PCO 429- IBA- GIRAFFE, RECONFIGURE WALL N2 -1587.00
PCO-430 PCO 430- IBA- SAVANNA OVERLOOE- ADD ANGLE DBRACES -782.00
PCO-432 PCO 432- IBA- 2 FURRING & PLYWOOD INSTALFLATION ~-§709,00
PCO-4331 PCO 433- CHEETAM- LOWER MDDBANK WALL 69.00
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CIIANGES, ADD IEATERS 3519.00
PCO-435 PCO 435- MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS @ VULTURE 27.00
PCO-436 PCO 436- LODGE- LION VIEWING CEILING TIIATCH 6374,00
PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH PERIMETER FENCE 201.00
PCO-438 PCO 438- IBA- EXCAVATE LION EXI11BIT GRADE BEAMS ~-701.00
PCO-440 PCO 440- SITE GATES- CHANGE TO SEMI-CANTILEVERED 6448.00
ECO-441 PCO 441~ ADD CONDUITS £ HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING 1647.00
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLD1NG~ WALL FINISH CHANGES 206.00
PCO-443 PCO 443~ LION BRIDGE- DR 1-101-A RVSD OPERATOR 366.00
PCO-445 PCO 445~ FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE DEADFALL & PALMS 206.00
PCO-447 PCO 447- HOOFSTOCK CABLE- PUSH/PULLS CHANGE 991.00
PCO-449 PCO 449- IDA- ELEPUANT NOLDING~ CMU FTG CONFLICT -644.00
PCO-450 PCO 450- HOOFSIOCK DEN COPPER PIPE PROTECTIOHN 730.00
PC0O-451 PCO 451- SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE BOULDER 113.00
PCO-452 PCO 452- SITE- BAOBAB TREE SHOTCRETE MODIF. 465,00
PCO-454 PCO 454- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOORS 1-106-A & B 203.00

PCO-454.1 PCO 454.001- IBA- LSS ELFPHANT DOOR FRAME 15,00
PCO-456 PCO 456- IBA- FAB PLATES FOR LODGE -318.00
PCO-458 PCO 458~ ADD CLOSURE PLATES SO. OF CHEETAH HOLEG 49,00
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3” WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 155,00

PCOo-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3* WALLS @ KITCHEW HOODS 85.00
PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE— CHAMGE RM 110 NORTH WALL 70 3" 28.00
PCO-463 PCO 463- ELEPHANT HOLDIKG, CHAHGE DOOR GUIDES 33.00
PCO-468 PCO 468~ IDA- ELEPHANT HOLGG ADBEO PANEL WELDING -22010,00
PCO-469 PCO 469~ SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 16884.00
PCO-474 PCO 474- ELEPHANT SAVANNAS- ANIMAL FEEDERS 423.00
PCO~475 PCO 475- LION VIEWING- SHOTCRETE MODIFICATIONS 69.00
PCO-476 PCO 476- IBA- LION MOAT RETAINING WALL ~29774.00
PCO-480 PCO 480- POWER TO DISPOSALS @ ANIMAL FOOD PREP 84.00
PCO-481 PCO 48I- IBA- EXCAVATION FROM PCO 440 -212.00
PCO-482 PCO 482- HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK HEADS IN PLANTER 47.00
PCO-483 PCO 483- SITE- POWER CHANGES TO DBAOBAB TREE 61.00
PCO-485 PCO 485- SITE, POWER CHANGES TO SLIDE GATES 131.00
PCO-486 PCQO 486— CHEETAH- REPAIR BROKEN WATER VALVE 67.00
PCO-488 PCO 488- PLANTER BETWEEN LION DEMO & MEERKAT 6189.00
PCO-489 PCO 489- IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT FINISH MODIF 252.00

PCO~490.1 PCO 490.001~ SITE- SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS 8541.00
PCO-491 PCO 491- SITE- WATER HOAT BOTTOM CHG TO SHOTCRET 10109.00

PCO-491,1 PCO 491.00I- SITE- DBL WTR HOAT SANDBLAST SAMPLE 36.00
PCO-492 PCO 492- IBA- CHEDIT YOR RET'G WALLS & SHOTCRETE 41282.00
PCO-496 PCO 496~ LIOY HOLDIRG- CLOSURE PLATES 1205.00
PCO-497 PCO 4%7- MEERKAT- DEDUCT PLAYGROUND SURFACING 3640.00
PCO-498 PCO 498- HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG 27.00
PCO-49% PCO 499- IBA- LION DEMO- LACING RODS AT HEADER 1020.00
PCO-501 PCO 501~ IBA- LION HOLDING- WINDOW CAGES 1636, 00
PCO-502 PCO 502- LODGE- FREEZER FLOOR ELEVATION CHANGE 1002,00
PCO-507 PCO 507- SAV O'LOOK- PWR TO IHSTA-1IOT WATER INTRS 93.00
PCO-509 PCO 509- TDA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C 101300, 0D
PCO-511 PCO 511- LODGE- IRRIGATION UNDER WEST DECK 278,00
PCO-512 PCO 5I2— IBA- LODGE PATIO FTG EXCAVATION -292,00
PCO-514 PCO 514~ LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION VIEWING 855.00
PCO-517 PCO 517- TBA- SHOTCRETE EXCAV N. END LIDH MOAT -2349,00
PCO-518 PCO 518— IBA- PLANTER ETG EXCAY LION DEMO-MEERKT -376.00
PCO-519 PCO 519 LODGE~ JOIST CONNECTION 8 VALLEY BEAM 7230.00
PCO-520 PCO 520 BROBAB TREE GLAZING 54.00
PCD-521 PCO 521- IBA- LION VIEWING- LACING RODS 1605.00
PCO-523 PCO 523- IBA- JERICO MISSEO DRACES IN G-R BLDG 304 .00
PCO-524 PCO 524— SAVAMNA O'LOOX- PAINT CEILIKG COWBUILT 28.00
PCO-525 PCO 525- SITE- NEMOVE & GRIND (4} STUMPS AT BOA 24.00
PCO-528 PCO 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM GREASE DUCT FAR 529,00
PCO-530 PCO 530- SAV O*LOOK, GRAD BARS @ HAIN DECK 5INKS 15.00
PCO-532 PCO 532- SAV O'LOOK~CTR DECK INFILL, MOD OENCHES 1280.060
PCO-533 PCO 533- LODGE, MOISTURE & pH CONTROL SEALER 182,00
PCO-534 PCO 534— IBA- BALANCE OF TEMP POWER 44190.00
PCO-537 PCO 537— LOBGE- PAINT HDU IIARDHARE 82,00
PCO-539 PCO 539~ IBA- SET UP J.A. SANDERS -26400,00
PCO-541 PCO 541~ LODGE, LLI3 FIXTURE REPLACEMENT 159.00
PCO-542 PCO 542- HOOFSTOCK, ADD CABLE OPERATORS TO GATES 200.00
PCO-545 PCO 545- IDA- LODSE- CHIMNEY CAPS & STORKS 11DD.00
PCO-546 PCO 546- SITE, CONOUIT TO PIVs { EH, G-R & LODGE 136.00
PCO-548 PCO 548- LODGE- ASIf()O03 ADDED 4'x4' HM DOOR 777,00
PCO-550 PCO 550- LODGE-RFI 861 SPLICE @ GRIDLINE "p® GLB 1934.00
PCO-551 PCO 551- IBA- MISSING HULLIOH PARTS -575.40
PCO-554 PCO 554~ ELEPH HOLDG- ADD GLASS TO DDORS : 14.00
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HARRLIS CONSTRUCTTON CoO.,

REPORT DATE 11SEP1S

13:44

KO. 20---

CHANGE OROER REPORT by SUD

{BILLING PERIQU: 08/01/15 ~ 08/31/15)

INC. --~PROGRESS BILLING

FRESNC CUAFFEE 200
RFRICA EXHIRIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. Q

HARRIS

HAYDON

HCONTIN

HREDAR

ACTIVITY
In

PCO-556
PCO-557
PCO-558
PCO-560
PCO-563
PCO-564
PCO-565
PCO-566
PCO-567
PCO-370
PCO-574
PCO-575

ACTIVITY
OESCRIPTION

- HARRIS COHSTRUCTION CO., INC.

PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO

556- MEERKAT~ SHOTCREVE AT TURNELS

557 LODGE- FIRE SPRINKLER MODIF RMS 120,123
558- LODGE- ANSUIL VALVE INSTALLATION

560- IDA LTON BRIDGE CORE DRILL HAKDRAILS
563- IBA- LONGE- HOMA SCREEN ABOVE CLG WORK
564- LODGE- ELECTRICRL CHANGES PER FD#10
565- SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND

566— 1.SS BLDGS, FD 10 —~ RP AT EYE WASH

567~ INSTRLL O.F. ANSCL SYSTEM DEVICE

570- LODGE- ADDITIONAL EVE DATTENS

574- RHINO- CHANGE TYPE "D™ FENCE TQ VINYL
575~ STTE~ AQOD 12* DOUBLE GATR @ SO. FUTURE

— HAYOON CONSTRUCTION

CO-02~055
cO-02-064
co-~02-069
C0-02-074
PCO-036]
PCO-044
PCO-052
PCO-084,1
PCO-104
PCO-~115
PCO-126
rco-128
PCO-129
PCO-130
PCO-134
PCO-140
PCO-140.1
PCO-143
PCO-154.1
PCO-163
PCO-164
DCO-165
PCO-166
PCO-187
PCO-188
PCO-198
FCO-228
PCO-234
PCO-284
PCO-301
PCO-310
PCO-313
PCO-328
PCO-322
PCO-335
PCO-434

BCO-486.

PLO--565

c/0
c/o
c/o
c/o
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
BCO
PCO
PCO
PLO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCoO
rco
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCD
PCO
PCO

02- PCO 055~ REPAIR WATER LINE € BIRD AVIARY
02- PCO 064- BELMONT SLS & SEWER PIPE LAYOUT
02— PCO 069- REPLACE SREWER @ DOA ENTRY

02- PCO 074- DELETE 4" SD @ TREE 1070 BOR
036.001~ IBA—- TRENCH/BACKFILL FOR TEMP POWER
044- INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES

052- INCR 2 RERQUTE SEWER @ ENTRANCE
084.001~-IRRIGATION ROOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL
104- OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WTR CONNECTHN
115--ASSIST CITY WITH WATER TO DOG PARK

126— ADD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT STATIONS

128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP 8 LYON HOLDING SLS
129-IBA-MAHALI LSS MAT SLAH POUR W/ EXCAVATR
130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE @ BOA ENTRY
134~ IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION LINE @ HOA ENTRY
140- IBA— HAYDON EXCAVATE LSS's

140.001~ HAYDON EXCAVATE LSSs/REMOVE SHLDS
143- IBA- EXCAVATE EOA SIGN WALL FOOTING
154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL
163~ RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH WATER HOLE
164~ IBA- EXCAVATE FTGS @ INTERPRETIVE HUT
165-1BA~ MAHALI LSS POUR USING 330 EXCAVATOR
166~ IBA— EXCAVATE FOOTTRGS @ RETAIL HUT
187~ IBA- EXCARV DEEP FTGS € ELEPHANT HOLDG
188~ IBA-- REPAIR DROKEN WATER LINE@ROA ENTRY
198~ RERGUTE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY LIKE

228~ REPAIR 10" SEWER & BOA ENTRY SHOTCRETE
234— ADD 6™ LRRIGATION LINE AT DELNC

284- IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM @ CHEETAH BARRIER
301- REVISE GRRDES ON DELMO AT CURB

310- IBA- STORM DI s SHOTCRETE RE-WORK

313- AGARMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS

3268- SAVANNA OVERLOQX APPROACH DECK RVSNS
332- IPA- REPAIR DAMAGED 2" WATER LINE BOA
335- IDA- BACKFLLL AT MAHALI LSS

434~ HMEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CIIANGES, ADD HEATERS
486~ CHEETAH- REPAIR BROKEN WATER VALVE

565~ SITE- FIRE TURN AROUNC

— HARRIS CONTINGENCY

PCO-018.1
PCO-169
PCO-191
PCO-195
PCO-221
BCO-454

PCO-454.1
PCO-4B9
PCO-499
PCC-501
PCO-521

ECO
PCO
BCO
BCO
PCO
FCO
PCO
rco
PCO
PCO
PCO

018.001- IBA- BID HOLD EXTRA FOR LOGS
16%- IBA- TILE BUDGET OVERAGE

191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR ELECTRICAL

195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN EF-4LG

221- 1DPA- CHEETAIl HOLDING SITE POSTS

454- IHA- LSS ELEPHANT DCORS 1-1D6-A & B
454.001~ IDA- LSS EREPHANT DOOR FRAME
489- IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT FINISH MODIF
499~ IBA- LION DEMO- LACING RODS AT HEADER
501~ IBA- LION MOLDING- WINDOW CAGES

521- IBA- LION VIEWING- LACING RODS

- HRRRIS REBAR FRESRO INC.

PCO-030.2
PCO-059
PCO-146

PCO-154.1
rCo-183
PCO-189
PCC-207

PCC
PCO
eCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO

030.2- CONFORMED & CITY FERMIT DWG CHANGES
059- RADIANT FLOCR & STORAGE ROOH

146~ GIRAFFE RHINO CHG BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL
154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDIKG CHU RET'G WALL
183- 1PA- DEADMAN BRACING 8 ELEPHANT HOLDING
189- ELEPHANT HOLDING, VERTICAL BAR @ B LIKE
207- LION BRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT

BUDGET
AMOURT

159.00
33,00
10,00

-146%.00
-3700.00
152.00
196864.00
9%.00
21.00
$043.00
45,00
45.00

693266,00

988.00
5941.00
6853,00

-3485.00
B827.00
59341,00
1878.00
28068.00
72428.00
6748.00
36687.00
4407.00

311.00
9742.00
1226.00

30581.00
3765,00

835.00
7599,00
2077.00

287,00

246,00
1150.00
4608.00

370.00
$931.00
1p00,00
2896.00

970.00
5160.00
2286.00
5804,00
4144,00

406.00
2111.00
1867.00
1414.00

115%2.00

33013%,00

-57826.00
-~36651.00
-1537.00
-333.00
-10231.00
-4657.00
-347.00
-7275.00
-1020.00
-3801.00
-1605.00

~125283,00

3097.00
2546.00
14706.00
7040.00
I1056.00
1939.00
802,00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CG., XINC. —--PROGRESS BILITHG HO. 20-- FRESNOQ CIHAFFEE Z0Q

REPORT DAIE 11SEP15 CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCH 2 & 3
13:44
{BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE KO. 9
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY DUDGEI
ID DESCRIPTION AHOUNT
HREDAR — HARRIS REBAR FRESNO IRC.
pco-217.1 PCO 217,001~ ADDED REBAR AT PREFAD BUILDINGS 28325,00
PCO-247 PCO 247- LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETIE PENETRATION 674.00
PCO-271 PCO 271~ IBA- RHINO BLOG GRADE BEAM 11T CORRECIN 511,00
PLO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS ¢ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS 7883.00
PCO-206 PCO 286- LODGE THICKENED SLAB DETATL 800.00
PCO-2689% PCO 289- CHEETAH VIEWIKG REVISIONS 1297.00
PCO-295 PCO 295- TBA- CHEETAH VIEWING-LONGER TIES @ COL 411.00
PCO-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G WALLS T1303.00
PCO-492 PCO 492- IBA- CREDIT FOR RET'G WALLS € SHQTCRETIE -7883.00
71307.00
1DA — INGLES-DRAUN & ASSOCIATES
2CO-041 PCO 041- THCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 550.00
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.00L-IRRIGATION BCOSTER PUMP & EBLECTRICAL 570.00
PCO-094 PCO 094- IBA- STAKE TEMP POWER POLES 357.00
PCO-110 PCO 110~ CHANGE GRADES @ BOA ENTIRY 570,00
PCO-136.1 PCOQ 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT 440.00
PCO-202 PCO 202- IBA-RE-LAYOUT ROCKS @ MUDWALYL @ CHEETAI ~1269.00
PCO--310 PCO 310~ IBA- STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE-WORK ~1056.00
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANHA OVERLOOUK APPROACH DECK RVSNS 1270.00
PCO-3684 PCO 384- IBA- DACK CHARGE EOR RE-STAKING 700.00
PCO-469 PCO 46%~ SITE~ ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 920.00
PCO-4%0 PCO 490- SITE~ ADD SHKOTCRETE PATHHAYS 2100.00
PCO-565 PCO 565— SITE~ FIRE TURHN AROUHD 745.00
5897.00
JASAND - J.A. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION
PCO—-468 PCO 468~ IDA- ELEPHANT HOLDS ADDED PANEL WELDING 22010.00
PCO-539 PCO 539~ IBA- SET UP J.A. SANDERS 26400.00
48410.00
JERICO -~ JERICO FIRE PROTECTION
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE RCOM . 986.00
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FPIRE PROTECTION DESIGN CHANGES 29005.00
PCO-523 PCO 523- IBA- JERICO MISSED BRACES IH G-R BLDG -304.00
PCO-557 PLO 557- LODGE- FIRE SPRINKLER MODIF RMS 120,123 115.00
30402.00
JORGEN — JORGEHSEN CO.
PCO-5268 PCO 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM GREASE DUCT FAH 220.00
220.00
KARSYN — KARSYH CONSTRUCTIOH
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED 4 C1TY PERMIT DWG CHAKNGES 41020.00
PCO-05% PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 2945.00
PCO-204 PCO 204- IBA- ROOF SHEATHING @ N & S RESTROOMS 3670.00
PCO-212 PCO 212- TBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE TRACK 1168.00
PCO-220 PCO 220- WOOD HOR TO MTL STUD WALL CONNECTION 400.00
PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUDE SKYLIGHT EXTENSIOH 5591.00
PCO-237 PCO 237- IBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ RETAYL RUT 1501.00
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSRQCM FIREPLACE CHANGES 1630.00
PCO-356 PCO 356- LODGE- SERVERY ROOF RAFTER SPACING 884,00
PCO-358 pCO 3568- LION HOLDING- FURRED WALL @ FOOD PREP 1059.00
PCO-414 FCO 414- LODGE- Z FURRING AT WALL TYPE C-B8J 2191.00
PCDO-432 PCD 432- YBA- Z FURRING & PLYHOOD THSTALLATION §709.00
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" wWALLS @ KITCHEN BDODS 1357.00
PCO-462 PCO 462— LODGE- CHANGE NM 110 HORTH WALL TO 3¢ 609.00
PCO-489 PCO 489~ 1DPA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT FINISH MODIF 17045.,00
PCO-514 PCO 514- LOBGE, ADD DCOR IN LION VIEWING 1515.00
PCO-528 PCO 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORH GREASE DUCT FAN 3507.00
968807.00
KROEKER — KROEKER, IRC.
PCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES OH DELHO AT CURB 2515.00
2515.00
LANDSC - LANDSCAP1NG {REM'G ALLORANCE)
PCO-111 PCO 1I1- IDA~ CREATE LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE ~366562.00
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HARRIS COMSTRUCTIOM CO., IKC, --PROGRESS RILLING NO. 28- - FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DATE 115EPIS CHANGF ORDER REPORT by SUB AFRICA FXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:44
{BILLING PERIOD: D8/01/15 - D8/31/15) PAGE NO. 10
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
)] DESCRIPTIOHN AMOUNT
LANDSC ~ LANDSCAPING {REM'G AlLLOWANCE)
~366562.00
HMDDARN ~ D DABRH MASTER
PCO-171 PCO 171 IBA- WELD EXTENSN @ CHEETAH HOLDING COL -1560,00
PCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF 6269.00
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARNMASTER DOOR & HOWE CHANGES 16328.00
PCO-429 PCO 429- IBA- GIRAFFE, RECONFIGURE WALL N2 1587,00
PCO-493 PCO 493 IBA-SITE-~ PRIMUS CYLNDRS FOR MDBM LOCKS -4178.00
18446.00
RELSON ~ NELSON'S PAINTING
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROGM 393,00
PCO-279 PCO 279~ WATER BASED SEALER IN LIEU OF EPOKY 1727.00
PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPIANT HOLDING~ WALL FINISH CHRNGES 660,00
PCO-524 PCO 524- SAVANNA O'LOOK- PAINT CEILING CONDUIT 622.00
PCO-53% $CO 537- LODGE- PAINT HOU HARDWARE 1741.00
11143.00
SACTO ~ SACRAMENTO INSULATION
PCO-059 PCO (59- RADIANT FLCOR & STORAGE ROOM 1550.00
PCO-436 PCO 436- LODGE- LION VIEWING CEILING THATCH 1967.00
PCO-461 PCO 461I- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 917,00
4434.00
SAFARI ~ SAFARI THATCH
PCO-080 PCO 080- IBA- EUCALYPTUS BATTONS, RAILS & POLES 24494.00
24494.00
SANJOAQ - SAN JOAQUIN GLASS
COo-02-062 C/0 02- PCO 062- CUEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 34833,00
PCO-075 PCO 075~ LION VIEWING GLASS VALUE ENGINEERING -35000. 00
PCO-178 PCO 178- ELEPIANT HOLDING WINDOW VINYL TO ALUM © 1770,00
PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXTENSION 443,00
PCO-29% PCO 299- CHANGE TRACKING SKYLIGHTS TO FIXED -33928.,00
PCO-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WIMDOW MODIFICATIONS 10178.00
PCO-307.,1 PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF 682.00
PCO-312 PCO 312- IBA- GIRAFFE WINDOW CHANGES 765.00
PCO-342 PCO 342— TBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOURD 27.00
PCO-434 PCO 434— MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD IERTERS 3484.00
PCO-520 PCO 520~ BAOBAD TREE GLAZING 1174,00
PCO-554 PCO 554- ELEPH HOLGG- ADD GLASS TO DOORS 286.00
-15286,00
SHELCO -~ SNELCO INDUSTRIES
PCO-016 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 947.00
PCO-170 PCO I70- CREDIT FOR ELECT HAND DRYERS IN RESTRMS -2320.00
PCO-530 PCO 530- SAV O°'LCOK, GHRAD BARS 4 MAIN DECK SINKS 316.00
-1057.00
STGHS ~ S1GNS OF SUCCESS -
PCO-292 PCO 292— S5IGN WALL LETTERING CHANGES 3459.00
3459.00
SMITH ~ THE SMITH COMPANY
PCO-347 PCO 347- ELEPHANT HOLDING DELETE ROLL-UP DR 110C -5817.00
PCO-360 PCO 360- IBA- HOVE ROLL-UP DOOR FROM SUB TO MATL -6180.00
-11997.00
STRATEG - STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
CO-02-062 /0 02~ PLO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANSES 4647.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DRG CHAKRGES 33029,00
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 120814.00
PCO-071 PCO D71- VFDs B LSS BUILDINGS 7289.00
PCO-083 PCO 083- RIGID IMSUL @ SHT A00O-~501 DTL C-8G 5152.00
PCO-114.1 PCO 114.001- CIG POND VACUUM FTTTINGS TO BRONZE 2704.00
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HRRRIS COHSIRUCTION CoO., INKC. PROGRESS BILLING HO. 20---
REPORT DATE 11SEP15 CIIANGE ONDER REPORI by SUB
13:44
(BILLING PERIOD: 0B/01/15 - 0B/31/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
ID DESCRTPTION AMOUNT
STRATEG - STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
PCO-412 PCO 412~ LODCE, XITCHEN HOODS & SSTL WALL PANELS 9957.00
PCO-412.1 PCO 412.001- LODGE-KITCNEN/SERVERY WALL CLADDIKG 20678.00
PCO-431 PCO 431- FIELD DIRECTIVE- DELETE REFRIG 1,INES -6307.00
PCO-456 PCO 456- 1DA- FAB PLATES FOR LODGE 318,00
PCG-491 PCO 491- S1TE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM CHG TO SHOTCRET 25709.00
2239490,00
TIDRICK - TIDRICK TILE
PCO-169 PCO 169- 1BA- TILE DUDGET OVERAGE 36551,00
3665I1,00
THR - THR EXECUTIVE INTERIORS
PCO-270 PCO 270- LODGE CLASSROOM CABINETRY CHANGES 17440,00
PCO-415 PCO 415~ LODGE AQUARIUM AT SERVERY 10700.00
28140.00
VALLEY - VALLEY EXCAVATION
Cc0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062Z- CBEETAH VIERING CHANGES 2047.00
PCO-05% PCO 59— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM £2196.00
PCO-110 PCO I10- CHANGE GRADES @ BOA ENTRY 2143.00
PCO-I12 PCO 112- WET SOIL € GIRAFFE/RHINO FROM OLD LINE 7963.00
PCO-134 PCO 134- 1DA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION LINE @ BOA ENTRY -1226,00
PCO-136.1 PCO 136,001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT 6118.00
PCO-140 PCO 140- IBA~ HAYDON EXCAVATE LSS's -30581.00
PCO-174 PCO 174- INCHL EWK/PAVING CHGS @ BELMONT PARKING ~84670.00
PCO-188 PCO 188- IBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER LINEQDOA ENTRY ~-370.00
PCO-332 PCO 332- IBA- REPAIR DAMAGED 2™ WATER LINE ROA -406,00
PCO-335 PCO 335~ IBA- BACKFILL AT MAMALI LSS -2111,00
PCO-340 PCO 340- IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT LION HOAT -§251.00
PCO-383.2 PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU OF CONC FLOORS 15283.00
PUO-384 PCO 384~ IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING ~350.00
PCO-106 PCO 404~ CUHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD HOUND 5904.00
PCO-409 PCO 409- ELEPHANT FALLS— REVISE SLOPE GRADE 2007.00
PCO-4£69 PCO 469- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 28357.00
PCO-482 PCO 482- HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK HEADS IN PLANTER 952.00
PCO-490 PCO 490~ SITE- ADD SHOTCREIE PRTHWAYS -2285.00
PCO-565 PCO 565- SITE- FIRE TURN ARDUND 37507.00
-17773,00
VFENCE - VALLEY FENCE COMPANY
CO-02-062 C/Q 02- PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES -20048.00
PCO-D30.2 PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHAMNGES 20534,00
"PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSHS 14875.00
PCO-354 PCQ 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL RFI 729 -4700.00
ECO-373 PCO 373~ ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE £ GAS METER B63.0D
PCO-380 PCO 380~ SITE- CHG VISITOR RAIL TYPE #1 TO #2 -52000. 00
PCO-400 PCO 400- ELEPMANT ROLDING, TRASH ENCL FENCE CHG 1782,00
PCO-417 PCO 417- CUEETAH HOLDING-GALV, FLAT STEEL @ GAPS 2530.00
PCQ-437 PCO 437~ ACDED GATES @ SOUTH PERIMETER FENCE 4400, 00
PCO-526 PCO 526- CHANGE & GATES TO SEMI CANTILEVER -36000.00
PCO-574 PCO 574- RHINO~ CHANGE TYPE "D" FENCE TO VINYL 1000, 00
PCO-575 PCO 575~ SITE- ADD 127 DQUELE GATE @ SO. FUTURE 1000.00
-65764.00
HESALEH - WM B SALEH coO,
PCO-240 PCO 240- IDA- CAULK PRECAST PNLS @ ELEPH HOLDING 9586, 00
PCO-264 PCO 264— IBA— SAND BLAST W0OOD POLES 2000.00
PCO-491.1 PCO 491,001- SITE- DBL WIR MOAT SANOBLAST SAMPLE 6086.00
12274.00
WBUILD — WESTERN BUILDING MATERIALS
PCO-327 PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 3500,00
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES 1728.00
PCO-477 PCO 477~ LOBGE SERVERY- DELETE GRAPHIC CLG TILE ~16100.00
PCO-563 PCO 563- IBA- LODGE- BOMA SCREEN ABOVE CLG WORK 3700.00
~-6772.00
WIRELES - WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELDCATE MICROWAVE TwR & CAMERA POLE 2%9304.00
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NARRIS CONSIRUCTION CQ., INKC.
RFRICA EXHIBIT IKCR 2 & 3

CHARNGE ORDER REPORT by SUB

REPORT DATE 11SEP15
13144
[H1LLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 12
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BULDGET
AHOUHT

1D DESCRIPTION

WIRELES - WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

29304.00

2563839.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CG., INC. —-PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-— FTRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
[(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15} PAGE HO. 1
ACELEC - A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
IiD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIQD TO DATE CHP CONMPLETE RETENTICH

ORIGINAT. CONTRACT

GC-1210 MISC ELECTRICAL {A/C ELEC) 159860.00 135881.00 0.00 1358681.00 85.0 23979.00 6794.05
GC—-1215 ELECTRICAL INCR 3 SUBCONTRACTOR 23958.00 23950.00 0.00 23958.00 100.0 0.00 1197.90
BOND
GC-1220 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (ALL AREAS) 18000.00 8100.00 0.00 8100.00 45.0 9900.00 405,00
GC-1230 DATA / COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM (ALL 157000,00 125600,00 0.00 125600,00 80.0 31400.00 6200,00
AREAS}
EW-1320 REM'G SITE U/G ELECTRICAL [INCR 716274,00 644647.00 0.00 644647.00 90,0 71627.00 32232.35
3
PD-1030 U/G ELECTRICAL (PARK DRIVE W) 23850,00 25850.00 0.00 25850.00 100.0 0.00 1292.50
01-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL ({(BLDG 1) 30591.00 30591.00 0.00 30591,00 100.0 0.00 1529.55
01-5080 U?*SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDG 1) 25000,00 25000,00 0,00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
01-1460 R.I, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 1) 62250.00 46688.00 0.00 46688.00 15.0 15562.00 2334,40
01-1500 SET PAKELBOARDS/SWITCHBOARDS 17909,00 16118.00 0.00 16118.00 9.0 . 1791.00 805.90
{BLDG 1)
01-1510 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 11102,00 8327.00 0.00 B327.00 75.0 2775.00 416.35
{BLDG 1]
01-1530 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 1) 10122.00 6579.00 0.00 6579,00 65.0 3543,00 328,95
01-1540 SET/HOOXUP TRANSFORMER (BLDG 1) 1231,00 1046.00 0.00 1046,00 85.0 185.00 52.30
01-1630 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES ({BLDG 1) 21345.00 9605.00 0.00 9605.,00 45.0 11740.00 480.25
01-1640 EMERGIZE/TEST ELECTRTCAL (BLDG 1} 1231,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 1231.00 0.00
01~1600 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 4752,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4752,00 0.00
01-1810 ELEC HQOKUPS @ ROCF-MT EQPT {BLDG 4205,00 3214.00 0.00 3214.00 75.0 1071,00 160,70
1}
02-1040 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BIDG 2} 8800.00 8600.00 0.00 BADD.00 100.0 0,00 440,00
02-1150 R.T, ELECTRICAL COWDULT {BLDG 2} 7500.00 7500.00 0.00 7500.00 100.0 0.00 375.00
02-1170 SET PAKELBOARDS (BLDG 2} 342,00 342,00 0.00 342,00 100.0 0,00 17.10
02-1180 PULL FEEDER WIRE/HAKEUF PANELS 1201,00 1201.00 0.00 1201.00 100.0 0,00 50.05
{BLDG 2]
02-1200 PULL BRANCI WIRE {BLDG 2} 500.00 500,00 0.00 500,00  100.0 0.00 25.00
02-1210 CEILING FAN (BLDG 2) 653.00 653.00 0.00 633,00 100.0 0.00 32.65
02-1230 HAKNG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 2} 904.00 984,00 0.00 984,00 100.0 0.00 49.20
02-1260 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 2] 433.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 433.00 0.00
03-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDG 3} 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000,00 100.0 0.00 600,00
03-1190 R.T. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 3} 8848.00 8848.,00 0,00 8048.00 160.0 0.00 442,40
03-1230 SET PANELBOARDS / XFHR (BLDG 3) 1309.00 1309,00 0,00 1309.00 100.0 0.00 65.45
03-1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 293.00 536.00 0,00 536.00 60.0 357.00 26.80
{BLDG 3}
03-1300 PULL BRAMCH WIRE (BLDG 3} 404,00 404,00 0.00 404.00 100.0 0.00 20,20
03-1480 IIANG LIGHT F1XTURES (BLDG 3) 748.00 748.00 0,00 748.00 100.0 0.00 37.40
03-1520 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT ({BLDG 3) 1952.00 1952.00 0.00 1952.00 100.0 0.00 97,60
03-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 3} 433.00 433.00 0.00 - 433.00 100.0 0.00 21.65
04-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 4} 12673.00 12673.00 0.00 12673.00 100.9 0.00 633.65
04-1190 R,I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {BLDG 4} 3871,00 3871.00 0,00 3871.00 100.0 0,00 193.55
04-1240 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 4) 1032,00 1832.00 0.00 1832.00 100.0 0.00 91,60
04-1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUF PANELS 13793.00 11034.00 0.00 11034,00 a0.0 2'159,00 551.70
[BLDG 4)
04-1290 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 4} 521.00 521.00 0.00 521.00 100.0 0.00 26.05
04-1400 HANG L1GHT F1XTURES (BLDG 4} 285,00 285.00 0.00 285.00 100.0 9.00 14.23
04-1520 ELEC HOCKUPS @ NIVAC EQPT (BLDG 4} 1107,00 1107.00 0.00 1107.00 100.0 0.00 55.35
04-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 4) 433.00 433.00 0.00 433,00 100.0 0.00 21.65
05-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 5} 5407,00 -5407.00 0.00 5407.00 100.0 0.00 270.35
05-1240 R.I, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 5} 6371.,00 6371.00 0,00 6371.00 100.0 0.00 318.55
05-1270 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (DLDG 5} 797.00 797.00 0.00 797.00 100.0 9.00 39.83
05-1300 PULL FEEDER W1RE/MAKEUP 'PANELS 604.00 604.00 0.00 604.00 100.0 0.00 30.20
[BLDG 5)
05-1340 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 5) 500.00 500,00 0,00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25,00
B5-1470 HRMO LIGHT FIXTOBES (BLDG 5] 455,00 455.00 0.00 455.00 100.0 0.00 22,75
p5-1500 ELEC HOOKUPS & NVAC FQPT (BLDG 5] 1667.00 1667.00 0,00 1667.00 100.0 0.00 83,35
05-1520 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 5} 433,00 433.00 0.00 133,00 100.0 0.00 21.65
10-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL ({BLDG 10} 10650,00 10650.00 0.00 10650.00 100.0 0.00 532.50
10-1100 UfSLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 10) 10193,00 10193,00 0.00 10193,00 100.0 0.00 509.65
10—-1340 R.I. ELECTRICAL COMDUIT {RSMT} 10237,00 10237,00 0.00 10237,00 100.0 0.00 511,85
10-1360 SET PAMELBOARDS/XFHR {BSMT) 1500.00 1500.00 0,00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
10-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUF PANELS 705.00 705.00 0.00 705.00 100.0 0.00 35.25
[BSHT)
10-1400 PULL BRANCH WIRE ({BSMT) 569,00 569,00 0.00 569,00 100.0 0.00 28.45
10-1420 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BSMT) 1458,00 1312.00 0.00 1312.00 90.0 146,00 65.60
10-1440 FIMISH ELECTRICAL (BSHT} 1060,00 954.00 0.00 954,00 90.0 106,90 47.70
10-1450 SYSTEHS DEV1CES/TERMINATIONS 832.00 416.00 0.00 416,00 50.0 416,00 20.80
{BSHT)
101500 ELECIRICAL HOOKUP HVAC EQPT 1823.00 1641,00 0.00 1641.00 90.0 182,00 82,05
{RSHT)
10-1630 R.I. ELECT CONDUIT (MALN LVL) 6800.00 6800.00 0.00 6800.00 100.0 0.00 340,00
10-1650 PULL BRANCH WIRE {MAIN LVL) 433.00 433.00 0.00 433,00 10D.0 0.00 21,65
10-1670 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (MAIN LVL} 1800.00 1800.00 0.00 1800.00 100.0 0.00 90,00
10-1700 ENERG12E/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,00 0.00
10}
10-1919 R.1./FINISH ELECTRICAL QUTLETS 869.00 BBS.00 0.00 8§9.00 100.0 0.00 44.45
{APPROACIL)
11-1080 U/G ELECTRICAL CONDOIT {BLDG 11} 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12,50
11-1110 PULL ELECTRICAL W1RE (BLDG 11} 320.00 320.00 0.00 320.00 100.0 0.00 16,00
11-1120 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 11) 320.00 288.00 0.00 208.00 90.0 32,00 1ﬁ.40
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HARRYS COUSTIRUCTION CO., INC. ~~PROGRESS B1LLING ¥O0. 20-- YRESNO CHAFFEE Z0Q

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MONTILY EARNINGS REPORI by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PERIOD: Q0/01/15 - 00/31/15) PAGE HO. 2
ACELEC ~ A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY :
ACTIVITY ACIIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION BMOQUNT EARNINGS TIIS PERIOD TO DATE CHp COMPLETE RETEHTION

ORIGINAL CORIRACT

12-1030 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLOG 12) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.00 100.0 0.00 525.00
12-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLOG 12) 7976.00 7976.00 0.00 7976.00 100.0 0.00 399,80
12-1280 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONOUIT (BLDG 12} 3000.00 30¢00.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 n.00 150.00
12-1330 SEI PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 12) 1605.00 1605.00 0.00 1605.00 100.0 n.no 80.25
12-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1683.00 §42.00 0.00 842,00 .50.0 841,00 42.10
(BLDG 12}
12-1410 PULL BRANCH WIRE ({BLDG 12} 697.00 523.00 0.00 523.00 75.0 174.00 26,15
12-1420 ELEC HOQXUPS @ HVAC FQPI (BLOG 401.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 401.00 0.00
12)
12-1430 FINISH ELECIRICAL (BLGG 12) 547.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 547,00 0.00
12-1480 NANG LIGHT F1XTURES {BLDG 12) 777.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 777,00 0.00
12-1530 EMERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {(BLDG 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00D 433,00 0.00
12}
13~1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 13) 1200.00 1200.00 0,00 1200,00 100.0 0.00 60.00
13-1170 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 13} 1200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200,00 0.00
30-1B40 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL {BLDG 30) 9700.00 9700.00 0.00 9700. 00 1000 g.00 485,00
30-11190 U’SLAB ELECTRTCAL (BLDG 30} 7700.00 7700.00 0.00 7700.00 100.0 0.00 385.00
30-1340 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONOUIT (BLDG 30) 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250.00
30-1410 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 30} 1285.00 1285.00 0.00 1285.00 100.0 0,00 64.25
30-1440 PULL FEEDER WIRE/HAKEUP PANELS 3245.00 3245.00 0.00 3245.00 100.0 0.00 162.25
{BLOG 30)
30-1450 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 30) 1104.00 1104.,00 0.00 1104,00 100.0 0.00 55.20
30-1500 HANG LIGHMT FIXIURES (BLDS 30} 718.00 718,00 0.0¢ 718.00  100.0 0.00 35.90
30-1510 ELEC HOOKUPS ¢ MECH EQBT (BLDG 1071.00 1071.00 0,00 1071.00 100.0 0.00 53,55
30}
30-1600 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30) 1032.00 1032.00 0.00 1032.00 100.0 0.00 51.60
30-1620 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433,00 433,00 0.00 433,00 100.0 0.00 21.65
30}
31-1020 DEEP U/G ELECIRTCAL (BLDG 31} 29560.00 29560,00 0.00 29560.00 100.0 0.00 1478.00
31-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.00 100.0 0.00 525.00
31-1360 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONOUIT (BLDG 31) 17391.00 17391.00 0.00 17391.00 100.0 0.00 869.55
31-1410 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 31} 3775.00 3779.00 0.00 3779.00 100.0 0.00 188,95
31-1430 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 5864.00 5864.00 0.00 5864.00 100.0 0.00 293.20
(BLOG 31)
31-1460 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLOG 31} 5620.00 5620,00 0.00 5620.00 100.0 0.00 281.00
31-1510 ELEC HOOKUPS B MECH EQPT (BLDG 2988,00 2988.00 0.00 2988.00 100.0 0.00 149.40
31) .
31-1540 HANG LIGHT FIXIURES (PLDG 31) 3305.00 3305.00 0,00 3305,00 100.0 0.00 165,25
31-1640 FINISH ELECTRICAL {(DLOG 31} 1910.00 1910.00 0.00 1910.00 100.0 0.00 95.50
3i~1670 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 775.00 775.00 0.00 775.00 100.0 0.00 38,75
31}
32-1020 DEEP W/G ELECTIRICAL (BLDG 32} 11331.00 11331.00 0.00 11331.00 100.0 0.00 566,55
32~1070 U*SLAP ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32} 7396.00 7396.00 0.00 7396.00 100.0 0.00 369.80
32-1280 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONODUIT (BLDG 32) 5419.00 5419%.00 0,00 5415.00 100.0 0.00 270.95
32-1310 SET PANELBOARDS/XFHR (BLDG 32) 1662,00 1662,00 Q.00 1662.00 100,0 0,00 83,10
32~1340 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUF PANELS 285,00 - 285,00 0.00 285,00 100.0 0,00 14,25
{PLDG 32)
32-1400 PULL BRANCH WIRF (BLDG 32} 1787.00 1787.00 0.00 1787.00 100.,0 0,00 49,35
32-1430 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 1030.00 1030.00 0.00 1030,00  100,0 0,00 51.50
32)
32-1440 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 32) 1129.00 1129.00 0.00 1129,00 100.0 0,00 56.415
32-1550 FINISH ELECTRICRL {BLDG 32} 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 17006.00  100.0 0,00 85.00
32-1580 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL [BLDG 433,00 433,00 0.00 433,00 100.0 0.00 21.65
32}
33-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33} 17625.00 17625.00 0.00 17625,00 100.0 0.00 881,25
33-1110 D'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33) 5187.00 5187.,00 0.00 5187.00 100.0 0.00 259,35
33-1380 R.T. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 33) 10104.00 10104.,00 0.00 10104.00 100.0 0,00 505,20
33-1460 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 33) 4104.00 4104,00 0.00 4104.00 100.0 0.00 205,20
33-1490 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 2904,00 2304 .00 0.00 2904.00 100.0 0.00 145,20
{BLDG 33}
33~1550 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLOG 33) 7284.00 7284.00 0.00 1284.00 100.0 0.00 364,20
33~1640 ELEC HODKUPS € HECH EQPT {BLDG 1078.00 7078, 00 0.00 7078.00 100.0 0.00 353.90
33)
33-1670 HANG LIGHT FIXIURES (BLDG 33) 963.00 963,00 0.00 963.00 100.0 0.00 48,15
33~1810 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33} 2786.00 2786.00 0.00 2786.00 100.0 0.00 139.30
33~1840 ENERGTIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG- 436.00 436,00 0.00 436.00 100.0 0.00 21.80
33)
34-1030 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500,0¢  100.0 0.00 525.00
34-1140 U'SLAP ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34) 10090.00 10090.00 0.00 100%0.00 100.0 D.00 504.50
34~1290 R,I, ELECTRICAL COHDUIT (BLDG 34) 13049.00 130492.00 0.00 13049.00 100,0 0.00 652,45
34~1390 SET PANELBOARDS/XFHR (BLDG 34} 1456.00 1456.00 .00 1456.00 100.0 0.00 72,80
34~1410 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 3245.00 3245.00 0.00 3245.00 100.0 0.00 162.25
{BLDG 34)
34-1420 PULL BRANCH W1RE (BLDG 34) 2333.00 2333.00 0.00 2333.00 100.0 0.00 116.65
34-1550 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 34) 2572.00 2572.00 0.00 2572,00 100.0 o.00 128,60
34-1570 ELEC HOOKDPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2085.00 2085,00 0.00 2085.00 100.0 0.00 104.25
34)
34-1680 FINISIL ELECTRICAL ({BLDG 34) 547,00 547,00 0,00 547,00  100.0 0.00 27.35
34-1720 ENERG12E/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1130.00 1130.00 0.00 1130,00 100.0 0.00 56.50
34) .
34B-1050 R,I. ELECTRICAL (BLOG 34 BRIDGE} 455,00 228,00 0.00 228,00 50,0 227.00 11,40
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CC., IKC. --PROGRESS BILLING RO. 20-- FRESKO CHAFFEE Z0OQ

REPDRT DATE 11SEP1S MONTHLY EARNTNGS REPORT by SUD AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 3
ACELEC - A-C ELECTRIC COMPARY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTIOHN RMOUNT EARNIKGS THIS FERIOD  TO DAIE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CCONIRACT

34p-1150 FINISII PLEG/FIXTURES (BLDG 34 1231,00 620,00 0.00 620,00 50,4 611,00 31.00
DBRIDGE)
34p-1160 FINTSH ELECTRICAL (DLDG 34 250.00 250.00 0.00 250,00 100,0 0.00 12.50
DRIDGE) , ’
40-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 40) 7790.00 7790.00 0.00 7790.00  100.0 0.00 389,50
40-1200 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONOUIT (BLOG 40} 8136.00 8136.00 0.00 8136,00 100.0 0.00 406.80
40-1270 SET PANELBOARRDS (RLDG 40} 250.00 250.00 0.00 250,00 100.0 0.00 12.50
40-1300 PULL FEEOER WIRE/MAKEUP PRNELS 377.00 377.00 0.00 377.00 100.0 0.00 18.85
(BLDG 40}
40-1350 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 40) 300.00 300,00 0.00 300.00 - 100.0 0.00 15.00
40~-1360 HAKG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 40) 300.00 300.00 0,00 i 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
40-1430 FINISH ELECTRICAL ({DLDG 40} 611,00 611,00 0.00 611,00 100.0 0.00 30.55
40~1490 ELEC HOOXUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 240,00 240.00 0.00 240,00 100.0 0.00 12,00
40} :
40-1520 ENERG12E/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 133,00 0.00
10}
41-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDG 41) 12290.00 12290,00 0,00 12290.00 100.0 0.00 614,50
41-1290 R,1. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 41} 8520.00 8520.00 0.00 520,00 100.0 0.00 426.00
41~1340 SET PANELBOARDS (BLDG 41} 1604.00 1604.00 0.00 1604.00 100.0 0.00 80,20
41~1360 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PARELS 1600.00 1600.00 0.00 1600.00 100.0 0.00 80,00
{BLDG 41}
41-1390 PULL BRANCH WIRE {BLDG 41} 637.00 637.00 0.00 637.00 100.0 0.00 31.85
41-1400 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 41) 228.00 22R.00 0.00 228.00 1400.0 0,60 11.40
41-1460 FINISH ELECTIRICAL {BLDG 41) 610.00 610,00 0.00 610.00 100.0 0,00 30,50
41-1500 ELEC HCOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 1600.00 1600,00 0.00 1600.00 100.0 0.00 80,00
41)
41-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG 433.00 433,00 0.00 433,00 100.0 0.00 21.65
50-1I60 U'SLAB ELECIRICAL (BLDG 50) 10700,00 10700.00 0.00 10700.00 100.0 0.00 535.00
50-1300 R.!, ELECTRICAL CONBUIT (BLDG 50} 9500.00 9500.00 0.00 9500,00 100,90 0.00 475.00
50-1370 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 50) 716.00 ‘116.00 0.00 7T16.00 100.0 0.00 35,080
50-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/HAKEUP PANELS 2312.00 2312.00 0.00 2312,00 100.0 0,00 115,60
{BLDG 50}
50-1390 PULL BRAHCH WIRE (BLDG 50} 996.00 996,00 0.00 995.00 100,0 0.00 49.80
50~I400 HANG L1GHT FIXTURES (BLDG 50) 785.00 785.00 0.00 785,00 100.0 0.00 39.25
50-1450 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 50} 625.00 625,00 0.00 625.00 100,0 0.00 31.25
50-14680 ELEC HOOXUPS & LSS EQPT (BLDG 50} 1350.00 1350.00 0.00 1350.00 100.¢ 0,00 67.50
50-1490 ENERG12E/TEST ELECIRICAL ({BLDG 433.00 433.00 0.00 433.00 100.0 0.00 21.65
50
51-1130 R.1. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (DLDG 5I) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200,00 100.90 D.00 60.00
51-1140 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 51} 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 1000.00 0.00
51-1170 ELEC IIOOKUPS @ SEWAGE FQPT (BLDG 750.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 750,00 0.00
51)
51-1180 ENERG12E/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0,00
51) .
52-1150 U'SLAB ELECIRICAL (BLDG 52) 13148.00 13148.00 0.00 13148.00 100.0 0.00 657.40
52-1340 R,I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {BLDG 52} 9160.00 4580.00 0.00 4580.00 50.0 41580.00 229.00
52-1420 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 52) 1375.00 888.00 0.00 6886.00 50.0 887,00 44.40
52-1450 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MANEUP PANELS 1231.00 1231.00 0.00 1231.00 100.0 0.00 61.55
{BLDG 52)
52-1470 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 52) 3652.00 913.00 0.00 913.00 25.0 2739.00 415.65
52-1490 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.00 0.00
52}
52-1500 NANG LIGAT FIXTURES (BLDG 52} 1569.00 392,00 ©0.00 392,00 25.0 1177.00 r19.60
52-1570 F1HMISH ELECTRICAL {BLDG 52} 1200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120D0.00 0.00
52-1600 ELEC HOOKUPS @ LS55 EQPT (BLDG 52} 664.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 664.00 0.00
52-1610 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECIRICAL (BLDG 775.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 775.00 0.00
52}
SF1-1030 R,I. ELECT CONDUIT ([ENTRY SIGN} 2198.00 2198.00 0.00 2198.00 100,0 0.00 109.90
5F1-1100 LIGHT FIXTURES (ENIRY SIGH) 433,00 433.00 0.00 433,00 100.0 0,00 21,65
SF2-1230 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- ELECTRICAL 683,00 683,00 0.00 683,00 100,00 0.00 34,15
SF5-1260 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (2CNE 5) 135D0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 I1350.00 0.00
5F6-1410 HOT GRASS SYSIEM (ZONE 6) 1025.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1025.00 0.00
S5F7-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 7] 11558.00 60846,00 0.00 6846.00 59.2 4712,00 342.30
5F89-1250 HOT GRASS SYSIEM (20HE 8} 2597.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2597,00 0.00
SF8-1360 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (OFF EXH 644.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 644.00 0.00
ELEFHANT YD)
SF9-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (SAVANNA £4} 4099.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4099,00 0,00
SF11-1080 HOT GRASS SYSIEM (SAVANNA §2) 7515.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7515, 00 0,00
260500-01C FAB/DEL BASIC ELECTRICAL 15510,00 15510.00 0.00 15510,00 100.0 0.00 715.50
MATERIALS
260500~-02C FAB/DEL LIGHT FIXTURES 1424660.00 1353427.00 a, Qo 1333427.00 95.0 71233.00 67671.35
264000~01C FAD/DEL PANELEOARDS & 361298.00 361298.00 0.00 361298.00 100.0 0.00 18064.90
SHITCHBOARDS :
323132-01C FAB/DEL ELECTRIC FERCING (IIOT 44847.00 18000,00 " 0.00 18000.00 40.1 26847.00 900.00
GRASS/VINES})
3709618.00 3385425.0 0.00 3385425.00 91.3 324353.00 169271.25
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., 1NC. —--PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-- FRESHO CHAYFEE Z0DO

REPORT OATE 11SEP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPURT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLIKG PERIOD: DB/01/15 - 08/31/15) : PRGE NO. 4
ACELEC - A-C BIECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REN'G TO
1 : DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

€0-01-002 /0 01~ PCO 002- 200 OFFICE DEM( 558.00 558,00 0.00 558,00 100.0 0.00 27.90
& RELOCATION
€0-02-067 C/0 02- PCO 067~ VE- ELECTRICAL, -7500.00 ~7500.00 0.00 ~7500,00  100.0 0.00 ~375.00
ALUM. WINDINGS
C0-02-097 C/0 02- PCO 097- EXTEND COKDUITS 1354.00 1354.00 0.00 1354.00  190.0 0.00 67.70
FOR WART HOG
PCO-026 PCO 026- RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR 2906300 29063.00 0.00 29063,00 100.0 0.00 1453.15
& CAMERA POLE
PCO~030.2 PCO §30.2- CONFORMED & CITY 47838,00 47838.00 0.00 47838.00  100.0 0.00 2391.90
PERMIT DWG CHANGES ;
PCO-059.1 PCO 059,001~ ELECTRICAL & CAS 6449,00 4192, 00 0.00 4192.00 65.0 2257.00 209.60
LTNE
PCO-084,1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER 5822.00 5822.00 0.00 5822.00 100.0 0.00 291.10
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-123 PCO 123- AST 7— FINISH HARDWARE -3909,0¢ -3909.00 0.00 -3909.00 100.0 0.00 -195.45
CHANGES
PCO-135 PCO 135- IBA- PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT 529,00 529.00 0.00 529,00 100.0 6.00 26.45
LIFT STATION -
PCO~156 PCO 156~ IBA- REMOVE 4 STRERT 1633.00 1633,00 0.00 1633,00  100.0 0.00 81,65
LIGNT POLES
PCO-159 PCO 159~ RDDED CAMERA POLE @ 14976.00 14976.00 0.00 14976,00  100.0 0.00 148.80
GOLDEN STATE DBLVD
PCO-160 PCO 160- KORJE TOP- (12} HL1 8190.00 $190.00 0.00 8190.00 190.0 0.00 409,50
FIXTURES :
PCO-161 PCO 16I- RE~ROUTE FIDER QPTIC 5169.00 5168.00 ¢.00 5168,00  100.¢ 0.00 258,40
CABLE
PCO-173 PCO 173~ ASI 14- LIGHT FIXTURES @ 5084.00 5084.00 0.00 5084.00  100.0 0.00 254.20
BOA ENTRY SIGH
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DCOR 2939.00 1470.00 0.00 1470.¢0 50,0 1469.00 73.50
ELECTRICAL
PCO-195 PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN 637,00 637.00 0.00 637.00  100.0 0.00 31,85
EF-4LG .
PCO-2I11 PCO 21T7,001- CHANGE MAHALI LSS 1613.00 1613.00 0.00 1613.00  100.0 0.00 80.65
ELECTRICAL PANELS
PCO-249.1 PCO 249.001- DELEIE HOT GRASS, ~51378.,00 ~51378.00 0.00  -51378.00 100.0 0.00 -2568.90
WIRE & VINES
PCO-306 PCO 306~ CONDUIT TO IRRIG PUMP & 1313.00 657,00 0.00 657,00 50.0 656,00 32.85
TERMITE MOUND
PCO-351 PCO 351- ADDED DOOR SECURITY & 6767.00 6767.00 0.00 6767.00  100.0 0.00 338.35
PCO 123 CREDIT
PCO-3592 PCO 359,002~ GIRAF/RHIKO FIRE 8742.00 0.00 0.00 .00 8742.00 .00
WATER MOR1TORING
PCO-434 PCO 434~ MEERKAT- VIEW WNDH 1419.00 0,00 0.00 g.00 1479.00 G.00
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-441 PCO 441- ADD COMDUITS @ 4100,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4100.00 0.00
HOOFSTOCK, L1ON HOLDING
PCO-443 PCO 443~ LION DRIDGE- DR 1-101-A -336.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 -336.00 . 0.09
RVSD OPERATOR
PCO-461 PCQ 461- ADD 3" WALLS 8 KITCHEN 1129.00 1129,00 0.00 1129.00  100.0 0.00 56.45
HOYDS
PCO-480 PCO 480- POWER TO DISPOSALS @ 1846.00 1846.00 0.00 1846.00 100.0 0.00 92,30
ANIMAL FOOD PREP
PCO-483 PCO 483- SITE- POWER CNANGES TO 1313,00 1313.00 0.00 1313.00  100.0 0.00 65.65
BAOBAB TREE
£CO-484 PCO 484- S1TE, DELETE SL1 & SL2 ~31784.00 ¢.00 0.00 0,00 ~31784.00 0.00
PATIWAY LIGHTS .
PCO-485 PCO 485- S1TE, POWER CRANGES TQ 2850.00 0.00 0.00 0.D0 2850,00 0.00
SLIDE GATES
PCO-507 PCO 507- SAV O'LOOK- PWR TO 2044.00 2044.00 0.00 2044.,00  100.0 0.00 102.20
TNSTA-HOT WATER MTHS
PCO-509 PCO 509- IBA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C  -101300.00  -50650,00 .00 5065000 50,0 -50650.00 -2532.50
PCO-522 PCO 522- FIBER RACK CHANGES @ ~215.00 ~215.00 0.00 —215.00  100.0 0.0D ~10.75
L1ON & HOOFSTOCK
PCO-534 PCO 534- IBA- BALANCE OF TEMP ~44190.00 -22095.00 ¢.00  -22095.00  50.0 -22095.00 -1104.75
POWER
BCO-541 PCO 541~ LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE 3499,00 3450.00 0.00 3498.00 100.0 ¢.00 174,90
REPLACEMENT )
PCO-546 PCO 546- SITE, CONDUIT TO PIVs @ 2909,00 2909.00 0.00 2909.00  100.¢ 0.00 - 145.45
EH, G-R & LODGE
PCO-564 PCO 564- TODGE— ELECTRICAL 3309.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 3308.00 0.00
CIANGES PER FD{10
PCO-567 PCO 567- IMSTALL O.F. ANSUL 447.00 0,00 0.00 ©.00 447,00 0.00
SYSTEM DEVICE
~67013.00 12543.00 0.00 12543.00 -18.7 ~79556.00 627.15
3642805.00  3397968,00 0.00 3397968.00 93.3  244837.00 169898.40

M buL iNe-

2015-14c Page 37




FRESNO CHAFFER 200

HRRRTS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 11SEP15

~~PROGRESS BILLING NO, 20--
HMONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

AFRICA EXHIBIT IMCR 2 & 3

PAGE NoO. 5

13:36
ATHRUZ, - A THRU Z CONSULTING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ID DESCRIPTION

TOTAL
TO DATE

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

RETENTION

ORTGINAL CONTRACT

TBA-1372 ANIMAL EQUIPMENT SUB BOXND
30-1350A A thru z DETAILIKG (CHEETAID
30-13508 A thru 2 ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR
(CHEETAI)
30-1350C A thru 2 EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD
LABOR (CKREETAH}
31-1370A A thru Z DETAILING
(GIRAFFE/RHIKO/HOOFSTOCK)
31-13708 A thru Z ALL MATLS/SKHOP LABOR
(GIRAF /RHIND/HOOF)
31-1370C A thru 2 EQPT RENTAL/LANOR
(GIRAFFE/RHING/HOOF}
33-1680A A thru 2 DETAILTNG (ELEPHANT)
33-16808B A thru % ALL HATLS/SHMDP LABODR
(ELEPKANT)
33-1680C A thru 2 EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD
LABDR (ELEPHANT)
34-1540A A thru Z DETATLING (LIOH)
34-15408 A thru 2 ALL MATLS/SKOP LABOR
{LION)
34-1540C A thru % EQPT RENTAL/HOB/FIELD
LABOR (LIOH}
40-1210A A Lhru 2 DETAILING
{HEERKAT/VULTURE)
40-12108 A thru % ALL HATLS/SUOP LAPOR
{MEERKAT/VULTURE)
40-1210C A thru 2z EQPT RENTAL/LABOR
{MEERKAT /VULTURE}
5F5-1200h B thru Z OETAILING
(SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)
SF5-1200B A thru 2 MATLS/SHOP LABOR
{SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)
SF5-1200C A thru Z EQPT
RENTAL/LABOR (SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO~-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERHIT OWG CHANGES
PCC-I36.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RHINO CHG
BOLLARDS TO CHU WALL
PCO-221 PCO 221- IBA- CHEETAH HOLDING
SITE POSTS
PCO-251I PCO 251- 1IBA- ELEFHANT DEMO
DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT
PCO-308 PCO 208~ DELETE ANIMAL FEEDERS @
HOOFSTOCK

FCO-309 PCO 309- HOOFSTOCK, DELETE ANIMAL

SCALES

PCO-315 PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLOIKG OWNER
CHGS TO GATES

PCO-345 PCO 345- RHINQ HOLDING- DEL GATE
@ ISOLAT1ON DEM

PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOK
GUARDRALL TO CMU

PCO-372 PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SEALEB
LOAD CELLS

PCO-378 PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHRNT HOLDING,
{2) 1G EMBEDS

PCO-385 PCO 385~ LION HOLDING-DELETE (3}
RESTING BENCHES

PCO-443 PCO 443- LION BRIDGE- DR 1-101-A
RV5D OFERATOR

PCO-447 PCO 447 HOOFSTOCK CABLE-
PUSH/PULLS CHANGE

PCO-458 PCO 458- ADD CLOSURE PLATES SO.
OF CHEETAH IIOLDG

PCO-463 PCO 463- ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE

DOOR GUIDES
PCO-529 PCO 529~ GIRAFFE/RHIRO, CABLE QP
SYSTEM CREDIT
PCO-542 PCO 542- HOOFSTOCK,
OPERATORS TO GATES

RDD CABLE

51213.00
13024.00
108636,00
135790.00
3767.00
206765.00
121947,80

65120.00
623975.00

245125.00

13024.,00
275861.00

178182.00
3256,00
0.00

0.00
26048.00
657677.00

141247.50

2876718.30

-12465.00
-5678.00
-48300.00
10231.00
16871.00
-4770.00
~8268,00
81486.00
0,00
i271,00
4242,00
273.00
-1556.00
0.00
22692.00
1082.00
735.00
0.00

4353.00

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100,0

95.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100,0

0.00
0.00
¢.00

3378.00
0.00
14604.00
8140,00
0.00
0.00

417082.50

-1623.00
0.00

0.00

-53415.00

0.00

2560.65
651.20
5434,80
6789.50
488.35
10338.25
6097.39

3256.00
31198.75

12256.25

65I.20
13733.05

8309.10
162.80
0.00
0.00
1302.40
32883.85

7062.38

143835.92

-624.25
-283.90
-2415.00
'511.55
343.55
-238,50
-413.40
4074,30
0.00
63.55
212.10
13.65
~77.80
0.00
1134.60
54.10

36.75

BUOGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARHINGS THIS PERIOO
51213.00 51213.00 0.00
13024.00 13024,00 ¢.00
108696.00 108696, 00 ©.00
135790.00 135790,00 0.00
9767.00 9767.00 0.00
206765.00 206765.00 0.00
1434686,00 121947.80 0.00
65120, 00 £5120.00 0.00
623975.00 623975,00 0.00
245125,00 245125.00 0.00
13024.00 13024.00 0.00
275861,00 275861.00 0.00
187560.00 178182, 00 0.00
3256.00 3256,00 0.00
14804.00 0,00 0.00
8140.00 0.00 0.00
26048,00 26048.00 0,00
657677.00 657677.00 0.00
1868330.00 141247.50 0.00
"'EQJQEZQTBB 28767168.30 0.00
-12485.00 -12485.00 0.00
~5678.00 -5678,00 0.00
-48300.00 -48300.00 0.00
10231.00 10231.00 0.00
18871.00 18671.00 6.00
-4770.00 ~4770.00 0.00
~-8268,00 -B268.00 0.00
81486.00 81486.00 0.00
~1823,00 0.00 0.00
1271,00 1271.00 0.00
4242,00 4242.00 0.00
273.00 273.00 0.00
-1556.00 -1556.00 0.00
8389.00 0.00 0.00
22692.00 22692.00 0.00
1082.00 1082, 00 0.00
735.00 735.00 0.00
~53415.00 0.00 0.00
4353.00 4353.00 0.00
17330.00 64179.00 0.00
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FRESKO CHAFFEE 200

HARRIS COWSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING XO. 20--

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MONTIILY FARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

13:36
{BYLLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 -~ 08/31/13) PAGE HO. 6
ATHROZ - A THRU Z CONSULTING .
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL pCcT REM'G TO
m DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNIKGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

54075.78 147044.87

2994973.00  2940897.30 0.00 294089730 98.2

Mo B
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HARRIS CONSTRUCIION CO., IKC.

REPORT DATFE 11S5EP15

MONTHLY EARNIKGS REPORT by SUD

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

AFRICA EXHIBII IKCR 2 § 3

13136
{BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE KO. 7
BEDROCK - BEDROCK
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNIRGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1080 UNDERGROUMND LOCATOR- INCR 2 ¢ 3 7600,00 7600.00 0.00 7600,00 100.0 0,00 380,00
7600.00 7600,00 0.00 1600.00 100.0 0,00 380.00
CHANGE ORDERS ,
PCO-047 PCO 047- XIBA- UTIL LOCATING & 875.00 875.00 0.00 875.00 100.0 0.00 43,75
TEMP FENCE CIIANGES .
975.00 875.00 0.00 §75.00 100.0 0.00 43.75
8475.00 8475,00 0.00 8475.00 100.0 0.00 423.75

Uc:: %‘.\\Mﬁ
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, --PROGRESS BILLING KO, 20—- PHEDWU LIACC LG &y

REPORT DATE 11SEF15 MONTHLY EARMINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHNTBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
(PILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 8
BTMAN - B.T. MANCINT
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTTON

CRIGIHAL CONTRACT

GC-1160 ADMIN / SOUDMITTALS (B.T. #MANHCINI) 325.00 325.00 0.00 325.00 100.0 .00 16.25
GC-1170 FLOOR MOISTURE TESTIHG (D.T. 150.00 750,00 0.00 750,00 100.0 0.00 37.50
MAHNCINI)
02-2140 RUBBER BASE (BLDG 1) 1359.00 680,00 679,00 1359.,00 100,0 0.00 67,95
01-2150 LINOLEUM (BLDG 1). 12820.00 12820,00 0.00 12820.00 100.0 0.00 641,00
01-2180 CARPET TILE (BLDG 1} 420.00 420.00 0.00 420,00 100.0 0.00 21.00
31-1600 ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING (BLDG 31) 5745.00 5745.00 0.00 5745.00 100.0 0.00 287.25
32-1480 ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORIHG {BLDG 32} 940.00 940.00 0.00 940.00 100.0 0.00 47.00
096500-01C FAB/DEL RESILIENT FIQORING 19240.00 19240.00 0.G0 19240.00 100.0 0.00 962.00
096813-01C FAB/DEL TILE CARPETING 705.00 705.00 0.00 705.00 100,0 - ¢.00 35,25
119200-02C FAD/DEL ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING 1g925.00 10925.00 a.00 14925.00 100.0 0.00 546.25
53229,00 52550.00 679.00 53229,00 100.0 0.00 2661.45
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-399 PCO 1398~ GIRAYFFE, HOOFSTOCK -19948.00 -1998.00 0,00 -1998.00 100.0 0.00 -99,90
COMFORT FLR CHANGES
PCO-498 PCO 498- KCOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE 575.00 575,00 0,00 575.00 100.0 0.00 28.75
COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG
-1423.00 -1423,00 0.00 ~1423,00 100.0 0,00 -71.15
51806.00 51127.00 679.00 51806.00 100.0 0.00 2590.3
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

0.T. Mancini Co., Inc.
8571 23rd Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95827-6128

Subconlractor:

DATE

912012015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chalfee Zoo Africa

2015-14c Page 42

Telephone # (916) 381-3660 Dilling # 8
Haris Gonlracti#t 125424 Billing Perlod Ending ~ 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: . ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASECODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % CCMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIQUS CURRENY
CONTRAGT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
09 07005 Speclal Flooring §3,220.00 100.0% $53,220.00
Total of Origina! Contract GMP §3,229.00| 100.0% $53,220,00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIFTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percenlage | TOTAL FREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TQ DATE TOQDATE ORDERS BILLEDTO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Change Order 1 -1,998.00( 100% -1,998.00
Change Order 2 575.00) 100% 675,00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES {$1,423.00) 100% {$1,423.60)
PROJECT TOTALS {total 98.7%) PROJECT TOTALS
$51,806.00] Total billing $51,806.00
Total conlracl amount to date lo dale
Refenlion 5% PERCENT) ($2,590.30) l
SUBTOTAL| 34921570
LESS PRIOR NET BILUNGs|  ($48:570.69)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $645.05
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephons Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Conftract Safely Reporis
[ Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
o
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~-PROGRESS BILLING HC., 20-—- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11S5EP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PERIOD: 0B/01/15 - 00/31/15) PAGE KO. 9
CENCAL ~ CENCAL DEMOLITION
ACTIVITY ACTIVTTY BUDGET PREVTOUS EARNINGS TOTAL FCT REM'G TO
1] DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOO  TO DATE che COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

E®W-1200 CUT & CAP SITE UTILITIES 26250.00 26250.00 0.00 26250.00 100.0 0.00 1312.50
EW-1210 S1TE CLEARING & DEMO OPERATIONS 185000.00 185000.00 0.00 185000.00 100.0 0,00 9250.00
211250.00 211250.00 0.00 211250.00 100.0 0.00 10562.50

CHANGE ORDERS

Cc0-01-002 C/0 01~ PCO 062- Z00 OFFICE DEHO 11600.00 11600.00 0.00 11600,00 100.0 0.00 500.0¢
& RELOCATION
Cco-01-033 c/0 01- PCO 033-SEPTIC 3398.00 3398.00 .00 3398.,00 100.0 .00 169,90
TNK/DRYWELLS @ POND BASIN
Co-01-043 C/0 01- PCO 043- ENTRY PALM & 1969.00 1969, 00 0.00 1969.00 100.0 g.00 98.45
CONC EDGE BAND
CO-01-046 C/O 01- PCO 046- ASBESTOS 4200,00 4200.00 0.00 4200.00 100.0 0,00 210.00
ABATEMENT Z0OO OFFICE
Co-01-048 c/0 01- PCO 048-LEAD PAINT 16000.00 16000.00 0,00 16000,00 100.0 0.00 80g.00
ABATEMENT BI1RD AYVIARY
C0-01-050 c/0 01- PCO 050- RELOCATE -3498.00 -3498.00 0.00 —3498.00 100.0 0.00 -174.90
RESTROOMS
co-02-045 /o 02- PCO 7495.00 7495.00 0.00 1495,00 100.0 0.00 374.75
045~DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD .
CAGES
co-02-070 C/0 02~ PCO 070~ REMOVE LEANING 5900.00 5900.00 0.00 5900,00 100.0 0.00 295.00
CEDARE BOA ENTRY
PCO-032 PCO 032- SATLVAGE HISTQRIC ITENMS 10530.00 10530.00 0.00 10530.00 100.0 0.00 526.50
HOT ON DKGS
PCO-0B89 FCO 089- DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 17097.00 17097.00 0.00 17097.00 160.0 0.00 854.85
PCO-091 PCO 091- IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE @ ~748.00 —748.00 0,00 -748.00 100.0 e.oe -37.40
BOA ENTRANCE
PCO-156 PCO 156- IBA- REMOVE 4 STREET -1633.00 -1633.00 0,00 ~1633,00 100.0 0.00 -B1.65
LIGHT FPOLES
PCO-229 PCO 229~ 1BA~ CHIP CURB @ 1279.00 1279.00 i 0.00 1279.00 100.0 0.00 63,95
ELEPHANT HOLDING
PCO-241 PCQ 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE 1495.00 1495.00 0.00 1495.00 100.0 0.00 74.75
SHADE STR COLUMNS
PCO-257 PCO 257- IBA- ELEPH HOLDING, B596.00 8596.00 0. 00 8596.00 100,0 0,00 429.80
REHOVE DEADMAN FTG
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT—- VIEW WNDW 1415.00 1415.00 0.00 1415.00 160.0 0.00 70.75
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-445 PCO 445~ FIELD D1RECTIVE- HOVE 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225.00
DEADFALL & PALMS .
PCO-469 PCO 469- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS 3810.00 3810.00 0.00 3810.00 100.0 0.00 190,350
CHANGES
PCO-560 PCO 560- IBA- LION BRIDGE CORE 1469.00 1469.00 0.00 1469.00 100.0 0.00 73.45
ORILL HANDRAILS
PCO-565 PCO 565- SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND 4198.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 +4198.00 0.00
99072.00 94874.00 0,00 94874.00 95.8 4198.00 4743.70
310322.00 306124.00 0.00 306124.00 98.6 41198.00 15306.20

N@ Q:,’\“’i\“{,)
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE

CHILDS

118EP15
13:36

— CHILDS &« CO,

——PROGRESS BILLING KO. 20—

HONTIILY EARNIMGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 08/0i/15 - 08/31/15)

FRESNO CHA
AFRICA EXHIBIT

PAGE H

FFEE Z0O
INCR 2 & 3

0. 10

ACTIVITY
1D

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

681113-01cC
0681433-01cC
087100-01C

FAB/DEL HM DOORS & FRAMES
FAB/DEL. STILE & RAIL WOOD DOORS
FAB/DEL DCOR HARDWARE

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059
PCO-123
PCO-184

PCO-185
PCO-318

PCO-319
PCO-454
PCO-454.1
PCO-493
PCO-514
PCO~-548

PCO-551

PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO 123- AS1 7—- FINISH HARDWARE
CHANGES

PCC 184- 1BA- EXPEDITE MM
FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5

PCC 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H
PCO 3I8- IBA-LIOW HOLDIMNG DRS &
FRAMESE110B&112A

PCO 319- LION HOLDING DCOR
IIARDWARE I10B & 112A

PCO 454~ IBA- LS55 ELEPHANT DOORS
1-106-A & B

PCO 454,001- 1BA- LS55 ELEPHANT
DOOR FRAME

PCO 493- 1BA-SITE- PRIMUS CYLNDRS
FOR MDBM LOCKS

PCO 514- LODGE, ADD DCOR IN LILOW
VIEWING-

PCO 548- LODGE- ASI§003 ADDED
4'x4' HY DOOR

PCC 551- IBA- MISSING MULLION
PARTS

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE

67700.00 67700,00 0.00 67700.00
33690.00 33690.00 0.00 33690.00
99875,00 99875,00 0.00 99875.00
ﬁ“_201265,00 ___561565.00 o Djaa o 201265.00
2637.00 2637.00 0.60 2637.00
3995.00 39935,00 0.00 31995,00
600.00 600,00 0,00 600,00
1858,00 1858.00 0.00 1858,00
760.00 100,00 0.00 700.00
2681.00 2681.00 0,00 2681,00
4454.00 4454.00 ¢.00 4454.00
332.00 332.00 ¢.00 332.00
4178.00 4178.00 0.00 4178.00
1195.00 1195.00 0.00 1195.00
1922.00 0.00 1022.00 1022,00
57%.060 575.00 G.00 575.00

" Taazzrioo 23205.00 1022.00  24227.00
_—ﬁ;25492taa 224470,00 o 1022:66 225492.0;
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PCT
CHP

100.0
100.0
100.0

106.0
106.0

100.0
100.0

160.0

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

RETENTION

3385.00
1684.50
4993.75

16063.25

131.85
199.75
30.00

92,90
35.00

134.05
222.70
16.60
208,90
59.75
51.10

28,75

11274.60




Subcontraclor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Childs and Company
2311 N. Larkin Avenue
Fresno, CA. 93727

DATE

8/22/2015

Harris Project Number # 1264
Project Name: Fresnc Chaffee Zoo Africa

Billing # 6
Telephone & (559) 485-0520
iR Billing Peciod Ending ~ 8/31/2015
Vendor# : 1440 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS][ ]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings ta the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE COCDE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
GCONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPRQVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
8-0110 Hollow Motals 67,700.00 100% 67,700.00
08-0700 5 JFinish Hardware ’ 99,875.00 100% 99,875.00
08-0200 S F%od and Plastic Doors 33,600.00 100% 33,690 o
— }‘___)__1___.‘
Total of Orlginal Contract GMP 201,265.06 100% 201,265.00 I T
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE COQDE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Pecoontage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLEQ TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AHOUNTDUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 24227000 100% 24,227.00
] R
** Sea attached for detailed llst [_
— R R T . |
T S S AR
] ' i
A ] ]
B
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $24,227.00] 100% $24,227.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
$225,492.00] Tola! bitling]  $225,492.00 ‘
Tolal contract amoual to date 1o date
Retention 6% PERCENT)|  (811:274.60) I
SUBTOT. ALI $214,217.40

R
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs|  ($273.246.50)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $970.90

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHQ PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVIGES ON THIS PROJECGT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Dally Reporls Record Dwgs

I Certified Payroit“j@?eoﬁ? N
T e . Comtract  |SafelyRepors | |
T N ’ ) insurance I

Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval Qy
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D
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HARRIS CONSIRUCIION CC,, INC, --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-- FRESHO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP1% MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB MNFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLING PERIOD: D8/0F/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE HO. 11
COLLINS - COLLINS ELECTRIC
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
i DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TIIS PERIQD TO DATE CHP CHIPLETE RETERTION

CRTIGINAL CONTRACT
EW-1170 TNCREMEWT 2 ELECTRICAL 160346.00 160346.00 0.00 160346.00 100.0 0.00 B017.30

160346,00 160346.00 0.00 160346.00 100.0 0,00 8017.30

CHANGE ORDERS

C0-02-068 C/0 02~ PCO 068- DUCTBANK SLOPE 2067.00 2067.00 0.00 2067.00 100.0 a.00 103.35
CHG @ BOA ENTRY
PCO-026 PCO 026— RELOCATE HICROWAVE THR 202,00 202,00 0,00 202.00 100.0 ¢, 00 10.10
& CAMERA POLE
2269.00 2269,00 0.00 2269.00 100.0 D.GO 113.45
162615,00 162615,00 0.00 162615.00 100.0 0,00 8130.75

N Dy
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JIARRTS CONSTRUCTION CO., TRC. --PROGRESS DILLING NO. 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DAIE !1SEPLS HONTHLY ERRNINGS REPORT by SUB RFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO, 12
CORNELL - CORNELL TRON WORKS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT | EARNINGS THIS PERIQD  TO DATE CcMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE OQRDERS

PCO-360 PCO 3160~ IBA- HOVE ROLL-UP DOOR 6180.00 6180.00 0.00 6180.00 100.0 6.00 309.00
FROM SUB TQ HATL

6160.00 6180,00 0.00 6160.00 100.0 0.00 309.00

6180.00 6180,00 0.00 6180.00 100.0 0.00 309.00

Jo o oy
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{IARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

NEPORT DATE

INC.

118EP15
13:36

- COST OF WISCONSIN

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUD

(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/19)

FRESHO CIIAFFRE 200

AFRICA EXHIBIT THCR 2 & 3

ACTIVIIY

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

BUDGET
AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1130

GC-1135
GC-1140

GC-1150
5C1-1000
5C1-1010
5C1-1020
§C1-1030
sC1-1040
5C2~-1000
scz-1010
5c2-1020
5C2-1030
5C2-1040
5C3-1000
5¢3~-1010
5C3-1020
5C3-1030
5C3-1040
5C4-1000
5C4-1010
5C4-1020
5C4-1030
5C4-1040
5C5~1000
5C5-1010
5C5-1020
5C5~-1030
5C5-1040
5C6-1000
5C6-1010
5C6-1020
5C6-1030
5C6-1040
5C6-1050
S5CT-1000
5CT-1010
5C7-1020
5C¢7-1030
5C7-1040
sCce-~-1000
5C8-1010
5C8-1020
5C8-1030
5C8-1040

GENERAL CONDITIONS ({(COST of
WISCOHSIN}

SHOTCRETE SUDCONTRACTOR BOKD
UN1ON PREMIUMS (COST of
HISCOHS1N}
RAT SLABS
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SIHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCREIE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTICRETE
SHOTCRETE
SHOTCRETE AREAR 6-
SHOTCRETE AREA 6-—
BAOBAB TREE
SIIQTCRETE AREA
SHOTCRETE AREA
SHOTCRETE AREA
SIICTCRETE AREA
SIIOTCRETE AREA
SHOTCRETE AREA
SHOTCRETE AREA
SHOTCRETE AREA
SHOTCRETE AREA
SHOTCRETE AREA

PREFAB
SET SIEEL
STRUCTURAL COAT
TEXTURE COAT
PAINT/STALN
PREFAB

SET STEEL
STRUCTURAL COAT
TEXTURE COAT
PAINT/STAIN
PREFAB

SET STEEL
STRUCTURAL COAT
TEXTURE COAT
PAINT/STALN
PREFAB

SET STEEL
STRUCTURAL COAT
TEXTURE COAT
PAINT/STALN
PREFAB

SET STEEL
STRUCTURAL COAT
TEXTURE COAT
PALNT/STATH
PREFAB

SET STEEL
STRUCTURAL COAT
TEXTURE COART
PAINT/STALN

AREAR 1-
AREA 1-
AREA 1-
AREA 1--
AREA 1-
AREA 2-
AREA 2-
AREA 2-
AREA 2-
AREA 2-
AREA 3-
AREA 3-
AREA 3-
AREA 3-
AREA 3-
AREA 4-
AREA 4-
AREA 4-
AREA 41—
AREA 4-
AREA 5-
AREA 5-
AREA 5-
AREA 5-
AREA 5-
AREA &-
AREA &-
RRER 6-

71-
71-
r
7=
7-
8-
a-
f—
8-
8-

PREFAB
SET STEEL
STRUCTURAIL COAT
TEXTURE COAT
PAINT/STAIN
PREFAB

SET STEEL
STRUCTURAL CORT
TEXTURE COAT
PAINT/STATN

CHANGE ORDERS

co-02-062
PCO-030.2
PCO-059
FCO-101
PCO-136
PCO-202
PCO-282
PCO-310

PCO-313
PCO-361

PCO-396
PCO—433
PCO-451
PCO-452

PCO-469

c/0 02~ PCO Q62- CHEETAH V1EWING
CHANGES

PCO 030,2- CONFORMMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO 101- DEDUCT FOR COST
SHOTCRETE MODEL

PCO 136~ AST 9~ ELEPHANT FALLS
CHANGES

PCO 202- IBA-RE-LAYQOUT ROCKS @
HMUDWALL 8 CBEETAH

PCO 282- 1BA-RETAINIHG HWALLS @
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS

PCO 31Q- IBA- STORM DI &
SHOTCRETE RE-HORK

PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIF1CATIONS
PCO 361- KOPJE TOP- LOWER
SHOTCRETE ROCKS

PCC 396- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER
HEIGHT

PCO 433— CHEETAH- LOWER MUDBANK
HALL

PCO 451- SITE AREA 8- SHOTICRETE
BOULDER

PCO 452— SITE- BAOBAD TREE
SHOTCRETE MODIF.

PCO 469— SITE~ ELEPHANT MOATS
CIANGES

426175.00

35109.00
202424.00

80290.00
177492,00
110922.00

88746.00

44373.00

22186.00
354983.00
221865.00
177492.00

B88746.00

44273,00
374705.00
234199,09
187352.00

93676,00

46838.00
138049.00

86281.00

69025, 00

34512.00

17256,00
276098,00
172561,00
138049.00

69025,00

34512.00
216934.00
135584.00
108467.00

54234.00

27117.00
316567.00
118328.00

73955.00

59164.00

29582.00

14791.00
315541.00
197213.00
157170,00

78885.00

39443.00

5990988,00

-7000.00
20257.00
3130,00
~125000.00
6920.00
1269,00
~38000,00
1095, 00

7432,00
14892.00

6572,00
1515,00
2462.00
8860,00

568.00

PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL

EARMINGS TRIS PERIQD T3 BATE
426175.00 0.00  426175.00
35188.00 0.00 35188.00
202434.00 0.00  202434.00
4015.00 0.00 4015.00
177492.06 0.00  177492.00
110932.00 0.00 110932.00
88746,00 0.00 8874600
44373,00 0.00 44373.00
22186.00 0.06 22186.00
354983.00 0.00  354983.00
221865, 00 0.00  221865.00
177492.00 0,00 177492.00
88746,00 0.06 88746.00
44373.00 0.00 14373.00
374705.00 0.00 374705.00
234199.00 0.00 234199.00
187352,00 0,00 107352,00
93676,00 0.00 93676.00
16836.00 0.00 46838.00
138049.00 0.00 138049.00
86261.00 0.00 86281.00
69025, 00 0.00 §9025.00
34512.600 0.00 34512.00
17256. 00 0.00 17256.00
276098.00 0.00  276098.00
172561,00 0.00 172561.00
138049.00 0.00  138049.00
69025.00 0.00 69025,00
34512.00 0.00 34512.00
216934.00 0,00  216934,00
135584.00- 0,00  135584,00
108467.00 0.00  108467,00
54234.00 0.00 54234,00
27117.00 0.00 27117.00
316567.00 0.00  316567,00
118328.00 0.00  118328.00
73955.00 0.00 73955,00
5%9164.00 0.00 59164.00
29582,00 0,00 29582,00
14791.00 0,00 14791.00
315541,00 0.00  315541.00
197213,00 0.00  197213.00
157770.00 0.00  157770.00
78685, 00 0.00 78885.00
39443.00 0.00 39443.00
5914713.00 0.00 5914713,00
-7000. 00 0.00 -7000.00
20257, 00 0.00 20257.00
3130.00 0.00 3130.00
-125000.00 0.00 -125000.00
£920.00 0.00 §920.00
1269.00 0.00 1269.00
-38000.600 0.00  —38000,00
1095.00 0.00 1095.00
7432.00 0.00 7432.00
14892,00 0.00 14892.00
6572.00 0.00 6572.00
1515,00 0.00 1515,00
2462.00 0.00 2462.00
0,00 0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 £.00
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PAGE HO. 13
PCT REM'G TO
CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
100.0 0.00 21308.75
100.0 0.00 1759.40
100.0 0.00 10121.70
5.0 76275.00 200.75
100.0 0.00 8874,60
100.0 0.00 5546.60
100.0 0.00 4437, 30
100.0 0.00 2218.65
100,0 0.00 1109.30
100.0 0.00 17749.15
100.0 0.00 11093.25
100.0 0.00 8874,60
100.0 0.00 4437.30
100.0 0.00 2218.65
100.0 0.00 18735.25
100,0 0.00 11709.95
100,0 0.00 9367.60
100.0 0.00 4683,80
100.0 0,00 2341.90
100.0 0,00 6902.45
100.0 0,00 4314.05
100.0 0.00 3451.25
100.0 0.00 1725.60
100.0 0.00 862.80
100,0 0.00 13804.90
100,0 0.00 9628.05
100,0 0.00 6902.45
100.0 0.00 3451.25
10G.0 0.00 1725.60
100.0 0.00 10846.70
100.0 0.00 6179.20
100.0 0.00 5423.35
100.0 0.00 2711.70
100.0 0.00 1355.85
100.0 0.00 15828.35
100.0 0.00 5916.40
100.0 0.00 3697.75
100.0 0.00 2958.20
100.0 0.00 1479.10
100.0 0.00 139.55
100.0 0.00 15777.05
100.0 0.00 9860.65
100.0 0,00 7888.,50
100.0 0,00 3944,25
100.0 0.00 1972,15
98,7 76275.00 295735.65
100.0 0.00 -350.00
100.0 0.00 1012,85
100.0 0.00 156.50
100.0 0.00 -6250.00
100.0 0.00 346.00
100.0 c.00 63.45
100.0 0.00 -1900,00
1900.0 0.00 54.75
100.0 0.00 371.60
100.0 0.00 744.60
100.0 0.00 328.60
100.0 0,00 75,75
100.0 Q.00 123,10
8860.00 0.00
568.00 0.00




REPORT DATE 11SEP15

-—PROGRESS BILLIRG NO. 20--
HMONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: OB/01/15 - 0B/31/15)

FRESHO CHAFFEE 200
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 14

13:36
COST — COST OF WISCONSIN
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
14 DESCRIPTION

CHANGE CRDERS

PCO-474 PCC 4174- ELEPHANT SAVANNAS-
ANIMAL FEEDERS

PLO-475 PCO 475- LION VIEWING- SHOTCRETE
HODIFICATIONS

PCO-490.1 PCO 490,001~ SITE-~ SHOTCRETE

PATHHAYS

PCO-491 PCO 4191- SITE- WATER HOAT BDOTTOM
CHG TO SHOTCRET

PLQO-556 PCO 556-~ MEERKAT- SHOICREIE AT

TUNNELS

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT ERRNINGS THIS PERIOD
9269,00 9269.00 0.00
1515.00 1515.00 0.00
162814.00 126610.50 36203.50
152890.00 144667.50 48222,50
3078.00 0.00 0.00
274538,00 177606.00 84426.00
6265526.00 6092319.00 B4426.00
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TOTAL eCT REM'G T0
TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
9269.00 100.0 ¢.08 4163.45
1515.00 100.0 0.00 15.75
162814.00 100.0 0,00 B1r40.70
19289%0.00 100.0 0.00 9644.50
0.00 3078.00 ¢.00
262032.00 95.4 12506,00 13101.60
6176745, 00 98.6 88781.00 308837.25




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

COST OF WISCONSIN, ING..
4201 HIGHWAY P
JACKSON, Wi, 53037

Subcontraclor:

DATE  9/25{2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Projecl Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Biiling # 18
Telephone # 262-677-6060
Hants Contract# 125443 Billing Period Ending ~ 8/31/2015
Vendor# 1782 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS]]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASECORE # CESCRIPTION DRIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT| TODATE WORK TODATE APFROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-03-04205  |Precast Structural Concrete § 5,990,988.00 98.7%| $6,914,743.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 6,990,988.00 98.7%| $5,914,713.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CRDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BLLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Qrders to Bate $ 274,538.00( 954% 3% 282,032.00
**Zee attached for detalled List
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES |$ 27453800 954% |$ 26203200
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 98.6%) PROJECT TOTALS
Tolal bifling i
Tolal contract amount fo date| $6,265,526.00]  todale]  g6,176,745.00
Refention 5% PERCENT)  ($308,837.25)
SUBTOTALI $5,867,907.75
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($5,787,703.05)
TOTAL DUE THIS BJLUNGI $60,204.70
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVIGES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTAGCT PERSON Telephene Number Da|[y Reports Record Dwgs
T Cerlified Payrall  [Closeout
[ h B Contract Safely Reports
- 7| |insurance
Approvad Notes
Harris Field Approval
W
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D
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HARRIS COHSTRUCTION CO., INC.

HEPORT OATE 11SEPL15

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PER10D: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

" FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
BFRICA EXNIBIT 1KCR 2 & 3

PAGE HO. 15

13:36
Clu - CTU
ACTIV1TY ACT1VITY
D DESCRIPTION

PCT
CHP

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

034112-01A SUDMIT PRECAST PANELS & PLANKS
034113-01C FAB/DEL PRECAST PAKELS & PLANKS

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CTTY
PERMIT DKG CHANGES

PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CHU
RET'G WALL
FCO 193- IBA-
CTU CONTRACT
PCO 194- IBA-
REMOVE EMBEDS
PCO 248- 1BA-
EXTENDED CRANE
PCO 269— 1BA- FIX ROCF BEAM
EMDEDS g PRECAST PNE

PCO-030,2
PCO-154.1
INCREASE

PCO-193 IRTERNAL:

PCO-194 ELEPHANT HOLDING-
PCO-248 CTU FINAL SETTILEHNT

PCO-268

BUOGET PREV10UsS EARNIRGS TOTAL

AMOUNT EARNINGS TH1S5 PERIOD  TO DATE
51317.00 51317,00 0,00 51317.00
461848.00 461848.,00 0.00 461948.00
513165.00 513165,00 0.00 513165.00
1622.00 1622,00 0.00 1622.00
2690.00 2690.00 0.00 2690.00
2000.00 2000,00 0.00 2000.00
-4466.00 -4466.00 0.00 -4466,00
-3723.00 ~3723.00 0.00 -3723.00
-2850,00 -2850.00 0.00 -2850.00
-4727.00 -4727.00 0.00 -4727.00
508438.00 508438,00 0.00 5008438,00

Po- ity
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REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENT1ON
0.90 2565.85
0.00 23092.40
0.00 25658.25
0.o0 81.10
0.00 134.50
0.00 100,00
0.00 -223.30
0.00 -186.15
0,00 -142.50
0,00 -236.35
.00 25421.90




NARRYS CONSTRUCTION CC., INC, --PNOGNRESS BILLING KO, 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MONTULY EARNINGS REPORI by 5UD AFRICA EXIIBIT IKCR 2 & 3
13:3¢
[BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/1% - 08/31/1%) PAGE NG. 146
DInbLBA - DINUBA HOUSE MHOVERS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM*C IO
iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARKINGS THIS PER1OD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETEHTION

CIIANGE ORDERS

c0-01-002 c/0 01- PCO 002- ZOO OFFICE DEMO 29700.00 29700.00 0.00 29700, 00 100.0 0.00 0.00
& RELOCATION
C3-01-050 cfo 01— PCO 050- RELOCATE 20000,00 20000.00 0.00 20000, 00 100.0 0.00 0.00
RESTROOMS
19700.00 49700,00 0.00 49700.,00 100.0 0,00 0.00
49700,00 49700.00 0.00 49700.00 100.0 0.00 0.00

Mo By
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HARRIS CONSTRUCIION CO., IKC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO, 20— FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 115EP15 MONTHLY EARHINGS REPORI by SUR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36 .
(BILLING PERIOD: 06/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE KO, 17
DORFH - DORMEIER MASONRY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BULBGEY PREV1OUS EATRNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION . AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1280 MOBILIZATION {DORFMEIER) 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
01-1150 CHU WALLS (BLDG 1) 81000.00. 81000,00 0.00 81000.00 100.0 0.00 4050.00
01-1340 FIREPLACES—~ CMU SUPFORT WALLS 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1370 FIREPLACES- CMU CHIMNEY SHAFTS 20200,00 20200.00 0.00 28200.00  100.0 0.00 1010.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1410 FIREPLACES— STONE VENEER/MANILES 23000, 00 20700.00 0.00 20700.00 90.0 2300.00 1035.00
{BLDG 1)
01-1920 CULTURED STONE VEKEER (BLDG 1) 27000.00 27000.00 0.00 27000,00  100.0 0.00 1350.00
02-1300 STONE VENEER (BLDG 2} 1400.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00 100.0 0.00 70.00
03-1430 STONE VENWEER (BLDG 3) 3000.00 3000.00 0,00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150,00
04-1430 STOMNE VEHEER {DLDG 4} 3000,00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 130.0 0.00 150,00
05-1420 STONE VENEER (BLDG 5) 1000,00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
10~1080 CMU WALLS (BSMT} 58000.00 58000.00 0.00 58000.00 100.0 0.00 2900.00
10~1250 STOME VENEER OVER CMU ({BSMT) 9000.00 9000.00 0.00 9000,00 100.0 0.00 450.00
10~1940 CHU ABUTEMENT WALLS (BRIDGE} 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000,00 100.0 0.00 150,00
30-1190 CHU WALLS {BLDG 20) 11000.00 11000.00 0.00 11000,00 100.0 0.00 550.00
31-1230 CMU WALLS (DLOG 31} 36000, 00 36000, 00 0.00 36000.00 100.0 0.00 1800,00
32-1240 CMU RETAINING WALLS (BLDG 32} 24000,00 24000.00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
33~1300 CMU WALLS (BLOG 33) 28000.00 28000.00 0.00 20000.00 100.0 0.00 1400.00
33-1410 CMU KNOCKOUT PAMEL (BLDG 33) 2000,00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
34-1220 CHU WALLS {BLDG 24} 58000.00 58000.00 0.00 58000,00 100.0 0.00 2900.00
40-1100 CMU WALLS {BLOG 40) 16000,00 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0,00 §00.00
41-1100 €MU ®ALLS (BLDG 41} 24000.00 24000,00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
52-1220 CMU WALL {BLOG 52} . 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00  100.0 0.00 850.00
SF2-1150 CMU RETAINING WALL (MAHALI POOL) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
SF2-1180 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- CHMU WALLS 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
5F2-1290 CMU SEAT WALL (LODGE) 6000.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00  100.0 g.00 300,00
5F2-1410 STOME VENEER @ CMU SEAT WALLS 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000,00 100.0 0.00 600.00
{T.ODGE}
§F3-1020 CMU SEAT WALL {LIOM EXHTBIT) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00  100.0 0.00 50.00
SF3-1030 STONE VEMEER 8 CMU SEAT WALL 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
{LION EXHIBIT})
SF3-10B0 CMU WALL @ MOAT (LION EXHIBIT)} 56000.00 56000.00 0.00 56000.00 100.0 0.00 2800.00
SF6-1120 CMU RETAINING WALL {ELEPIIANT 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00  100.0 0.00 200,00
POOL)
SF6-1150 CMU SEAT WALLS {50, RESTROOM) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00  100.0 0.00 50.00
SF6-1170 STONE VENEER @ CMU SEAT WALL (50, 2000.00 2000.00 . 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
RESTROOM)
$FB-1170 CMU RETAINING WALL (ELEPHANT 6000.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00 100.0 0.00 300.00
FALLS)
SRV-1030 CMU WALLS (NORTH DUMPSTER) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
SRV-1100 CHU WALLS ({SOUTH OUMPSTER) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0,00 350.00
042000-01A SUBMIT CONCRETE UN1T MASONRY 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100,0 0.00 150.00
042000-01C FAB/DEL CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY 69000.00 §9000.00 0.00 69000.00 100.0 0.00 3450.00
042000-02A SUBMIT MASONRY REBAR SHOP DWGS 4000,00 4000,00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
042000-02C FAB/DEL MASONRY REBAR £1000.00 §1000,00 0.00 61000.00  100.0 0.00 3050.00
047200-01A SUBMIT CAST STONE MASONRY 3000.00 3000. 00 0.00 3000.00  100.0 0.00 150.00
D47200-01C FAB/DEL CAST STONE HASONRY 42000.00 42000.00 0.00 42000.00  100.0 0.00 2100.00
748600.00 746300, D0 0.00 746300.00 99.7 2300.00 37315.00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-030,2 BCO 030,2~ CONFORMED & CITY 31626.00 . 31626,.00 0.00 31626.00 100.0 0.00 1581 .30

PERMIT DWG CHANGES .

PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 5331.00 5331.00 0.00 5331.D00 100.0 0.00 266_55
ROOH

PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHAMT HOLDING 615,00 615,00 0.00 615.00 100.0 0,00 30.75
KWOCKOUT REBAR

PCO-142 PCO 142~ DINING FIREPLACE CHMU 5658.00 568.00 0.00 568.00 100.0 0.00 28.40
REINFORCLKG .

PCO-146 PCO 146~ GIRAFFE RHINO CHG 27739.00 27739.00 0.00 27739.00 100.0 0.00 1386,95
BOLLARDS TO CHU WALL

PC0O-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDENG CMU 1854.00 1954,00 0.00 1954.00 100.0 .00 97,70

RET'G WALL

PCO-175 PCO 175~ MDD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @ 191.00 751.00 0.00 791.00 100.0 0.00 39,55
VULTURE /HEERKAT

PCO-176 PCO 176- BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @ 330.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
VULTURE/MEERKAT

PCO-177 PCO 177- CHU HALL @ SAVAHNA 1168,00 1168,00 0.00 1168.00 100.0 0.00 58.40
OVERLOOK

pPCO-209 PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CMU . 5323.00 5323.00 0.00 5323.00 100.0 0.00 266.15
WALL REINFORCIKG

PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE 1560.00 1560.00 0.00 1560.00  100.0 0.00 78.00
SHADE STR COLUMHS

PCO-242 PCO 242— RHINO, CHG CHU TO -2947.00 -2947.00 0.00 -2947.00 100.0 0.00 -147.35
BOLLARDS @ 5 GATES '

PCO-274 PCO 274— IBA- DINING HALL 10404,00 10404.00 0.00 10404.00  100.0 0.00 520,20
FIREPLACE

PCO-276 PCO 276— IBA- LODGE CLASSROOM 9455, 00 9455.00 0.00 9455,00 100.0 0.00 472,15
FIREPLACE

2015-14c Page 53



BARRIS COHSTRUCTION CO,, THC, ——PROGRESS DILLING KHO. 20-- FRESNO CHAYFEE ZOO

REPORT DATE 11SEPLS MONTHLY EARMINGS REPORT by SUR RFRICA EXHIBIT IKCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLIKG PERTOD: 08/01/15 - 06/31/15} PAGE NO. 1B
DORFH — DORMEIER MASONRY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
b O R DESCRI1PTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cMP COMPLETE RETENT 10N

CIIAHGE ORDERS

PCO-277 PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORIKRG 148073.00 29614.60 118458.40 148073.00 100.0 0.00 7403,65
PCo-277.1 PCO 277,1- LODGE FLAGSTONE ~3797.00 -759.40 -3037.60 -3797.00 100.0 0.00 -189.85
FLOORING CREDIT
PCC-282 PCO 282- INA-RETMBINING WALLS @ 33399.00 33399.00 0.00 33399.00 100.0 0.00 1669.95
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-320 PCO 320- IBA- LODGE- ASI #027 2575.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 2575.00 0,00
FIREBRICK CLARIF
PCO-412 PCO 413— RH1KO EXTERIOR YARD CMU -7352.00 -7352.00 0.00 -7352.00 100.0 0.00 -367.60
: WALL CHANGE
PCo-489 PCC 488~ PLANTER BETWEEN LION 11056.00 11056.00 0.00 11056.00 100.0 0.00 552,80
DEMO & MEERKAT
PCO-499 PCO 489-— IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT -10022.00 ~-10022.00 0.00 -10022,00 100.0 0.00 -501.10
F1XRTSH MODIF
PCO--492 PCO 492- IBA- CREDIT FOR RET'G -33399.00 -33399.00 0.00 ~33299.00 100.0 0.00 -1669.95
WALLS & SHOTCRETE .
234500.00 116504 ,20 115420,80 231925.00 98.9 255,00 11596.25
983100.00 862804.20 115420.80 978225,00 99.5 4875.00 48911.25
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Subconlraclor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DORFMEIER MASONRY

4685 E. HEDGES
FRESNO, CA. 93703

DATE

9M15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1264
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Aflrica

Telephone # 550-255-9760 Billing # 13
Harrls Conlract# 125429 Billing Period Ending  8/31/2015
Vendor# : 223
- NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS]]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to 1he jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL. CONTRACT:
PHASE CODEﬂ DESCRIPTION T ORIGINAL % COMPLETE |ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOQUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT| TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
000402005 |GMU MASONRY $ 74860000 | 09.7% $746,300.00
Total of Original Contract GMP | § 748,600,00 ] 99.7% $746,300,00 o
L. | —
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE{ % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percenlage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TQ DATE TO DATE ' OROERS BILLEC TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
- DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 234,500.00 | 98.9% |$§ 231,925.00 J
B **¥'Spe attached for detalled list %
__ﬁ" . . S -
B ]
. o
_ J_ -
J w2
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $234,500.00] 98.9% $231,925.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 95.5%) PROJECT TOTALS
$983,100.00] Tolal billing $978,225.00
Tolal conlract amount to date fo date
Retention 5% PERCENT)| ~ (F48:971.29)
SUBTOT. N‘l $929,313.75
R
LESS PRIOR NET BlLLings|  (8679,663.99) 7
TOTALDUE THIS BILLING| ~ $709,849.76
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHC PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT FERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
e - - -
L o Certified Payrgil Closeowt N
Confracl Safely Reports
- N T insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent -
Y
Exhibii D
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WARRIS CONSTRUCTIOW CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 115EP15

--FROGRESS BILLING NQ.

HONTIILY EARNINGS REPORT by SUD

TOTAL
TO DATE

11907.00
59534.00

FPRESNQ CHA

AFRICA EXIIBIT

FEEE 200

INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 19

71441,00

I1795,00

13:36
{BILLING PERICD: 08/01/15 - 0B/31/1%)
EARTH - EARTII $HEL1ER DEVELOPERS
RCTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
CRIGINAL CONTRACT
S¥1-1160 LAYQOUT UNIT PAVING (BOA ENTRY) 11907.00 11907.00 0.00
SF1-1250 UNIT PAVERS {BOA ENTRY) 59534.00 59534.00 0.00
71441.00 71441,00 0,00
CIIANGE ORDERS
PCO-018 PCO 0I8- BID HOLD EXTRAS 1795,00 1795.00 0.40
1795.00 1795.00 0.00
713%36.00 73236.00 D.0o0

Mo Gl
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73236.00

REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTIONR
0.00 595.35
0.00 2976.70
0.00 3572.08
0.00 89.75
0.00 89.75
0.00 3661.80




ITARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., THC. -~PROGRESS BILLIKG HO. 20-- FRESNO CHATFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP1S HMONIHEY FARNINGS REPORT by 50D AFRICA EXHIDIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PERIOD: 0B/01/15 — 08/31/15}) PAGE KO. 20
ELITE - ELITE LANOSCAPING
ACTIVITY ACTIVIIY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAT, PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TIIIS PERIOD TO DAIE Cup COMPLETE - RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

L¥ND-1000 HMOBILIZATION (ELITE) 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000,00 100.0 0.00 850,00
LND-1010 LANDSCAPING SUBMITTALS 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
L¥D-1020 LANDSCAPING CLOSEQUT 0Q0CS 2500.00 0.00 1250.00 1250.00 50.0 1250,00 62,50
LHD~1030 LANDSCAPING BOWD 33691.00 33691.00 0,00 33691.00 100.0 0.00 1684,55
LND-1040 TEMP TRRIGATIOM 59414.00 56443.00 2971.00 59414.00 100.0 0.00 2970.70
LND-I050 LAKDSCAPING 66923.00 63481.85 3341.15 66823.00 100.0 0.00 3341.15
LND-1060 SOIL PREP / FINE GRADE 127000,00 104140.00 16510.00 120650.00 95.0 6350.00 6032.50
LND-1070" SEEDING 56250.00 50625.00 2812,50 53437.50 95.0 2812.50 2671.88
LND-1080 HARDSCAPE 1088710.00 1056048.70 21774.240 10776822.90 99.0 10887, 10 53691.15
LND-1090 TREE TRANSPLANT & PROTECTION 178550.00 178550.00 0.00 178550.00 100.0 o.00 8927.50

1633438.00 1563479.55 40656.85 1612130.40 98.7 21299,60 80606.92

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-084 PCO 084~ IRRIGATION SYSTEM 855000.00 684000,00 128250.00 812250.00 95,0 42750.00 40612.5¢

PCO-107 PCO 107- [IRA- IHNCR 3 CREDIT FOR -7G00.00 -7000.00 0.00 ~7000.00 100.0 0.00 -350.00
TREE PROTECTION

PCO~136.1 PCO 136.001-ASF 9 PART 2-ELEPH -24947.00 —-24947.00 0.00 ~24947.00 100.0 0.00 -1247.35

WATRNG HOLE/MOAT

PCO-144 PCO* 144~ ELITE, SEED CHANGE 6360.00 6360.00 0.00 6360.00 100.0 0.00 318.00

PCO-150 PCO 150~ ELITE HOT RELOCATING -8550.00 -8550,00 02,00 -8550.00 100.0 0.00 -427.50
TREES @ BOAR ENTRY

PCO-151 PCO 151- CREDIT FOR PLANT TABS -5716.00 -5716,00 . 0,00 -5716.00 100.0 0,00, ~2085.80

PCO-152 PCO 152~ AODEO SOIL AMENDMENT AT 835.00 835,00 0.00 835,00 100.0 2.00 41.75
SAVANNAS

PCO-163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPR 745.00 145.00 0.00 745,00 100.0 0.00 37.25
WATER HOLE

PCO-222 PCO 222~ REMOVE FOUR TREES @ BOA 187.00 187.00 0.00 187.00 100.0 0.00 9.35
ENTRY

PCO-233 PCO 233- IBA- ADDITIONAL 93226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93226.00 0.00
TEMPORARY IRRIGATION

PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS -154034,00 -115525.50 -38508.50 -154034,00 100,90 0.00 -1101.70
INCL RFI 729 .

ECO-360 PCO 360- IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT 2716,00 2716.00 0.00 2716.00  100.0 D.0d 135.80
TREES

PCO-388 PCO 388- ELEPHANT HOAT-DEMO ROCK 7192.00 0.00 1192.00 7192,00 100.90 0.00 359.60
WALL REHOVAL

PCO-395% PCO 395~ IPAR- REMOVE TREE & 2461.00 2461,00 0.00 2461.,00 100.0 0.0g 123,05
FLAMINGO FENCE

PCO-397 PCO 397~ REMOVE ROCKWALL 2 3108.00 0.00 3108.00 3108.00 100.0 0.00 155.40
ELEPHANT FALLS

PCO-404 PCO 404- MEERKAT, REMOVE 2072.00 2072.00 a.a0 2072.,00 100.0 a.00 103.60
SHOTCRETE BOULDER

PCO-407 PCO 407~ CHEETAH EXN, MOVE 363.00 363.00 0.00 363.00 100,90 0.00 18.15
NATURAL BOULDERS

PCO-435 PCO 435~ MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS & 596.00 596.00 0,00 596.00  100.0 0.00 29.60

" VULTURE

PCO-438 PCO 438- IDA- EXCAVATE LION 701.00 701,00 0.00 701.00  100.0 0.00 35,05
EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS

PCO-469 PCO 469~ SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS 7458.00 0.00 T458.00 ©7458,00 100.0 0.00 372.90
CHANGES

PCO-476 PCO 476~ 1BA- LION MOAT RETATNING 297174.00 29774.00 0.00 29774,00  100.0 0.00 14Bg.70
WALL -

PCO-481 PCO 491- 1BA- EXCAVATION FROM PCO 212,00 212.00 0.00 212,00 100.90 0.a0 10.60
440 -

PCO-482 PCO 482- ROOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK 75.00 75.00 g.00 75,00 100.0 0.a0 3.75
HIERDS IN PLAMTER .

PCO-511 PCO 511- LODGE- IRRIGATION UNDER 88.00 0.00 86,00 86,00 100.0 0.00 4,40
WEST DECK

PCO-512 PCO 512- 1DBA- LODGE PATIO ¥TG 282,00 282.00 0.00 292.00 100.0 0.00 14,10
EXCAVATION

PCO-517 PCO 517- IBA- SHOTCRETE EXCAV N. 2349.00 234900 0.00 2349.00 100.0 0.00 117.45
END LION HOAT

PCO-518 PCO 518~ IBA- PLANTER FTG EXCAV 376.00 376.00 a,00 376,00 100.0 0.00 18.80
LIOH DEMO-MEERKT .

PCO-525 PCO 525- SITE- REMOYE & GRIND {4) 518.00 0.00 518.00 518.00 100.0 0.00 25,90

STUMPS AT ROA

0816447500 572365.50 108105.50 €80471.00 83.3 135976,00 34023.55

2449B85.00 2135845.05 156764.35 22%2609.40 93.6 157275,60 114630.47

. +
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

9/21/2015

beontractor: SCAP
Subcontractor: %%5 LIKAS}QN E CONSTRUCTION Hartis Project Number # 1254
CLOVIS, CA. 93612 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephgnet# - 539;!23962_7760 Billing # 15
Jarprpitact® 1284 Billing Period Ending ~ 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT| TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-02-0800-5  |IRRIGATION 1,633,438.00 98.7% $1,612,138.40|
Total of Original Contract GMP 1,633,438.00] 98.7% $1,612,138.40]
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 816,447.00 83.3% $ 680,471.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES |$ 816,447.00] 83% $ 680,471.00
PROJECT TOTALS Total 93.6% PROJECT TOTALS
$2,449,885.00| Total biling]  $2,292,609.40 ‘
Total contract amount to date to date
Retention 5% PERCENT) (5935, 040.41)
supToTAL| $2177.978.93
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($%029,052.80)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING bl
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
|NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
B a Certified Payroll  |Closeout
R Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
v

Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING RO, 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEPI1S HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLIKG PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE KO. 21
EXTREME - EXIREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL eCT REM'G TC
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COQMELETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-2060 EPOXY FLOORING (BLDG 1) 28800.00 14400.00 14400.00 28800.00 100.0 0.00 1440,00

099656-01A SUBMIT EPOXY FLCOR & WALL 3500.00 3500,00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0,00 175.00
FINISHES

099656-01C FAB/OEL EPOXY FLOOR & WALL 57500.00 28750.00 28750.00 57500.00 100.0 0.00 2875.00
FINTSHES

89800.00 466G50.00 43150.00 89800.00 100.0 0.o00 4490.00

CHANGE, ORDERS

PC0O-05% PCO 05%- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 1323.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1323.00 0,00
ROOM
PCO-279 PCO 279- WATER BASED SEALER IN -11671.00 -11671,00 0.00 ~11671.00 100.0 0.00 -583.55
LIEU OF EPOXY
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDTNG- WALL ~-1%42.00 ~1942.00 0.00 -1942,00 100.0 0.00 -97.10
FINISH CHANGES
PCO-533 PCO 533~ LODGE, MOISTURE & pH 4000.00 4000.00 Q.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
CONTROL SEALER
-8290,00 ~9613.00 0.00 -9613.00 116.0 1323,00 -480.65
81510.00 37037.00 43150.00 80187.00 98.4 1323.00 4009.35
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT AT 20018

Subcontractor: Extremne industrial Coatings .
703 N. reel Hardis Project Number # 1254
Fresno,’xgg?gsﬂlTE Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # © 559-213-4731 Biling # 4
Harris Conlract # 125421 Billing Period Ending  8/31/2015
Vendor# 2555 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
ax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only : Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASECOBRE ¥ DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL FREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT| TOODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-03-0800-5 | SPECIAL COATINGS $ 89,800,000 | 4100.0% $89,800.00
Total of Qrlginal Confract GMP $ 89,800.,00 | 100.0% $89,800.00,
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPRCOVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BLING AMOUNTY DUE
DATVE
PCO 59 $ 1,323,00 .
PCO 279 $ (11,671.00)| 100% |$  {(14,671.00)
PCO 442 $  (1,942.00) 100% $ (1,842.00)
PCO 533 $ 4,000,00] 100% $. 4,000.00
$  {8,250.00) 116% {$9,613.00)
PROJECT TOTALS 98.40% PROJECT TOTALS
$81,510.00] Tolal billing £80,187.00] § '

Tola) conlracl amount lo dale to date

Retention_ 6% PERCENT)|  ($400935
sustotal| 7047765
LESS PRIOR NET RILLINGS|  (995:185.15)
TOTAL DUETHIS BILLING| ~ $90:992:50
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checkiist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERGON Telephons Number Dally Reports Record Dwgs
’ | [Certified Payroll  |Closeout
7 B T Confract Salely Reporis
B T I o Insurance T
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval r
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D
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HARRLS CONSTRUGTION CO., INC. —-PROGRESS BILLING KO, 20-- FRESHO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MONTHLY EARNIKGS REPORT by SUB APRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLING PERIOD: 0B/01/1i5 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 22
FPLUMB - FRESNO PLUMBING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUOGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
10 DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cHP COMPLETE RETENTICN

ORIGIHAL CONTRACT

EW-1300 SITE GAS DISTRIBUTION 52244.00 5224400 0.00 52244.,00  100.0 0.00 2612,20
01-1050 FIRE SPRINKLER RISER [BLDG l} 3500.00 3500, 00 0.00 3500,00 100.0 0.00 175,00
01-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 1) 68809,00 68809.00 0.00 68809.00  100.0 0.00 3440.45
01-1440 R.I. PLUMBING {BLDG 1} 142893.00 142893.00 0.00 142893.00 100.0 0.00 7144 .65
01-1670 FIN1SH PLUMBIKG/FIXTURES (BLDG 1) 29423.00 29423,00 0.00 29423.00 100.0 0,00 1471.15
01-1820 PLEG HOOKUPS @ ROOF-MT EQPT (BLDG 2200.00 2200.00 0.00 2200.00 100.0 0.00 110,00
1)
01-1B50 EXT DRINKING FOUNTAINS (BLDG 1} 2799.00 0.00 1399.50 1399.50 50.0 1399,50 69.98
03-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLBG 3} 14983,00 14983.,00 0.00 14983.00  100.0 0,00 749.15
03-1200 R.1I. PLUMBIKG {BLDG 3) 7789.00 7789.00 0.00 7789.00 100.0 0.00 369.45
. 03-1370 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 3) 8924.00 8924.00 0.00 8924.00° 100.0 0.00 446.20
04-1040 U'STAB PLUMBING {BLDG 4) 10605.00 10605, 00 0.00 10605.00 100,0 0,00 530.25
04-1200 R.T. PLUMBING {BLDG 4} 7964 ,00 7984, 00 0.00 7984.00 100.0 0.00 399,20
04-1370 FINISH PLUMBING/FTXTURES (BLDG 4) 8065.00 8065,00 0.00 8065.00 100.0 0.00 403.25
05-1230 R.1. PLUMBING (BLDG 5) 4213.00 4213.00 0.00 4213.00  100.0 0.00 210.65
05-1510 PLBG fiCOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT {BLDG 5} 1050.00 1050.00 0.00 1050,00 100.0 0.00 52.50
10-1070 U*SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 10} 2455,00 2455.00 0.00 2455.00 100,0 0.00 122.75
10-1230 R.I. PLUMBING (BSHT) 2500,00 2500, 00 0.00 2500.00 100.0 0,00 125,00
10-1270 PLBG HOOXUP NVAC EQPT (BSMI) 150,00 150,00 0,00 150.00 100.0 0,00 7.50
10-1620 R.I. PLUMBING (MAIN LVL) 2300,00 2300.00 0,00 2300,00 100.0 0.00 115,00
10-1640 FINISK PLBG/FLXTURES (MAIN LVL} 2869.00 2869, 00 0.00 2669.00 100.0 0.00 143.45
10-1860 R.I. PLBG/HOSE B1BS (APPROACH) 9953,00 9953, 00 0.00 9953.00 100.0 0.00 497.65
12-1260 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 12} 3115,00 3115, 00 0.00 3115.00  100.0 0.00 155.75
12-1290 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 12) 2400,00 2400.00 0.00 2400.00 100.0 0.00 120,00
12-1400 PLBG HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLOG 250,00 0,00 250.00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12.50
123
13-1070 U*SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 13) 584.00 584,00 0.00 584,00 100.0 0.00 29.20
13-1160 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLOG 100.00 0.00 100.00 100,00  100.0 0.00 5.00
13) :
30-1100 U*SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 30) 10334.00 10334.00 0.00 10334,00 100.0 0.00 516.70
30-1150 TREKCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 30) 9650, 00 9650, 00 0.00 9650.00  100.0 0.00 482,50
30-1300 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 30) 21447.00 21447.00 0.00 21447.00  100.0 0.00 1072,35
30-1310 DDWNSPOUTS (BLDG 30) 4800, 00 4800.00 0.00 4800.00 100.0 0.00 240,00
30-1430 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
30)
30-1580 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 1469.,00 1469.00 0.00 1469.00 100.0 0,00 73.45
30} :
30-1610 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR {BLDG 30) 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
31-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 31) 30444.00 30444 ,00 0.00 30444.00 100.0 0.00 1522.20
31-1310 R.I. PLUMBING (BLOG 31} 75795.00 75799.00 0.00 75789.00 100.0 0.00 3789.95
31-1330 DOWNSPOUTS (BLUG 31} 84B0.00 4200.00 4200.00 8400,00 100.0 0.00 420,00
31-1490 PLBG HOOKUES @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2250,00 2250.00 0.00 2250,00 100.0 0.00 112,50
31}
31-1610 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 9959,00 9959,00 0.00 9959,00 100.0 0.00 497.95
31)
31-1650 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR {BLDG 31) 200,00 200,00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0,00 10.00
31-1660 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 31} 12750,00 12750,00 0.00 12750.00 100,0 0.00 637.50
32-1060 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 32} 13508.00 13508.00 0.00 13508.00 100.0 0.00 675.40
32-1210 R.1. PLUMBING {BLDG 32) 38218.00 38218.00 0.00 -38218.00 100.0 0.00 1910.90
32-1230 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 32} 6000.00 6000. 00 0.00 §000.00  100,0 0.00 300.00
32-1370 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECR EQPT (BLOG 2250.00 225000 0.00 2250.00 100,0 . 0,00 112.50
12}
32-1530 FINISH PLUMPING/FIXTURES (BLDG 12470.00 12470.00 0.00 12476.00 100,0 0.00 623.50
32)
32-1560 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 32} 200.00 200,00 0,00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
32-1570 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 32) 40800,00 40800, 00 0.00 40800,00  100.0 0.00 2040.00
33-1100 U'SLAB PLUMBING ({BLDG 33) 39935.00 39935, 00 0.00 39935.00  100.0 0.00 1996.75
33-1370 R.1. PLUMBING (BLDG 33) 65053, 00 65053.00 0.00 65053,00 100.0 0.00 3252.65
33-1560 DOWNSPOUTS (BLRG 33} 7200.00 3600.00 3600.00 7200.00 100.0 0.00 360,00
33-1650 PLBG HOOKUPS 8 MECIL EQPT (BLDG 2750.00 2750.00 0.00 2750,00 100.0 0.00 137.50
33)
33-1830 FIN1SH PLUMBING/F1XTURES (BLOG 6232,00 6232.00 0.00 6232.00 100.0 0.00 ° 311.60
33)
33-1860 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR {BLOG 33) 200.00 200,00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10,00
33-1890 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 33} 15300.00 15300.00 0.00 15300.00  100.0 0.00 765.00
34-1100 U'SLABR PLUMBING (BLOG 34) 15259.00 15259.00 0,00 15259.00 100.0 0,00 762.95
34-1300 R.I. PLUMBING (BLOG 34} 34510.00 34510.00 0,00 34510,00  100.0 0.00 1725.50
34-1490 DOWNSPOUTS {BLDG 34) 4800,00 4800,00 0.00 400,00 100.0 0.00 240.00
34-1580 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLOG 275000 2750, 00 0.00 2750.00 100.0 0.00 137.50
34)
34-1660 FINISH PLUMDING/FIXTURES {BLDG 7159.00 7152.00 0.00 7159.00 100.0 0.00 157,95
34)
34-1690 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 34} 250.00 250.00 0.00 250,00 100.0 0.00 12.50
34-1700 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS {BLDG 34} 15300.00 15300.00 0.00 15300.00  100,0 0,00 765,00
34B-1040 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 3750.,00 3750,00 0.00 3750.00  100,0 0.00 187.50
40-1040 U*SLAB PLUMBING {BLDG 40} 2948.00 2948,00 0.00 2948.00 100,0 0,00 147.40
40-1110 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 40} 8654.00 8654.00 0.00 §654.00 100.0 0.00 432,70
40-1330 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 40) 1200.,00 1200.00 0,00 1200.00 100,0 0,00 60.00
40-1450 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 3078.00 3078.00 0.00 3078.00 100.0 6.00 153.90
40)
40-1470 TRENCH DRAIN COVER {(DLOG 40} 306D. 00 3060.00 0.00 3060.00 100.0 0.00 153.00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORI DATE L1SEP15
13:36

FPLUMB — FRESNO PLUMBIRG

--PROGRESS BILLTHG RO.

20--

HONIHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR

{BILLING PERICD: 08/01/1% - 00/31/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

AFRICA EXHIBIT INKCR 2 & 3

PAGE ND. 23

ACTIVITY RCTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

40-1500 PLBG JIDOKUPS € MECH EQPT (BLDG
410}

41-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 41)

41-1110 R.I, PLUMBING (BLDG 41}

41-1240 DOWNSPOUTS (BLOG 41)

41-1480 FINISH PLUMBIKG/FIXIURES (DLDG

41)

41-1510 PLBG HOOKUPS B MECH EQPT {DLDG
41}

501060 U*SLARB PLUMBING @ UPPER MAT SLAR
{ELDG 50}

50-1150 U'SLRB PLUMBING (BLDG 30)
50-1290 R.I. PLUMBIKG (BLDG 50}
50-1330 OOWNSPOUT (RLODG 50}
50-1360 FINISII PLUMBING/FIXTURES (RLDG
50}
52-1140 U'SLRB PLUMDING (BLDG 52}
52-1330 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 52}
52-1360 DOWNSPOQUTS (BLDG 52)
52-1410 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (DLDG
52)
52-1510 PLHG MOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT {(BLDG
52)
SF6-1190 PEDESTAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN {2CNE
6)

CHANGE OBDERS

c0-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 002 zOO QOFFICE DEMO
& RELOCATION
Co-02-008 Cc/0 02~ PCO 088~ REPLACE OLD GAS
L1NE @BOA ENTRY
PCO-041 PCO 041- IKCR 3 GAS LINE S1ZE
CHANGE
PCO-059.1 PCO 059,001- ELECTRICAL & GAS
LINE
PCO-090 PCO 090- RVSD CRICKET € LODGE
ABOVE LION VIEWING
PCO-091 PCO 091~ IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE @
BOA ENTRANCE
PCO-116 PCO 116—- ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT
LODGE
PCO-216 PCO 216~ PATIO GAS LINE
PCO-324 PCO 324- ADD (5) HAND SINKS & (1)
FLCOR TROUGH
PC0O-370 PCO 370- RAISE IIOSE REELS FROM 6°
TO 7' AFF
PCO-375 PCO 375- GlRAFFE/RHINC ANIMAL
DRINKER PEDESTAL
PCO-450 PCO 450~ HKGOESTOCK DEN COPPER
PIPE PROTECTI1ON
PCO-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3™ WALLS @
KITCHEN HOODS
PCO-558 PCO 558- LODGE- ANSUL VALVE
INSTALLATION
PCO-566 PCO 566- LSS BLDGS, FD 10 — RP AT
EYE WASH

BUDGET PREOIOUS EABNINGS TOIAL

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE
250.00 250.00 0.00 250,00
644B.00 6448,00 0.o00 6448.00
4765,00 4785.00 0,00 4785.00
1200,00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00
3948.00 3948.00 0.00 3948.00
250.00 250.00 0.00 250,00
6814,00 6814.00 0.00 6814.00
3479.00 3479.00 0.00 3479,00
4730.00 4730,00 0.00 4730.00
2400.00 2400,00 0.00 2400.00
512.00 512,00 0.00 512.00
10783.00 10703.00 0.00 10783.00
9415.00 9415.00 0.00 9415.00
3500.00 3600.00 0.00 3600.00
635.00 635.00 0.00 635.00
800,00 800,00 0.00 B00.00
2500.00 0.00 2500,00 2500.00
997242.,00 983793.00 12049.50 995842, 50
2010.00 2010.00 0.00 2010,00
7970.00 7970.00 0.00 7970.00
6316.00 €6316.00 0.00 6316.00
15475.00 15475,00 0.00 15475.00
~958,00 -958,00 0.00 -958.00
748.00 748,00 0.00 748.00
2363.00 2363.00 0.00 2363.00
14795.00 14799.00 0,00 14799.00
4655.00 4655, 00 0,00 4655.00
1063, 00 1063.00 0,00 1063,D0
8007.00 8007.00 0.00 8007.00
393.00 393.00 0.00 393.00
1826.00 T 1826.00 0.00 1826.00
406.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
2153.00 0.D0 0.00 0.00
67226.00 64667.00 a.0o0 646587.00
1064460.00 1048460.00 12049.50 1060505, 50
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PCT HEM'G TO
CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
100.0 0.00 12,50
100.0 0.00 322,40
100.0 0.00 239,25
100.0 0.00 60,00
100.0 ¢.00 197,40
100.0 0.00 12.50
100.0 0,00 340,70
100.0 0.00 173.95
100.0 0.00 236.50
190.9 0.00 120.00
100.0 0.00 25,60
100.0 0.00 539,15
100.0 0.00 470,75
100.0 0.00 180.00
100.0 0.00 31.75
100.0 0.00 40,00
100.0 0.00 125.00
99.9 1399.50 49792.13
100.0 0.00 100.50
100.0 0.00 398.50
100.0 0.00 315.80
100.0 0.00 773.75
100.0 0.00 -47.90
100.0 0.00 37,40
100.0 0.00 118.15
100.0 0.00 739.95
100.0 0.00 232,75
100.0 0.00 53,13
100.0 0.00 400.35
100.D 0.00 19.65
100,0 0.00 91.30
406.00 0,00
2153,00 0.00
96,2 2559.00 3233.35
99.6 3951, 50 53025.48




Subcontractor:

Telephone #
Harris Contract #
Vendor # :

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT I—

FRESNO PLUMBING
Harris Project Number # 1254

2585 N. LARKIN

FRESNO, CA. 93727 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
125410 — ; ;

2885 Billing Period Ending  8/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT | TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-15-0400S | Plumbing $ 997,242.00 99.9% $995,842.50
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 997,242.00 99.9% $995,842.50
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 67,226.00 96% $ 64,667.00]

= Sag attached for detailed list

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $67,226.00f 96.2% $64,667.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 99.6%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billingl

Total contract amount to date] $7,064,468.00 $1,060,509.50

to date|

Retention 5% PERCENT)| §  (53,025.48)

SUBTOTAL| $1,007,484.02

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($996,037.00)

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $11,447.02
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
INAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
I Cerlified Payroll Closeout
Contract ~ |Safety Reports o
i Insurance N
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval 0&
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IHC. ~-PROGRESS BILLING NO, 20-- FTRESHO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MOMTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by 5UB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15}) PAGE NO. 24
GOLDEN - GCOLOEY STATE STEEL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM!G TO
10 DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARRINGS THTS PERIOD TO DATE CMP COHFLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

0D1-1180 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLOG 1} 190006.00 19000,00 0.00 19000 .60 160.0 ' 0,00 950,00
01-1760¢ DECORATIVE METAL CRIBBING (BI.DG 230090 2300.00 0.060 2300.00 100.0 0,00 115,00
1}
10-1950 ERECT STEEL COLUMHS & BRACE 40006.00 4000. 00 G.00 40006.00 100.0 0.00 200,00
FRAMES (BRIDGE} ’
11-1060( ERECT/WELD REM'G STEEL FRRMES 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 17006.00 100.0 0.00 85.00
(BLDG 11}
12-1130 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 12} 1700.00 17G0.00 0.00 1700.060 100.9 0.00 85,00
12-1220 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING (BLDG 5500.00 550G.00 0.00 5500.00 I00.0 0.00 275.00
12)
13-1090 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL {RLDG 13) 1500,00 4500.00 0.00 45¢0,00 100.0 0.00 225,00
31-1130 ERECT/WELD MERZANIMNE STEEL (BLDG 6900.00 6%00.00 0.00 6900.00 100.0 0.00 345,00
31)
31-1150 CRANE RARIL SYSTEM (BLDG 31) 5700.00 5700.00 0.00 5700.00 100.0 0.00 285.00
31-1170 EBECT/WELD METAL STAIRS (BLOG 31) 700,00 9700.00 0.00 $700.00 100.0 0.00 485.00
31-1190 ERECT HODULAR 26000.00 26000.00 0.00 26000,00 100.0 ) 0.00 1300,00
MEZZANINE/GUARDRAILS (BLOG 31}
33-1280 ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL ({(BLDG 33) 16000.00 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
33-1250 METAL ROOF DECK (BLDG 33) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.00 100.0 0.00 525.00
34-1135 3-1/2" PIPE HOR1ZONTAL AT 21400.00 21400.00 0.00 21400,00 100.0 0.00 1070.00
EXTERIQR DEN [BLDG 34)
34B-1030 SET STRUCT STEEL COLUMMS {BLDG 34 1700.00 1700.00 0,00 1700.00 100.0 0.00 85,00
BRYDGE)
40-1120 ERECT ROOF STEEL [BLDG 40) 5700.00 5700.00 0.00 5700.00 100.0 0.00 285.00
40-1140 SIEEL ROOQF DECK (BLDG 40} 2000,00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100,00
41-1120 FRECT ROOQF STEEL (BLDG 41) 5100,00 5100.00 0.00 5100.00 100.0 0.00 255.00
41-1140 STEEL ROOF DECK (BLDG 41} 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
52-1195 ERECT/WELD METAL STAIRS (BLDG 52) 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
051200-01A SURMIT STRUCT STEEL SIIOP OWGS 29000.00 29000.,00 0.00 29000.00 100.0 0,00 1450.00
{BLDG 1)
051200-01C FAB/PFL STRUCT STEEL {(BLOG 1} 178000.00 1768000.00 0.00 1718000.00 100,0 0.00 49900.00
051200-02A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DHGS 2200.00 2200.00 0.00 2200,00  100.0 0.00 110.00
(BLDG 41}
051200-02C FAB/OEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 41} 2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400,00 100.0 0.00 120,00
051200-03A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DHGS £00.00 600,00 0.00 600,00 100.0 0.00 30.00
(BLOG 2}
051200-03C FAB/OEL STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 2) 2550,00 2550.00 0.00 2550.00 160.0 0.00 127.50
051200-04A SUBMLT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12.50
(BLDG 5}
051200-04C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL [BLDG 5) 900.00 900.00 0.00 4900.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
051200-05A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 12000.00 12000,00 0,00 12000,00 100.0 0.00 600,00
(BLDG 10)
051200-05C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLUG 10) 58300, 00 58300, 00 0.00 58300.00 100.0 0.00 2915,00
051200-06A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100.0 0,00 225,00
{BLDG 11 & 12}
051200-06C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 11 & 43500.00 43500.00 0.00 43500,00 100.0 0.00 2175.00
12}
051200-07A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 9000.00 9000.00 0.00 9000.00 100,0 0,00 450.00
(BLDG 13)
051200-07¢ FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 13) 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
051200-08A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DHGS 17000,00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 B50,00
{BLDG 31}
051200-08¢C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {(BLDG 31} 81500,00 81500.00 0.00 41500, 00 100.0 0.00 4075.00
051200-09A SUBMIT STR STL SHQOP DWGS PRECAST 3500,00 3500.00 0,00 3500,00 100,0 0.00 175,00
EMBEDS (BLDG 33}
051200-09C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL PRECAST 34875,00 34875.00 0.00 34875.00 100,0 0,00 1143.75
EMBEDS (BLDG 33)
051200-10A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 7200.00 7200,00 ¢.00 7200.00 100.0 0.00 360.00
(BLDG 33}
05I200-10C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 33} 186290.00 18625%0,00 0.00 186290.00 100.0 0.00 9314.50
051200-11A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 9800.00 9800, 00 0.00 9800.00 100.0 0.00 490,00
(BLDG 34}
051200-11C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 34} 59250.00 59250.,00 0.00 59250.00 100.0 0.00 2962.50
051200-12A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500,00 100.0 0.00 75.00
(BLDG 40)
051200-12Cc FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 40) 6900, 00 6900.00 0.00 69500.00 100.0 0.00 345.00
051200-13A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 150,00 150,00 0.00 150.00 100.0 0,00 7.50
(BLDG 50)
051200-13C FAB/DEL STRUGT STEEL (DBLDG 50} 760,00 760,00 0.00 16000 100.0 T 0.00 38.00
051200-14A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DKWGS 4000.00 4000.00 0,00 4000,00 100.0 0.00 200.00
[BLDG 52)
051200-14C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 52} 26600.00 26600.00 0.00 26600,00 100.0 0.00 1330.00
051200-15A SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 1450.00 1450.00 0.00 1450.00 100.0 0.00 12,50
{SITE]
051200-15C FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {SITE} 14500.00 14500.00 0.00 14500.00 100.0 0,00 125.00
053100-01A SUBMI1T STEEL DECKING 6500.00 6500, 00 0.00 6500.00 100.0 0.00 325.00
053100-01C FAB/DEL STEEL DECKIKG 38500.00 38500, 00 0.00 38500,00 100.,0 0.00 1925.00
1022B75.00 1022875,00 0.00 1022875.00 100.90 0.00 51143.7%5
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HARRIS CONSIRUCTION CC., 1HC. —-PROGRESS BILLING MO, 20-~ FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{DILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15] PAGE HO. 25
GOLDEN - GOLDEN SIATE STEEL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREV10US EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
10 DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TIIS PERIOD  TO DATE cHP COMPLETE REIENTI1ON

CHANGE ORDERS

€0-02-062 C/0 02— ©CO 062~ CHEETAH VIEWING 20047.00 20047.00 0.00 20047.00  100.0 0.00 1002,35
CRANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFGRMED & CITY 26721,00 26721.00 0.00 26721,00  100.0 0.00 1336,05
PERMIT DHG CHANGES
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU 13432.00 13432.00 0.00 13432.00  100.0 0.00 671.60
RET'G WALL
PCO-171 PCO 171- IBA- WELD EXTENSN @ 1560.00 1560.00 0.D0 1560.00  100.0 0.00 78.00
CHNEETAH HOLDING COL
PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE 5295, 00 5295.00 0.00 5295,00  100.0 0.00 264,175
CHANGES PER REVIEW
PCO-215 PCO 215- IBA- SIGN WALL TREE & 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00  100.0 0.90 750.00
LETTERING
PCO-219 PCO 219- IBA- ELEPRANT HOLDING ~37880.00  —37880.00 0.00  -37880.00 100.0 0.00 -1894.00
DBL UP OF EMBEDS
PCO-251 PCO 251- TBA- ELEPHANT DEMO -17542.00,  -17542.00 0.00  -17542,00 100.0 0.90 -877.10
DOUBLE UP ON SIRUCT
PCO-260 PCO 260~ WEATHERING STEEL AT LION 4674.00 1674.00 0.00 4674.00  100.0 0.00 233.70
DEMO
PCO-268 PCO 268— IBA~ FIX HOOF BEAM 2850.00 2850.00 0.00 2850.00  100.0 0.00 142.50
EMBEDS & PRECAST PNL
PCO-275 PCO 275~ IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR -10450.00  ~10450.00 - 0.00  -10450.00 100.0 0.00 -522,50
RHIKD BOLLARDS
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANKA GVERLOOK STAIR 1672.00 1672.00 0.00 1672.00  100.0 0.00 83.60
REVISIONS
PCO-342 PCO 342~ IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT 731.00 731.00 0.00 731,00 100.0 0.00 36,55
TERMITE MOUND )
PCO-354 PCO 354— SITE LANDSCAPE 1TEMS ~5118,00 -5118.00 0.00 -5118.00 100.0 0.00 -255.90
INCL RFI 729
PCO-416 PCO 416- IBA- EXT PIPE BOLLARDS 2404.00 2404.00 0,00 2404.00 100.0 0.00 120.20
PCO-420 PCO 420- IDA- LION HOAT- EMBEDS @ 1248.00 1248.00 0.00 1248,00  100.0 0.00 62.40
CMU WALLS
PCO-424 PCO 424- IDA- LSS ELEPHANT, ~4904.00 -4904.00 0.00 -4904.00  100.0 0.00 ~245,20
DELETE PREFAB STAIR
PCO-425 PCO 425~ IBA-CHEETAH VIEW- EXTEND 812.00 812.00 0.00 812.00  100.0 0.00 40,60
CLOSURE PLATES
PCO-430 PCO 430- IBA- SAVANNA OVERLOOK- 782,00 782.00 0.00 782,00  100.0 0.00 39.10
ADD ANGLE DRACES
PCO-449 PCO 449~ 1DA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- 644.00 _0.00 644.00 644,00  100.0 0.00 32.20
CHU FTG CONFLICT .
PCO-496 PCO 496~ LION HOLDING- CLOSURE 534,00 534.00 0.00 534.00  100.0 0.00 26.70
PLATES .
PCO-501 PCO 501- IBA— LION HOLDING- 2165.00 2165.00 0.00 2165,00  100,0 0.00 108.25
WINDOW CAGES
PCO-545 PCO 545~ I1BA- LODGE- CHIMNEY CAPS -3000.00 0.00 -3000.00 -3000.00 100.0 0.00 -150.00
& STORKS
PCO-550 PCO 550- LODGE~RFI 061 SPLICE @ 523,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 523.00 0.00
GRIDLINE *D* GLB
22200.00 24033.00 -2356,00 21677.00  97.§ 523,00 1083.85
1045075.00  1046908.00 -2356,00 1044552.00  99.9 523.00 52227.60

Do B
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC. --PROGRESS BILLING HO. 20-- FRESNC CHAFFEE Z{K)

REPORT DATE 115EP15 HONTHLY EARHNINGS REPORT by 5UB AFRTCA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLING PERICD: 04/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 26
GRAIIAM — GRAHAM PREWETT
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY RUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AHOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cMp COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC 1180 SITE WATERPROOFING 136000.00 136000.00 0.00 136000, 00 100.0 0,00 6800.00
01-1210 FLYID APPLIED WATERPROOPING/AIR 66000.00 66000.00 0.00 66000,00 100.0 0.00 3300.00
BARRIER (BLDG 1}
01-1710 SYNTHET1C THATCH ROQFING {BLDG 1) 428000.00 745200,00 41400,00 786600.00 95,0 41400,00 39330.00
01-1740 MEMBRANE RCOFING (BLDG 1} 36000.00 30600.00 3600,00 34200.00 $5.0 1800.00 1710.00
01-1750 PLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 1) 3000.00 1500.,00 900,00 2400,00 80.0 600,00 120.00
01-1770 VINYL GUITERS & DOWHSPOOTS @ HECH 1000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 0.00
RCOF {BLDG 1}
01-1780 CONCRETE RIDGE CAPS (BLDG 1} 12000.00 6000.00 6000.00 12000.00 100,0 0.00 600.00
02-1160 SYNTHETIC THATCIl ROOFING (BLDG 2} 58000.00 S6000.90 0.00 58000,00 100.0 0.00 2900,00
03-1250 METAL ROOFING (BLDG 3} 19000.00 15000,00 0.00 19000,00 100.0 0.00 950.00
03-1320 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (DLDG 1) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1009,00 100.0 0,00 50.00
04-1310 METAL ROQOFING (BLDG 4) 19000, 00 19000.00 0.00 19000.00 100.0 0,00 950,00
041320 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 4) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 a.00 50,00
05-1250 METAL ROOFING ({BLDG 5) 28000.00 28000,00 0.00 28000,00 100.0 0.00 1400.00
0D5-1310 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 5} 1000.00 1000, 00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
10-1175 AIR BARRIER @ CHMU WALLS (BSMT) 24000.00 241000,00 0.00 24000,00 100.0 0.00 1200, 00
10-1350 KETAL RCOE PANELS {BSHT CORR 03) 18000.0¢ 18000.00 8.00 18000.00 100.0 0,00 900.00
10-1800 SYNTHETIC THATCH ROQFING ({BLDG 158000.00 158000,00 0.00 158000.00 100.0 0.00 7900.00
L0}
10-1810 COHC ROOF CAP (BLDG 10} 500,00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
12-1245 METAL ROOF PANELS (BLDG 12) 36000.00 36000,00 0.00 36000.00 100.0 0.00 1800.00
12-1250 GUTTERS (BLDG 12} 500.00 500,00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
33-1390 MEMBRANE ROOQFING SYSIEM (BLDG 33) 182000.00 182000.00 0,00 162000.00 100.0 0.00 9100.00
33-14135 WATERPROOFING (BLDG 33) 15000.00 19000.00 0.0D 15000.00 100.0 0.00 950.00
313-1520 GUTTERS (BLDG 33} 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0,00 150,00
34-1285 VAPOR RETARDER COATING (BLDG 34) 17000,00 17000.00 0.00 17000,00 100.0 0.00 850.00
34-1350 MEMBRANE ROODFING {BLDG 34} 47000.00 47000.D0 0.00 47000.00 100.0 0.00 2350.00
34-1470 GOITERS (BLDG 34} 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
34-1500 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 34) 1000,00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
40-1105 WATERPROOFING / WAPOR RETARDER 8000.00 8000.00 0.00 8000.00 100.0 0.00 400.00
COATING (BLDG 40)
40-1180 MEMBRANE ROOFING (BLDG 40) 9000, 00 9000.00 0.00 9000.00 100,0 0.00 450.00
40-1310 GUTIERS (DLDG 40) ' 400.00 400,00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
40-1340 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 40) 600.00 600,00 0.00 600,00 100.0 0.00 30.00
41-1200 WATERPROOF WALLS & ROOF (BLDG 41) 16000.00 16000,00 0,00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
41-1230 GUTTERS {BLDG 41} 600,00 600.00 0,00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30,00
41-1250 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 41} 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20,00
071400-01A SUBMIT FLUID-APPLIED 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50,00
WATERPROOF ING
073316-01A SUBMLIT SIMULATED THATCH ROQFING 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
073316-01C FAB/DEL SIMULATED THATCH ROGOFING 520000,00 520000, 00 0.00 520000.00 100.0 0.00 26000,00
074113-01A SUBMIT METAL ROOF PAHNELS 1000.00 1000, 00 0.00 1000,00 100.0 0.00 50.00
074113-01C FAB/DEL METAL ROOF PANELS 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.90 0.00 500.00
075300-01A SUBMIT ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE 10006.00 1000, 00 g.Qo0 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
RCOFING
076200-01A SUBMIT SHEET METAL FLASHING & 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
TRIM
077123-01A SUBMIT PVC GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS 1000.00 1000,00 0.00 1000,060 100.0 0.00 50.00
22688000.00 2191300.00 51900.00 2243200.00 98.0 44800,00 112160.00

CHAKGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2867.00 2867.00 0.00 2867.00 100.90 0.00 143,35
ROOM
PCO-205 PCO 205~ CREDIT FOR DELETED -40000.00 ~40000.00 0.00 -40000.00 100.0 0.00 -~2000.00
WATERPROOFIHNG
PCO-545 PCO 545- IBA- LODGE- CHIMHEY CAPS 1900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1900.00 0.00
& STORKS
-35233.00 -37133.00 0.00 -37133.00 105.4 1900.00 -1656.65
2252767.00 2154167.00 51900.00 2206067.00 97.9 46700,00 110303,35
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT ..

GRAHAM PREWETT
2773 M. Business Park Ave. #102
Fresno, CA 93727

Subcenlractor;

9/20/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chalfes Zoo Alrica

Telephone # 559-291-3741
\I—/Iarrés Cgr}lract # 1%‘?314 Billing # 13
endor#: 3 Blling Period Ending ~ 8/31/2045
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax hillings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT; ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL CONTRAGT | % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS | CURRENT
AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO OATE APPROVEC BILLING ANOUNT DUE
07-0530 5 Roofing $ 2,288,000,00 98.0% $2,243,200.00
s N T
Total of Qriginal Contract GMP $ 2,288,000.00 | 88.0% $2,243,200.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE ¥ DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentaga | TOTAL FREVIOUS CURRENT
ORCERS TODATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOQUNTDUE
DATE
PGO-205 Delete Waterproofing ~|$ (40,000.00) 100% |$  (40,000.00)
PGO-59 Radiant Flooring ’ $ 2,867.00 100% 2,867.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $ (37,133.00)] 100.0% (837,133.00)
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 99%) PROJECT TQTALS
$ 2,250,867.00 $2,206,067.00 '
Tolal contracl amount o date,
5% Retention| > (110.503.35)
SubTolal] $2095.763.65
Less Prior Nel Billings $(2,046,458.65)
Total Due This Bilting $49,305.00
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVIGES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPFLIER CONTAGT PERSON Telephona Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
. Certified Payroll  |Closeout
e - Conlract Safely Reporis -
) B Insurance
Approvad Notes
Hards Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D
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IHARRIS CONSTRUCIION CO., INC, ~-PROGRESS BILLING RO, 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 115EP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by 5Un AFHICA EXHTBIT THCHR 2 & 3
13:36
[(BILLIKG PERIQD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE HO, 27
HANK I ~ HAMKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUOGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION ’ AMOUNT EARNINGS TH1S PERIOD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTIOH

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

SF5-1210 INCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFT (KOPJE 7200.00 0.00 4380,00 4380.00 60.8 2820.00 219,00

T0R)
144213-01A SUBMIT INCLINED WHEELCHAIR L1FTS 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00  100.0 0.00 350,00
144213-01C FAB/DEL INCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFTS 14000.00 4280,00 9720.00 14000.00 100.0 0.00 700.00
28200,00 11200.00 14100.00 25380,00 90.0 2620.00 1269.00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 562.00 562.00 0.00 562,00 100,0 0.00 28.10
562,00 562,00 6.00 562,00 100.0 0.00 28,10
28762.00 11842.00 14100.00 25942,00 90,2 2820.00 1297.10
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Subcontractar:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HANKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS

3237 Fitzgerald Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742

DATE

8/26/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Projecl Name; Fresno Chaffee Zoo Alrica

Te1ephnna # 916-381-2400 Bilting # 2
is Conlract # 12542
ous Contract - 128427 Biling Period Ending ~ 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Oniy
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASECODE # DESCRIPTION CRIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIQUS CURRENT
CONTRAGF AMDUNT| TODATE WORKTO PATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
0014-04505  [WHEELCHAIR LIFT $ 28,20000] 90% $26,380.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $  28,200.00 90% $25,380.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTICN APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percenlago TOTAL PREVICUS GURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE CGRDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Agproved BLUNG AMOUNT DUE
DATE
PCO-18 $ 562.00 | 100% $ §62.00
M -
- .
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $562.00] 100% $562.00
PROJECT TOTALS (total 90.2%) PROJECT TOTALS
$28,762.00] Total billing $25,042.00 -
Tolal contract amount to date lo date
Relention 5% PERCENT)|  ($1297-10}
SUBTOTAL $24,644.90
LESS PRIOR NET BiLLINGg|  $77:249.90
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING|  $75:395.00
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PRGVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephona Nurrber Daﬂy Repgﬂs Record Dwgs
- 77| |Certified Payroll  [Closaout
} | [contract Safely Reports
D Insurance B
] Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval ! /
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D

2015-14c Part 2 Page 4




HARRISZ CONS1HUCTION CO., IKC. —PRCGRESS BILLTING KQ. 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

KEPORT DATE 11SEP15 HONIHLY EARRNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXH1BI1 IHCR 2 & 3
13:36
(B1LLIKG PERIOD:; 08/01/1i5 — 08/31/15) PAGE KO, 20
HARRIS - NIARRTS CONSTRUCTION CO., IHC.
ACTIVITY ACTIV1TY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS I0TAL PCT REM'G TO
in DESCH1PT10X AMOUNT EARNINGS TH1S PERIOD  TO DATE CHMP COMPLEIE RE1ENTION

CONSTHRUCT10N SERVICES

GC-1090 BOND- IKCR 2 & 3 329501.00 313025.95 13180.04 326205.9% 99.0 3295.01 0.00
(C-1100 CONSIRUCT10H SERVICES~ 1HCR 2 § 3 1720897.00 1634852.15 608835.48 1703688.03 99.0 17208.97 0.00
GC—1110 OVERHEAD & PROF1T- 1NCR-Z & 3 1417210.00  1346349,50 56608.40 1403037.90 99,0 14172.10 0.00
GC-1290 SUBCONTRACTOR BONDS (DEDUCT FROM -110359.00 ~104841.05 -4414.36 -109255.41 99,0 -1103.59 0.900

HAKRIS)
3357249,00 3109306.55 134289, 96 3323676.51 9%.0 33572.49 0:00

D1RECT WORK

00-1000 JORSITE LAYOUT / SURVEY / 213047.00 213047.00 0,00 213047.00  100.0 0,00 10652.35
MALNTENANCE

01-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 1} 1516.00 1518.00 0.00 1518.00  100.0 0,00 75.90

01-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 1) 4520,00 4520.00 0.00 4520.00  100.0 0.00 226.00

01-1040 E/R/P FOOTINGS {BLOG 1} 23545.00 23545, 00 0.00 23545.00  100.0 0.00 1177,25

01-1060 F/R/P STEMWALLS (BLUG 1) 21459.00 21459.00 0.00 21459.00  100.0 0.00 1072.95

01-1090 CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 1) 4784.00 4784,00 0.00 4784.00  100.0 0.00 239.20

01-1100 BACKF1LL/COMPACT STEMWALLS (BLDG 5086.00 5086,00 0.00 5086.00 100.0 0.00 254,30
1}

01-1110 SLAB EDGEFORMS/BLOCKOUTS (BLDG 1) 74237.00 74237.00 0.00 74237.00 100,0 0.00 3711.85

01-1120 SLAB PREP ({BLDG 1) 48171.00 48171.00 0.00 48171.00  100.0 0.00 2408.55

01-1140 PLACE/FIN1SH STAR-ON-GRADE (BLDG 159673.00 143705,70 15967.30 159673.0D0  100.0 0.00 7903.65
1}

01-1152 TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLOG 1} 1405.00 1405.00 0.00 1405,00  100.0 0.00 70.25

01-1160B SHEAR WALL PLYROOD (BLDG 1) 21194,00 21194.00 0.00 21194,00  100,0 0.00 1059.70

01-1190 EXT PLYWOOD OVER INSUL 0 CHU 4659,00 1659,00 0.00 4659.00  100.0 0.00 232.95
WALLS (BLDG 1)

01-1200 GLULAMS / TRUSSES / ROOF FRAMING 341770.00 341770.00 0.00 341770.00  100.0 0,00 17068.50
(PLDG 1]

01-1220 GROUT COLUMN BASEPLATES (BLDG I) 3077.00 3077.00 0.00 3077.00  100.0 0.00 153.85

01-1230 POUR BLOCKOUTS (BLDG 1} 5522.00 5522.00 0.00 5522.00  100.0 0.00 276.10

01-1240 F/R/P PILASTERS & PLINTHS (BLDG 19441.00 19441, 00 0.00 15441.00  100.0 0.00 972,05
1)

01-1250 RODNO WOOD COLUMN SURRCUNDS (BLDG 29602.00 29602.00 0.0D 29602.00  100.0 0.00 1480.10
1) .

01-1260 SET HM FRAMES (BLDS 1) 5227,00 5227.00 0.00 5227.00  100.0 0.00 261,35

01-1280 ROOF ACCESS STATRS (BLDG 1) 605.00 605.00 0.00 605,00 100.0 0.00 30.25

01-1290 ROOF SHEATHING (BLOG 1) €2201.00 62201.00 0.00 62201,00 100.0 0.00 3110.05

01-1300 NATURAL LOG FRAMING (BLDG 1} 41491.00 41491,00 0.00 41491,00  100.0 0.00 2074.55

01-1310 ROUND LOGS OVER STEEL BERMS (BLDG 24107.00 24107.00 0.00 24107.00  100.0 0.00 1205,35
1}

01-1320 EXT SHEATHING / TNSULATION / 23865.00 23865,00 0.00 23865.00  100.0 0.00 1193,25
TYVEK/ DRALNAGE MAT

01-1330 FIREPLACES- F/R/P CONC BASES 16137.00 16137.00 0.00 16137.00  100.0 0.00 806.085
{BLDG 1)

01-1350 F1REPLACZS- CONC SLAB (BLOG 1) 14947.00 14947.00 0.00 14947,00  100.0 0.00 747.35

01-1360 FIREPLACES- PREFAB F1REPLACE 25000.00 22500.00 2500.00 25000.00  100.0 0.00 1250.00
ENCLOSURES (BLDG 1}

01-1400 FIREPLACES- PLYWOOD SHEATHTNG 2006.00 2006, 00 0,00 2006.00 10D.0 0.00 100.30
{BLDG 1) .

01-1700 THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 1) 22601.00 22601, 00 0.00 22601,00 100,0 0,00 1130.05

01-1930 DOMA WOOD SCHEENS (BLDG 1) 5602.00 0.00 1400.50 1400.50 25.0 4201,50 70.03

01-1942 EUCALYPTUS (BLDG 1) 52657.00 26328, 50 26328.50 52657.00  100.0 0,00 2632.85

01-1950 TOPPING SLAB AT COOLER (BLDG 1} 1408.00 1408, 00 0.00 1408.00  100.0 0.00 70.40

01-1980 INT WALL PLYWOOD € RADTUSED WALLS 15547.00 15547, 00 0.00 15547.00  100.0 0.00 777.35
{BLDG 1)

01-2090 HANG DGORS (BLDG 1) 8448.00 7603,20 844,80 8446.00 100.0 0.00 422,40

01-2110 DOOR HARDWARE (BLOG 1) 11061, 00 2212,20 8848, 80 11061.00 100.0 0.00 553,05

01-2200 F1NAL CLEAN ({BLOG 1} 2116,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2116.00 0.00

01-2230 WOOD FRAMING HEMBERS @ LIGHIWELL £168,00 6168.00 0,00 6166,.00 100.0 0.00 308.40

. {BLDG 1)

01-2240 GRAB & GO TABLE @ LIGHIHWELL (BLDG 110600 1106.00 0.00 1106.00 100.0 0.00 55.30
1]

01-2260 WOOD BOMA SHADING @ LIGHTWELL 5975,00 5975.00 0.00 5975.00  180.0 0.00 298.75
(BLDG 1)

01-2270 ROPE WRAP @ LIGHTWSLL (BLDG 1} 320.00 320.00 0.00 320.00 100,0 0.00 16.00

01-2290 LAYOUT/EXCAV DECK FTGS (LODGE 9214,00 9214.00 0.00 9214.00 180.0 0.00 460.70
DECKS]

01-2300 F/R/P DECK FTGS & STEMWALLS 49147.00 46690.00 2457.00 49147.00  100.0 0.00 2457.35
{LODGE DECKS) ,

01-2310 BEAMS, JOISTS & BLOCKING {LODGE 24354.00 23136.30 1217.70 24354.00  100.0 0.00 1217.70
DECKS)

01-2320 INSTALL HOOD DECKING (LODSE 12557.00 9416.00 3139.00 12557.00  100.0 0.00 627,85
DECKS)

02-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 2} 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19,00

02-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 2} 2176.00 2176.00 0.00 2176.00 100.0 0.00 108,00

02-1030 SLAB EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR BOLTS (BLDG 4811.00 4811.00 9.00 4811.00  100.0 0,00 240.55
2)

02-1050 SLAB PREP (BLDG 2) 2897.00 2897.00 9.00 20897.00  100.0 0,00 144,85

02-1070 PLACE/FINISI) SLAB & FTGS (BLDG 2} 8280, 00 8268,00 0,00 8288.00  100.0 0.00 414.40

02-1080 SET HM FRRME (BLDG 2) 111.00 111,00 0,00 111.00  100.0 0,00 5.55
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HARRIS CONSTIRUCTION CC., INC,

REPORT DAIE

HARR1S

11SEP15
13:36

- HARRIS CONSIRUCTION CQ., INC.

---PROGRESS RILLING NO. 20--

MONIILY FEARHINGS REPORI by SUD

{DILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

FRESKG CHA

AFRICA EXHIDIT

PAGE N

FFEE 200
INCR 2 & 3

0. 29

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
NESCRTPTION

BUDGET
AHOUNT

PREVICUS
EARNIKGS

FARNINGS
THIS PER1OD

TOTAL
TO DATE

REHM'G TO
COMPLETE

RETEHTION

DIRECT HORK

02-1100

02-1120
02-1130

02-1140
02~-1330
02-1340
02-1350
02-1010
03-1020
03-1030

03-1060
03-1080

03-1090
03-1110

03-1140
03-1180
03-1460
03-1500
03-1550
04-1010
04-1020
04-1030

04-1060
04-1080

04-1090
04-1110

04-1140
04-1180
04-1460
04-1500
04-1550
05-1010
05-1020
05-1030
05-1040
05-1060
05-1070
05-1080

05-1090
05~1100
05-1110
05-1130

05-1140
05-1150
05-1170

05-1180
05-1210
05-1410
05-1460
05-1490
05-1540
10-10¢10
10-1030
10-1040
10-1050
10-1060
10-1082
10-1090
10-1120
10-1140

10-1150
10-1160
10-1170
10-1190
10-1220

WALL
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
(DLDG 2}

LOG FRAMING- COLUMHS & BEAMS
(BLDG 2)

1OG FRAMING- RAFIERS & PLOCKING
{BLDG 2)

THATCIL DOARD BATTENS (BLDG 2}
HANG DOOR {BLDG 2}

DOOR HARDWARE {BLDG 2}

F1HAL CLEARH {BLDG 2}

LAYOUT FOOTINGS {BLDG 3)
EXCAVATE YOOTINGS (BLDG 3)

SLAB & CURE EDGEFORMS/AHCHOR
BOLTS (BLDG 3)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 3}

PLACE/FINISH FTGS, SLAB & CURBS
(BLDG 3}

SET HHM FRAMES (BLDG 3)

WALL

SHEATHIKG/ INSUL/WRAP/DRALNAGE MAT
(BLLG 3)

ROOF SHEATHIMG (BLDG 3}

HOOD FASCIA (BLDG 3}

HANG DOORS (BLDG 3)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 3}

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 3}

LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 4}
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 4}
SLAB & CURB EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR
BOLTS (BLDG 4)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 4)

PLACE/FINISH FTGS, SLAB & CURBS
(BLDG 4}

SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 4}

WALL
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
{BLDG 4}

ROOF SHEATHING {BLDG 4}
woOD FASCIA (BLDG 4)

HANG DOORS {(BLDG 4)

COOR HARDWARE (BLDG 4)

F1NAL CLEAN ({DLDG 4]

LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG S)
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 5]

F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 5}

F/R/P COLUMN PEDESIALS (RLDG 5)
F/R/P STEMWALLS (BLDG 5)
CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 5]
BACKFILL/COMPACT STEMWALLS (BLDG
5)

DRILL/EPOXY SLAB DOWELS (DLRG 5)
SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 5)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 5}

PLACE/FIN1SH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG
5)

F/P WALL CURBS {BLDG 5}

SET HH FRAMES (BLDG 5)

WALL

SHEATHING/ INSUL/WRAP/ORAINAGE MAT
(BLDG 5)

LOG FRAMING {BLDG 5)

ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 5

F/R/P EQPT PAOS (BLDG 5)

HANG DOORS (BLDG 5)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 5}

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 5)

LAYQUT FOOTINGS (BLOG 10)
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 10)
F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 10]

STEEL PIPE RHINO BOLLARDS [RSMT)
F/R/P COLUMN PILASTERS (BLDG 10)
TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLBG 10}
SLAB EDGEFORMS [BLDG 10}

SLAB PREP (BLDG 10)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG
10}

GRAVEL FILL (BSMT]}

SET WINDDW IN CMU (DSMT)

FRAME WOOD STAIRS (BSMT)

STAIR HANDRAILS {RSMT)

SET HM FRAMES {RSMT)

3785.00

28725.00
7973.00

2716.00
111.00
277.00
82.00
380,00
1181.00

5280,00

1502.00
8199.00

1041.00
2676.00

4304.00
4100.00
664.00
829.00
54.00
380.00
1180.00
5280,00

1502.00
8199.,00

1042.00
2675.00

4304.00
4100.00
663.00
829.00
54.00
580.00
6260.00
5347.00
5487.00
5347.00
2810.00
17887.00

687,00
1323,00
1103.00
3180.00

4365.00
359,00
3646.00

10228,00
4659,00
3185.00

332,00
415,00
84,00
1139.00

112684.00

54319.00
1156.00

19990.00

542.00
4733.00
958.00
8605.00

848.00
180.00
6320.00
780,00
1617.,00

28725.00
1973.00

2716.00
111.00
277.00
0.00
380.00
1181.00

5280.00

1502.00
8199, 00

1041.00
2676,00

4304.00
4100, 00
664,00
829,00

0.00
380.00
1180.00
5280.00

1502.00
8199.00

1042.00
2675.00

4304,00
4100.00
663.00
829,00
0.00
580.00
6260.00
5347,00
5487.00
5347,00
2810.00
17887.00

687.00
1323.00
1103.00
3180.00

4365.00
359.00
3646,00

10228.00
4659,00
3189,00

332.00
415.00
0.00
1139.00

11284.00

54319.00
1156.00

19990.00

542,00
4733.00
958,00
8605.00

0.00
180.00
6320.00
0.00
1617.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00

848.00
0.00
0.00

780.00
0.00
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3785.00

28725.00
7973.00

2716.00
111,00
277.00
0.00
380.00
1181.00

5280.00

1502.00
8199.00

1041,00
2676.00

4304.00
4100.00
664.00
829.00
0.00
380.00
1180.00
5280.00

1502.00
8199.00

1042.00
2675.00

4304.00
4100,00
663,00
B829.00
0.00
580.00
6260.00
5347.00
5487.00
5347.00
2810.00
17887.00

687.00
1323.00
1103.00
3160.00

4365.00
359.00
3646.00

10228.00
4659.00
3189.00

332.00
415.00
0.00
1139.00

11284.00

54319.00
1156.00

19990.00

542.00
4733.00
958.00
8605.00

848.00
180.00
6320.00
780.00
1617.00

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.90
100.0

100,0
100,0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100,0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100,0
100.0
100.0

-100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
109.0
100.0
100,0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100,0
100.0
100.0
100.0

1436.25
398.65

135.80
5.55
13.85
0.00
19.00
59.05
264.00

75.10
409.95

52.05
133.80

215.20
205.00
33.20
41,45
0.00
19.00
59,00
264,00

75.10
409,95

52.10
133.75

215.20
205.00
33.15
41.45
0.00
29.00
313.00
267.35
274.35
267.35
140,50
894.35

34,35
66.15
55.15
159.00

218.25
17.95
182.30

511.40
232.95
159,45
16.6D
20.75
0.00
56.95
564,20
2715,95
57.80
999,50
27,10
236.65
47.90
430.25

42.40
9.00
316.00
39.00
80,85



[IARRIS CONSIRUCIION CO., INC,

REPORT DATE L1SEP15
13:36

——PROGRESS BILLING KO. 20--

{ONTHLY EARMNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERTOD: 08/01/1% - 08/31/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE 20O
AFRICA EXNIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO, 30

HARRIS - BARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY DUDGET PREVIOUS EBRNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
n OESCRIPTION RMOUNT EARNINGS TIIS PERIOD  TO DATE cHP COMPLETE RETENTLON
DIRECT WORK
10-1310 BOMA WOOD SCREENS (DSMT) 11890.00 0.00 11890.00 11890.00 100.0 0,00 594,50
10-1320 ROOF SHERTHING, INSUL, WATERPRFG 3794.00 3794.00 0.00 3794.00 100.0 0.00 189.70
. [BSMT CORR 05)
10--1330 WALL 2010.00 2010.00 0.00 2010.00 100.0 0.00 100,50
SHEATHING/ INSUL/WRAP /DRAINAGE MAT .
(BSMT}
10-1460 F/R/P EQPT PAD (BSHT} 1594.00 1594.00 0.00 1594.00 100.0 0.00 19,10
10-1490 IIANG DOORS {BSMT) 1696.00 1696.00 0.00 1696.00 100.0 0.00 B4.80
10-1510 DOOR HARDWARE {BSMT} 2120.00 0.00 2120.00 2120.00 100.0 0.00 106.00
10-1530 LOG FRAMING & GLULAMS ({DLDG 10} 111169.00 111169.00 0.00 111169.00  100.0 0.00 5558.45
10-1540 OECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 36584.00 36584.00 0,00 36584,00 100.,0 0,00 1829.,20
[MAI} LVL)
10-1550 OVERLGOK DECKIKG (MAIN LVL) 23790.00 23790.00 0.00 23790.00  100,0 0.00 1189.50
10-1560 SET ll4 FRAMES (MATR LVL) 762.00 762.00 0.00 762.00 100.0 0.00 38.10
10-1570 BEHCH FRAMING {MAIN LVL) 7956,00 1956.00 0,00 7956,00 100.0 0.00 397.80
10-1580 PIPE & TUBE GUARORAILS (MAIN LVL} 4645.00 4645.00 0.00 4645.00 100.0 0.00 232.25
10-1600 FURRING @ CMU (MAIN LVL) 2209.00 2209.00 0,00 2209,00 100.0 0.00 110.45
10-1690 WEATHERED W0OD o/ CMU (MAIN LVL} 9367.00 9367.00 0.00 9367.00 100.0 0.00 468.35
10-1730 HANG DOORS (MAIN LVL) 848.00 848.00 0.00 848,00 100.0 0.00 42,40
10-1740 DODR HARDWARE (MAIN LVL) 1060.00 0.00 1060, 00 1060.00 100.0 0,00 53.00
10-1750 FINAL CLEAMN (BLOG 10} 232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 232,00 6.00
10-1770 ROOF FRAMING {BLDG 10) 514748,00 51478.00 0.00 51478.00 100.0 9.00 2573.%0
10-1780 RQOF SHEATIING {(BLDG 10) 13845.00 13845.00 0.00 13845,00 100.0 0.00 692.25
10-1790 THATCI BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 10) t2111.00 12111.40 0.00 12111.900  100.0 0,00 605.55
10~1830 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (APPROACH) 3560.00 3568.00 0.00 3568.00 100.0 0.00 178,40
10-1840 F/R/P FTGS (APPROACH) 16953.00 16953.00 0.00 16953.00 100.0 0.00 847.65
10-1850 F/R/P PILASTERS ({APPROACH) 33286.00 33286.00 0.00 33286.00 100.0 0.00 1664,30
10-1870 DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING 22498.00 22498.00 0.00 22498,0D l00.0 0.00 1124.90
{APPROACH)
10-1890 DECKTNG (APPROACH) 19225.00 19225,00 0.00 19225.0D 100.0 0.00 961.25
10-1900 BENCH FRAMING {(AFPROACH) 4667.00 1667,00 0.00 41667 .00 100.0 0.00 233.35
10-1920 GUARDRAILS w/ CARGQO NETTING 17383.00 17383.00 0.00 17383.900 100.0 0. 00 869,15
{(APPROACI)
10-1930 METAL RAILINGS [APPROACH) 2102.00 2192.00 0.00 2102.00 100,0 0.00 105.10
10-1960 DECK SUPPORT GLULRMS & FRAMING 15435.00 15435.00 0.00 15435.00 100.0 0.09 7711.15
{BRIDGE)}
10-1%70 DECKING [BR1DGE) 9991.00 9031.00 0.00 9091.00 100.9 0.00 454.55
10-1990 CARGO NETTING {(BRIDGE} 5400.00 5400.00 0.00 5400.00 100.0 6.00 270.00
11-1000 LAYOUTI/EXCAVATE GRADE BEAMS ([BLDG 781.00 781.00 0.00 741,00 100.0 6.00 39.05
11)
11-1010 BRILL PIER FTG {(BLDG 11} 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19,00
11-1020 REBAR PIER FOOTING (BLOG 11} 239.00 239,00 0.00 239.00 100.0 - 0.00 11,95
11-1030 POUR PIER FOOTING (BLDG 11} 1355.00 1359.00 0.00 1359.,00 100.0 D.00 67,95
11-1040 SET HAIN SUPPORT COLUMN (BLDG 11} 552,00 552.00 0.00 552.00 100.0 Q.00 27.60
11-1062 INSTALL TUG O*' WAR POST (BLDG 11} 7893.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 78%3.00 0.00
11-1070 POUR GRADE DEAMS [BLDG 11) T 5307.00 5307,00 0,00 5307.00 100.0 0.00 265.35
11-1090 F/R/P CURB Od GRADE BEAM (BLD( 6909.00 630%2.00 0,00 6909.00 100.0 Q.00 345.45
113
11-1130A WALL BLOCKING FOR GLAZING STOPS 1926.00 1926.00 0.00 1926.00 100.0 0.00 96.30
(BLDG 11}
11-1170 BOMA KOOD SCREEN (BLDG 11} 1873.00 . 0.00 0.00 0,00 1873.00 0.00
11-1190 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG I1) 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00
12-1000 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 2757.00 A7157.00 . 0.00 2757.00 100.0 0,40 137.85
12}
12-1010 BRILL PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12} 2662,00 2662.00 0.00 2662,00 100.0 0.00 133.10
12-1020 REBAR P1ER FOOQTINGS (BLDG 12} 1518.,00 1518.00 0.00 1518.00 100.0 0.00 75.90
12-1040 POVYR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12} 0253, 00 8253.00 0.00 B253.00 100,90 0.00 412,85
12-1050 F/R/P FOOTINGS & CURBS (BLDG 12} 17505.00 17505.00 0.00 17505.00 100,0 0.00 075.25
12-1060 SLAB EDGEFORMS {BLDG 12) 737.00 737.00 0.00 737.00 106.0 0.00 36.85
12-1100 SLAB FREP (BLDG 12) 1292.00 1292.00 0.00 1292.00 100.0 0.00 64.69
12-1120 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRABE (BLDG 2923.00 2923.00 0.00 2%23,00 100.0 0.00 146,15
12)
12-1150 "ROUND WOOD COLUMN SURROUNDS (BLDG 7442,00 7442.,00 0.00 7442.00 100.0 b.00 372.10
12}
12-I160 LOG FRRMING {BLDG 12) 38504.00 38504.00 0.00 38504,00 100.0 0.00 1925.20
12-1170 ROOF PLYWOOD (BLBG 12) 6184.00 6184.00 0.00 6184.00 100.0 0.00 309.20
12-1180 ROUND LOGS OVER STEEL BEAMS (BLD 9973.00 3973,00 0.00 9973.00 100.0 0.00 498.65
12) :
12-1190 ROOF DECK FURRING (BLDG 12) 4134,00 4134,00 0.00 4134,00 100.0 0.00 206.70
12-1230 WALL PLYWQOOD SHEATHING (BLDG 12) 607.00 607,00 0.00 607,00 100.0 0,00 30.35
12-1270 THNSTALL LAND ROVER {BLDG 12} 1500.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 1500.00 0.00
{OFCI}
12-1300 F/R/P FQPT PAD (BLDG 12} 1594,00 1594.00 0.00 1594,00  100.0 0.00 79.170
12-15%0 FI1NAL CLEAN {BLDG 12} 99.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,00 0.00
13-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 13) 701,00 781.00 0.00 781.00 100.0 0,00 39.05
13-1020 DRTLL PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13} 9416.00 3416.00 0.00 9416,00 100.0 0.00 470.80
13-1030 REBAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13) 1220.00 1220.00 0,00 1220,00 100.0 0.00 61.00
13-1050 POUR P1ER FOOTIKGS (BLDG 13} 29156_00 29156.00 0.00 29156.00 100.0 0.00 1457.80
13-1060 SLAD EDGEFORMS (BLDG 13} 22666.00 16999,50 5666,50 22666.00 100.0 0.00 1133.30
13-1100 SLAB PREP (BLDG 13) 4084.00 A16.80 3267.20 4084.00 100.0 d.00 204.20
13-1130 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 23497.00 2349.70 21147.30 23497.00 100.0 0.00 1174.85

13)
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HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS ATLLING KO, 20-- FRESNO CHARFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 1LSEP15 MOMTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUE BFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
[BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 — 08/31/15) PAGE MO, 31
NBRRIS - HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUGGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REN'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

DIRECT WORK

13-1180 BOMA YWOOD SCREENING (BLDG 13) 5018,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5018, 00 0.00
13-1190 FINAL CLEAW {BLDG 13} 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
. 30-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 30} 759,00 759,00 0.00 759.00 100.D 0.00 37.95
30-1020 DRILL PIER FOOTINGS (RLDG 30) 4686.00 4686,00 0.00 4686.00 100,D 0.00 234.30
30-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 30} 3462.00 3462,00 0.00 3462.00 100,0 0.00 173,10
30-1070 F/R/P CMU & BLDG FOOTTNGS (BLDG 21014.00 21014,00 0.00 21014.00 100.0 0.00 1050.70
30)
30-1080 PQUR PTER FOOTINGS (RLDG 30) 1947.00 1947.00 0.00 1947.00 100,0 0.00 97.35
30-1090 SLAB EDGEFORMS [BLDG 30) 12462.00 12462.00 0,00 12462,00  100.0 0,00 623.10
30-1120 SLAB PREP (BLDG 30} 6096.00 609600 0.00 6096.00 100,0 0.00 304,80
30-1140 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (DLDG 13353.00 13353.00 0.00 13353,00 100.0 0.00 667,65
30)
30-1170 ¥/R/P EQPT PAD5S (BLDG 30) 3171.00 3171.00 0,00 3171.00  100.0 0.00 158.55
30-1320 SET I FRAMES (BLDO 30) 1501.00 1501.00 0.00 1501.00 100.0 0.00 15.05
301540 HANG DOORS (BLDG 30} 1106.00 1106.00 0.00 1106.00  100,0 0.00 55.30
30-1570, DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 20) 1383.00 1383.00 0.00 1383.00  100,0 0.00 £9.15
30-1640 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 20) 290,00 0.00 290.00 290.00  100,0 0.00 14,50
31-1010 LAYOUT FUOTTHGS (BLDG 31) . 1697.00 16897.00 0.00 1897.00  100.0 0.90 94.465
31-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS [BLDG 31} 11940.00 11940.00 0,00 11940.00  100.0 0.00 597.00
31-1040 F/R/P FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS {BLDG 866831.00 86831.00 0.00 86831.00 100.0 0.00 4341.55
31)
31-1050 SET RHIRO BOLLARDS (BLDG 31) 9065.00 9065.00 0.00 $065.00 100,0 0.00 453.25
31-1060 SLAE EDGEFORMS (BLDG 31) 20858.00 20858.00 0.00 20858.00  100,0 0,00 1042,90
31-1090 SLAB PREP (BLDG 31}) - 27409,00 27409.00 0.00 27409.00 100.0 0.00 1370.45
31-1110 PLACE/FINTSH SLAB-OH~GRADE (BLOG 99510.00 99510,00 0.00 99510.00 100.0 0.00 4975.50
31}
31-1190 CORCRETE FILL PAN STAIRS (BLDG 2104,00 2104.00 - 0.00 2104.00 100.0 0.00 105.20
n .
31-1200 STALR HANDRALLS {BLDG 31} 1106.00 1106.00 0.0g 1106.06  100.0 0.00 55.30
31-1250 F/R/P EQPT PADS {BLDG 31} 4784.00 4704.00 0.00 4784.00 100.90 0.00 239.20
31-1320 PLACE SAND FLOORS (BLDG 31) 17891.00 8050,95 9840,05 17891.00 100,0 0.00 §94.55
31-1340 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 31} 3759.00 3759.00 0.00 3759,00 100.0 0.00 187.95
31-1480 EXT STEEL BOLLARDS (BLDG 31) 9757.00 9757.00 0.00 9757.00  100.0 0.00 447.85
31-1580 RANG DOORS (BLDG 31) 2433.00 2433.00 0.00 2433,00 100.0 0.00. 121,65
31-1630 DOOR HARDWARE {RLDG 31) 3042.00 3042,00 0.00 3042.00 100,90 0.00 152.10
31-1720 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 31) 1272.00 0.00 1272.00 1272.00 100.0 0.00 63.60
32-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 32) 1516.00 1518.00 0.00 1518.00 100.0 0.00 75,90
32-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 32} 5732.00 5732.00 0.00 5732,00 100.0 0.00 286.60
32-1040 F/R/P POOTINGS & STEMWALLS (DLDG 21300.00 21300.00 0.00 21300.00 100.0 0.00 1065,00
32)
32-1050 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 32} 12105.00 12105.00 0.00 12105.00 100,0 0.00 605.25
32-1080 SLAB PREP (BLDG 32) 11404.00 11404.00 0.00 11404.00 100.0 0.00 570.20
32-1100 PLACE/FIN1SH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 25303.00 25303.00 0.00 25303.00  100.0 0.00 1265,15
32} .
32-1110 F/P CURBS [BLDG 32) 21010.00 21010.00 0.00 21010.00 100.0 0.00 1050.50
32-1150 LAYOUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTIGS {DLDG 4623.00 4623.00 0.00 4623.00 100.0 0.00 231.15
32)
32-1160 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 32) 3189,00 3189.00 0.00 3189.00 100.0 0.00 159,45
32-1220 ¥/R/P RETG WALL FIGS (BLDG 32} 13815.900 13815.00 0.00 13815.00  100.0 0.00 690.75
32-1250 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 32} 1096.00 1096.00 0.00 1096.00 100.0 0.00 54,80
32-1470 HAKG DOORS (BLDG 32} 865,00 885.00 0.00 865.00  100.0 0.00 44.25
32-I500 DOOR HARDWARE {BLDG 32} 1106.00 1106. 00 0.00 1106.00  100.0 0.00 55,30
32-1610 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 32} 712,00 0.00 712.00 712.00  100.0 0.00 35.60
33-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLD4 33) 1857.00 1897, 00 0.00 1897.00 100.0 0.00 94,85
33-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 33) 24553.00 24553.00 0.00 24553.00 100.0 0.00 1227.65
33-1060 F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 33) 139032.00 135032, 00 0.00 1392032.00 100,0 0.00 6951.60
33-1070 SET PIPE BOLLARDS (BLDG 33} 9280.00 9280 .00 0.00 9280,00 100.0 0.00 464.00
33-1090 F/R/P STEMAALLS w/ EMBEDS (BLDG 42590.,00 42590,00 0.00 42590,00 100.0 0.00 2129,50
a3)
33-1120 CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 33) 7059.00 7059,00 0.00 7059,00 100.0 0.00 352.95
33-1130 DRILL/EPOXY SLAB DOWELS @ 2048.00 2048,00 0.00 2048.00 100.0 0.00 102.40
STEHMWALLS {BLDG 33)
33-1140 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 33) 11726.00 11726.00 0.00 11726,00 100.0 0.00 586,30
33-1150 SLAB PREP (BLDG 233) 31534.00 31534,00 0.00 31534,00 100.0 0.00 1576.70
33-1190 PLACE/FINISH SIAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 26495.00 26495,00 0.00 26495.00 100.0 0.00 1324.75
33
33-1200 ERECT/BRACE PRECAST PANELS (BLDG 145500,00 145500, 00 0.00 145500.00 100,90 0.00 7275.00
13y
33-1210 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 33 EAST) 4366.00 4366.00 0.00 4366.00 100.0 0.00 218.30
33-1220 ALIGN/WELD PRECAST PANELS (BLDG 29865.00 29865,00 0.00 29865,00 100.0 b.00 1493,25
33)
33-1222 ¥/R/P C-I-P INTERIOR WALL (BLDG 43942,00 43942 ,00 0.00 43942,00  100.0 0.00 2197.10
33)
33-1224 CURE/STRIP C-I-P INTERIOR WALL 11617.00 11617.00 0.00 11617.00  100.0 0.00 580.85
(BLDG 33}
33-1230 DRILL/EPOXY REM'G SLAB DOWELS 2109.00 2109,00 0.00 2109.00 100.0 0.00 105.45
(BLOG 33 EAST)
33-1240 SLAB PREP (BLDG 33 EAST) 8381,00 83681.00 0.00 8381.00 100.0 0,00 416.05
33-1270 PLACE/FINISH $LAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 14405,00 14405,00 0.00 14405.00 100.0 0.0@ 720.25
33 EAST)
33-1310 SET HM FRAMES {(BLDG 33) 3666.00 3666.00 0,00 3666,00 100.0 0.00 183.30
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WARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING HC. 20-- . FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE L1SEP15 MONTHLY ERHNINGS REPORT by sU8 AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/1% - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 32
HARRIS —~ HARRLS CONSIRUCTION CO,, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G IO
iD DESCRIPYION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CcHP COMPLETE RETENTION

DIRECT WORK

33-1330 CAGED ROOF ACCESS LADDER (BLDG 280.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 280,00 0.00
33)
33-1342 WeoD TRIM {BLDG 33) 4481.00 4481.00 Q.00 4£481.00 100.0 0.00 224.05
33-1350 RCOF BLOCKING & CURDS (DLDG 33) 23660.00 23660.00 ¢.00 23660,00 100.0 0.00 1183.00
33-1400 BOLTED WAILERS (BLDG 33) 7239.00 7239.00 ¢.00 7239.00 100.0 0.00 361.95
33--1440 WALL SHEATIING/WRAP/DRAINAGE HAT 8185.00 a4185.00 0.00 g185.00  100.0 0.00 409,25
{ALDS 33}
33-1590 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 33} 4784.00 4784.00 0,00 4784.00  100.0 0,00 239,2¢
33-1630 EXT STEEL BDLLARDS (BLDG 33) 6255,00 6255.00 0,00 6255.00 100.0 0.00 312,75
33-1780 HANG DOORS (BLDG 33} 2765.00 2765.00 0.00 2765.00 140.0 0.00 138,25
33-1800 DCOR HARDWARE (BLDG 33) 6913.,00 6913.00 0.00 6913.00 100.0 0.00 345.65
33-1910 FINAL CLEAW (BLDG 33) 1575.00 .00 1575.00 1575.00 100.0 6,00 78.75
34-1010 LAYOUT CHMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 34) 759.00 759.00 0.00 759.00 100.0 0.00 37.95
34-1020 LAYOUT/EXCAV SPREAD FTGS (BLOG 3121.00 3121.900 0.00 3121.00 100.0 0.00 156.95
349) ’
34-1040 F/R/P SPREAD FTGS [BLDG 34) 5591.00 5591.00 0.00 5591.00 100.0 0.00 279.55
34-1050 EXCAVATE CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 34) 1114.00 1114.00 0.00 1114.00 100.0 0,00 55,70
34-1060 LAYOUT/EXCAV GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 1139.00 1139.00 0.00 1139,00 100.0 0.00 56.95
34)
34-1070 F/R/P PTLASTERS (BLDG 34) 2862.00 2862,00 0.00 2862,00 100.0 0,00 143,10
34-1080 SET STEEL PIPES # PILASTERS (BLOG 520.00 5206.00 0.00 520.00 100.0 0.00 26,00
34}
34-1090 SLAB EDGEFORMS {BLDG 34) 13459.00 13459.00 0.00 1345%.00 100.0 0.00 672.95
34-1110 F/R/P GRARDE BEAMS (B1DG 34) 21572.00 21572.00 0.00 21572.00 100.0 0.00 1078.60
34-1120 CURE/STR1P PILASTERS (BLDG 34} 598.00 598.0D 0.00 598,00 100.0 0.00 29,90
34-1130 SET STEEL P1PES 2 GRADE BMS (BLDG 1018.00 1018,00 0.00 1018,00 100.0 0.00 50.90
343
34-1150 BACKF1LL/COMPACT PILRSTERS (BLDG 266.00 266,00 0.00 266,00 100.0 0.00 13,30
’ 34)
34-1170 SLAB PREP (BLDG 34) 10218.00 10218.00 0.00 10218.00 100.0 0.00 510.90
34-1200 PLACE/F1M15H SLAB-ON-GRADE (BIDG 27912, 00 27912.00 0,00 27912.00 100.0 0.00 1395.60
34)
34-1210 F/P WALL CURBS W/ EMBEDS (BLDG 25247.00 25247.00 0.00 25247,00 100.0 0.00 1262.35
34)
34-1222 TEMP BRACING B CHMU (BLDG 34) 3732.00 3732.00 0.00 373z.00  100.0 0.00 186.60
34-1230 SET HM DOOR & WINOOW FRAMES (BLDG 494.00 494.00 0.00 894,00 100.0 0.00 14.70
34)
34-1240 BOLTED PLATES (BLDG 34) 13114.00 13114.00 0.00 13114,00 100.0 0.00 655,70
34-1250 F/R/P RATSED BLATFORMS (BLDG 34) 3005.00 3005.00 0.00 3005.00 100,0 0.00 150.25
34-1260 RCOF FRAMING & BLOOKINO [(BLDG 34) 44403.00 44403.00 0.00 44403.00 100.0 0.00 2220.15
34-1270 ROOF PLYWOOD (BLDG 34} 3992.00 3992,00 .00 39%92.00 100.0 0.00 199.60
34-1370 HAT CHANNEL & PLYWCOD @ CEILING 5267.00 5267.00 0.00 5267,00 100.0 0.00 263.35
(BLDG 34)
34-1460 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 34} 5956.00 5956.00 0.00 5956.00 100.0 0.00 297,40
34-1610 NHANG DOORS (BLDG 34) T74.00 T74.00 0.00 774.00 100.0 0.00 38.70
34-1640 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 34} 968.00 968.00 0.00 960.00 100.0 0.00 48.40
34-1740 F1NAL CLEAN {BLDG 34) 517.00 0,00 517.00 517.00 100.0 0.00 25.85
34B—1000 LAYCUT/EXCAV FTGS [BLDG 34 4262.00 1262.00 ‘ 0.00 4262.00 100.0 0.00 213.10
BRIDGE)
34p-1010 F/R/P MAT SLABS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 5496.00 5496.00 0.00 5496.00 100.0 0.00 274.80
34B-1020 F/R/P COHC WALLS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 39759.00 39759.00 0.00 39759.00 100.0 | 6. 00 1987.95
34B-1060 CURE/STRIP CONC WALLS [BLDG 34 122306.00 12230.00 0.00 12230.00 100.0 G.00 611.50
BRIDGE)
34B-1080 F/R/P CONC STAIRS & LANDING (BLDG 14486.00 14486.00 0.00 14486.00 100.0 0.00 T24.30
34 BRIDGE) .
34B-1090 ERECT PRECAST PLANK (BLOG 34 21500.00 21500.00 0.00 21500,00 100.0 0.00 1075.00
DR1DGE)
34p-1100 F/R/P CURBS ON PRECAST PLANK 2945.00 2946,00 0.00 .2946,00 100.0 0.00 147.30
{BLDG 34 BRIDGE)
34B-1110 NOM-STRUCTURAL WOOD DECKING (BLDG 26175.00 2615,00 0.00 2675.00 100.0 0.00 133.75
34 BRIDGE)
34B-1130 INSTALL HAKDRALLS (BLDG 34 1200.00 12060,00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 50,00
BR1DGE)
40-1010 LAYQUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 40) 380,00 3480.00 0.00 380.00 100,0 0.00 19.00
40-1020 EXCAVATE CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 40) 720.00 720.00 0,00 720,00 10G.0 0.00 36.00
40-1030 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 40) 917,00 917,00 0.00 917.00 100.0 D.DO 45.85
40-106D SLAB PREP (BLDG 40) 1215,00 1215,00 0.00 1215.00 100.0 0.00 60.75
40-1080 PLACE/FINISN SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 4386.00 4386.00 0.00 4386.00 100.0 0.00 219.30
40)
40-1090 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 40) 2916.00 2916.00 0.00 2916.00 100.0 0.00 145.480
40-1130 GROUT BEAM SEATS & POCKETS (BLDG 216,00 216.00 0.00 216.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
40}
40-1150 SET 1M DOOR FRAMES (BLDG 40} 405,00 405. 00 0.00 405,00 100.0 0.00 20,25
40-1240 F/R/P EQPT PAD ({(BLDG 40} 1594.00 1594.00 0.00 1594,00 100.0 0.00 79.70
40-1280 PROTECTION BOARD (BTDG 40) 4451,00 41451.00 0.00 41451.00 100,0 0,00 222.55
40-1380 HANG DCORS (BLDG 40) 221.00 221.00 0.00 221.00 100.0 0.00 11.65
40-1420 DCOR IARDWARE (BLDG 40} 277.00 277.00 0.00 277.00  100.0 0.00 13.05
40-1540 FIMAL CLEAN (BLDG £0) 31.00 0.00 31.00 31.60 100.0 0.00 1.55
41-1010 LAYOQUT CMU FOATINGS (BLDG 41) 380.00 380.00 0.00 340,00 100.0° 0.00 19.00
41-1020 EXCAVATE CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 41) 720.00 720.00 0.00 ‘120,00 100.0 0.00 36.00
41-1030 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BIDG 41) 1281,00 12B1.00 0.00 1241,00 100.0 g.00 64.0%
41-1060 SLAB PREP ({BLDG 41) 1803.00 1803.00 0.00 1803,00 100.0 0,00 90.15
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. —--PROGRESS BILLIKG HO. 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 1lSEP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by 5UD AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLIKG PER1OD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 33
HARRIS — HARR1S COMSTRUCTION 4., IHC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO
1D DESCRIPTLON AMOUNT EARN1HGS THIS PER1OD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTL1OH

DIRECT WORK

41-10B0 PLACE/FTHISI SLAB-OW-GRADE (DLOG 3280.00 3280.00 0.00 3280.00 100.D 0.00 164,00
11} .
41-10%0 E/P WALL CURDBS (BLDG 41} 5841.00 5841, 00 0,00 5841,00 100.0 0.00 292.05
41-1160 F/R/P SLAB ON DECK (BLUG 41} 3273.00 3273.00 0.00 3273.00 100.0 0.00 163.65
41-1180 F/R/P EQPT PAD {BLDG 41) 1548,00 1548.00 0.00 1548.00 100.0 0.00 T7.40
41-1220 PROTECTLON BOARD (BLDG 41) 2500.00 2500.00 0.00 25p0.00 100.0 0.00 125,00
41-12B0 SET M DOOR FRAMES (BLDG 41) 405.00 405,00 0.00 405,00 100.0 0.00 20.25
41-1420 HANG DOORS (BLDG 41) 222.00 222.00 0.00 222,00 100.0 0.00 11,10
41-1450 DOOR HARBWARE (BLDG 41) 277.00 277.00 0.00 277.00 100.0 o.00 13.85
41-1550 FTNAL CLEAMN ([BLDG 41) 44.00 0,00 44,00 44,00 100.0 0.00 2.20
50-1020 LAYOUT SUMP EXCAVATION (DLOG 50) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 13.00
50-1030 EXCAVATE SUMPS (BLDG 50) 3925,00 3925,00 0.00 3925.00 100,0 0.00 196.25
50-1040 F/f/P LOWER MAT SLAB ([BLDG 50) 1086.00 1086.00 0.00 1086.00 100.0 0.00 54,30
50-1050 F/R/P PUMP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 9581.00 9931.00 0.00 9951.00 100.0 0,00 499.05
50-1070 F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAB [BLDG 50) 2173.00 2173,00 0.00 2173.00 100.0 0.00 108.65
50-1080 F/R/P REM'G SUMP WALLS [BLDG 50) 9981.00 9951 .00 0.00 9981.00 100.0 0.00 459.05
50-1090 CURE/STRIP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50} 4634,00 4634.00 0,00 4634.00 100.0 0.00 231.70
50-1100 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAB (DLOG 50} 1813.00 1813.00 0.00 1813.00  100.0 0.00 90.65
50-1110 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 50) 1092.00 1092.00 0.00 1052.00 100.0 0.00 54,60
50-1120 CORE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP STRUCT 692.00 692.00 0.00 692.00 100.0 0.00 34,60
SLABG (BLDG 50}
50-1130. BACKF1LL/COMPACT SUMP WALLS [BLDG 9152,00 9152.00 0,00 9152.00 100.0 0.00 457 .60
50) ’
50-1140 SLAB EOGEFORMS (BLDG 50) 852,00 §52.00 0.00 §52.00 100.0 0.00 42,60
50-1170 SLAD PREP (BLDG 50} 468.00 468,00 0.00 460.00 100.0 0.00 23.40
50--1190 PLACE/FIN1SH SLAD-ON-GRADE (BLDG 1807.00 1807.00 0,00 1807.00  100.0 0.00 90,35
50)
50-1200 F/P WALL CURBS {BLDG 50} 6753,.00 6753.00 0.00 6753,00 100.0 0.00 337.65
50~-1270 SET HM DOOR FRAME [BLDG 50) 202,00 202.00 0,00 202,00 100.0 0.00 10.10
50-12B0 SUMP ACCESS LADDERS (BLDG 50) 3553,00 3553.00 0.00 3553.00 100.0 0,00 177.65
50-1420 HANG DOCR (BLDG 50) 111,00 111.00 0.00 111,00 100.0 0.00 ’ 5,55
50-1440 0O0OR HARDWARE ([BLDG 50) 138.00 136.00 0.00 138,00 100.D 0.00 6.90
50-1500 FINAL CLEAN [(BLOG 50) 37,00 0.00 37.00 37,00 100,0 0,00 1.85
51-1010 LAYOU1l PIT EXCAVATION [BLDG 51) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 o.00 19.00
51-1020 EXCAVATE PIT (BLOG 51) 10343,00 10343,00 0.00 10343,00 100,0 D0.00 517.15
51-1030 F/R/P LOWER MAT SLAB ({BLDG 51} 2056,00 2056.00 0.00 2056.00 100.0 0.00 102,890
51-1040 F/R/P PIT WALLS (BLDG 51) 23416.00 23416.00 0,00 23416,00 100.0 0.00 1170.80
51-105D F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51) 2055, 00 2055.00 0.00 2055,00 100.0 0.00 102.75
51-1060 F/R/P EQPT PADS (DLDG 51) 2012.00 2012.00 0.00 2012.00 100.0 0.00 100.60
51-1070 F/R/P REM'G PIT WALLS (BLDG 51} 24111.00 24111.00 0,00 24111.00 100.0 0.00 1205.55
51-1080 CURE/STR1P P1T WALLS (BLDG 5I) 10415.00 10415.00 0,00 10415.00  100,0 0.00 520.75
51-1090 FORM/SIIORE STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51) 7709.00 7709.00 0.00 7709.00  100.0 0.00 385.45
51-1100 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB {(BLDG 51} 9485.00 9485.00 0,00 9485.00  100.0 0.00 474.25
51-1110 CURE/REMOVE SHORLNG/STRIP STRUCT 2038.00 2038.00 0.00 2038.00  100.0 0.00 101.90
SLAB {DLDG 51)
51-1120, DACKFILL/COMPACT PIT WALLS {BLOG 16332.00 16332.00 0.00 16332.00 100.0 0.00 B16.60
51)
51-1190 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 51} 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
52-1010 LAYOUT P1T EXCAVATION [DLDG 52} 759.00 759,00 0.00 759.00 100.0 0.00 37.95
52-1020 EXCAVATE PI1TS (DLDG 52) 56314.00 56314.00 0.00 56314,00 1060.0 0.00 2815.70
52-1030 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP MAT SLABS 34013.00 34013,00 0.00 34013.00 100.0 0.00 1700.65
[BLDG 52)
52-1040 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS (BLDG 140878,00 140878.00 0.00 140878.00 100.0 0.00 1043.90
52)
52-1050 CURE/STRIP CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS 31476.00 31476.00 0.00 31476.00 100.0 0.0B 1573.80
(BLDG 52}
52-1060 E/F/R/P WALL FTGS- LIKE 3 to 4 66062,00 E6062,00 0.00 66062.00  100.0 0.00 3303.10
[BLDG 52}
52-1070 FORM/SHORE CHNAMBER & SUMP L1DS 17862.00 17862.00 0.00 197862,00 100.0 0.00 '893.10
[BLDG 52}
52-1080 F/R/P WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 (BLDG 82838.00 02838,00 0.00 82838.00 100.0 0.00 4141.90
524
52-1090 F/R/P CHAHBER & SUMP LIDS (BLDG 18878.00 18878.00 0.00 18878.00  100.0 0.00 943,90
52)
52--1100 CURE/STRIP WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 20860 .00 20860,00 0.00 20860.0D0 100.0 0.00 1043.00
(BLDG 52}
52-1110 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP LIDS B113,00 B113.00 0.00 113,00  100.0 0.00 405,65
(BLDG 52)
52-1120 BACKFILL/COMPACT CONC WALLS (BLDG 55995,00 55995, 00 0.00 55995,00 100.0 0.00 2799.7%
52)
52-1130 SLAB EDGEEORMS (BLDG 52) LVL 100 3802.00 3802.00 0.00 3802.00 100.0 0,00 190,10
52-1160 SLAB PREP {BLDG 52} LVL 100 1756.00 1756.,00 0.00 1756.00  100.0 0.00 87.80
52-118B0 PLACE/FIN1SH SLAB-ON-GHADE [BLDG 11272,00 11272.00 0.00 11272.00  100.0 0.00 563,60
52) LVL 100
52-1190 F/R/P STAIRS ON GRADE (BLDG 52) 5052,00 5052,00 0.00 5052,00 100.0 0.00 252.60
52-1200 F/P WALI, CURBS [BLDG 52) 24131.00 24731,00 0.00 24731.00 100.0 0,00 1236.55
52-1210 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 52) 11914.00 11914,00 D.00 11914.00  100.0 0.00 595.70
52-1222 TEMP DRACING @ CMU [BLDG 52) 217,00 217,00 0.00 217.00  100.0 0,00 10.85
52-1230 STAIR HANDRALLS (BLDG 52) 593,00 593.00 0,00 593,00 100.0 0.00 29.65
52-1250 GUARDRAILS (BLDG 52) 1166.00 1166.00 0.00 1166,00 100,0 0.00 58,30
52-1280 SET HM DOOR FRAMES (BLDG 52) 1013.00 1013.00 0.0D 1013.00  100.0 0.00 5065
52-1320 ACCESS LADDERS (BLDG 52) 3553,00 3553.,00 0.00 3553.00 100,0 0.00 177.65
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1IARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-- FRESNQ CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE L1SEP15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:38
{(BILLIKG PERIOD: 08/01/1% - 08/31/15) PAGE KO. 34
HARRIS - HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL BPCT REM®*G TO
10 DESCRIPTION RMOUNT FARNINGS THIS PERLIOD  TO DATE CcHE COMPLETE RETENTION

DIRECT WORK

52-1549 HANG DOORS {BLDG 52) 553.00 553,00 0.00 553,00 100.0 0,00 27,65
52-1550 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 52) 6%31.00 691.00 0.00 £91,00 100.0 0.00 34.55
52-1630 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 52) 267.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 267,00 0.00
S5F1-1000 LAYOUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTGS 3119,00 311%.00 0.00 311%.00 100,0 0.00 155.95
(ENTRY S51GN)
SF1-1010 F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS {ENTRY SIGN) 10133.00 10133.00 0.00 10133,00 100.0 0,00 506.65
5F1-1020 F/R/P CURVED RETG WALL [ENTRY 21926.00 21926.00 D.00 21926.00 100.0 0.00 1096.30
SIGH]
SF1-1040 CURE/STRIP CURVED RETG WALL 3696.00 3696,00 0.00 3696.00  100,0 0.00 184,80
(ENTRY SIGHN)
SF1-1050 SANDBLAST WALL (ENTRY SIGN) 1611.00 1611,00 0.00 1611.00 100.0 0,00 80.55
SF1-1062 FRENCH DRAIN @ RETG WALL (ENTRY 1013.00 1013.00 0.00 1013.00 100.0 0,00 50.65
SIGH) .
SF1-1130 LAYOUT/EXCAV CONC SEAT WALLS (BOA 4875,00 4875.00 0.00 4875.00 100.0 D.00 243,75
ENTRY}
5r1-~1140 F/R/P COHC SEAT WALLS (BOA ENIRY) 17891.00 17891.00 0.00 17651,00  100.0 0,00 §94.5%
§F1-1170 CURE/STRIP CONC SEAT WALLS {BOA 4467.00 4467,00 0.00 4467.00 100.0 0,09 223.35
ENTRY}
§F1-12D0 FTG DRAINAGE/BACKFILL @ CONC SEAT 4131.00 4131.00 0.00 4131.00 100.D 0.00 206.55
WALLS [(BOA}
511-1220 F/R/P COLORED CONC BORDER {BOA 75613.00 75613,00 0.00 75613.00 1D9.0 0.0D 3768D.65
ENTRY)
5F1-1240 E/F/R/P CONC EBGE DANDS (BOA 2247.00 2247.08 0.00 2247.00  100.9 0.00 112.35
ENTRY]
SF1-1260 SANDBLAST CONC EDGL BANDS (BOA 905_00 905,00 0.00 905.00 100.0 0.00 45,25
ENTRY)
S§F1-1350 FINAL CLEAN -~ RREA 1 S1TE 200,00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.0 D.00 10.00
FINISHES
SF1-1370A MESH BARRIER POSTS (CHEETAIN 32819,00 32819.00 0,00 3281%9,00 100.0 0.0D 1640,95
EXHIBIT)}
5F2-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICHENED EDGES 6095,00 6095,00 0.00 6095.00 100.0 0,00 304.75
{MAHALI POOL)
SF2-1020 LOWER SLAB PREP {(MAHALI PQOL) 2228,00 2228.00 0.00 2226.00 100.0 0.0D 111.40
8F2-1030 F/R/P LOWER SLAB (MAHALI POOL} 32706.00 32706.00 0.00 32706.00  100.0 0,00 1635.30
5F2-1040 F/R/P LOWER COKC WALLS {MAIIALI 13378.00 13378.,00 0,00 13378,00 100.0 0,00 668.90
POOL)
5F2-1050 CURE/SIRIP LOWER CONC WALLS 2658.00 2658, D0 0.00 2658.00 100.0 0,00 132.90
(MAHALI POOL})
S§F2-1070 UPPER SLAB PREP {MAHALI PODOL) 2228.00 2228.00 0.00 2228.00 100,0 0.00 111.40
SF2-10B0 F/R/P UPPER SLABS (MANALT POOL) 3634.00 3634.00 0.00 3634.00 100.0 D.00 181.70
SF2-1090 F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS (MAHALI 13378.00 13378.00 0.00 13378.00 100.0 D.00 668.90
POOL)
5F2-1100 CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS 2737.00 2737.00 0.00 2737.00 100.0 0.00 136.85
(MAHALI POOL)
SF2-1120 INSTALL GUARDRAIL AT TOP OF WALL 315.00 315.00 - 0.00 315,00 100.0 0.00 15,75
(HAHALI POOL) '
SF2-1130 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FIG 3366,00 3366.00 0,00 3366.00 100.0 0.00 168.30
IMAHALI POOL)
SF2-1140 F/R/P CHU RETG WALL FTG (MAfIALI 142%.00 1429.00 0.00 1429.00 100.0 0.00 71.45
POOL)
SF2-1160 AGAMA HOLDING ROCKH- LAYOUT/EXCAV 1346,00 1346,00 0.00 1346.00 100,0 D.DO 67.30
FIG
SF2-1170 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- F/R/P FTG 1450.00 1450 .00 0,00 1450.00 100.0 0.00 72.%0
SF2-1190 AGAMA HOLDIKNG ROCK- BACKFILL 215,00 275.00 0.00 275.00 100.0 D. 00 13.75
SF2-1200 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- PLACE/FINISH 801,00 BO1.00 0.00 801.00 100.0 D.00 40.05
SLAB
SP2-1220 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- ACCESS DOOR 150,00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100.0 0.00 7.50
5F2-1235 CONC PAVING UNDER SHOTCRETE 1147.00 1147.00 0.00 1147,00  100.0 0.00 57,35
{LODGE/MAHALI}
SF2-1250 AGARMA EXHIBIT- E/F/R/P VISITOR 1317.00 1317.00 0.00 1317.00 100.0 0.00 65.85
RAIL FTGS
5F2-1270 LAYOUT/EXCARV CMU SEAT WALL FTG 1673.00 1673.00 0.00 1673,00 100.0 0.00 83.65
(LOBGE)
5F2-1280 F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL FTG (LODGE} 1506.00 1506.00 0.00 1506.00 100,0 0.00 75.30
5F2-1300 LAYOUT CDNC PAVIKG (LODGE/MAHALI) 4520.00 4520.00 0.00 4520,00  100,0 0.00 226.00
SF2-1340 CONC PAVING & STAIRS-ON-GRADE R 32304.00 32304.00 0.00 32304,00 100,0 0.00 1615.20
LODGE TERRACE .
SF2-1350 CONC PAVING @ LODGE SERVICE AREA 11494.00 11494.00 0,00 11494,00 100.0 0.0D 574.70
{LODGE)
SF2-1380 F/R/P COLORED CONC PAVING 96910,00 96910. 00 0.00 96910.00 100.0 0.00 4845.50
{LODGE/MAHEALI} )
SF2-1470 FINAL CLEAN ~ AREA 2 SI1TE 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 ‘0.0D
FINISHES
SF3-10D0 LAYQUT/EXCAY CMU SEAT WALL FTG 1534.00 1534.00 0.00 1534.00 100.0 0.00 76.70
. {LI0N EXHIBIT)
SF3-1010 F/R/P CHMJ SEAT WALL FTG (L1ON 860.00 860.00 0.00 §60.00 100.0 0,00 43,00
EXHIBIT) :
SF3-1060 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU FTG @ MOAT {L1OW 2019%,00 2019.00 0.00 2019,00 100.0 D.00 100.95
EXHIBIT)
5F3-1070 F/R/P CHU FIG € MOAT (LION 3074.00 3074.00 0.00 3074.00 100.0 0.00 153,70
EXHIBIT}
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HRRRIS CONSIRUCTION CO., IKC. —-~PROGRESS PILLING RO, 20-- FRESKO CIIAFFEE Z00

REPORT DAIE 11SFP15 MONTHLY EARHINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHTBIT INCR 2 & 3
12:36
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 ~ (08/31/15) PAGE NO., 35
IIRRRIS ~ IIARRTS CONSTRUCTION €O., IHC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS ERRNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTIOH AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERTOD 10 DAIE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION

DIRECT WORK

5F3-1130R FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (LION 6183.00 1637.25 1545.75% 6183,00 100.0 0.00 309.15
EXHIBIT}
SF3-1160A L.ION MESH BARRIER POSTS (LION 40528.00 40528,00 0.00 40520.00 100.0 0.D0 2026.40
EXHIBIT)
SF3-1250 FINAL CLEAN - AREA 3 S1TE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00
FINISHES
S¥3-1290 LAYQUT/EXCAV FTGS (MEERKAT AREA} 4627.00 4627.00 0.00 4627.00 100.0 0.00 231.35
SF3-1300 F/R/P ¥TGS {(HEEAKAT RREA) 5749,00 574%.00 G.00 5749.00 100.0 0,00 287 .45
SF3-1310 F/R/P RETG & SEAT WALLS (MEERKAT 19960.00 19960, 00 0.00 19960.00 100.0 0,00 998.00
RIEA)
S§F3-1320 CURE/STRIP RETG & SEAT WALLS 4331.00 4331.00 0.00 4331,.00 100,0 0.00 216.55
[MHEERKAT AREA)
SF3-1340 F/R/P EXHIBIT SUB-SLBB (MEERKAT 856.00 856.00 0.00 856.00 100.0 0.00 42.80
AREA)
§F3-1360 CONCRETE PAVING (MEERKAT AREA} 2202.00 2202.00 0.00 2202.900 100.0 0.00 1190.10
§F3-1390 PLAYGROUNC PROIECTIVE SURFACING 4560.00 G.00 4500.00 4500.00 100.0 0.00 225,00
[MEERKAT AREA) N
SF4-1020 CONC PAVIHG @ NORTHR RESTROOM 1376.00 1376.,00 0,00 1376.00 100.0 0.00 68.80
(ZONE 4}
SF4~1030 CSTRICH NEST- E/FT/R/P CURBS {(ZONE 2476.00 2476,00 0.00 2476.00 100.0 0,00 123.80
4}
5F4-1090A FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (20NE 4} 3092.00 3092.00 0.00 3092.00 100.0 0.00 154,60
SF4~1160 FINAL CLEAN ~ AREA 4 SITE 200.00 0.00 200.00 200,00 100,0 0.00 10.00
FINTSHES
SF5-1018 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICKENED EDGES 12049.00 12049,00 0.00 12049.00 100.0 0.00 602,45
(DDL HOAT POOL)
SF5-1020 LOWER SLAD PREP (DBL HCAT POOL) 7753.00 17753.00 0.00 7753.,00  100,0 0,00 387.65
SF5-1030 F/R/P LOWER SLAB (DBL MCAT POOL) 86753,00 86753,00 0.00 86753.00 100.0 0.00 1337.65
5F5-1010 F/R/P LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL HOAT 47604,00 417604 .00 0.00 47604.00 100.0 0.00 2380,20
POOL)
S5F5-1050 CURE/STR1P LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL 4355.00 4355.00 0.00 4355.00 100.0 0.00 217.15
MOAT POOL) .
5F5-1070 UPPER SLAB PREP ([DBL MOAT POOL) 7753.00 7753.00 0,00 - 7?53.00 100.0 0.00 387.65
SF5-1080 F/R/P UPPER SLABS (DBL MOAT POOL} 86751.00 86751.00 0.00 86751.00  100.0 0.00 4337.55
SF5-10%0 ¥F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 47603.00 47603.00 0.00 47603.00  100.0 0.00 2380.15
POOL)
§F5-~1100 CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS (DBIL 4484,00 1484 ,00 0.00 4484.00  100,0 0.00 224,20
MOAT POOL} )
SF5-~1120 LAYQUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTGS 5956.00 5956.00 0.00 5956, 00 100.0 0.00 297,80
{KOPJE TOP}
SF5~1130 F/R/P.RETG WALL FIGS (KOPJE TOP) 12887.00 12887.00 0,00 12987.00  100.0 0.00 644.35
SF5-1140 F/R/P RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP) 33669.00 33669.00 0.00 33669,00 100.0 0.00 1683.45
SF5-1150 CURE/STRIP RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP} 7234.00 7234.00 0.00 7234,00 100.,0 0.00 361.170
SF5-1170 E/E/R/P STRIR FIGS (KOPJE TOP} 3547.00 3547.00 0.00 3547.00 100,0 0.00 177.35
SF5-1180 F/R/P STAIRS & LANDINGS (KOPJE £648.00 6648.00 0.00 £648,00 100.0 0.00 332,40
TOP)
SF5~1190 STRIR HANDRAILS (KOPJE TOP) 550.00 82.50 467.50 550,00 160,0 0.00 27.50
SF5-1280 FINAL CLEAN - ZONE 5 SITE 200.00 0.00 ' 0.00 ¢.00 200.00 0,00
FINISHES
SF6~1010 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICKEKED EDGES 11134.00 11134.00 0.00 11134.00 100.0 0.00 556,10
(ELEPHANT POOL} :
SF6~1020 SLAB PREP (ELEPHANT POOL) 6520.00 6520.00 0.00 6520.00 100.0 0.00 326,00
SF6~1030 F/R/P MAT SLAR (ELEPIANT POOL} 61286, 00 61286.00 0,00 61286,00 100.0 0,00 3064,30
. SF6-1040 F/R/P CONC WALLS (ELEPHANT POOL) 46998,00 46998.00 0.00 46998.00 100.0 0.00 2349.90
S5F6-1050 F/R/P SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT POOL} 4745,00 4745.00 6.00 4745.00 100,0 0.00 237.25
SF6-1060 CURE/STRIP CONC WALLS {ELEPHRNT 4332.00 4332.00 0,00 4332,00 100.0 0.00 216.60
POOL)
5F6-1080 CURE/STRIP SKIMMYERS (ELEPHANT 602.00 602.00 0.00 602.00 100.0 a.00 30.10
POOL)
SF6-1100 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FIG 3366.00 3366.00 0.00 3366.00 100.0 0.00 168,30
{ELEPHANT POOL}
SF6-1110 F/R/P CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 7387.00 1387.00 0.00 1387.00 100,0 0.00 369,35
POOL}
SF6-1130 LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU SEAT WALL FIGS 808.00 888.00 0.00 888.00 100.0 0.00 44,49
{50. RESTROOM)
5F6-1140 F/R/P CHMU SEAT WALL FTGS ({SO. 989.00 989.00 0.00 989,00 100.0 0.00 49.45
RESTROOM}
SF6-1160 CONC PAVING @ SOUTH RESTROOM 1217.00 1217.00 0.00 1217.00 100.0 0.00 60,85
(ZONE 6)
SF6-~1180 E/F/R/P DRINKING FOUNTAIN FCOTING 298,00 0.00 298,00 298.00 100.0 0,00 14,90
{ZONE §)
SF6-1210 E/F/R/P LOG BENCII FOOTINGS ({ZONE 9252.00 6939, 00 2313.00 9252.00 100.0 0.00 462,60
6)
SF6-1230 LAYOUT/EXCRV CURBS (SAVANNA §2 2380.00 1785.00 595.00 2390.00  100.0 0.00 119.00
WATLLOW) ’
SF6-1240 F/R/P CURUS (SAVANNA #2 WALIOW} 7379.00 5534.25 1844.75 7379.00 100.0 0.00 368,95
SF6-1250 CURE/STRIP CURBS (SAVANNA §2 1829.00 1371.75 457.25 1829.00 100.0 0.00 91.45
WALLOW)
SF6-1260. BACKFILL CURBS (SAVANNA #2 1805.00 1353.75 451.25 1805.00  100.0 0,00 90,25
WALLOW)
SF6~1310 E/F/R/P CONC EDGE BANDS (ZONE 6) 2247.00 0.00 2247.00 2247.00 100.0 0.00 112,35
5P6-1320A FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS {ZONE 6) 6183.00 4637.25 1545.15 6183.00 100.0 D.00 309.15
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~~PROGRESS PILLING NO. 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 11SEPLS MONTHLY EARNTHGS REPORT by SUn AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36 .
{BILLTNG PERIOD: 08/01715 - 0B/31/15}) PAGE HO. 36
IIARRIS - HARRIS COHSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNTHGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
n DESCRIPTION AFOUNT EARRINGS TITS PERIDD T0 DATE c4pP COMPLETE HETENTION

DI1RECT WORK

5F6~1340 SANDBLAST CONC EDGE BANDS (ZONE 6 869.00 0.00 869.00 869,00 100,0 0.00 43,45
SF6-1350 TYPE 2 SAND FILL (ZOWE 6) 626G1,00 4695.75 1565,25 6261.00 100.0 0.00 313.05
SF6-1380A ELEPHANT CABLE DARRIER POSTS 2052.00 2852,00 0.00 2852.00 100.0 0.00 142,60
(ZONE 6)
SF6-1400h FOOTIIKGS FOR ANIMAL CREEP {ZOWE 6627,00 6627.00 0,00 6627.00  100.0 0.00 331.35
6)
SF6-1420A GIRAFFE CABRLE BARRIER POSTS (ZONE 1937.00 1937,00 0.00 1937.00  100.0 0.00 96,85
6)
5F6-1480 FINAL CLEAN — 7ONE 6 SITE 200.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 200.00 0.00
FINISIES
5F7-1050A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTH 21107.00 21307.00 0.00 21107,00 100.0 0.00 1055, 35
[ZONE 7}
SF7-1060A GIRAFFE CARLE BARRIER POSTS (ZONE 2712.00 2712,00 0.00 2712.00 100.0 0.00 135.60
7} .
SF7-I1100A FOOTINGS FOR ANIMAL CREEP (ZONE 6628,00 6628.00 0.00 6628,00  100.0 0,00 331.40
4/7) .
SF7-1120 FINAL CLEAN - ZONE 7 SITE 200,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 200,00 0.900
FINISHES
SFB-~1010 F/R/P SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS) 4750.00 4750,00 0.00 4750.00 100.0 0,00 - 237.50
SF8~1020 LAYOUT/EXCAV COLUMN & WALL FTGS 4972.00 4972.00 0.00 4972,00  100.0 0.00 248,60
{ELEPHANT FALLS)
SFB-1030 F/R/P COLUMN & WALL FIGS 4773.00 47713,00 0.00 4773.00 100.0 0.00 238.65
[ELEPHANT FALLS}
5F8-1040 F/R/P CONC COLUMNS & WALLS (N ¢ S 13274.00 13274.00 0.00 13274.00 100.9 0.00 663.70
TUNNELS]
SF8-1050 CURE/STRIP COLUMNS & WALLS (N & S 3293.00 1293.00 0.00 3293.00 100.0 0.00 16465
TUNNELS)
SFB-1070 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAD & BMS (N & 19449.00 1944%.00 0.00 19449.00  100,0 0.00 972.45
5 TUNNELS)
SFB-1080 F/R/P STRUCT SLAD & BM5 (N & 5 27435,00 27435.00 0.00 27435.00 100,90 0.00 1371.75
TUKNELS)
SF8-1090 CURE/STRIP STIRUCT SLAB & BMS (N & 11358,00 11358.00 0.00 11358.00 100.0 0.00 567.90
5 TUNNELS)
SFB-1140 LAYOUT/EXCAV CHMU REIG WALL FIG 3366,00 3366.00 0.00 3366.00 100.0 0.00 168.30
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
5F8-1150 E/F/R/P LOG DBENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 4625.00 3468.75 1156.25 4625.00 100.0 0.00 231,25
B}
SF8-1160 F/R/P CHU REIG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 2752.00 2752.00 0.00 2752.00 100.0 0,00 137.60
FALLS)
SF8-12208 ELEPHANT CADLE DARRIER POSTS 2282.00 2282,00 0.00 2282.00 100.0 0.00 114.10
{ZONE B}
SF-1230A FOOTINGS FOR DERDFALLS {ZONWE 8) 3092.00 2319,00 773.00 3092,00 100.0 06.00 154.60
SFB-1310 FINAL CLERN - ZOWE 8 SITE 200.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00
FINISHES
SFB-1330A ELEPHANT CADLE BARRIER POSTS (OFF 15973.00 15%73,00 0.00 15973,00  100.0 0,00 796,65
EXH ELEPH YD}
SF9-1020A GIRARFFE CHAIN LINK BARRIER POSTS 6005,00 6005, 00 0.00 6005,00 100.0 0.00 300.25
{SRVANNK §4)
5F9~-I1090 FINRL CLEAM — SAVANNA #9 STIE 200.00 0.00 0,00 .00 200.00 0.00
FINISHES
SRV-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAV FIGS {HORTH §73.00 673.00 0,00 673.00 100.0 0.00 33.65
DUMPSTER) .
SRV-1020 F/R/P FTGS (KORTH DUMPSTER) 10455.00 10455.00 0.00 10455.00  100.0 0.00 522,75
SRY-1050 CONCRETE PAVIKG (HORTH DUHPSTER) 4129_00 412%,00 0.00 4129.00 100.0 0.00 206,45
SRV-~1080 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS [SOUTH 677.00 677.00 0.00 6§77.00 100.0 0,00 33.85
DUMPSTER}
SRV-1090 F/R/P FTGS [SOUTH DUMPSTER} 10457.00 10457.00 0.00 10457,00 100.0 0.00 522,85
SRV-1120 CONCREIE PAVING (SQUTH DUMPSTER) 5138.00 5138,00 0.00 5138.00 100.0 0.00 256,90
SRV-~1170 FINAL CLEAN - SERVICE ROAD 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
SF10-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAV CDRBS FOR WALLOWS 2401.,00 1800.75 600,25 2401.00 100.0 0.00 120.05
(SAVANNA §1)
SF10-1020 F/R/P CURBS FOR WALLOWS {SAVANNA 7812,00 5859.00 19853.00 7812,00  100.0 0.00 390,60
#1)
S5F10-1030 CURE/STRIP CURBS FOR WALLOWS 1936.00 . 1452.00 484,00 1936,00 100,0 0.00 96,80
(SAVANNA §1}
5F10-1040. BACKFTLL CURBS FOR WALLOWS 1912.00 1434,00 478,00 1912.00 100.D 0.00 95,60
(SAVANNRE #1)
SF10-1110 FINAL CLEAN - SAVANUA f1 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
FINISHES
5¥11--1000A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS DIWN 11410,00 11410.00 0.00 11410.00 100.0 0.00 570,50
SAVAMNNAS 2 & 3
SF11-1090 FINAL CLEAN — SAVANNA #2 SITE 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00
F1NISHES
5FM-1040 F/P DRIVE APPROACH {TETLMAN AVE) 2245.00 2245.00 0.00 2245.00 100.0 0.00 112,25
SFM-1060 SIDEWALKS (PARKING LOT) 2000,00 2000.00 0.00 2000,00  100.0 0.00 100.00
SFM-1120 FINAL CLEAN OFFSITE PARKING LOT 200,00 200.00 0,00 200.00 100.0 0.00 10.00
057316-02C FAB/DEL WIRE ROPE & FABRIC MESH T 34930.00 34930,00 0.00 34930.00  100.0 0.00 1746.50
061000-01C FAB/DEL ROUGH CARPENTRY MATLS 291453,00 291453.00 .00 291453,00  100.0 0.00 14572.65
061324-01C FAB/DEL HEAVY TIMBER FRAMING 2316681.00 231681,00 0,00 231681.00 100.0 0.00 11584,05
061733-01C FAB/DEL WOOD I-JOISIS 48507.00 48507,00 0.00 48507.00  100.0 0.0D 2425.35
061800-01C FAB/DEL GLULAMS 130450.00 130450.00 0.00 130450,00 10D.0 0.00 6522,50
083100-01C FAD/DEL ACCESS DOORS 5000, 00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 D.00 250,00
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 11SEP15

-PROGRESS BILLIKG KO. 20 --
MONTILY EARNIKGS REPORT by SUD

(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 0B/31/15}

FRESKO CHAFFEE 200

AFRICA EXHIDIT INCR 2 & 3

13:36
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION €O., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
10 OESCRIPTION

TOTAL
TO BATE

DIRECT %HORK

104300-01C FAB/DEL EMERGENCY AIO SPECIALTIES
112425-01¢ FAB/DEL FACILITY FALL PROTECTITON

CHANGE OROERS

c/0 01- PCO 002- Z00 COFFICE DEFO
& RELOCATION

c/0 01- PCO 033-SEPTIC
IN#K/DRYWELLS @ POND BASIH

c/0 01~ PCO 043- ENTRY PALM §
CONC EDGE BAND

c/0 01- PCO 046- ASBESTOS
ABATEMENT 200 OFFICE

C/0 01- PCO 04B-LEAD PRINT
RBATEMENT BIRD RVIARY

Cco-01-002
C0-01-033
C0-01-043
CO-01-046

CO 01-048

Co-01-050 Cc/0 01- PCD 050- RELOCATE
RESTROOMS

c0-02-045 ¢/0 02~ PCO
045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRO
CAGES

c0-02-055 C/0 02- PCO 055— REPAIR WATER

LINE & BIRD AVIARY .
C/0 02~ PCO 062— CHEETAH VIEWING
CHANGES

CO-02-062

C0-02-064 C/0 02- PCO 064- BELMONT SLS &
SEWER PIPE LAYOUT
CO-02-068 C/0 02- PCO 068- OUCTBANK SLOPE
CIIG @ BOAR ENTRY
co-02-069 C/0 02- PCO 069- REPLACE SEWER &
BOR ENTRY
Cc0-02-070 C/0 02- PCO 070- REMOVE LEANING
CEOAR@ BOA ENTRY
c0-07-08% C/0 02- PCO 080- REPLACE OLD GAS
LINE @BOA ENTRY
C0-02-097 c/0 02- PCO 097~ EXTEND CONDUITS
FOR WART HOG
PCO-018 PCO 018— BID HOLD EXTRAS
pro—018.1 PCO 018.001- IBA- BID HOLD EXTHA
FOR LOGS
PCO-026 PCO 026- RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR
& CAMERA POLE
PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE
TWR & CAMERA POLE
PCO-030.1 PCO 030.1- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT BWG CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES .
pCo-032 PCO 032— SALVAGE HISTORIC ITEHS
NOT ON DHGS
PCO-0361 PCO 036.001- 1BA- TRENCH/BACKF1LL
FOR TEMF POWER
PCO-D41 PCO 041~ IKCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE
CHANGE
PCO-044 PCO 044~ IKCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES
PCO-047 PCO 047~ IBA- UTIL TOCATING &
TEMP FEKCE CIIANGES
PCO-052 PCO 052- INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @
ENTRANCE
PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STIORMGE
ROOM
PCO-059.1 PCO 059.00I- ELECTRICAL & GAS
LINE
pCO-062.1 FCO 062.001~ GRADE BERM @ CEEETAHM
VIERING
PCO-071 PCO 071~ VFDs @ LSS BUILDINGS
PCO-078 PCO 078- COST TO PRINT BID &
CONSTRUCTION DOCS
PCO-080 PCO 080- IBA- EUCALYPTUS
HATTONS, RRILS & POLES
pPCO-083 PCO 0B3- RIGID INSUL @ SHT
R00-501 DTL C-8G
PCO-084 PCO 084~ IRRIGATION SYSTEM
PCO-004.1 PCO 084.001-TRRIGATION BCOSTER
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-009 PCO 089- DEMO ADDITIOMAL THEES
PCO-094 FCO 094~ IBA- STAKE TEMP POWER
POLES
PCO-104 PCQ 104- OFFSITE CITY APPRYD WTR
CONNECTH

5000.00
2500.00

HUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNTNGS THIS PERIOD
5000.00 5000.00 0.00
2500.00 2500.00 0.00
6720821.00 6554I18.85 11834465
3563.00 3563.00 0.00
154.00 154,00 0.00
90.00 90,00 0.00
192.00 192.00 0.00
730,00 730.00 0.00
739.00 739,00 0.00
342.00 342.00 0.00
45.00 45.00 0.00
4030.00 4030,00 0.00
271.00 271.00 0.00
94.00 94.00 0.00
313.00 313.00 0.00
269.00 269,00 0.00
364.00 364.00 0.00
§1.00 61.00 0.00
161.00 161.00 0.00
57826.00 57826, 00 .00
1335.00 1335.00 0.00
1337.00 1337.00 0.00
156802 ,00 156802.00 0.00
9863.00 9863.00 0.00
457.00 457.00 0.00
~827.00 -827.00 0.00
313,00 313.00 0.00
2440.00 2440.00 0.00
~875.00 -875.00 0.00
77.00 77.00 0.00
91261.00 91261,00 0.00
. 1000.00 1000,00 0.00
3420.00 3420.00 0.00
333.00 333,00 0.00
51421,00 51421.00 0.00
-24494.00  -24494.00 0.00
235,00 235,00 0.00
-348306.00 ~199642.00 0,00
1572.00 1572.00 0.00
779.00 719.00 0.00
~357.00 -357.00 0.00
3413.00 3413,00 0.00
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6702463.50

3563.00
154.00
90.00
192.00
730.00
739.00

342,00

45.00
4030.00
271.00
94,00
313,00
269,00
364,00
61.00

161,00
57826.00

1335.00
1337,00
156802.00
9863.,00
457.00
~827.00
313.00

2440.00
-875.00

77.00
91261.00
1000.00
3420.00

333.00
51421.00

-24494.00
235,00

-199642,00
1572,00

179,00
~357.00

3413.00

PAGE NO., 37

PCT REM'G TO

CHP COMPLEIE RETENTIOX

100.0 0.00 250.00
100.0 0.00 125.00
99.6 26357,50  335123.17
1000 0.00 178.15
100.0 0.00 7.70
100.0 0.00 4,50
100.0 0,00 3.60
100.0 0.00 16,50
100.0 . 0,00 36,95
100.0 .00 17.10
1000 0.00 2,25
100.0 0.00 201,50
100.0 0.00 13,55
1000 0.00 5,10
100,0 0.00 15.65
100.0 0.00 13.45
100.0 0.00 18.20
100.0 0.00 3.05
100.0 0.00 8.05
100.0 0.00 2891.30
100.0 0.00 66.75
100.0 0.00 66,85
100.0° 0.00 7840.10
100.0 0.00 493,15
100.0 0.00 22,85
1000 0.00 -41.35
100.0 0.00 15.45
100.0 0.00 122,00
100.0 0.00 -43.,75
100.0 0.00 3.85
100.0 0.00 4563.05
100.0 0.00 50,00
100.0 0.00 171.00
100.0 0.00 16.65
100.0 0.00 2571.05
100.0 0.00 -1224.70
100.0 0.00 11,75
51.3 ~I48664.00 -9982,10
100.0 0.00 78,860
100.0 0.00 38.95
100.0 0.00 ~17.85
100.0 0.00 170.65




HARRIS COHSTRUCTION CQ., FHC,

RFPORT DATFE 11SEP15

13:36
IIARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IHC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-107 PCO 107- IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR
TREE PROTRCTION
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOM
EHTIRY
PCO-111 PCO 111-
RLLOWANCE
PCO-112 PCO 112—- WEI SOIL @ GIRAFFE/RHIRO
FROM OLD LINE
pPCco-114.1 PCO 1T14.001- CHG POND VACUUM
FITTINGS TO BRONZE
PCO-115 PCO 115- ASSTST CITY WITH WARTER
10 DOG PARK
PCO-116 PCO 116- ADD ROUGH-TIN FOR STHK AT
LOOGE
PCO-126 PCO 126~ ADD VALVES @ SEWER LI1FT
STATIONS
PCO-128 PCO 128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION
HOLDING SLS
PCO-129 PCO 129-IDA-MAHALIL LSS MAT SLAB
POUR W/ EXCAVATR
PCO-130 PCO 130- NEPLACE CLAY SEWER LTHE
@ BOA ENTRY
PCO-135 PCO 135- IBA— PWR 10 TEMP PUMP AT
LIFT STATION
PCO-136 PCO 136~ ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS
CHANGES
PCO-138 PCO 138— ELEPHANT HOLDING
KNOCKOUT REBAR
PCO-140.1 PCO 140.001- HAYDOH EXCAVATE
L555/REMOVE SHLDS
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CMU
REINFORCING
PCO-143 PCO 143- IBA~ EXCAVATE BOA SIGH
WALL FOOTING
PCO-144. PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE
PCO-152 PCO 152~ ADDED SOIL AMENDMENT AT
SAVANNAS
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDIXG CHU
RET!G WALL
PCO-157.1 PCO 157.001- SITE- SHOTCRETR
EXCAV ALL AREAS
pCco-159 PCO 159— ADDED CAMERA POLE @
GOLDEN STATE BLVD

IpA- CREATE LANDSCAPE

pPCO-160 PCO 160~ KOPJE TOP- (12) HL1
FIXTURES

PCO-161 PCO 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER QPTIC
CABLE

PCO-163 PCO 163~ RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH
WATER HOLE

PCO-164 PCO 164— IBA- EXCAVATE FTGS @
INTERPRETIVE HUT

PCO-165 PCO 165-IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR
USING 330 EXCAVATOR

PCO-166 PCO 166— 1bh~ EXCAVATE FOOTIKGS @
RETAIL HUT

PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE
CHANGES PER REVIEW

PCO-173 PCO 173- ASI 14- LIGHT FIXTURES @
BOA ENTRY SIGN

pCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REDAR FOR SHOTCRT @

VULTURE/MEERKAT
PCO-176 PCO 176- BLOCK QUT SUPPLY FANS @
VULTURE/MEERKAT :
pCO-177 PCO 1T77- CMU WALL @ SAVANHA
OVERLOOX

pCO-178 PCO 178- ELEPHANT HOLDIKG WINDOW
VINYL TO ALUM

PCO—-180 PCO 180- DEFERRED APPROVAL PERMIT
FEFRS

PCO-183 PCO 193- IDA- DEADMAN NRACING @
ELEPHANT HOLDING

pPCO-184 PCO 184- TBA- EXPEDITE HM
FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5

pco-185 PCO 185- LODGE DCORS IOSF & 1051

pco-187 PCO 187- IBA- EXCARV DEEP FTGS @
ELEPHANT HOLDG

PCO-189 PCQ 18%- ELEPHANT HOLDING,
VERTICAL BAR @ B LINE

PCO-191 PLO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR

. ELECTRICAL

PCO-193 PCCG 193~ IBA- INTERHAL:

CTU CONTRACT

IHCREASE

--PROGRESS BILLIKG KO. 20--
HONTHLY EARNTNGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOO0: 08/01/L5 - 08/31/13)

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
MMOUNHT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
7000.00 7000.00 0.00
123.00 £23.00 0.00
366562.00 366562.00 0.00
" 354.00 354.00 0.00
123.00 123.00 0.00
512,00 512.00 0.00
108.00 108.00 0.00
1674.00 1674.00 0,00
210,00 210.00 0.00
-311.00 -311.00 0.00
464.00 164.00 0.00
-529.00 ~529.00 0.00
316.00 316.00 0.00
28,00 28,00 0.00
~3785.00 ~3785.00 0.00
26.00 26,00 9,00
-835.,00 -835,00 0.00
159.00 159.00 0.00
38.00 38,00 0.00
11479,00 11479.00 0.00
104204.00 1042R4.00 0.00
663,00 693.00 0,00
374,00 274,00 0.00
235.00 235.00 0.00
-1312.00 -1312.00 0.00
-267.00 -287.00 0.00
-246.00 -246,00 0.00
~1150,00 ~1150.00 0.00
241.00 241,00 0.00
223,00 223.00 0.00
36.00 36.00 0.00
18.00 16.00 0.00
54.00 54,00 0.00
80.00 - 86.00 0.00
130,00 7130.00. 0.00
~1856.00 ~1856.00 0.00
~600,00 ~600,00 0.00
73.00 73.00 0.00
~4608.00 ~4600,00 0.00
88,00 86.00 0.00
134.00 134.00 0.00
~2000,00 -2000. 00 .00
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FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00
AFRICA EXHIBLT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 38

TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
123.00 1900.0 0,00 6.15
366562.00 100.0 0.00 18320.10
354,00 100.0 0.00 17.70
123.00 100.0 0.00 6.15
512.00 100.0 0.00 25,60
108.00 100,0 0.00 5.40
1674,00 100.0 0.00 83.70
210.00 100.0 0.00 10.59
-311.00 100.0 0.00 -15.55
464.00 100.9 0.00 23.20
-529.D0 100.0 0.00 -26.45
316.00 100.0 0.00 15,80
29,00 100.0 0.00 1.40
-3785.00 100.0 0.00 ~-189.25
26,00 100.0 0.00 1.30
-835.00 100.0 0.00 -41.75
15%.00 100.0 0.00 7.95
38.00 100.0 0.00 1,90
11479.00 100.0 0.00 573,95
104284.00 100.0 .00 5214.20
683.00 100.0 0,00 34,15
374.00 100.0 0.00 18.70
235.00 100.0 0.00 11.75
~1312,00 100.0 0.00 -65.60
-287.00 100.0 0.00 -14.35
-246.00 100.0 0.00 -12.30
-1150.00 100,0 0.00 ~57.50
241.00 100.0 0.00 l12.05
223.D0 100.0 0.00 11.15
36.00 100.0 0.00 1.80
18.00 100.0 0.00 0.90
54.00 100.0 .00 2.70
80.00 100.0 0.00 4.00
7130.00 100.0 0.00 356.50
-16856.00 100.0 0.00 -92.80
-600,00 100.0 .00 -30.00
73.00 100.0 0.00 3.65
-4608.00 100.0 0.00 ~230.40
88.00 100.0 0.00 4.40
134.00 100.0 0.00 6.70
~2000.00 100.0 0.00 -100.00



HARRIS CONSTRUCTIONW CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20— FRESHO CHAFFRE Z00

REPORT DATE 115EP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SubB AFRICA EXIIBIT THCR 2 & 3
13:36 .
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE HO. 39
HARRIS — HARRIS CORSTRUCTION CO., IKC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMDUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETEHTION

CHANGFE. ORDERS

PCO-194 PCO 194~ IBA- ELEPHANT MOLDING- 4466.00 4466,00 0.00 4466.00 100.0 0.00 223,30
REMOVE EMBEDS
PCO-195 PCO I95- POWER TO EXHRUST FAN 28,00 28,00 0.00 28,00 100.0 0.00 1.40
EF-41G
PCO-198 PCO 198~ REROUTE DOMESTIC WATER 331.00 331,00 0.00 331.00 100.0 0.00 16,55
SUPPLY LINE
PCO~204 PCO 204~ IOA— ROOF SIEATHING @ N -3670.00 ~-3670.00 0.00 -3670.00 100.0 0.00 -183.50
& S RESTROOMS
PCO-207 PCO 207- LION BRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT 37.00 37.00 0.00 37.00 100.0 0.00 1.85
PCO-209 PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CHU 243.00 243.00 0,00 243,00 100.0 0.00 12.15
WALL REINFORCING
PCO-2111 PCO 211,001- CHANGE MAHALL LSS 71.00 74.00 0.00 74.00 100.0 0.00 3.70
ELECTRICAL PANELS
PCO-212 PCO 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE -1168,00 -1168,00 0.00 -1168.00 100.0 0.00 -58,40
TRACK
PCO-215 PCO 215- IDA- SIGN WALL TREE & ~15000.00 -15000,00 0,00 -15000,00 100.0 0.00 -7150.00
LETTERING
PCO-216 PCO 21G- PATIO GAS LINE £75.00 675,00 0.00 675.00 100.0 0.00 33,75
PCO-217 PCO 217- ADDED CONC & LABOR AT 126358.00 126358.00 0.00 126368.00 100,0 0.00 6317,90
PREFAB BUILDINGS
pPCO-217.1 PCO 217.001— ADDED REBAR AT 1292.00 1292.00 0,00 1292,00 100.0 0.00 64.60
PREFAB BUILDINGS
PCO-219 PCO 219- IBA~ ELEPHANT HOLDING 37080.00 37880.00 0.00 37600.00  100.0 0,00 1894,00
DBL UP OF EMBEUS
PCO-220 PCO 220- WOOD HOR TO MTL SIUD 18.00 18,00 0.00 18.00 100.0 0.00 0.90
HALL CONNECTION
pPCO-222 PCO 222- REMOVE FOUR TREES @ BOA 9.00 9,00 0.00 9,00 100.0 0.00 0.45
ENTRY :
. PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATURE SKYLIGHT 276,00 276.00 Q.00 276.00 100.0 0.00 13,80
EXTENSTON
PCO-228 PCO 228- REPAIR 10° SEWER @ BOA - 48,00 . 48.00 0.00 48.00 100.0 0.00 2.40
. ENTRY SHOTCRETE
PCO-229 PCO 229- IBA- CHIP CURP @ ~1279.00 -1279.00 0,00 -1279.00 100,0 0,00 -63.95
ELEPHANT HOLDIKG
PCO-233 PCO 233- IBA- ADOITIONAL -93226.00 -93226.00 0.00 -93226,00 100.0 0.00 -4661.30
TEMPORARY IRRIGATION
pPCO-234 PCO 234- ADD 6" IRRIGATION LINE 132,00 132.00 0.00 132,00 100.0 0.00 6.60
AT DELNO
pPCO-237 PCO 237- IPA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ -1501.00 -1501.00 0.00 -1501.00  100.0 0.00 -75.05
RETAIL HUT
PCO-23% PCO 239- DELETION OF FIBER CEMENT -8171.00 -B171.00 0.00 -8171.00 100.0 0.00 -408.55
BOARDS
PCO-240 PCO 240- IBA- CAULK PRECAST PNLS -9586,00 9586, 00 0.00 ~9586.00 100.0 0.00 -479.30
@ ELEPH HOLDING
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE 141.00 141.00 0.00 141,00 100.0 0.00 7.05
SHADE STR COLUMMS
PCO-247 PCO 24T- LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETE 32.00 32.00 0.00 32,00 100.0 0.00 1.60
PEHETRAT ION
PCO-248 PCO 248- TBA- CTU FFNAL SETTLEMNT 3723.00 3723.00 0.00 3723.00 100.0 0.00 186.15
EXTENDED CRANE
PCO-251 PCO 251- IBA- ELEPHANT DEMO -1329.00 -1329.00 0.00 ~1329.00 100.0 0.00 -66.45
DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT
PCO-257 PCO 257 IBA- ELEPH HOLDING, -8596.00 -8596,00 0.00 -8596.00  100.0 0.00 -429,80
REMOVE DEADMAN FTG
PCO-260 PCO 260- WEATHERING STEEL AT LIOW 213,00 213,00 0.00 213,00 100.0 0.00 10.65
DEHO
PCO-264 PCO 264— IBA- SAND BLAST WOOD -2000.00 -2000, 00 0,00 ~2000.00 100.0 0.00 -100,00
POLES
PCO-2T0 PCO 270~ LODGE CLASSROOM 691.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 691.00 0,00
CRBINETRY CHANGES
PCO-271 PCO 271- [BA- RHIKO BLDG GRADE -511.00 -511.00 0.00 -511.00 100.0 0.00 -25.55
DBEAM HT CORRECTN ’
PCO~274 PCO 274— IBA- DINIKG HALL ~10404.00 -10404.00 0.00 -10404.00 100,0 0.00 ~520.20
FIREPLACE
pPCO-275 PCO 275- IBA- G5S CREDIT FOR 10450.00 10450, 00 0.00 10450.00 100.0 0.00 522.50
RHINO BOLLARDS
PCO-276 PCO 276- IBA- LODGE CLASSROOH -9455,00 -9455,00 0.00 ~9455.00 100.0 0.00 -472.,75
FIREPLACE
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIBEPLACE 15.00 75,00 0.00 75.00 100.0 0.00 3.15
CHANGES
PCO-277 PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING €755, 00 0.00 6755, 00 6755.00  100.0 0.00 337.75
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS & -3282,00 ~3282.00 0.00 ~3282.00 100.0 0.00 -164.10
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-284 PCO 284—~ IBA-EXCRVATE GRADE BM @ -970,00 -970.00 0.00 -970,00 100.0 0.00 -48,50
CHEETAH PARRIER
PCO-28B6 PCO 286- LODGE THI1CKENED SLAB 37.00 37.00 0.00 37.00 100.0 0.00 1.85
DETAIL
pPCO-2BS PCO 289- CHEETAI VIEWING 59,00 59.00 0.00 59.00 100.0 0.00 2,95
REVISIONS
PCO-=292 PCO 292~ SIGH WALL LETTERING 181,00 181.00 0.00 181,00 100.0 0.00 9,05
CIHANGES
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HARRIS COHSTRUCTION CO., INKC. ~~PROGRESS BILLING HO. 20-- FRESHO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUD AFRICA EXHIBIT IHCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLIKG PERIOD: 08/01/I5 — 08/31/15) PAGE NO., 40
HARRIS ~ HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INMC.
ACTIVTTY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G 1O
D DESCRIPTION RMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD T DATE cHp COHPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-2595 PCO 295- IBA- CHEETAH -411.00 -411.00 0,00 -411.00 100.0 0.00 -20.55
YIEWING-LONGER TIES @ COW.
PCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES OM DELKO 4899.00 4899.,00 0,00 4899.00 100.0 0.00 244,95
AT CURB
PCO-303 PCO 303~ KOPJE TOP REBAR 8 RET'G 321.00 321.00 0.00 321.00 100.0 0.00 16.05
WALLS
PCO-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW 451I.00 451,00 0.00 451.00 100.0 0.40 22.55
HODIFLCATIONS
PCO-306 PCO 306- COMDULIT TO IRRIG PUMP & 60.00 60,00 . 0.00 60,00 100.9 0,00 3.o0
TERMITE MOUND
PCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLBG A31G DODR 282.00 282,900 0.00 282.00 100.0 0,00 14,10
TYPE CLARIF
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG AJ1G 32,00 32.00 0.00 32,00 .100.0 0.00 1.60
DOOR TYPE CLARIF
PCO-310 PCO 310- IBA- S5TORM DI & -2325,00 —2325,00 0.00 -2325.00 100.0 o.00 - -116.25
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK
PCO-312 PCO 312- IBA- GIRAFFE HINDOW 765.00 0.00 -765.00 -765.,00 100.0 0.00 -38.25
CHANGES .
PCO-31I3 PCO 313~ AGRMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 616,00 616.00 0.00 616,00 100.0 0.00 30.680
FCO-315 PCO 315~ ELEPHANT HOLDTNG OWNER 36684,00 3684.00 0.00 3684.00 100.0 0.00 184.20
CHGS TO GATES
PCO-318 PCO 318- IBA-LION HOLDING DRS & -700.00 -700.00 0.00 -700.00 100.0 0.00 -35.00
FRAMES@110D4112A
PCO-319 PCO 319~ L1ON HOLDING DCOR 122.00 122,00 0.00 122,00 100.0 0,00 6,10
HARDWARE 110B & 112A
PCO-320 PCO 320- IBA- LODGE- ASI #027 -2575.00 ~2575.00 0.00 .—2575.00  100.0 0.00 ~128.75
FIREBRTCK CLARIF .
PCO-324 PCO 324- ADD (5] HAND SINKS & (1) 213.00 213.00 0,00 213,00 100.0 0,00 10,65
FLOOR TROUGH ’
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARNMASTER DOOR & 745,00 745.00 a.o0 745.00 100.0 0,00 37.25
HDWE CHANGES
pPCO-327 PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING 179.00 179,00 0.00 179.00  100.0 0.00 8,95
© ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
PCO-328 FCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK -27477.00 ~-27477.00 0.00 ~27477.00 100.0 0.00 ~1373.85
APPROACH DECK RVSHS
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR 3434.00 3434.00 0.00 3434.00 100.0 0.00 171.70
REVISIONS
PCO-340 PCO 340- IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT 6251.00 6251.00 Q.00 6251,00 100.0 0.00 312.55
LION MOAT
PCO-342. PCO 342- IBAh- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT -758.00 -758,00 0.00 -7158.00 100.0 0,00 ~37,90
TERMITE MOUND
PCO-351 PCO 351- ADDED DOOR SECURITY & 130.00 130.00 0.00 130.00 100.0 0,00 6.50
PCO 123 CREDIT .
PCO-353 PCO 353- DISPOSE DF PALM TREE 1123.00 1123.00 0.00 1123.00 100.0 0.00 56.15
DEADFALL
PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE 1TEMS ~10004.00 -7503.00 -2501.00 ~10004,00  100.0 0.00 -500,20
INCL RFI 729
PCO-356 PCO 356- LODGE- SERVERY RODF 3307.00 0.00 3307.00 33p7.00  100.0 0.00 165.35
RAFTER SPACING
PCO-358 PCO 358- LTON HOLDING- FURRED 48.00 48.00 0.00 48,00 100.0 0.00 2.40
WALL @ FOOD PREP
PCO-3592 PCO 359,002- GIRAF/RHINO FIRE 424.00 0,00 424.00 424.00 100,0 0.00 21.20
WATER MDNYTORING
PCO-361 PCO 361~ KOPJE TOP- LOWER 679.00 679.00 0.00 679.00  100,0 0.00 33.95
SHOTCRETE ROCKS
PCO-364 PCO 364— KITCHEN/CAFE ROUF- H2.5A 366.00 366.00 Q.00 366.00 100.0 0.00 18.30
STRAPS
pPCO-368 PCO 366— IBA- 1EMP IRRIGATION AT -2716,00 ~2716.00 0.00 -2716.00 100.0 0.00 ~135.680
TREES
PCO-370 PCO 370- RAISE HOSE REELS FROM 6°* 48.00 48.00 0,00 48,00 100.0 0,00 2,40
To 7' AFF
PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANNR OVERLOCK 58.00 58.00 0.00 58.00  I100.0 0.00 2.90
GUARDRAIL TO CMU
PCO-372 PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED 194.00 194,00 0.00 194,00 100.0 0,00 9.70
LOAD CELLS
PCO-373 PCO 373~ ADD CHAIN LTHK ENCLOSURE 41.00 41.00 a.00 41.00 100.0 0.00 2,05
@ GAS HETER
PCO-375 PCO A75— GTRAFFE/RHINO ANIMAL 366,00 366,00 06.00 366,00 100.0 0.00 18.30
DRINKER PEDESTAL
PCO~376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGH 1325.00 1325.00 0.00 1325.,00 100,0 0,00 66.25
CHANGES
PCO-378 PCO 370- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, -273.00 -273.,00 0.00 -273.00 100.0 0,00 -13.65
{2} 1G EMBEDS
PCO-379 PCO 379- GIRAFFE DLDG-~ SET GRD 5287.00 5287.00 0.00 5287.00 I100.0 0,00 264.35
FOR OWHER
PCO-382 PCO 382~ LDDGE- MODIFY HOLDDOWRS 316.00 316.00 0.00 316.00 100.0 0.00 15.80
PCO-363.2 PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU ~14878,00 ~11158,50 -3719.50 ~14878.00 100.0 0.00 -743.90
OF CONC FLOORS
PCO-384 PCO 3B4- IDA- BACK CHARGE FOR -350.00 -350.00 0.00 -350,00 100.0 0.00 -17.50
RE-STAKING
PCO-3988 PCO 306~ ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK 328.00 0.00 328.00 328.00 100.0 0.00 16.40

WALL REMOVAL
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HARRIS CONSIRUCTION CO., INC. ——PROGRESS BILLING KO. 20— FRESKO CHAFFEE 200

REFORT DATE 11SEP15 HONTIILY EARNIHGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIDBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PER1OD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE KQ. 41
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTIOMN CO., INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY RUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMNOUNT EARHIHGS THIS PERIOD 10 DATE CHp COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE CRDERS

PCG-392 PCO 392- LODGE- DINING HWALL ROOF 11455.00 11455.00 0,00 11455.00 100.0 0.00 572.75
SHEATHING

PCO-395 PCO 395~ IBA- REMOVE TREE @ ~-2461.00 -2461.00 0.00 -2481,00 100.0 0.00 -123.05
FLAMINGO FENCE

PCO-396 PCO 396— LOWER SIIOTCRETE BOULDER 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15,00
HE1GHT

PCO-397 PCO 397- REMOVE ROCKWALL @ 142.00 0.00 142.400 142.00 100.0 0.00 7.10
ELEPHANT FALLS

PCO-400 PCO 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH 93,00 83.00 0.00 83,00 100.0 0.00 4.15
EKCL FENCE CIG

PCO-402 PCO 402— SAV. OVERLOOK- AREA OF 762.00 762.00 0.00 762,00 100.0 0.00 38,10
REFUGE ROOF

PCO-404 TPCO 404- MEERKAT, REMOVE 94.00 94,00 0.00 94.00 100.0 0.00 4.70
SHOTCRETE BOULDER

pCco-405 PCO 405- LODGE- BLCCKING G 5073.00 5073.00 0.00 5073.00 100.0 0.00 253.65
CLASSROOM CE1LING

PCO-406 PCO 406- CNEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD 268.00 266.00 0.00 268.00 100.0 0.00 13.40
MOUND .

PCO-407 PCO 407- CUEETAH EXH, MOVE 16,00 16,00 0.00 16,00 §00.0 0.00 0.80
NATURAL BOULDERS :

PCO-409% PCO 409- ELEPHANT FALLS— REVISE 92.00 92,00 0.00 92.00 100.0 0.00 4.60
SLOPE GRADE

PCO-412 PCO 412- LODGE, XKITCHEN IOODS & 454,00 454.00 0.00 454,00 100.0 0.00 22,70
SSTL WALL PANELS

PCO-412.1 PCO 412.001- 943.00 943,00 0,00 943,00 100.0 0.90 47,15

LODGE-XITCHEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADDING

PCO-414 PCO 414— LODGE- Z FURRING AT WALL 100,00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.0 0.00 5.00
TYPE C-8J

PCO-415 PCO 415- LODGE AQUARIUM AT 489.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 489,00 0.00
SERVERY

PCO-416 PCO 416~ 1BA- EXT P1PE BOLLARDS -2404.00 -2404,00 0.00 -2404.00 100.0 0.00 -120.20

PCO-417 PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDIKG-GALV. 117.00 117.00 0.00 117.00  100.0 0.00 5.85
FLAT STEEL @ GAPS

PCO-420 PCO 420- 1BA- LION MOAT- EMBEDS B -1248.00 -1248,00 0.00 -1248.00 100.0 0.00 -62.40
CMU WALLS

PCO-422 PCO 422~ S1TE- DELETE CONC NORTH -20628.00 -20626.00 0.00 -20628.00 100.0 0.00 -1031.40
OF LODGE

PCO-424 PCO 424— 1BA- LSS ELEPHANT, 4904.00 4904,00 0.00 4904,00  100.0 0.00 245,20
DELETE PREFRB SIAIR

PCO-425 PCO 425- 1BA-CHEETAH V1EW- EXTEND -812.00 -812,00 0.00 -812,00  100.0 0.00 -40.60
CLOSURE PLATES .

PCO-429 PCO 429- 1BA- GIRAEFE, -1587.00 ~1587.00 0.00 -1587.00  100.0 0.00 -79.35
RECONFIGURE WALL 12

PCO- 430 PCO 430- 1BA- SAVANNA OVERLOOK- -782.,00 ~782.00 0.00 -782.00 100.0 0.00 -39,10
ADD ANGLE BRACES

PCO-432 PCO 432- IBA- 2 FURRING & PLYWOOD -6709.00 -6709.00 0.00 ~6709.00 100.0 0.00 -335.45
INSTALLATION

PCO-433 PCO 433- CHEETAH- LOWER MUDBANK 69.00 69.00 0.00 69.00 100.0 0.00 3.45
WALL

PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW 3519.00 3519.00 D.00 3519.00 100.0 0.00 175.95
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS

PCO-435 PCO 435- MOVE HATURAL BOULDERS @ 27.00 27.00 0.00 27.00 100.0 0.00 1.35
VULTURE

PCO-436 PCO 436— LODGE- LION VIEWING 6374.00 6374.00 0.00 6374.00 100.0 0.00 318.70
CEILTHG THATCH

PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH 201.00 201.00 0.00 201.00 100.0 0.00 10.05
PERIMETER FENCE

PCO-438 PCO 438- 1BA- EXCAVATE LTON ~701.00 -701.00 0.00 -701,00 100.0 0.00 -35,05
EXHIBET GRADE REAMS

PCO-440 PCO 440- S1TE GATES- CHANGE TO 6448.00 6448.00 0.00 6448.,00  100.0 0.00 322.40
SEMI~CRNTILEVERED .

PCO-441 PCO 441- ADD CONDULTS € 1647.00 1647.00 0.00 1647.00  100.0 0,00 82.35
HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING

PCO-442 PCO 442— ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL 206,00 206.00 0.00 206.00 100.0 0,00 10.30
FINISH CHANGES

PCO-443 PCO 443~ LION BRIDGE- DR 1-101-A 366.00 0.00 366.00 366.00 100.0 0.00 168,30
RVSD OPERATOR

PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECT1VE- MOVE 206,00 206.00 0.00 206.00 100.0 0.00 10,30
DEADFALL & PALMS

PCO-447 PCO 447~ HOOFSTOCK CAHLE- 991.00 991,00 0.00 991.00 100.0 0.00 49.55
PUSH/PULLS CHRNGE

pCO-449 PCO 449~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- ~644.00 0.00 -644.00 -644.00 100.0 0.00 -32,20
CMU FIG CONFLICT

PCO-450 PCO 450- HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER 730.00 730.00 0.00 730,00 100.0 0.00 36.50
PIPE PROTECTION

PCO-451 PCO 451- SITE AREA 8- SHOTCREIE 113,00 113.00 0.00 113,00 100.0 0.00 5.65
BOULDER

PCO-452 PCO 452~ SITE- BAOBAB TREE 465,00 0,00 0.00 0.D0 465.00 0.00 "
SHOTCRETE MODTE.

PCO-454 PCO 454- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT BOORS 203.00 203.00 0.00 203.00 100.0 0.00 10,15
1-106-A & B
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INKC. ~-PROGRESS B1LLING NO, 20-- N FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AERICA EXRIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15}) PAGE NO. 42
1IARRIS =~ IIARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY RUDGET PREVIOUS EARHINGS TOTAL PCT REM*G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AHOUNT EARHINGS TI1S PERIOD O DATE cMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-454.1 PCO 454.000- IBA- LS5 ELEPHANT 15.00 15.00 0.00 15,00 100.0 0.00 0.75
DOOR FRAME
PCO-456 PCC 456- TBA- FAB PLATES FOR ~318.00 -310.90 0.00 -318.00 100.9 0.D0 -15.,90
LODGE
PCO-458 PCC 458- ADD CLOSURE PLATES SO. 49,00 49.00 0.00 49.00 100.0 0.00 2.45
OF CHEETAH HDLDG
PCO-46L PCO 461— ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN 155.00 155,00 0.00 155.00 100.0 0.00 7.75
HOODS
pPCO-461,1 PCO 461,001- ADD 3" WALLS @ . 85,00 B5,00 0.00 85.00 100.0 0.00 1.25
KITCREN HGODS
PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 28,00 28.00 0.00 20.00 100.0 0.00 1.40
NORTH WALL TO 3"
PCO-463 PCO 463~ ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE 33.00 33,00 0.00 33.00 100.0 0,00 1.65
DOOR GUIDES
PCO-460 PCO 468- IDA- ELEPHANT JIQLDG -22010,00 -22010.90 0.00 -22010,00 100.0 0.00 -1100.50
ADDED PANEL WELDING
PCO-469 PCO 469- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS 1864,00 0.00 1884.00 18684.00 100.0 0.00 94.20
CHANGES
PCO-474 PCO 474~ ELEPHANT SAVAKHAS- 423,00 423.00 0.00 423.00  100.0 0.00 21,15
ANIMAL FEEDERS
PCO-475 PCO 475- LION VIEWING- SHOTCRETE 69.00 £€9.00 0.00 69.00 100.0 . 0.00 3.45
MODIFICATIONS
PCO-476 PCO 476~ IBA~ LION MOAT RETAINING ~29174.00 -29774,00 0.00 ~29774.00 100.0 0.00 -1468.70
WALL
PCO-480 PCC 480~ POWER TO DISPQSALS @ 84.00 84.00 0.00 84.00 100.0 0.00 4.20
ANIMAL FQOD PREP
PCO-481 PCO 481- IBA- EXCAVATION FROH PCO -212.00 -212.00 0.00 -212.00 100.0 0.00 -10.690
440
PCO-482 PCO 482- HOOFSTOCK~ REMOVE SPRK 47.00 47.00 0.00 47.00 100.0 0.00 2.35
HEADS IN PLANTER
PCO-4B83 PCO 483— SITE~ PDWER CHAKGES TO 61.00 61.00 0.00 61.00 100.0 0.00 3.05
BAOBAD TREE
PCO-485 PCO 485~ SITE, PDWER CHAKGES TC 131.00 131.00 0.00 131.00 100.0 0.00 6.55
SLIDE GATES .
PCO-486 FCO 486~ CHEETAH- REPAIR BROKEN 67.00 67.00 0.00 67.00  100,0 0.00 3,35
WATER VALVE
PCO-488 PCO 488- PLANTER BETWEEN LION 61689.00 6189.00 0,00 6189.00  100.0 0,00 309.45
DEMO & MEERKAT
PCO-489 PCO 489~ IBA- SAVANHA O'LOOK EXT 252.00 252,00 0.00 252.00 100.0 0.00 12,60
FINISH MODIF
PCO-490.1 PCO 490,001- S1TE- SHOTCRETE N 8541.00 8541,00 0.00 B8541.00 100.0 0,00 427,05
PRTHWAYS
PCO-491 PCO 491- SITE- WATER HOAT BOTTOM 10109.00 10109.00 0.00 10109.00 100.0 0.00 505.45
CHG TO SHOTCRET
PCO-491.1 PCO 491,001- SITE- DBL WTR MHOAT 36.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 36.00 0.00
SANDBLAST SAMPLE
PCO-492 PCO 492~ IBA~ CREDIT FOR RET'G 41282.00 41282,00 0.090 41282,00 100,0 0.00 2064.10
WALLS @ SHOTCRETE
PCO-496 PCO 496- LION HOLDING~ CLOSURE 1205.00 1205.00 0.0D 1205.,00 100,0 0.00 60,25
PLATES
PCO-497 PCO 497- MEERKAT- DERUCT 3640.00 0.00 3640.00 3640.00 100.0 ¢.00 182,00
PLAYGROUND SURFACING
PCO-498 PCO 498— HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE 27.00Q 27.00 0.00 271,00 100.0 0.00 1.35
COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG
PCO-499 PCO 499- IBAh- LION DEMO- LACING 1020.00 1020.00 0.00 1020.00  100.0 0.00 51.00
RODS AT HEADER
PCO-501 PCO 501- IBA- LION HDLDING- 1636.00 1636,00 0.00 1636.00 100.90 0.00 91.80
WINDOW CAGES
PCO-502 PCO 502- LODGE- FREEZER FLQOR 1002.00 1002,.00 0.00 1002.00 100.0 0.00 50.10
ELEVATION CHANGE
PCO-507 PCO 507- SAV O'LOOK- PHWR TO 93.00 93.00 0.00 93.00 100.0 0,00 4.65
INSTA-HOT WATER HTRS
PCO-509 PCO 509- IDA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C 101300.00 50650.00 50650, 00 101300.00 100,0 0.00 5065.00
PCO-511 PCO 511- LODGE— TRRIGATION UNDER 278.00 0.00 276.00 278.00 100.0 0.00 13,90
WEST DECK
PCO-512 PCO 512~ IRA- LODGE PATIO FIG -202.00 ~282.00 T 0.00 -282,00 100.0 0.00 -14.10
EXCAVATION
PCO-514 PCO 514- LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION 855.00 855.00 0.00 855,00 100.0 0.00 12,75
VIEWING
PCO-517 PCO 517— IBA~ SHOTCRETE EXCAV N. -2349.00 -2349.00 0.00 ~2349,00 100.0 0.00 -117.45
END LION MOAT
PCO-518 PCO 518- IBA~ PLANTER FTIG EXCAV ~376.00 -376,00 0.00 ~376.00 100.0 0.00 -18.80
LTON DEMO-MEERKT
PCO~519 PCO 519- LODGE- JOIST CONNECTION 7230.00 7230.00 0,00 1230.00 100.0 0.00 361.50
8 VALLEY BERM
PCO-520 PCO 520- BAOBAB TREE GLAZING 54.00 54,00 0.00 54,00 100,0 0.00 2,70
PCO-521 PCO 521- IBA- LTON VIEWING- 1605.00 0,00 0.00 . 0.00 1605.00 . 0.00
LACING RODS - .
PCO-523 PCO 523- IBA- JERICO HISSED 304.00 304.00 3.00 304.00 100.0 0.00 15,20
BRACES IN G-R BLDG
PCO-524 PCO 524- SAVANNA O'LOOK- PAINT 28.00 28.00 0.00 28.00 100.0 .00 1,40

CEILTHG COMDUIT
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{IARRIS CONSIRUCIION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 115FP1S

——PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20--
HONTHLY FARNINGS HEPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 -~ 0B/31/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE 700
ATRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE HO. 43

13:36
HARRIS — HARRIS COMSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
In DESCRIPTION

TOTAT:
TO DATE

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO 525- SIIE- REMOVE & GRIND ({(4)
STUMPS AT BOA

PCO 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM
GREASE DUCT FAN

PCO 530 SAV O'LOOK,
MAIN DECK SINKS

PCO 532~ SAV O'LOQOK-CTR DECK
INFILL, MOD BENCHES

PCO $33— LODGE, MOISTURE & pH
CONTROL SEALER

PCO" 534~ IDA- BALANCE OF TEMP
POWER

PCO 537- LODGE- PAINT HOU
HARD®WARE

PCO 539~ IBA- SET UP J.A. SANDERS
PCO 541- LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE
REPLACEMENT

PCO 542- HOOFSTOCK, ADD CABLE
OPERATORS TO GATES

PCO 545- IDA- LODGE- CHIMNEY CAPS
E STORKS

PCO-525
PCO-528
PCO-530 GRAD DARS £
PCO-532
PCO-533
PCO-539
PCO-537

PCO-539
PCO-541

PCO-542

PCO-543

PCO-546 PCO 546— SITE, CONDUIT TO PIVe @
EH, G-R & LOPGE

PCO-548 PCO 549- LODGE- AST$003 ADDED
4'x4' HM DOOR

PCO-550 PCO 550- LODGE-RFI 961 SPLICE B
GRIDLTNE "D* GLB

PCO-551 PCO 551- IBA- MISSING MULLIOW
PARTS

PCO-554 PCO 554~ ELEPH HOLDG— ADD GLASS
TO DOORS

PCO-556 PCO 556~ MEERKAT- SWOTCRETE AT
TUNNELS

PCO-557 PCO 557- LODGE- FIRE SPRINKLER

MODIF RMS 120,123 i

PCO 558- LODGE- ANSUL VALVE
INSTALLAT10H

PCO 560~ 1BA- LION BRIDGE CORE
DR1LL HANDRAILS

PCO 563- IBA- LODGE- BOMA SCREEN
ABOVE CLG WORK :

PCO 564- LODGE— ELECTRICAL
CHANGES PER FD#10

PCO 565~ SITE~ FIRE TURH AROUND
PCO b66- LSS BLOGS, FD 10 - RP AT
EYE WASH

PCO 567- INSTALL O.F. ANSUL
SYSTEM DEVICE

PCO 570- LORGE- RDDIT10MNAL EVE
BATTENS

PCQ 574- RHINO- CHANGE TYPE D"
FENCE TO VINYL

PCO 575- S1TE- AOD 12¢
GATE @ S0. FUTURE

PCO-558
ECO-5690
PCO-563
PCO-564

ECO-565
PCO-566

PCO-567
PCO-570
PCO-5T4

PCO-575 DOUBLE

24.00
529.00
15.00
1200.00
182,00
52095.00
0.00

-26400.00
159,00

200.00
1100,00
136.00
77,00
0.00
-575,00
14.00
0.00
0.00
18.00
-1469.00
-3700.00
152.00

g.00
99,00

21.00
B144.10
0.00

0.00

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

50.90

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
90.0

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMDUNT EARNINGS  THIS PERIOD
24.00 0.00 24.00
519,00 0.00 529,00
15,00 15.00 0.00
1280,00 0.00 1280.00
182.00 182.00 0.00
44190,00 22095.00 - 0.00
£2.00 0.00 0.00
-26400,00  -26400.00 0.00
159.00 159.00 0.00
200.00 200.00 0.00
1100.00 0.00 1100.00
136.00 136.00 0.00
777.00 0.00 777.00
1934.00 0.00 0.00
~575,00 -575.00 0.00
14,00 0.00 14.00
158.00 0.00 0.00
33.00 0.00 0.00
18.00 0.00 18,00
~1469,00 0.00 -1469.00
~3700.00 0.00 ~3700.00
152,00 0.00 152,00
19964.00 0.00 0.00
39,00 0.00 94,00
21.00 0.00 21.00
9049.00 0,00 8144.10
45,00 0.00 0.00
45.00 0.00 0.00
693266.00  726348,50 67133.60
"10779336.00 10469853.90  349766.21
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10819622,11

REH'G TO
CCMPLETE RETENTION
0,00 1.20
0.00 26.45
0.00 0.75
0.00 64,00
0.00 5.10
22095,00 1104.75
82.00 0.00
0.00 ~1320,00
0.00 7.95
0.00 10.00
0.00 55.00
0.00 6.80
0.00 38.85
1934.00 0.00
0.00 -28.75
0.00 0.70
159.00 0.00
33.00 0.00
0.00 0.90
0.00 ~-73.45
0.00 -185.00
0.00 7.60
19864.00 0.00°
0.00 4.95
0.00 1.05
904.90 407.21
45,00 0.00
45,00 0.00
~100216.10 39674.11
~40286.11 374797.28



REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5286 E. HOME AVENUE
FRESNO, CA, 93727-2103

Subcontraclor:

DATE 92012015
Harris Projecl Number # 12584
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Tele_phone #:  559-251-0301 Billing # 20
U::llsoﬁ??lmd # Billing Period Ending  8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in VWhole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: [ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASECODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL %% COMPLETE | ORIG!NAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVEGQ BIRLUNG AMGUNT DUE
3,057,249.00 | 90.0% $3,323,676.61 | N N
—_— —
Total of Griginal Contract GMP 3,660,937.00 99.0% $3,323,676.51
L
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE § APPROVED CHANGE FUELY Percentaj  TOFAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TD EXECUTED ge BILLING AMOUNT OUE
DATE Approve
] d
- _1___ A4 —
N
o B
| N
- . ———— ’__7 _
S D e..,z
TOTAL OF GONTRACT CHANGES -
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 95%) PROJECT TOTALS
Tolal billing : ﬁ
Total conlract amount to date]  3,660,937.00 to date] §3,223,676.51
5% PERCENT) $0.00

SUBTOTAL’ $3,323,676.51

- AR ]
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($3,789,386.55)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING)  $7134,289.96
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER : CONTAGT PERSON Telophone Number Daily Reporls Record Dwgs
T T T T T T Y [certifed Payeolt [Closeout
—_—— e — - _
Coniract Safely Reporis

- T o Insurance R T

Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval N '
Projact Manager / Superintendent
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subconliactor:
5286 E. HOME AVENUE
FRESMND, CA. 93727-2103

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CQ.,

INC.

DATE  9/20/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Projecl Mame: Fresno Challee Zoo Africa

Telephone #:  559-251-0301 Billing # 20
Harris Conlract # - . X
Vendor # : Biling Period Ending  8/31/2015
. NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsile office as required by each project,
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # OESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT r PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACY AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED RILLING AMOUNT DUE
6,728,821.00 B 89.6% $6,702,463.50
| _1 ha — . -
Total of Original Contract GMP B T
9 B 6,’128,821.92 99.6% _ ss,702,4s3.50h
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE{ % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDEARS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Appioved BILEING AMOUNY DUE
‘ . DAYE
*SEE ATTACHED G.0. LIST $653,266.00 | 114.5% | $793,482.10
. — | J
I | - —
-
r_ﬁ . | -
TOTAL OF GONTRACT CHANGES §693,266.00 | 114.5% [ s$793482.10
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 107.05%) PROJECT TOTALS
‘ Total billing -
Tolal contract amount to date| $7,422,087.00| o date] 8749594560
5% PERCENT)| ($374,797.28)
SUBTOTAL| $7,121,148.32
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($6,916,443.98) | § —L
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING|  $204,704.34
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVIGES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT FERSQN Telephone Number Dai[y Reporis Record Dwgs
T ' Cerlified Payroli  |Closeout
T T T r—“"%_’_——ﬁlﬁuw‘ Contract Safely Reports
o - ' —t—u T Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

/
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLING KO. 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 7200

REPORT DATE 115EP15H HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by S0 AFRICA EXHIHIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{(BILLING PERIOD: 0B/D1/15 - 0B/31/15) PAGE KO. 44
HAYDON - IIAYDOK CONSIRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY GUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS IOTAL PCT REM'G TO
i DESCRIPTION AHMOUNT EARNINGS THIS FERIOD TO DATE CHF COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGIMAL CONTRACT

EW~1160 INCREMENT 2 SITE UTILITIES 624854.00 624854,00 0,00 624854.00 100.0 0.00 31242.70
EW-1290 REM'G SEWER/WATER TIE-INS @ NORTH 125000.00 125000.00 0.00 125000.00 100.0 0.00 6250.00
SITE
EW-131I0 REM'G SEWER/HATER TIE~INS 8 SOUTH 150000.00 150000.00 0.00 150000.00 100.0 0.00 7500.00
SITE
PD~1050 ADJUST UTILITY LIDS TO GRADE . 4000.00 4000,00 0,00 4000,00 100.0 0.90 200.00
(PARK DRIVE E) .
5F3-1280 U/G STORM DRAIN PIPING (MEERKAT 40000.090 40000.00 0.00 40000.00 100.9 0.00 2000.00
AREA)
SRV-1000 U/G STORM DRAIN PIPIMG {MORTH 17000,00 17000,00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
DUMPSTER} .
SRV-1070 U/G STORM DIAIN PIPING (SOUTH 17000.00 17900.,00 0.00 17000,00 100.0 0,00 850.00
DUMPSTER)
977854.00 9771854.00 0.00 977854.00 100.0 0.00 48892.710

CHANGE ORDERS

Cco-02-955 C/0 02— PCO 055- REPAIR WATER 988,00 968.00 0.00 986.00 100.0 0.00 49.40
LINE @ BIRD AVIARY
C0-02-064 C/0 02- PCO 064- BELMONT SLS & 5941.00 5941.00 0.00 5941.00 100.0 0.00 297.05
SEWER PIPE LAYOUT
¢Q 02-069 C/0Q 02- PCO 069- REPLACE SEWER @ 6853,00 6853,00 0.00 6853.00  100.0 0.00 342.65
NOA ENTRY
C0-02-074 C/0 02- PCO D74- DELETE 4" SD @ -3485,00 ~3485,00 0.00 -3485.00 100.9 0,00 -174.25
TREE 1070 BOA
PCO-D361 PCO 036,001- IDh- TREMCH/BACKFILL B27,00 827,00 0.00 gz7.00 100.0 D.00 41,35
FOR TEHP POWER
PCO-044 PCO 044- INCR 2 UTTLITY CHANGES 59341.00 59341.00 0.00 59341.00 109.9 0.00 2967.05
PCO-052 PCO 052~ INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @ 1878.00 1878.00 0.00 1878.00 100.0 D.00 93.90
ENTRANCE ’
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.00I-IRRIGATION BOOSTER 28068.00 2B06B8.00 0.00 2BD68.00 100.0 0,00 1403.40
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
pPCo-104 PCO 104~ OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WIR 72428,00 72428.00 0.00 72428.00 I00,0 0.00 3621.40
CONNECTN
PCO-115 PCO 115- ASSIST CITY WITH WATER 6748.00 £748.00 D0.90 6748,00 100.0 0.00 337.40
TO DOG PARK
PCO-126 PCO 126~ ADD VALVES @ SEWER LTFT 36687.00 36687,00 0.00 36687.00 100.0 0.400 1834.35
STATIONS
PCO-128 PCO 128- INSTALL TEMEF PUMP @ LION 4407.00 4407.00 0.Q0 41407.00 100.0 0.00 220.35
HOLDING SLS
PCO-129 PCO 129-IDA-MAHALI LSS MAT SLAB 311.00 311.00 0.00 311.00 100,0 0.00 15.55
POUR W/ EXCAVATR
PCO-130 PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEHER LINE 9742.00 9742.00 0.00 9742.00 100.0 0.00 487,10
@ BOA EHTRY
PCO-134 PCO 134- IDA-CUT/CAP TRRIGATION 1226,00 1226.00 0.00 1226,00 100.0 0.00 61.30
LINE @ BOA ENTRY
FCO-140 PCO 140- IBA— HAYDON EXCAVATE 30581.00 30581.00 0.00 30581.00 100.0 0.00 1529,05
LSS1s
PCO-140.1 PCO 140,001- HAYDON EXCAVATE 3785.00 3785.00 0.00 3785.00  100.0 0.00 169.25
LSSs/REMOVE SHLDS
PCO-I43 PCO 143- IBA- EXCAVATE BOA SIGHN B35.00 835,00 0.00 835.00 100.0 0.00 41,75
WALL FOOTING
PCC-154.1 PCO 154,001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU 7599, 00 1599, 00 0.00 7599.00  100.0 0.00 379,95
RET'G WALL
PCO-163 PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH 2077.00 2077.00 0.00 2077.00 100.0 0.00 103.85
HATER [OLE
PCO-164 PCQ 164- IBA- EXCAVATE FIGS @ 287,00 287.00 0.00 287.00 100.0 0.00 14.35
INTERFRETIVE RUT
PCO-165 PCO 165-IBA— MAHALI LS5 POUR 246.00 246.00 0.00 246,00 100.0 0.00 12,30
US1ING 330 EXCRVATOR
PCO-166 PCO 166— 1DA- EXACAVATE FOOTIKGS @ 1150.00 1150.00 0.00 1150.00 100.0 0.00 57.50
RETAIL HUT
PCO-187 PCO 1B7- 1BA- EXCAV DEEP FTIGS B 4608.00 4608.00 0.00 4608.00 100.0 0.00 230.40
ELEFIIANT HOLDG i
PCO-188 PCO 188- IDA- REPAIR BROHEN WATER 370,00 370.00 0.00 370.00 100.0 0.00 18.50
LINE@BOA EMTRY
PCO-198 PCO 198- REROQUTE DCMESTIC WATER 6931.00 6931.,00 o.00 6931.00 100.0 0.00 346.55
SUPPLY LINE
PCO-228 PCO 228- REPAIR 10" SEWER @ BOA 1000,00 1000.00 0.B0 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
ENTRY SHOTCRETE
PCO-234 PCO 234- ADD 6¥ IRRIGATION LINE 289¢.00 2896,00 0,00 2896.00 100.0 g.00 144.80
AT DELNOD
PCO-284 PCO 264~ IDA-EXCAVATE GRRDE BM 4@ 970.00 970,00 n.00 970,00 I00.0 0.00 48,50
CHEETAH BARRIER
PCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO 5160.00 5160.00 0.00 5160.00 100.,0 0,00 25B.00
AT CURB
PCO-310 PCO 310- IBA- STORK DI & 2286,00 2286.00 0. 00 2286.00 100.0 0.00 114,30
SHOTCRETE RE-HORK
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICAT1ONS 5804,00 5804.00 0.00 5804.00 100.0 0,00 290,20
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK 4144.00 4144 .00 Q.00 4144,00  100.0 0,00 207.20

APPROACH DECK RVSNS
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IIARRIS CONSTRUCYION CO., IKC.

REPORT DATE 11SEP15

~—PROGRESS BILLIKG HO. 20--

MONTALY EARMIKGS REPORT by SUB

406,00
2111.00
1867.00
1474,00

0.00

318547.00

96.5

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0C

AFRICA EXHIBIT 1HCR 2 & 3

PAGE KO. 45
REH'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
0.00 20,30
0.00 105,55
0.00 93.35
0.00 73.70
11592.00 0.00
11592.00 15927.35
11592.00 64820.05

13:36
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/153)
HAYDON - HAYDDM CONSTRUCTICN
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS
0 DESCRIPTION MIOUNT EARNIHNGS THIS PERIOD
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO~-332 PCO 332- I0A-~- REPAIR DAMAGED 27 406,00 406.00 0.00
WATER LINE DOA
PCO-335 PCO 335~ 1DBA- BACKF1LL AT MAHALI 2111,00 2111,00 0.00
LSS
PCO-434 PCO 434~ HEERKAT~ VIEW WNOW 1867.00 1867.00 0.00
CHAHGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-486 PCO 486- CHEETAH- REPAIR BROKEN 1474.00 1474,00 0.00
. HWATER VALVE
PCO-565 PCO 565- SITE- FIRE TURN ARQURD 11592.00 0.00 0.00
330139.00 31854700 0.00
1307993,00 1256401.00 6.00

Jo &N
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--PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20--

HARRIS CONSIRUCTION CQ,.,

REFORT DATE

HCONTIN ~ HARRIS CONTIKGENCY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
GC-1120 CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY- INCR 2 303666.00 123678.00
L3
3036688,00 123678,00
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-018.1 PCO 018.00I- 1BA— BID HOLO EXTRA -57626,00 ~57826.00
FOR LOGS
PCO-169 PCO 169~ IBA- T1LE BUDGET OVERAGE -36651.00 —-36651,00
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR -1537, 00 -1537.00
ELECTRICAL
PCO-195 PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN ~333.00 -333.00
EF-41.G
PCO-221 PCC 221- 1PA- CHEETAH HOLDING ~10231.,00 -10231.00
SITE POSTIS
PCO-454 PCO 454~ IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOURS -4657,00 -4657.00
1-106-A & B
PCO~454,1 PCO 454,.001- IBA—- L35 ELEPHANT ~347.00 -347.00
DGOR FRAME
PCO-489 PCO 489- IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT -7275.00 -7275.00
FINISH MODIF
PCO-419% FCO 499- IBA- LION DEMO- LACIHG -1020.00 -1020.00
RODS AT HEADER
PCO-501 PCO S50I- IDA- LION HOLDING~ -3801.00 -3801.00
WIKDOW CAGES
PCO-521 PCO 521~ IPA- LION VIEWING- ~1605.00 0. 00
LACING RODS
~125283.00 -123678.00
178405.00 G.00

IKC.

115EP1S
13:36

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

EARNINGS
THIS PERIGD

TOTAL

FRESNC CUAFFEE Z00
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 16

123678.00

-57826.00

~36651.00
-1537.00

-333.00
-10231.00
-4657.00
-347.00
-7275.00
-1020.00

-3801,00

/(/0 E?)&
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BCT REM'G TO
cup COMPLETE RETENTION
40.7 180010.00 6183.90
40.7 180010, 00 6183.90
100.0 .00 -2891.30
100.0 0.00 -1832.55
100.0 0.00 -76.85
100.0 0,00 -16.65
100,0 0.00 -511.5%
100.0 0,00 ~232.85
100.0 0,00 -17.35
100.0 0.00 -363.75
100.0 0.00 =51.00
100.0 0,00 -190.05
~1805.00 0.00
98.7 -1605.00 -6183,90
0.0 178405.00 0.00




HATMRIS COHNSTRUCTIOW CO.,

IRC,

REPORT DATE 11SEPL15

~~PROGRESS BILLING HO. 20--
MONTILY EARNINGS REPORT by sSub

(DILLIKG PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

FRESKO CHA

AFRICA EXHIBIT

FFEE 200

INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 47

13:36
HREDAR - HARRIS REBAR FRESKO INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
Ib DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONIRACT

01-10400
01-1060B

01-1130
01-1240B

REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBRAR
1)
FIREPLACES- REBAR CONC BASES
{DLDG 1}

REBAR DECK FTGS & STEMHALLS
{LODGE OECKS)

REBAR SLAB (BLDG 2)

REBAR SLAB [BLDG 3)

REBAR FTGS, SLAR & CURBS {BLOG 4}
REBAR FOOTINGS (BLOG 5)

REBAR COLUMN PEDESTALS {BLDG 5)
REBAR S5TEMWALLS (BLOG 5)

REBAR SLAB (BLDG 5}

REBAR EQPT PAOS ({(DLDG 5)

REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 10}

REBAR COLUMN PTLASIERS (BLDG 10)
REBAR SLAB (BLDG 10)

REBAR EQPT PAD (BSMT)

REBARR FTGS (APPROACH)

REBAR PILASTERS ([APPROACH)

REBAR GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 11}

REBAR CURB OM GRADE BEAM (BLDG
11)
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
30}
REBAR
RELAR
REDAR
31]
REBAR
REBAR
AEDAR
32y
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBRR
33)
REBAR
REBAR
33}
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR

FCOOTINGS (BLDG 1)
STEMWALLS (BLDG 1)

SLAB {BLDG 1)

PILASTERS & PL1NMTHS (BLDG

01-1330B
01-2300B

02-1060
03-1070
04-1070
05-1030B
05-1040B
05-1060B
05-1120
05-1410B
10-1040B
10-1060B
10-1130
10-1460B
10-1840B
10-1850B
11-1050
11-10908

FOOTINGS & CURBS (BLDG 12}
SLAB (BLDG 12}

EQPT PAD (BLDG 12)

SLAB (BLDG 13)

P1ER FCOTINGS (BLOG 30}
CMU & BLDG FOOTINGS (BLDG

12-10508
12-1110
12-13008
13-1120
30-1050
30-1070B

SLAB (BLDG 30)
EQPT PADS {BLDG 30)
FOOT1RGS & STEMWALLS (BLDG

30-1130
30-11708
31-1040B

SLAB (BLDG 321)
EQPT PADS (BLDG 31]
FOOTINGS & STEHMWALLS {BLDG

31-1100
3i-i2s508
32-1040B

SLAB (BLDG 32)

EQPT PADS (BLDG 32)

RETG WALL FTGS (BLDG 32}
FOOTLNGS (BLDG 33)
STEMWALLS w/ EMBEDS ({(BLDG

32-10%0
32-11608B
32-1220B
33-1060B
33-1090B

SLAB {BLBG 33)
C-I-P INTERIOR WALL (BLDG

33-1170
33-1222B

33-1260
33-1590B
34-10408
34-10708
34-11108

34-1100
34-1250B
34-1460B

34B-1010B
34b-1020B
34B-1080B

SLAB (BLDG 33 EBST}

EQPT PADS (BLDG 33}

SPREAD FTGS (BLDG 34)
PILASTERS (BLDG 34)

GRADE BERMS (BLDG 34)

SLAB {BLOG 34}

REBAR RATSED PLATFORMS (BLDG 34}
REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 34)

REBAR MAT SLABS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE)
REBAR CONC WALLS {BLDG 34 BRIDGE}
REBAR CONC STAIRS & LANDING (BLDG
34 BRIDGE]

REDAR CURBS OM PRECAST PLANK
{BLDG 34 BRIDGE}

REBAR SLAB (BLDG 40)

REBAR EQPT PAB (BLDG 40}

REBAR 5LAB (BLDG 41)

REBAR SLAB ON DECK {BLDG 41)
REBAR EQFT PAD {BLDG 41)

REBAR LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50]
REBAR PUMP SUMP WALLS (BLDBG 50}
REDAR UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50)
REBAR REM'G SUMP WALLS {BLDG 50}
REBAR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 50)
REBAR SLAB (BLDG 50}

REDAR LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51)
REBAR PIT WALLS (BLDG 51)

REBAR UPPER MAT SLAB (BLBG 51}
REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 51)

REBAR REM'G PIT WALLS (BLDG 51}
REBAR STRUCT SLAB {BLDG 51}

34B-1100B

40-1070
40-1240B

41-107D
41-1160B
41-1180B
50-10408
50-10508B
50--1070B
50-10808
50-1110B

50~-1180
51-1030B
51-1040B
51-1050B
51-1060B
51--1070B
51-1100B

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARHINGS
MHOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
16600.00 16600.00 0.00
10220.00 10220.00 0,00
9300,00 9300.00 0.00
4050.00 4050.00 0.00
720.00 120.00 0.00
16060,00 8030.00 8030.00
13196.00 13196.00 0.00
3228.50 3228,50 0.00
3228,50 3228,50 0.00
3656,00 3656.00 0.00
664.00 664.00 0.00
1328.00 1328.00 0.00
696.00 696.00 0.00
300.00 300.00 0.00
7000.00 7000,00 0.00
2000.00 2000.00 0.00
1000.00 1000.00 0.00
2000.00 2000.00 0.00
4297.00 4297.00 0.00
2000.,00 2000.00 0.00
1584.00 1584.00 0.00
1057.00 1057.00 0.00
3110.00 3110.00 0.00
1866.00 1866.00 0.00
629.00 629.00 0.00
2100.00 2100.00 0,00
100.00 100.00 0.00
700,00 700.00 0.00
420.00 420.00 0.00
419.00 419,00 0.00
13626.00 13626.00 0.00
3185.00 3785.00 0.00
1511.00 1511.00 0.00
13752.0D 13752.00- 0.00
5154.00 5154.00 0.00
3438.00 3438.00 0.00
6300.00 6300.00 0.00
96788,00 96780.00 0.00
20124.00 20124.00 0.00
17062.00 17062.00 0.00
26632.00 26832.00 0,00
12000.00 12000, 00 0,00
1623.00 1623.00 0,00
2071.00 2071.00 0.00
3430.00 3430.00 0,00
4116.00 4116.00 0,00
3430.00 3430.00 0.00
6860.00 6860,00 0.00
2058.00 2058.00 0.00
5630.00 5630.00 0.00
11261.00 11261.00 0.00
3941,00 3941,00 0.00
2815,00 2815.00 0.00
1512.00 1512.00 0.00
504.00 504.00 0.00
927.00 927,00 0.00
1077.00 1077.00 0.00
1077.00 1077.00 0.00
800,00 800,00 0.00
1500,00 1500, 00 0.00
800,00 800.00 0.00
1500,00 1500,00 0.00
800.00 800.00D 0.00
655.00 655.00 0.00D
1788.00 1788.00 0.00
6940,00 6940.00 0.00
1788.00 1788.00 0.00
596.00 596.00 0.00
4960.00 4960.00 0.00
2103,00 2103.00 0.00
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TOTAL
TO DATE

REHM*G TO
COMPLETE

RETENTION

16600,00
10220.00
9300.00
4050.00

720.00
16060.00

13196.00
3228.50
3228.50
3656.00

664.00
1328.00

696,00

300.00
7000,00
2000,00
1000.00
2000.00
4297,00
2000.00
1584.00
1057.00

3110.00
1866.00
629.00
2100.00
100.00
700.00

420,00
419.00
13626.00

3785.00
1511.00
13752.00

5154.00
3438.00
6300.00
967688,00
20124,00

17062.00
26832,00

12000.00
1623.00
2071,00
3430,00
4116.00
3430.00
6860,00
2058,00
5630.00

11261.00
3941.00

2815.00

1512.00
504.00
927.00

1077.00

1077.00
800.00

1500.00
800,00

1500.00
800.00
655.00

1768.00

6940.00

176B.00
596.00

4960.00

2103,00

100.0
100.0
100.0
100,90

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100,0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100,0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100,0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

' 100,0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0D
100.0
109.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100,0
100,0
100.0
100.0
100,0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

830.00
511.00
465.00
202.50

36.00
803,00

659.80
161,43
161.43
182.680
33.20
66.40
34.80
15,00
350,00
100.00
50.00
100.00
214.85
100.00
79.20
52.85

155.50
93.30
31.45

105.00

5.00
35.00

21.00
20.95
681,30

189.25
15.55
687.60

257.70
171.50
315.00
4839.40
1006.20

853,10
1341.60

600.00

B1.15
103.55
171.50
205.80
171.50
343.00
102,90
281.50
563.05
197.05

140.75

75.60
25.20
46.35
53.85
53.83
40.00
75.00
40,00
75,00
40.00
32.75
89.40
347.00
89.40
29.80
248.00
105.15



ITARRIS CONSTRUCTIION CO., INC. ~-PROGRESS BILLING KQ. Z0-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEPL1S MONTHLY EARHINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA FEXHIBIT TNCR 2 & 3
13:36
[BILLING PER1OD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO, 48
[FREBAR ~ HRRRTS REBAR FRESNO IKC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUOGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TC
114 DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERTOD TO OATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION

ORI1G1HAL CONTRACT

52-1030B REBAR CHAMBER & SUMP MAT SLABS 33600.00 33600.00 0.00 33600.00  100.0 0.00 1680.00
{BLDG 52)

52-10408 REBAR CHAMHER & SUMP WALLS (DLDG 47776.00 47776.00 0.00 47776.00  100.0 0.00 2388.80
52)

52-1060B REBAR WALL FTGS- LINE 3 to 4 21249,00 21249.00 0.00 2124%,00  100,0 0.00 1062.45
{BLUG 52)

52-1080B REOAR WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 (BLOG 35415.00 35415,00 0.00 35415.00  100.0 0.00 1770.75
52)

52-1090B REPAR CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS (BLDG 23610.00 23610.00 0.00 23610.00  100.0 0.00 1180,50
52]

52-1170 REBAR SLAB (BLOG 52) LVL L0O 7063.00 7083, 00 0.00 7083.00  100.0 0.00 354,15
52-1190B REBAR STALRS ON GRADE (BLDG 52) 7100.00 7100.00 0.00 7100,00  100.0 0,00 355,00
52-12108 REBAR EQPT PADS {BLDG 52) 580.00 530.00 0.00 580,00 100.0 0.00 29,00

SF1-1010B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS (ENTRY S1GH} 636,00 636.00 0.00 636.00  100.0 0.00 31,80
SF1-10208 REBAR CURVED RETG WALL (ENTRY 5600.00 5600.00 0.00 5600.00  100.0 0.00 2680700
SIGN)
SF1-1140B REBAR CONC SEAT WALLS (BOM ENTRY) 3300.00 3300.00 0.00 3300.00 100.0 0.00 165.00
SF2-1030p RERAR LOWER SLAB (MAHALI POOL) 9607.00 9607.00 0.00 9607.00 100,90 0.00 480.35
SF2-1040B REBAR LOWER CONC WALLS {MAHALT 4804.00 4804.00 0.90 4804.00  100.9 0.00 240.20
PDOL)
SF2-1080B REBAR UPPER SLABS (MAMALI POOL) 9607,00 9507,00 0.00 9607.00  100.0 0.00 480.35
$F2-1090B REBAR UPPER CONC WALLS {MARBALT 4604.00 4804.00 0,00 4804.00  100.9 0.00 240.20
POOL)
SF2-1140B REBAR CMU RETG WALl FTG (MAHALI 3100.00 3100.00 0.00 3100.00  100.0 0,00 155.00
POOL)
SF2-11708B AGAMA HOLDIRG ROCK— REBAR FTG 222,00 222.00 0.00 222.00 100.0 0.00 11.10
SF2-12508 AGAMA EXIIIBIT- REBAR VISTTOR RATL 800.00 890.00 0.00 B00.00  100.0 0.00 40.00
FTIGS
SF2-12808 REOAR CMU SEAT WALL FTG [LOOGE)} 840,00 840,00 0.00 840.00  100.0 0.00 42.00
$F3-1010B REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FTG (LION 840.00 840,00 0.00 840.00  100.9 0.00 42.00
EXNIBIT)
SF3-10708 REBAR CMU FIG @ MOAT (LTON 1660.00 1660.00 . 0,00 1680.00  100.0 0.00 84,00
EXHIBIT)
SF3-13008 REBAR FTGS (MEERKAT AREA} 1400.00 1400,00 0.00 1400.00  100.0 0.00 70,00
S$F3-1310B REBAR RETG & SEAT WALLS (MEERKAT 2246.00 2246.00 0.00 2246.00  100.0 0.00 112.30
AREA) .
SF3-1340B REBAR EXHIBIT SUR-SLAB (MEERKAT 560,00 560,00 0.00 560,00 100.0 0.00 28,00
ARERA)
SF4-1030B OSTRICH NEST- REBAR CURBS (ZONE 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00  100.0 0.00 60,00
1}
SF5-1030B REBAR LOWER SLAB (DBL MOAT POOL) 57326.00 57328, 00 0.00 57328.00  100.0 0.00 2866.40
SF5-10408 REBAR LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 14330.00 14330,00 0,00 14330.00  100.0 0.00 716.50
POOL)
SF5-1080B REBER UPPER SLABS (DBL MOAT PQOL} 34740.00 34740.00 0.00 34740,00  100.0 0,00 1737.00
SF5-10908 REDAR UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 11572.00 11572.00 0.80 11572,00  100.0 0.00 578.60
POOL)
SFS-1130B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS (KOPJE TOP} 6296.00 6296.00 0.00 6296.00 100.0 0.00 314,80
SF5-1140B REBAR RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP) 11018.00 11016.00 0.00 11018.00  100.0 0.80 550,90
SF5-1170B REBAR STAIR FTGS (XKOPJE TOP) 766.00 788.00 0.00 786,00, 100.0 0.00 39.40
SF5-1180B REBAR STAIRS & LANDINGS {KOPJE 510,00 510.00 0.00 510.00  100.0 0.00 25.50
TOP)
SF6-1030B REBAR MAT SLAB {(ELEPHANT POOL) 29925.00 29925.00 0.00 29925.00  100.0 0.00 1496.25
SF6-1040B F/R/P CONC WALLS (ELEPHANI POOL) 17270.00 17270.00 0.00 17270.00  100.0 0.00 863,50
SF6-10508 REBAR SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT POOL) 675.00 675.00 0.00 675.00 100.0 0.00 33,15
SF6-1110B REBAR CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 5509.00 5509.00 0.00 5509,00 100.0 0.00 275.45
POOL)
SF6-11408 REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FIGS {50, 7870.00 76870.00 0.00 7870.00  100.0 0.00 393,50
RESTROOM)
SF6-11808 REBAR DRTNKING FOUNTATIR FOOTING 990.00 0.00 990.00 990.00  100.0 0.00 49.50
{Z0NE 6)
SF6-12100 REBAR LOG BENCH FODTINGS {ZONE 6) 787.00 787.00 0.00 787.00 100.0 0.00 39,35
SF6-1240B REBAR CURBS (SAVANNA #2 WALLOW) 1560.00 1580.00 0.00 1580.00 100.0 0.00 79.00
SF8-1010B REBAR SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS) 2344.00 21344.00 0.00 2344.00  100.0 0.00 117.20
SF8-1030B REBAR COLUMN & WALL FTGS 3100,00 3100.00 0.00 3100.00 1008.0 0.00 155,00
{ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-10400 REDAR CONC COLUMNS & WALLS (N & § 15740.00 15740,00 0.00 15740,00  100.0 0.00 787.00
TUNRELS)
SFB-1000B REBAR STRUCT SLAR & BMS (N & § 7870.00 7870.00 0.00 7870.00  100.0 0.00 393.50
TUNNELS)
SFA~1150B REBAR LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE B) 757.00 0.00 757.00 757.00 100.0 0.00 37.85
SFB-~1160B REBAR CMU RETG WALL FIG (ELEPHANT 1574.00 1574.00 0.00 1574.00 100.0 0.00 78.70
FALLS)
SRV-~1020BF REBAR FIGS (NORTH DUMPSTER]) 3267.00 3267.00 0.00 3287.00 100.0 0.00 164.35
SRV~1090B REBAR FTGS (SOUTH CUMPSTER) 3267.00 32687,00 0.00 3267.00 100.0 0.00 164.35
SF10-10208 REBAR CURBS FOR WALLOWS (SAVANNA 960.00 960.00 0.00 960.00  100,0 0.00 468,00
1}
878229.00 868452,00 9777,00 878229.00 100,0 0.00 43911.45
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTIOW CO., IRC, --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-- FRESHO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MONTHLY EARHINGS REPORT by SUD AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PERIOD:; 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 49
HREDAR - HARRIS REBAR FRESHO IHC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUOGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO
10 DESCRIPTION REOUNTY EARNIEGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cie COMPLETE RETENTICOH

CHANGE ORODERS

PCO-030.2 PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY 3097.00 3097.00 0,00 3097.00 100.0 0.00 154.85
PERMIT DWG CHANGES .
PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADRIANT FLGOR & STORAGE 2546.00 2546.00 0.00 2546.00 100.0 0,00 127.30
ROOM
PCO-146 PCO 146- GIRAFFE RNIRO CHG 14706.00 14706,00 D.00 117106.00 100.0 0.00 735.30
BOLLARDS TO CHU WALL
PCO-154.1 PCO 154,001- ELEPHART HOLDING CHU 7040.00 7040.00 0.00 7040.00 100.0 0.00 352.00
RET'G WALL
PCO--163 PCO 183~ IBA- OEADMAN BRACING @ 1856.00 1856,00 0,00 1856,00 100.0 0,00 92,80
ELEPHANT HOLOING
PCO-~1689 PCO 189- ELEPHANT HOLDING, 1939,00 1939,00 0.00 1939.00 i00.0 0.00 96.95
VERTICAL BAR 8 B LIKNE
PCO-207 PCO 207- LION BRIDGE REBAR LAYOUT 802,00 802.00 0.00 202,00 100.,0 0,00 40.10
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- AODED BREBAR AT 28325,00 28325.00 0,00 28325.00 100.0 0.00 1116.25
PREFAB BUILDIKGS
PCO-247 PCQ 247~ LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETE 674.00 674.00 0.00 674.00 100.0 0.00 33.70
PEREIRATION
PCO-271 PCO 271- IBA- RHINO BLDG GRADE 511,00 511.00 0.00 511,00 100.0 0.00 25.55
BEAH HT CORRECTN
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ 883,00 883,00 0.00 7883.00 100.0 0.00 394.15
SHOYCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-286 PCO 286~ LODGE THICKENED SLAB 80C.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
DETAIL
PCO-289 PCO 289~ CHEETAN VIEWING 1297,00 1297.00 0.00 1297,00 100.0 .00 64.85
REVISIONS
PCO-295 PCO 295~ IBA- CHEETAN 411,00 411.00 0.00 411.00 L0o.0 D.o00 20.55
VIEWING-LONGER TIES @ COL
PCO-303 PCO 203~ KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET!G 7303.00 7303.00 0,00 7303.00 ' 100,0 0.00 365.15
WALLS
PCO-492 PCO 492- 1BA- CREDIT FOR RET'G -7883.00 ~7883.00 0,00 -7882.00 100.0 0,00 -394.15
WALLS @ SHOTCRETE
71307.00 71307.00 g0.00 71307.00 100.0 0.00 3565.35
949536.00 939759.00 9777.00 949536.00 100.0 0.00 47476.80
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HARRIS REBAR
1384 N, Jackson Avenue
FRESNO, CA, 93703

Subeonliractor:

DATE
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chalfee Zoo Africa

9/20/2015

Telephone # 559-2561-7363
Harrés Conlract# 125416 Billing # 16
Veidor it 3776 : Billing Perlod Ending  8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
YPHASE CODE &# DESCRIPTION ORIG:NAL % COMPLETE | GRIGINAL CONTRACTY PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00.03-02005 | REINFORCING STEEL $ £78,229.00 | 98.9% $876,229.00
Total of Origina) Contract GMP $ £78,229.00 unu.o% $478,228.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULEY Percenlaga TOTALPREVIOUS | CURRENT
QROERS TO OATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILUNG AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $71,30?.OUJ 100,0% $71,307.00
F— *+ Sop attached for detallad fist T
| Jo ] _
1 J
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $71,307.00] 100.0% $71,307.00] |
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
Tolat bilfing| )
Tolal contracl amouni lo dale]  $949,536.00 lodale $949,536.00
Relention 5% PERCENT)|  (847,476.80) j
SUBTOTALI $902,059.20
1
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($892,771.05)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $9,288.15
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER EGNTACT PERSON Telephone Number J Daily Reporls Record Dwgs - T
0 B 7| [Centified Payrol  |Closeout !
A - — - - "7 | |€ontract Safely Reports o
T T T 7 Ninsurance a
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

J
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HARR1S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. --PROGRESS BILLIKG RO. 20— FRESNO CHAFFEE 2C0

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REFCHT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT 1HCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILL1KG PER1OD: OB/01/k5 - 08/31/15) PAGE HO. 50
1BA —. INGLES-BRAUN & ASSOC1ATES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREV10US EARN1HGS TOIAL PCT REM'G TO
in DESCR1IPT10N AMCURT EARNINGS TH1S PERIOD  TO DATE crp COMPLETE RE1ENI1ON

QR1G1HAL CONTRACT

GC-1190 SURVEYING {40 HR ALLOWANCE} 6600.00 6600.00 0.00 6600.00 100.0 0.00 330,00
EX-1100 STAKE SITE EARTHWORK & PORDING 8555,00 6555.00 0.00 8555.,00 100.0 0.00 427.75
BAS1N
EW-1230 STAKE LODGE GRIDLINES & BLDG 3422.00 3422.00 0.00 3422,00 100.0 0.00 171.10
CORNERS
EW-1250 STAKE LI1ON ROLDING, RETA1L HUT, 3422.00 3422.00 0.00 3422,00 100.0 0,00 171.10
CHEETAH HOLDING
EW-1292 STAKE S1TE GAS 3422,00 3422.00 0.00 3422.00 100.0 0.00 171.10
EW-1299 STAKE STORM DRALN 3422.00 3422.00 0.00 3422.00 100.0 0.00 171,10
EW-1302 STAKE SEWER & WATER 8555.00 8555,00 0.00 8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.775
EW-1312 STAKE STTE U/G ELECTRICAL 8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100,0 0.00 427,75
EW-1330 STAKE WALLS & FENRCES 8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100.0 0.00 421,175
EW-1340 STAKE WALKWAYS, MOWSTRIPS & 8555,00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
PLANTERS
EW-1350 STAKE SHOTCRETE 8555,00 8555.00 .00 8555,00 100.0 0,00 427.75
EW-1360 STAKE S1TE L1GHTING 8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100.0 0.00 421.75
EW-~1370 STAKE LIFE SUPPORT S5YSTEMS 8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100.0 0.00 427.75
EW-1300 STAKE IRR1GAT1ON SLEEVES 8555,00 8555,00 0.00 8555,00 100.0 0.00 427.75
01-1000 STRKE BLDG CCRNERS (BLOG 1) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85,55
02-1000 STAKE BLDG CORHERS (BLDG 2} 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85.55
03-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS {BLDG 3} 1711.00 1711,00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
04~1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 4) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85.55
05-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG §5) 1711,00 1711,00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85.55
10-1000 STAKE RLOG CORMERS (BLRG 10) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
13-1000 STAKE CCRNERS (BLEG 13) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85.55
30-1000 STAXE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 30) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
31-1000 SIAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 31) 1691.00 1691.00 0.00 1691.00 100,0 0.00 84,55
321000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 32} 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85.55
33-1000 STAKE BLCG CORNERS (BLDG 13) 1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0,00 85.55
34-1000 S5TAKE BLDG CORKERS (BLDG 34) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
40-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS [DLDG 40) 1711,00 1711.00 0,00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
41-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 41) 1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85,55
50-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 50) 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0.00 85.55
51-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS {(BLDG 51)- 1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711,00 100.0 0.00 85.55
52-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS [BLDG 52) 1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.0 0,00 85.55
126350.00 126350.00 0.00 126350.00 109.0 g.00 6317.50

CHARNGE ORDERS

PCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE STZE 550.00 550.00 0.00 550,00 100.0 0.00 27.50
CHANGE .
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-TRRIGATION BOOSTER 570.00 570,00 0.00 570.00 100.0 0.00 28.50
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-0%94 PCO 094- IBAh- SIAKE TEMP POWER a57.00 357.00 0.00 a57.00  100.0 0.00 17.85
POLES
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES Q@ BOA 570.00 570,00 0.00 570.00  100.0 0.00 28.50
ENTRY
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-AST & PART 2-ELEPH 440,00 440,00 0.00 440,00 100.0 0.00 22.00
WATRKG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-202 PCG 202- IBA-RE-LAYOUT ROCKS @ -1269.00 . -126%.00 0.00 -1269.00 100.0 0.00 -63.45
MUOWALL @ CHEETAH
pCC-310 PCO 310~ IBA- STORM DI & ~1056.00 -1056.00 0.00 -1056.00  100.0 0.00 -52.80
SHOTCAETE RE-HORK
pPCO-328 PCO 128- SAVAHNA OVERLOOK 1270.00 1270,00 0.00 1270,00  100.0 0.00 63.50
APPRORCH DECK RVSNS
PCO-384 PCC 384- IBA- BACK CHARGE FCR 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00  100.0 0.00 35.00.
RE-STAKING :
PCO-469 PCO 469— SITE- ELEPHANT HMOATS 920.00 920.00 0.00 920.00 100.0 0.00 46.00
CHAKGES
pPCO-490 PCO 490- STTE- ADD SHOTCRETE 2100.00 2100, 00 . - 0.00 2100.00 100.0 0.00 105.00
PATHHAYS
PCO-565 PCO 565- STTE- FIRE TURH AROUND 745,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 745.00 0,00
5897.00 5152.00 0.00 5152.00 87.4 745.00 257.60
132247,00 131502.00 0.00 131502,00 99,4 745,00 6575.10

Jo B
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
REPORT DATE 11SEP15
13:36
JASANOD — J.A. SANDERS COMSTRUCTIOH
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
i DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

BCO-468 PCO 468~ IBA- ELEPNAHT HOLDG
ADDED PANEL WEILDING
PCO-539 PCO 539- IDA- SET UP J.A.

SANOERS

--PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-- FRESHO CHAFFEE ZCO

MONTHLY EARMNINGS REPORT by SUD AFRICA EXUIBIT THCR 2 & 3

(DILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/L5) PAGE HO. 51
BUDGET PREVIOUS EMRNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

AMOUNT EARNTNGS THIS PERJOD  TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
22010.00 22010.00 0.00 22010.00  100.0 0,00 1100.,50
26400,00 26400,00 0.00 26400.00 100.0 0.00 1320.00
48410.00 48410,00 0.00 48410.00 100.0 ©.00 2420,50
48410.00 48410, 00 0.00 48410.00 100.0 0.00 2420,50
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,

REPORT DATE 115EPRLS

13:36
JERICO - JERICO FIRE PROTECTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

HONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUB

(BILLING PERTIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE 2O

AFRICA EXHIRBIT INCR 2 & 3

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

R,Y. FIRS SPRINKLERS (BLOG 1)
FINTSH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 1)
R.I. FTRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 31}
FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS {BLDG 31}
R,I. FIRE SPRINKLERS {BLDG 33}
FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 33)
SUBMIT FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM
FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM

01-1430
01-1620
31-1302
31-1372
33-1362
33-1452
210001-01A
2I0001-01C

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 059- FADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROCH
PCO-376.1 PCO 276,1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN
CHANGES
PCO-523 PCO 523~ IBA- JERICO M1SSED
BRACES IH G-R BLDG
PCO-557 PCO 557- LODGE- FIRE SPRINKLER

MODTF RMS 120,123

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
MHOUNT EARRINGS THTS PERIOD
15735.00 15735.00 0.00
2318.00 2348.00 0.00
10775.00 10775.00 0.00
1565.00 1565,00 0.00
9245.,00 9245,00 0.00
1565.00 1565,00 0.00
9797.00 9797.00 0.00
48870.00 48870.00 0.00
99900,00 99900.00 0.00
Ay

986.00 986.00 0.00
29%005,00 29005,00 0.00
-304.00 -~304,00 0,00
715.00 0.00 0.00
30402.00 29687.00 0.00
130302,00 129587,00 0.00

Jo D
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PAGE NO. 52

TOTAL PCT REM'G TOQ
TO0 DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
15735.0D 100.0 0.00 786.75
23468.00 100.0 0.00 117.40
10775.00 140.0 0.00 538.75
1565.00 100.0 0.00 78.25
9245.00 100,0 0.00 462.25
1565.00 100.0 0.00 18.25
9797.00 100.0 0.00 489.85
48870.00 106.0 0.00 2443.50
99900.00 100.0 0.00 4995.00
986.00 100.0 0.00 49.30
29005.00 100.0 0.00 1450,25
-304.00 100.0 0.00 -15.20
0.00 15.00 0.00
29687.00 97.6 715.00 1484.35
129587.00 9%.5 15.00 6479.35



REPORT DATE 115EP15S
13:36

JORGEN ~ JORGENSEN CO.

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: D8/D1/15 ~ 08/31/15})

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NU. 53

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ID DESCRIPTION

TOThL
TO PATE

ORIGINALE CONTRACT

104400-01C FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTION
SPECIALTIES

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-528 PCO 528 I1OUGE- SERVICE PLATFORM
GREASE DUCT FAN

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

RETENTION

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS

AMOUKT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
1004,00 0.00 1004.00
1004.060 0,00 1604, 00
220.00 0.0D 220.00
220,00 0.00 220.00
1224,00 0.00 1224.00
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT ¢ o82015

Subcontractor; Jorgen & Company
2691 S. East Ave
Fresno, CA 93706

Telephone # :

559-268-5239

Harris Contract # : 559-251-0301

Harris Project Number 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo

Billing #

"

Vendor # : 3870 Billing Period Ending 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE DESCRIFTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT| | PERCENTAGE APPROVED | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CODE # CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE BILLING AMOUNT DUE
10-0520-N Fire Extinguishers and Cabinets $ 1,004.00 100% $1,004.00§
Total of Original Contract GNP $ 1,004.00 100% $1,004.00]
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CODE # ORDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | [ EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
SCO1 PCO $220.00 100% $220.00)
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $220.00 100% $220.00
PROJECT TOTALS PROJECT TOTALS
$1,224.00| Total billing $1,224.00 ]
Total contract amount to date to date
-61.2
LESS RETENTION  ( 5 PERCENT)
SUBTOTAL $1,162.80
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS g
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGl #1182.89
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
o | |contract o Safety Reports i
i Insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

//




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC. --PROGRESS BILLING RO. 20-- FRESNO CIAFEEE 200

REPORT DATE L1SEP15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by Sub AFRICA EXHIDIT IHMCR 2 §& 3
13:36
(BILLIKG PERIOD: 0B/01/15 - 0B/31/15}) PAGE NO, 514
KARSYH - KARSYH CONSTIWCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNTNGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
hio) DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TIIS PERICD  TC DATE cHP COMPLETE REIENTION

ORTGINAL CONTRACT

01-1160 SNEAR WALL FRAMING / PLYWOOD 190000.00 190000.00 0,00 150000.00 100.0 0.00 9500.00
{BLDG 1}
01-1270 WALL FRAMING & FURRING (BLDG 1) 75000.00 75000,00 0.00 75000, 00 100.0 0.00 3750.00
01-1390 FIREPLACES- METAL STUD 245000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
FRAMING/FURRING (BLDG 1)
01-1830 EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 1) 60000.00 60000.00 0.00 60000.00 100.0 0.00 3000.00
01-1840 EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 1) 70000.00 70000.00 0.00 70000.00 100.0 0.00 3500.00
01-1990 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 60000.00 60000.00 0.00 60000.00  100.0 0.00 3000.00
(BLDG 1)
01-2000 INTERIOR PLASTER/STUCCO {BLDG 1) 100000.00 75000.00 25000.00 100000.00  100.0 0.00 5000.00
02-1090 SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 2} 22000,00 22000.00 0,00 22000.00 100.0 0.00 1100.00
02-1110 EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 2) 10000.00 10000, D0 0,00 10000.00  100,0 0.00 500.00
02-1240 HANG GYPROARD / TAPE & FINISH 2000.00 2000,00 .00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
{BLDG 2)
02-1270 PLASTER (BLAG 2} 4500.00 4500.,00 0.00 4500,00 100.0 0.00 225.00
03-1100 SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 3) 25000, 00 25000.,00 0.00 25000.00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
03-1120 ROOF FRAMING (BLDG 3) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0,00 750.00
03-1130 ERECT SCAFFOLD [(BLDG 3) 25000,00 25000, 00 0.00 25000,00 100.0 0.00 1250.00
03-1150 EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 3) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
03-1340 NANG GYPRBOARD f/ TAPE & FINISH 4500, 00 4500.00 0.00 4500.,00 100.0 0.00 225.00
{BLDG 3}
03-1350 EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 3) 3500.00 3500.00 0,00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
03-1390 REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 3) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00  100.0 0.00 100.00
04-1100 SHERR WALL FRAMING [DLDG 4} 25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000,00 100.0 0,00 1250.00
04-1120 RCOF FRAMING (BLDG 4) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000,00  100.0 0,00 750.00
04-1130 ERECT SCAFFOLD (DLOG 4) 25000.00 25000, 00 0.00 25000,00 100.0 .00 1250.00
04-1150 EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 4) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
04-1340 1ANG GYPBDARD / TAPE & FIRISH 4500, 00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00 100,0 0.00 225,00
{BLDG 4}
04-I350 EXTERIOR PLASTER {DLDG 4) 3500.00 3500, 00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
04-1390 REMOVE SCAFFOLD {BLDG 4) 2000,00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 6.00 100.00
05-1160 SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 35) 5500, 00 5500.00 0.00 5500.00 100.0 0.00 275.00
05-1190 ERECT SCAFFOLD [BLDG 5) 15000.00 15000, 00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
05-1200 EXTERIOR LATH {(BLDG 5) 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0 - 0.00 250.00
05-1360 HANG GYPBOARD / TRPE & FI1NISH 3500.00 3500,00 0.00 3500,00 100.0 0.00 175,00
(BLDG 5}
05-1370 EXTERIOR FLASTER (BLDG 5} 6500.00 6500, 00 0.00 6500.00 100.0 0.00 325.00
05-13680 REMOVE SCAFFOLD {BLDG 3) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
10-1260 HMETAL STUD FRAMING (RSMT CORR 05) 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00  100.0 0.00 225,00
10-1430 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
{BSMT)
10 -1590 FRAMS HALF WALLS @ CONCESSION 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
(MATH LVL)
10-1660 HANG GYPBOARD/TAPE & TINISH (HMAIN 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
LVL}
12-1210 METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 12} - 1500.00 1500,00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
12-1450 HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 1500.00 1500.00 0,00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
{BLDG 12)
33-1320 METAL STUD FRAMIMG (BLDG 33} 60000.00 £0000. 00 0.00 60000, 00 100.0 0.00 3000.00
33~-1620 HARMG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH 20000.00 20000.00 0.0D 20000.00 100.90 0.00 1000.00
(BLDG 33)
34-1280 INT METAL STUD FRAMIKG (BLDG 34} 20000.00 20000.00 0.00 20000.00 100.0 0.00 1000.00
34-1360 HANG GYPBOARD / TRPE & FINISH 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00  100.0 0.00 75.00
{BLDG 34}
054000-01C FAB/DEL COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING 100000.00 100000.00 0.00 10000¢.00 100.0 « 0.00 5000.00
072500-01C FAB/DEL WEATHER DARRIERS ’ 336850.00 33850.00 0.00 33850.00 100.0 0.00 1692.50
092116-011D FAL/DEL IMNT GYPSUM 60000,00 -60000.00 0.00 60000.00 160.0 0.00 3000.00
WALLBOARD/PLYRCOD
092236-01C FAB/DEL METAL EATH 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00  100.0 0.00 850,00
092400-01C FAB/DEL PORTLAKD CEMENT PLASTER 50000.00 50000.00 0.00 50000.00 100.0 D.DO 2500.00
1211850,00  1186850.D0 25060.00 1211850.00 100.0 0.00 60592.50

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-030,2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 47020.00 47020.00 D.00 17520.00  100.0 0.00 2351.00
PERMIT DWG CHANGES )
PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2945.00 2945.00 0.00 2945.00 100.0 0.00 147.25
ROCM
PCO-204 PCO 204- IBA- ROCF SHEATHING @ N 3670.00 3670,00 0,00 3670.00 100.0 0.00 183.50
& S5 RESTROCMS
PCO-212 PCO 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE 1168.00 1168.00 D.00 1168.00  100.0 0,00 58.40
TRACK
PCO-220 PCO 220~ WOOD HLDA TO MTIL STUD 400.00 400.00 0,00 400,00 100.0 0.00 20.00
WALL CONNECTION
PCO-226 PCO 226— SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT 5591.00 5591,00 0.00 5591.00 100.0 0.00 279.55
EXTENSION
PCO~237 PCO 237- IRA- RELOCRTE SCRFFOID @ 1501.00 1501.00 0.00 1501.00  100.0 0.00 75.05
RETAIL HUT
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE 1630, 00 1630.00 0.00 1630,.00  100.0 0.00 81,50
CHANGES : )
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KARSYN

- KARSYN CONSIRUCTIION

ACTIVITY
ID

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-356
PCO~-358
FLO-414
PCO-432
PCO-461
PCO-462
PCO-489
PCO-514

PCO-528

PCO 356- LODGE- SERVERY ROOF
RAETER SPACING

PCO 358- LION HOLDING- FURRED
WALL @ ¥YOOD PREP

PCO 414~ LODGE- Z FURRING AT WALL
TYPE C-8J

PCC 432~ IBA~ Z FURRING & PLYWOOD
INSTALIATION

PCO 461~ ADD 3" WALLS 8 KITCHEN
oODS

PCO 462— LODGE- CHANGE RM 110
WORTH WALL TO 3¢

PCO 489~ 1BA- SAVANNA O'LOQK EXT
FINISH MODIF

PCO 514- IODGE, ADD DOOR IN LIOH
VIEW1KHG

FCO 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM
GREASE DUCT FAN

BUDGET
AMGUNT

884.00
1059.00
2197.00
6709.00
1357.00

609.00

17045.00
1515.00

3507.00

PREVIOUS
EARNTKNGS

0.00
1059.00
2197,00
6709.00
L357,00

609.00
17045.00
1515.00

0.00

ERRHNINGS
THIS PERTOD

TOTAL

0.00
1059.00
2197.00
6709.00
1357.00

609.00
17045.00
1515.00

3507.00

PCT
CHP

REH'G TO
COMPTETE

32.95
109.85
335.45

67.85

30.45
852.25

15.75

175.35

1310657.00

12B1266.00

28507.00
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE  9/20/2015

Suhconlractor: Karsyn Construction, Inc. \ R
. ZTJOVN. Sunnyside Ave. Hariis Project Number # 1254
FRESNQ, CA. 93727 Project Name: Fresno Chaflee Zoo Africa
Telephone # 559-271,2900 illi
Hamis Contracl# 125413 - . Bl_llmg * 16
Vendor it : 3889 Billing Period Ending 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Notle: Enter Amounls in Whole Dallars anly,
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project. _
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE A DESCRIPTION . ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRAGTAMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DAYE APPROVED BILLING AVOUNT DUE
08-0010-5 Lath and Plaster $ 1,211,850.00 | 100.0% $1,211,850.00,
Total of Original Contract GMP § 1,211,850.00 | 100.0% $1,211,850.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS . CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMFLETE | APPRGVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE | TJODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXEGUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 98,807.00 | 991% |3 97,923.00
*** See aftached for detalled lIst
_
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $98,807.00] 99.1% $97,923.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 99.9%) PROJECT TOTALS
$1,310,657.00] Total bilting| '
Total contract amount to date todatel  ¢1,309,773.00
Relention 5% PERCENT) ($65,488.65)
SUBTOTAL|  $1,244,284.35
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| (87,217,202.70)
TOTAL BUE THIS BILLING $27,081.65
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTAGT PERSON Telephona Number Dally Reporls Record Dwgs
Cerlified Payroli |Closeoul
_ Contract Safely Reports
Insurance i
Approved Notes
Harrls Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
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ITARRTS CONSTRUCTYION CO., IHC. ~~PROGRESS BILLING RO, 20-- FRESNO CRAFFEBE 200

REPORT DATE 115EP15 HORTILY EARNINGS REPORT by 5UR AFRICA EXNIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
(RILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) ) PAGE NO, 56
KROEKER - KROEKER, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUNGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM!G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TRIS PERTOQ0  TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETIENTION

CIANGE ORDERS

PCO-30) PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELRO 2515.00 2515,00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125,75
AT CURB

2515,00 2515.00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125.75

2515.00 2515.00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125.75

Mo B\
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~-PROGRESS DILRING HG. 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DAYE 115EP15 MONTIILY FEARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT IHCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLIKG PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 57
LANDSC ~ LAHDSCAPING {REM*G ALLOWAMCE]
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY . BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
Ip DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TC DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGTHAL CONTRACT

TBA-1500 LANDSCAPING {REM'G ALLOWANCE) 225310.00 225310.00 0,00 225310.00 100.0 0.00 11265.50
225310.00 225310.00 0.00 225310.00 100.0 0.00 11265.50

ALLOWANCE FOR LANDSCAPING
LND-1100 ALLOWAMCE FOR TEMP 1RRIGATION 141252.,00 141252.00 0.00 141252.00 100.0 0.00 7062,60

141252.00 141252,00 Q.00 141252.00 100.0 0,00 7062,60

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-111 PCO 111- IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE -366562.00 -366562.00 0.00 ~366562.00 100.0 0.09 -18328,10
ALLOWANCE
~366562.00 ~366562,00 0.00 -366562.09 100.0 0.00 -18328,10
0.00 0.00 0.900 0.00 0.0 0.00 0,00
L

5 iy
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WARRIS CONSIRUCIEON COQ., INC. ——PROGRESS RILLING No. 20-- FRESNC CHAFFEE Z0O

REPORT DAIE 11SEP15 HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB ARFRICA EXHIBII INCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO., 58
HDBARN — MD BARN MASIER
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS ERBNINGS JOTAL PCT REM'G IO
ID DESCRIPTION AHOUNT EARNINGS Il1S PERIOD 10 DATE cMP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

30~-1180 METAL BLDG STRUCTURE [DLDG 30) 9600.00 9600.00 0.00 9600.,00 100.0 0.00 %80,00
30-1200 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 30) 5760.00 5760.00 0.00 5760.00 100.9 0.00 288.00
301220 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS ({BLDG 30) 9600, 00 9600,00 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00 480.00
30-1250 GUTTERS (BLDG 30} 3840.00 3840.00 0.00 3840,00 100.0 0.00 192.00
31-1120 METAL BLDG STRUCTORE (BLDG 31 23040.00 23040,00 0.00 23040.00 100.0 0.00 1152,00
GIRAFFE)
31-1140 METAL BLDG SIRUCTURE {BLDG 31 13440.00 13440 .00 0.00 13440.00 100.0 0.00 672.00
RHING)
31-1160 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 31 24960.00 24%60.00 0.00 24960.00 100.0 0.00 1248.00
GIRAFFE)
31-1210 METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 31 RIIKO) 11520,00 11520,00 0.00 11520.00 100.0 0.00 576.00
31-1220 METAL BLDG ROCF PANELS (DLDG 31 19200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 .00 960.00
GIRAFFE)
31-1260 METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS {BLDG 31 9600,00 9600.00 0.00 9600.,00 100.0 0.00 480.00
RHTHO)
31-1270 GUITERS (BLDG 31} 9600.00 9600,00 ¢G.00 9600.,00 100.0 0.00 480.00
31-1300 INT METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 31} 23040.00 23040.00 0.00 23040,00 100.0 0.00 1152.00
32-1120 METAL BLDG STROCIURE {DLDG 32) 19200.00 19200,00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 0.00 960.00
32-1130 METAL BLDG SIDING ([BLDG 32} 19200,00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 0.00 960.00
32-1140 METAL DLDG ROOF PANELS (DLDG 32) 19200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200,00 100.0 0.00 960.00
32-1170 GUTIERS {BLDG 32) 7680.00 1680.00 0.00 7680.00 100.0 0.00 384,00
32-1200 INT METAL WALL PANELS ({BLDG 32} 9600.00 9600.00 0,00 9600.,00 100.0 0.00 480.00
50-1210 METAL BLDG SIRUCIURE (BLBG 50) 5760.00 5760.00 0.00 5760.00 100.9 0.00 288,00
50-1230 METAL BLDG ROUF PANELS (BLOG 50) 1920,00 1920.00 0.00 1920.00 100.0 0.00 96.00
50-1260 GUTIER (BLDG 50} 960,00 960.00 0.00 960.00 100.0 0.00 48.00
50-1340 FLASHING & SNUEET METAL (BLDG 50} 1920,00 1920.00 0.00 1920.00 100.0 0.00 96.00
52~1240 METAL BLOG STRUCTURE (BLDG 52) 19200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 0.00 960.00
52-1260 METAL BLBG SIDING (BLDG 52) 9600.00 9600,00 0.00 9600, 00 100.0 0.00 480.00
52-1270 METAL BLDG RQOF PANELS (BLDG 52) 5760.00 5760,00 0.00 5760.00 100.0 0.00 288.00
52-1310 GUTTERS (BLDG 52) 3840.00 3840.00 0,00 3840.00 100.0 0.00 192.00
13341¢-01A SUBMIT PREFAB METAL BUILDING 41667,00 41667,00 0.00 41667.00 100.0 0.00 2083,35
SYSTEMS
133419-01C FAB/DEL PREFAB METAL BUILDIRG 822186.00 822186.00 0.00 822186.00 100.90 0.00 41109,30
SYSTEMS
1150893.00 1150893.00 0.00 1150893.00 100.0 0.00 57544.65

CHANGE CROERS

PCO-171 PCO 171- IBA~ WELD EXTENSN @ -1560.00 -1560.00 0.00 -1560.00 100.0 0.00 -78.00
CHEETAH HOLDING COL
PCO~307 PCC 307~ GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR 6269,00 6269.00 0.00 6269.00 100.0 0.00 313.45
TYPE CLARIF
PCC-325 PCO 325- MD DARKNMASTER DCOR & 16329,00 16328.00 g.00 16328.00 100.0 0.00 816.40
HDWE CHARGES
PCC~-429 PCO 429- ¥TRA~ GIRAFFE, 1587.00 1587.00 0.00 1587.00 100,0 0.00 79.35
RECONFIGURE WALL N2
PCO-493 PCO 4%3- IBA-SITE- PRIMUS CYLNDRS -4178.00 -4178.00 0.00 -4178.00 100.0 0.00 -208.90
FOR MDBYM LDCKS
18446.00 19446.00 0.00 18446.00 100.0 0.00 922.30
1169339.00 116%339.00 0.00 1169339.00 100.0 0.00 58466.95
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NARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IHC. --PROGRESS BILLIKG H0. 20-- FRESNO CHAEFFEE 200

REFORT DATE 11SEP15S HORTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR Z & 3
13:36
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE MO, 59
NELSON -~ HELSOM'S PAINTING
RCTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNIHGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
o DESCRIPTION RMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD 10 DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-2010 INT PAINT {BLDG 1) 51000.00 43350.00 2550.00 45900.00 90.0 5100.00 2295.00
02-1310 PAINTING (BLDG 2} 3400.00 3800.00 .00 3800.00 100.0 0.00 190.00
03-1420 INT PARINT (BLDG 3) 4100.00 4100.00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
04-1420 IHNT PAINT (BLDG 4) 4100.00 4100.00 0,00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
05-1400 INT PAINT (BLDG S) 3800.00 3800.00 0.00 3800,00 100.0 0.00 190.00
10-1470 INT PAINT {BSMT} 14000.00 12600.00 100.00 13300.00 95.0 700.00 665.00
10-1680 PAINTING (MALIN LVL) 218900,00 19620.00 1090.00 20710,00 95.0 1090, 00 1035.50
12-1460 INT PALINT (BLDG 12) aas0.00 7985.00 443.00 408,00 95.0 442,00 420,40
33-1600 EXT PAINT {BLDG 33J) 15000.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750,00
33-1700 INT PAINT (BLDG 33} 23500.00 23500.00 0.00 23500.00 100.0 0.00 1175.00
34-1450 INT PAINT (BLDG 34) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 1000.,00 100.0 0.00 350.00
34-1590 EXT PAINT {BLDG 34) 3500,00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
40-1190 INT PAINT (BLDG 40} 3450,00 3450.00 0.00 3450.00 100.0 0.00 172,50
41-1300 INT PAINT (BLDG 41} 2500.00 2250.00 250.00 2500,00 100.0 0.00 125,00
521325 THTERTOR PAINT (BLDG 52) 5100.00 4590.00 510,00 5100,00 100.0 0.00 255.00
099000-01A SUBMIT PAINTING 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0,00 50.00
099000-01C FAB/DEL PAINT 500.00 500.00 0.00 500,00 100.0 0.00 25.00
173000.00 160125.00 5543,00 165668.00 - 95.8 7332,00 8283,40

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCC 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 393.00 393,00 0.00 393.00 100.0 0.00 19,65
ROONM
PCO-279 PCO 279- WATER BASEDP SEALER TH 7727.00 7727.00 0.00 7727.00 100.0 0.00 386,35
L.1IEU OF EPOXY
PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHANT HCLDING- WALL 660.00 660.00 0.00 660.00 190.0 0,00 33.00
FINISH CHANGES
PCO-524 PCC 524- SAVANNA C'LCOX- PAINT 622,00 622.00 0.00 622,00 10D0.0 0.00 31.10
CEILING CONDUIT
PCO-537 PCO 537- LODGE- PAINT HDO 1741.00 0.00 1741.00 1741.00 100,0 0.00 87.05
HARDWARE
11143.00 9402.00 1741.00 11143,00 100.0 0.00 557.15
184143,00 169527.00 7204.00 176611.00 96.0 7332,00 80840.55
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Nelson's Painling, Inc
2594 Ashcroft
Clovis, CA. 93611

Subcontractor;

DATE

9/28/2015

Hariis Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaflee Zoo Africa

Tefephone # 559-291-1311 Billing # 8
Harris Conlract# 125425 Billing Period Ending  8/31/2015
Vendor #: 4857 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars oniy.
Fax hillings {o the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS GURRENT
COMIRACTAMOUNT| TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLNG AMOUNT DUE
09-0900-5 Palnting $ 173,000.00 | 9580% $165,663.00
. L L N I
I IS B - _}__ﬁ_
]
Total of Original Contract GMP §  173,000.00 | 95.80% $165,668.00
]
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE QRDERS
PHASECODE# DESGRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
’ ORDERS 1O DATE TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BLUNG AMOUNT Durj
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date § 11,143.00 | 100.0% | $ 11,143.00 L
- " [*** See attached for detalied list ﬁ“ L_‘ F B R R
— e - %_J[:
| - - I R
. SR I I S _ru__ L —
. R ] L
AR R B ]
[ — - ’-.‘—f__‘
TOTAL OF CONTRAGT CHANGES $11,143.00] 100.0% $11,143.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 96.0%) PROJECT TOTALS
‘ Total billing i
Total contract amounl to date| $  184,143.00 todate)  $176,811.00
Relention 5% PERCENT)| ~ ($5:840.95)
SURTOT AL' $167,970.46
LESS PRIOR NET BiLLINGg|  ($767,050.65)
—
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $6,919.60
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telophone Numbet Daily Reporls Record DWQS T
N |7 7T Icenified Payrall [Closeout |
o T T T T Gentreat T safelyReports | T
Insurance
Approv.ed) Notes '
Harris Field Approval W
Project Manager / Superiniendent
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HARRTS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC.

REPORT DATE 11SEPLS

--PROGRESS BILLING HNO. 20—
MONTHLY EARNTNGS REPORI by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

FRESNO CHAFEEE 200
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE RO, 60

13:36
SACTO ~ SACRAWENIO INSULRTIOHN
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
bl DESCRIPTION

TOIAL
TO DATE

ORIGIHNATL, CONTRACT

01-1170 EXT INSULATION @ CHMU WALLS (BLDG
1)
BATT CEILING INSULATTON (BLOG 1)
DATT WALL THSULATION {(BLDG 1}
BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 2}
DATT WALL INSULATION {BLOG 3}
PATT HALL INSULATION (BLDG 4}
FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATION
5)
05-1330 BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 5}
10-1390 WALL TNSULATTON (DSMT)
12-1310 FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATION
12)
12-1360 PATT WALL INSULATION {BLDG 12}
33-1580 WALL INSULATION (BLDG 33)
40-1230 WATERPROOFING/SERAY APPLIED
INSULATION (BLEG 40)
INT SPRAY APPLIED INSULATION
{BLDG 41}

01-1960
01-1970
02-1190
03-1330
04-1330
05-1329

41-1270

CIIANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIAMT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO-436 PCO 436~ LODGE- LION VIEWIKG
CEILING TRATCH

PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN
HOODS

39960.00

5000.00
B8650,00
1220,00
1550.00
1505.00
3200.00

2185,00
1710.00
1840.00

337s5.00
9845.00
1380.00

3625.00

B85045.00

1550.00
I1967.00

917.00

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNI EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
39960.00 39577.00 383.00
7200.00 2200.00 2800,00
8650.00 8650.00 0.00
1220,00 1220.00 0.00
1550.00 1550.00 0.00
1505.00 1505.00 0.00
3200:00 3200.00 0.00
2185,00 2185.00 0.00
1710.00 1710.00 0.00
1840.00 1840.00 0.00
3375.00 3375.00 0.00
9845.00 9845,00 0.00
1380.00 1380.00 0.90
3625.00 3625,00 0.00
B87245.00 81862.00 3183.00
1550.00 1550.00 0.00
1967,00 1957.00 0.00
917.00 917.00 0,00
4434.00 4434 .00 0.00
91679.00 86296.00 3183,00
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89179.00

REH'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
0.00 1998.00
2200,00 250.00
0.00 432,50
0.00 61.00
0,00 17.50
0.00 75.25
0.00 160,00
0.00 109.25
0.00 85.50
0.00 92.00
0.00 168.75
0.00 492.25
0.00 69.00
0.00 181.25
2200.00 252,25
0.00 71.50
0.00 98.35
D.00 45.85
0.00 221,70
2200.00 4473.95




Subconlractor:

Telephone #

Harris Conlracl #

Vendor # :

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Sacramenlo Insulalion

1600 Raley Court, Suite 60

W, Sacramento, CA. 95691

831-757-1089
125431
3694

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only

DATE:

9/20/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name; Fresno Chalfee Zoo Africa

Billing #

Billing Period Ending

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS]]

Harris Use Only

9
8/31/2016

Retention 5 PERCENT)

SUBTOTAL

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING

$85,005.05

($81,981.20)

$3,023.85

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT

Corngliance'Checktist

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # CESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE |ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERGENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WDRK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMCUNY DUE
07.0200-5 Insulation 87,245.00| 97.50% $86,045.00
S U I - —

Total of Original Contract GMP 87,245,00] 97.50% $85,045.00 *L
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CCGDE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Parcenlage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT

ORDEAS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BiLLED TO EXECUTED | Appoved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE

PCO-59 1,650.00( 100% 1,550.00 1

PCO461 917.00] 100% 917.00

PCO-436 - 1,967.00( 100% 1,967.00 |
1 —
| .

TOTAL OF GONTRAGT CHANGES $4,434.00]  100% $4,434.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 94.1%}) PROJECT TOTALS 'J

Tota bifling '
Tolal corract amount lo date] $  94,679.00 lodate)  $g9,479,00
| L
(34.473.95)

NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Yelephona Number Dally Reports Record Dwgs
- T h o T 7T ICedified Payroll [Closeaul -
i I 7] [Contract Safety Repbrt?j T
T T s ——rl‘ T B - Ensu'.ance —

Approved B Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IHC, —--PRUGRESS BILLING MD, 20-- FRESHD CIAFFEE 700
REFDRT DATE 11SEPLS MONTHLY EARMIHNGS REPORT by S0B ' AFRTCA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PERTOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/1%) PAGE NO. 61
SAFART — SAFARI THATCH
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY RUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUHT EARNINGS TIIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
073316-02C FAB/DEL THATCHED CEILING PANELS 471305.0¢ 47305.00 ' 0.00 47305.00 100.0 0.00 2365.25

47305.00 47305,00 0.00 47305.00 100.0 0.D0 2365.25

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-080 PCO D80 TIBA- EUCALYPTUS 24494.00 24494.00 0.00 74494.D0¢ 100.0 0.00 1224.70
DATTONS, RAILS & POLES

24494.00 24494.00 0.00 24494,.00 100,0 0.00 1224.70

71799.00 71799,00 0.00 71799.0¢ 100.0 0.00 3569,95

Mo Hiltw
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NIIARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

INC.

REPURT DATE 11S5EP15

MUNTIILY ERRHNINGS REPURT by SUB

FRESHO CIIAFFEE Z0Q

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &£ 3

13:36
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15}
SANJOAD -~ SAN JOAQUIN GLASS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNIKGS
D DESCRIPTION RAHOUNT EARNINGS TIITS PERIOD
ORTGINAL CONTRACT
01-1870 ALUMINUHM & HOOD WINDOWS (BLDG 1) 21276.00 20105.82 0.00
01-1000 GLASS & GLAZING (BLDG 1) 71133.00 T71133.00 0.00
01-1900 ALUMINUM SLIDIKG DOORS (BLDG 1} 37070.00 19350.54 9109.26
10-1180 GLAZING / VINYL RINDOWS (DSHT) 485.00 485.00 0.00
11-1130 DRILL/INSTALL SSTL GLAZLNG STOPS 3750.00 3750, 00 0.00
[BLDG 11)
11-1160 EXHIBIT GLAZING (BLDG k1) 150835.00 136123.60 3495.76
11-1180 SEALANTS [BLDG 11} 7150,00 7150.00 0.00
12-1550 DRILL/IMNSTALL SSTL GLAZIKG STOPS 4150.00 4150.00 0.00
[DLDG 12)
12-1570 EXIIIBIT GLAZING (BLDG 12} 91236,00 89869. 00 1367.00
12-1580 SEALANTS (BLDG 12) 8760,00 8760.00 0.00
31-1240 ALUMINUM CLERESTORY WINDOWS {BLDG 391086,00 391086.00 0.00
31)
31-1260 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (OLDG 31) 33349,00 30014.10 3334.90
31-1290 TUDULAR SKYLIGHTS (OLRG 31) 34072.00 28961,20 5110.80
31-1690 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 31} 5966,00 1968.78 3997.22
32-1180 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 32) 11425,00 11425.00 0.00
32-1190 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGNTS (BLDG 32) 21246.00 21246.00 0.00
32-1540 GLARING / VINYL WINDOWS {(0LDG 32) 5348,00 5348.00 0.00
33-1340 ALUMIKUM CLERESTORY WIRDOWS {BLDG 36146,00 36146.00 D.00
33}
33~1500 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 33) 25010,00 25010,00 0,00
33-1540 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (DLDG 33} 53917,00 53917.0D 0.00
33-1850 GLAZING / VINYL WIHDOWS (BLDG 33) 7176.00 7176.00 0.00
34-1670 GLAZING [ VINYL WINOOWS (BLDG 34} 801,00 6801.00 0.00
40-1160 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS {BLDG 40) 4781.00 4781.00 0.00
40-1440 GLAZING {BLDG 40) 373,00 373.00 0.00
41-1170 TUBULAR SKYLIGNTS (BLDG 41) 2690,00 269,00 0.00
41-1470 GLAZING {(BLDG 41} 373.00 3173.00 0.00
50-1250 TUBULAR SKYLIGHT (BLDG 50) 1174,00 1174,00 0,00
52-1300 TUBULAR SKYLIGITS (BLDG 52) 3830.00 3830.00 0.00
5F2-1430 AGAMA EXHIBIT- INSTALL GLASS 19013.00 19013,00 0.00
VISITOR RAIL
5F3-1400 MEERKAT GLASS BARRIER (MEERKAT 11460.00 11460.00 0.00
AREA}
057313-01A SUBMIT GLAZED DECORATIVE RMILINGS 1500.00 1500.00 0.00
057313-01C FAB/DEL GLAZED DFRCORATIVE 3780.00 3175.20 0,00
RATLINGS
079005~02A SUBMIT JOINT SEALEHS {SAN 2160.00 2160.00 0.00
JOAQUIN)
079005-02C FAD/DEL JOINT SEALERS (SAHN 3000.00 3000.00 0.00
JOAQUIHN)
085113-01A SUBMIT ALUMINUM WINDOHWS 1500,00 1500.00 0,00
085113-0lC FAB/DEL ALUMINUM WINDOWS 2400,00 2400.00 0,00
085113-02A SUBMIT SLIDING AUTOMATIC 1500.00 1500.00 0.00
ENTRANCES
085113-02C FAB/DEL SLIDING AUTOMATIC 1800,090 1800.00 0.00
ENTRANCES
085313-01A SUBMIT VINYL WIHNDOWS 1500,00 1500.00 0.00
085313-01C FAB/DEL VINYL WINDOWS 2400,00 2400.00 0.00
085313-02A SUBMIT WOOD WINDOWS 1500.00 1500.00 0.00
085313-02C FAD/DEL WOOD WINDOWS 2700,00 2700.00 0,00
086223-02A SUBMIT TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS 1020.00 1020.00 0.00
086223-02C FAB/DEL TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS 3000.00 3000.00 0.00
086353-01A SUBMIT SDLAR TRACKING SKYLIGHTS 1500, 00 1500.00 0.00
086353-01C FAB/DEL SOLAR TRACKEING SKYLIGHTS 2400, 00 2400.00 0.00
08A000-01A SUBMIT GLAZING %00.00 500.00 0.00
088000-01C FAB/DEL GLAZING 1500. 00 1500.00 0.00
088120-01A SUBMIT EXHIBIT GLAZIKG 2160.00 2160.00 0.00
088120-01C FAB/DEL EXHIBIT GLAZING 9120.00 9120,00 0.00
767121,00 719105.24 26414.94
CHANGE ORDERS
¢0-02-062 C/0 02- PCO 062- CHEETAK VIEWING 34833.00 34833.00 0.00
CHANGES
PCO-075 PCO 075- LION VIEWIKG GLASS -35000.00 ~35000,00 0.00
VALUE ENGINEERING
PCO-178 PCO 178~ ELEPHANT HOLDING WIKDOW 1770.00 1770.00 0.00
VINYL TO ALUM
PCO-?26 PCO 226~ SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT 443,00 443,00 0.00
EKTENSION
pPCO-299 PCO 299- CHANGE TRACKING -33928.00 —-339208.00 0.00
SKYLIGITS T0 FIXED
PCO-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW 10178.00 10178.00 0,00
MODIF ICATIONS
pPCO-307.1 PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE DLDG A31G 682.00 682.00 0.00
DDOR TYPE CLARIF
pLo-312 PCO 3I2- 1BA- GIRAFFE WIKDOW 765,00 765.00 0.00
CHANGES
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TOTAL
TO DATE

20105,82
71133,00
28459.80
485.00
3750.00

139619.36
7150.00
4150.00

91236.00
8760.00
39186.00

33349.00
34072,00

5966.00
11425.00
21246.00

5348.00
36146,00

25010.900
53917.00
7176.00
6801.00
4781.00
373.00
2690,00
373.00
1174.00
3830.00
19013.00

11460.00

1500.00
3175.20

2160.00
3000,00

1500.00
2400.00
1500.00

1800.00

1500.00
2400.00
1500.00
2700.00
1020.00
3000.00
1500.00
2400.00

900.00
1500.00
2160.00
9120.00

745520.18

34833.00
-35000.00
1770, 00
443.00
~-33928.00
10174.00
682.00

765.00

100.0
100.0

100.0

84,0
100.0
100.0
00,0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

97.2

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100,0
100.0
100.0

100.0

PAGE NO, 62
REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTICN
1170,18 1005,29
0.00 3556, 65
8610.20 1422.99
0.00 24.25
0.00 187.50
11215.64 6980, 97
0.00 387,50
0.00 207.50
0.00 4561.80
0.00 438.00
0.00 1959.30
0.00 1667.45
0.00 1703.60
0.00 298.3D
D.0O 571.25
0.00 1062.30
0.00 267.40
0.00 1807.30
0.00 1250,50
0.00 2695.85
0.00 358,80
0.00 340.05
0.00 239,05
0,00 18.65
0.00 134,50
0.00 18.65
0.00 58.70
0.00 191,50
0.00 950,65
0.00 573,00
0.00 15.00
604.80 158,76
D.O0 108,00
0.00 150,00
0,00 15,00
0.00 120,00
0.00 75,00
0.00 90,00
0.00 75.00
0.00 120,00
0.00 75,00
0.00 135,00
0.00 51,00
0.00 150.00
0.00 75,00
0.00 120,00
0.00 45.00
0.00 75.00
0.00 108,00
0.00 456,00
21600,82 37276.01
0,00 1741.65
0.00 -1750.00
0.00 88.50
0.00 22,15
0.00 ~1696,40
0.00 508,90
0.00 34,10
0.00 30.25



WDL DL T Eriviuiiia wlsp Why o i s aey E}J ‘1'3

SANJOAQ - SARH JORQUIM GLASS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARHNIRGS TOTAL PCT REHM'G TO
0] DESCR]PTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD T3 DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTLON

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-342 PCO 342- IDA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT 27.400 27.00 0.00 27.00 100.0 0.00 1.35
TERMITE MOUND
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- YIEW WNDW 3484.00 3484.00 0.00 3484.00 100.0 0.00 174.20
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-520 PCO 520- BAOBAB TREE GLAZING 1174.00 1174.00 0.00 1174,00 100.0 0.00 58.70
PCO-554 PCO 554~ ELEPH HOLDG- ADD GLASS 286.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 286,00 0.00
TO DCORS
~15286.00 -15572.00 0,00 ~15572,00 101.9 286.00 -778.60
751835.00 103533.24 26414.94 729948,18 97.1 216886.82 36497.41
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Subconlraclor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

San Joaquin Glass Co. Inc.
2150 E. McKinley Avenue
fresno, CA. 93703

DATE

9/15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Challee Zoo Africa

14
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Telephone # 559-268-7646 Biling #
Harris Contract# 125420
s Contracti - 12242 Biling Pegiod Ending ~ 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVIS|ONS|]
Note: Enfer Amounts in Whole Dollars only. -
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESGRIPTION ORIGINAL Y COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACTANOUNT| TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-08-08008 | Glass and Glazing $ 767,921.00 | 93.70% $745,520.48 |
e e e e - -
Total of Original Contract GMP | $ 767,121.00 | 93.70%|  $745,520.18 T
] |
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE#W DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE %COMPLETﬂ APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage |  TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Appraved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
See the following list of changes J $ (15,286.00)| 109.5% | $ (15,672.00)
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES ($15,286.00)] 101.9% (51557200 |
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 87.1%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing -
Total contract amount lo date|  $754,836.00|  todale $720,948,18
Retention 5% PERCENT)| §  (36,497.41)
‘ SUBTOTAL‘ $693,450.77 ‘
LESS PRICR NET BILLINGS|  (S668,356.58) [
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $25,094.19
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVIGES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
[NAME OF SUPFLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
| T T Ceriified Payroll | Closeout
I e o Confact _(SaeyRepats |\ |
insurance
Approvedd { Notes
Harris Field Approval %/
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D



HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ~—PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20— FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

REPORT DATE 11SEP1l5 MONTIILY EARNINGS REPORT by sSUD AFRICA EXHEIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36 .
(BILLING PERTIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 64
SIELCO — SHELCO INDUSTRIES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT NEM'G TO
D DLESCRIPTEON AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cHe COMPLETE RETENT ION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-2160 TOILET COMPARTMENTS {BLDG 1) 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00
01-2190 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG I} 900,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 900.00 0.00
03-1380 TOTLET ACCESSORIES ({BLDG 3} 300,00 300.00 0.00 300,00 100.0 0.00 15.00
04-1380 TOTLET RCCESSORIES (BLOG 4} 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15,00
31-1700 METAL LOCKERS (BLBG 31} 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,00 0.00
33~1870 HETAL LOCKERS (BLDG 33) 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
33-1880 TOILET ACCESSORILES (BLDG 33) 300.00 300.00 0.00 300,00 100.0 0.00 15.00
102113~01A SUBMIT PLASTIC TOILET PARTITIONS 25,00 25.00 0.00 25.00 100.0 0.00 1.25
102113-01C FAB/DEL PLASTIC TOILET PARTITIONS 4347.00 4347.00 0.00 4347.00 100.0 0.00 217.35
102800-01A SUBMIT TOILET ACCESSORIES 25.00 25.00 0.00 25,00 100.0 0.00 1.25
102800-01C FAB/DEL TOILET ACCESSORIES 20087.00 20087.00 0.00 20087.00 100.0 0.00 1004.35
105100~01A SURAMIT LOCKERS 25,00 25.00 0.00 25.00 190.0 0.00 1,25
105100-01C FAB/DEL LOCKERS 3700.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 3700.00 0.00
31559.00 25409.00 0.00 25409.00 80.5 6150,00 1270.45

CHANGE ONDERS

PCO-018 PcO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS : 947,00 947.00 0.00 947.00 100.0 0.00 47.35
PCO-170 PCO I70- CREDIT FOR ELECT HAND -2320.00 -2320.00 0.00 -2320.00 100.0 0.00 -116.00
DPYERS IN RESTRMS
PCO-530 PCO 330- SAV O'LCOX, GRAD BARS @ 316.00 316.00 0.00 316.00 100.0 0.00 15.80
HAIN DECK SINKS
-1057,00 -1057.00 0.00 -1057.00 100.0 0.00 -52.85
30502,00 24352.00 0.00 24352.00 19.8 6150.00 1217.60
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., TKC, --PROGRESS BILLING NO. 20-- FRESNO CIAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE l1SEP15 MORTHLY EARNIHNGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT IHCR 2 & 3
13:36
(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 — 08/31/15) PAGE NO, &5
STGHS — SIGNS OF SUCCESS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARRINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
I DESCRIPTION AVOUNT EARHINGS TIIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTTON

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-292 PCO 292 S5IGN WALL LETTERING 3459.00 3459.00 D0.00 3459.00 100.0 0,00 172,95
CHAKRGES

3459.00 3459.00 0.00 3459.00 100.0 0.00 172.95

3459.00 3459.00 0.00 3459.00 100.0 D.0D 172,95
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JIARRTS CCOHSTRUCTEON CO., INC, —-PROGRESS DBILLING KO, 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15S KONTALY EARMINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIDIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{DILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO., 66
SMITH ~ THE SMITH COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
n DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERTOD ' TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

33-1730 O/R COILING DOORS (DNLDG 33} 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000,00 | 100.0 0.00 150,00
082323-01A SUBMIT O/H COILING DODORS 1724.00 1724.00 0.00 1724.00 100.0 0.00 86.20
083323-01C FAB/DEL OfH COILING DCOORS 12512.00 12512,00 9.0V 12512.00 100,0 0,00 625.60

17236.00 17236.00 0.00 17236.00 100.0 0.00 861.80

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-347 PCOQ 347- ELEPHANT HOLDING DELETE -5817.00 -5817.00 0.00 -5817,00 100.0 0.00 ~290,85%
ROLL-UFP DR 110C

PCO-360 PCO 360~ IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DOOR -6180.00 -61860.00 0.00 -6180.00 1900.0 0.00 -309,00
FROM SUB TO MATL

-1199%7,00 ~11997.00 0.00 ~11997.00 100.0 0.00 -599.85

5239.00 5239.00 0.09 5239.00 100.0 0.00 261.95

Mo By

2015-14c Part 2 Page 51




IIARRIS COMSTRUCIION CO., IRC, --PROGRESS BILLING NC. 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

RE¥ORT DATE 11SEP15 HONIHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AYRICA EXHIRIT INCR 2 §& 3
13:36
(RTLLIKG PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 00/31/15) PAGE HO. 67
STRATEG - STRATEGEIC MECHANICAL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUOGET PREVIQUS EARMN1NGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO
1D DESCR1PTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERTOD TO DATE Chp CONPLETE RETENTION

ORIG1NAL CONTRACT

01-1380 FIREPLACES- INSTALL VENT PIPES 5000,00 0.00 5000, 00 5000,00 100,0 0,00 250.00
{BLDG 1)
01-1450 R.I. HVAC DUCTRORK (BLLG 1} 80000.00 00000.00 0.00 80000.00 100.0 0.00 4000.00
01-1470 SET IOUs (DLDG 1} 600.00 600,00 0.00 600,00 100.0 0.00 30.00
01-1400 R,I, CONTROLS CORDUIT (BLDG 1) 18125.00 18125.00 0,00 18125.00  100.0 0.00 906.25
01-1490 REFRTGERANT PIPING (BLDG 1) 10000.00 9400, 00 0.00 9000.00 %0.0 1000.00 450,00
01-1520 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 1} 3698.00 3698,00 0,00 3698.00 100.0 0.00 184.90
01-1550 CEILING FANS {BLDG 1) 6080,00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00 100.0 0.00 300,00
01-1570 KITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS (BLRG 1) 1500,00 7500.00 ¢.00 7500.00 100.0 0.00 375.00
01-1580 INSTALL FLYFANS (BLDG 1) . 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
01-1590 PINISH CONTRCLS (BLDG 1} 15166.00 3033.20 909%.60 12132,80 80.0 3033.20 606.64
01-1600 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 1) 2000.00 1600,00 400.00 2000.00 100,0 0.00 100.00
01-1650 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 1} 600.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 " 600,00 0.00
01-1660 ACCLIMATE BUILDING (BLDG 1) 600,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600,00 0.00
01-1690 AIR BALARCE (DLDG 1} 15500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15500.00 0.00
01-1720 MECHANICAI ROOF CURBS (BLDG 1} 900.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 100.0 0.00 45,00
01-18600 SET RODF--MT HVAC EQUIPMENT [BLDG 600,00 600.00 0,00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
1
03-1160 R.T. HVAC DUCTRORK (DLDG 1) £00.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40,00
03-1220 SET IDU ({BLDG 3} 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0,00 50.00
03-1240 R.T. CONTROLS CORDUIT (BLDG 3} 2100,00 2100,00 0,00 21040.00 100.0 0.00 105.00
03-1260 REFRIGERANT PIPTNG (BLDG 3) 2700,00 2700.00 0.00 270¢,00 100.0 0.00 135.00
03-1280 PULL CONTRQLS WIRE (BLDG 3) 1200,00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60,00
03-1290 SET 00U (BLOG 3) 700.00 700,00 0.00 700.00 100.0 0.00 35.00
03-1410 LOUVERS (DLDG 3] 700,00 700.00 0,00 700,00 100.0 0.00 35,00
D3-1440 FINISH CONTROLS (BLD3 3} 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75,00
03-1470 INSTALL EXNAUST FANS ({BLDG 3} 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0 0.00 35.00
03-1540 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 3} 300.00 300.00 5,00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15,00
04-1160 R,Y, HVAC BUCTHORK (BLDG 4) 800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
04-121¢ SET 10U {BLDG 4} 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
04~1230 REFRIGERRNT PIPING (BLDG 4) 2700.00 2700.00 0.00 2700.00 100.0 0,00 135.00
04-1250 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUTT (BLOG 4) . 2100,00 2100.00 0.00 2100.00 100.0 0.00 105.00
04-1260 SET ODU (BLDG 4} 300.490 300,00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0,00 15.00
04-1280 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 4) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60,00
04-141U LOUVERS (BLDG 4} 300,00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
04-1440 PIN1SH CONTROLS {BLDG 4) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75.00
04-1470 INSTALL EXHAUST FANS (BLDG 4} 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.90 0.00 15,00
04-1540 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 4} 300.0B 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.0 0,00 15.00
05-1220 SET IDUs {BLEG 5) 500,00 500,00 0.00 500.00 180.0 0.00 25,00
05-1260 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 5) 3200,00 3200,00 0.00 3200,00 100.0 ¢.00 160.00
05-1280 R,I, COMTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 3) 2100,00 2100.00 0.00 2100.00 100.0 0.00 105.00
05-1290 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 5) 1200,00 1200.00 0.00 1200,00 100.0 0.00 60,00
05-1390 LOUVERS (BLDG 5} 300,00 300,00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00 15.00
05-1430 SET ODUs {BLDG 5} 300,00 300,00 0.00 300,00 100.0 0.00 15,00
05--1440 FINISH CONTROLS {BLDG 5) 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 100.0 0.00 75,00
05-1530 STARTUP/TEST RVAC EGPFT (BLDG 5} 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0,00 10,00
10-1210 MOUNT IDU {BSMT} 40¢.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20,00
10-1240 R,I. CONTROLS CONDUIT ([BSMT) 1400,00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00 100.0 0.00 70.00
10-1280 REFRIGERARNT PIPING (BSHT) 3700.00 3700.00 0.00 3700.00 100.0 0.00 185,00
10-1290 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BSMT) BOD.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40,00
10-1300 FINISH CONTROLS ({BSMT) 900,00 450,00 450,00 %00.00 100, 0 0.00 45.00
10-1480 SET ODU ({BSMT} 300.00 300,00 0,00 300,00 100.0 0.00 15,00
10-1520 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 10} 300.00° 0.00 300.00 300,00 100.0 0.00 15,00
12-1240 METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 12]) 14000.00 14000.00 D.00 14000.00 100.0 0.00 700,00
12-1320 R.I. CONTROLS CONOUIT (BLDG 12} 1400,00 1400,00 0,00 1400,00 _ 100.0 D.00 70.00
12-1340 SET 1DU (BLDG 12} 400.00 400.00 0,00 400,00 100,40 D.00 20,00
12-1350 PULL CORIROLS WIRE (BLDG 12) 800,00 400,00 400.00 800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
12~1370 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 12) 3700.00 3700,00 0,00 3700.00 100,0 0.00 185.00
12-1390 SET ODU ([BLDG 12} 300.00 300,00 0.00 300.00 100.0 .00 15,00
12-1470 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 12) 900.00 . 0.00 $00.00 300,00 100.0 0.00 45.00
12-1540 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 12} 300.00 0.00 300.00 300,00 100.0 0.00 15.00
30-1330 SET PAD-MT EQPT IN MECH RN (BLDG 2700,00 2700.00 0.00 2700.00  100.0 0.00 135,00
k1i}]
30-1360 MOUNT 12U (BLDG 30) 400,00 400,00 0.00 400.00  100,0 0.00 20.00
30-1370 R.1, KVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 30} 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
30-13680 REFRIGERANT PIP1NG (BLDG 30) 2700.00 2700,00 0.00 2700,00 100.0 0.00 135.00
30~-1400 SET 0DU (BLDG 30} 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 1500,00 100.,0 0.00 75.00
30-1420 R,I, CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 3D} 3968.00 3968.00 0.00 3968,00 100.,0 0.00 198.40
30-1460 PULL CONTROLS WIRE ({(BLDG 30) 2644.00 2644.00 D.00 2644.00 100.0 0.00 132.20
3D-1470 MOUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 30} 00,00 B00.0OD 0.00 B00.00 100.0 0,00 40.00
30-1480 FINISH HVAC (BLBG 30) 600,00 600.00 0,00 600,00 100.0 0.00 30,00
30-1530 FINISH COHTROLS ({BLDG 30} 2644,00 2644,00 D.00 2644,00 100.0 0,00 132.20
30-1630 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 30] 600,00 600,00 0.00 600.00  100.0 0.00 30.00
31-1350 MCUNT INT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 31} 10000.00 10000,00 0.00 10000, 00 100.0 0.00 500,00
31-13B0 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK ({(BLDG 31) 16500,00 16500,00 0.00 16500.00  100.0 0.00 825.00
31-1390 MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 31} 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0,00 50.00
31-1400 REFRIGERANT PIP1NG (BLDG 31} 5500.00 5500 .00 D.00 5500 .00 100.0 0.00 275,00
31-1420 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (DLDG 31} 10512.00 10512.00 0.00 10512,00 100.0 0.00 525,60
31-1440 MOUNT O/H EXH FA¥ (BLDG 31) 300.00 300.00 0,00 300.00 100.0 D.00 15.00
31-1450 PINISH HVAC (DLDG 31} 500.00 500.00 0.00 500,00 100.0 0.00 25.00
31-1470 SET QDUs (BLDG 31} 600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.00 30.00
31-1500 PYLL CONTROLS HWIRE (BLDG 31} 5250.00 2650,00 2600,00 5250.00 100,0 0.00 262.50
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REPORT DATE 11SEPIS

~-PROGRESS DILLING RO, 20--
MONTHEY EARMINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE HO. 68

12:36
STRATEG - STRATEGIC HECHAHICAL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCR1PTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

3I-1550 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 31}

31-1590 CEILING FANS (BLDG 3I)

31-1710 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 31)

321260 HOUNT I0Us ({BLDG 32)

32-1270 HOUNT 1INT HVAC ECPT {BLDG 32)

32-1290 REFRIGERANT P1PING {BLOG 32)

32-1300 R.I. NIVAC DUCTHORK {BLDG 32)

32--1320 R.1. CONTROLS CORDUIT (BLDG 32}

32-1330 SET ODUs (BLDG 32)

32-1350 MOUNT O/E EXH FAN (BLDG 32)

32-1360 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 32)

32-1410 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 32)

32-1460 F1H1SH CONTRDLS (BLDG 32)

32-1590 STARTUP/TEST HVAC ECPT (BLDG 32}

33-1180 U'SLAB HYDRONIC PIPING (BLLG 33)

33-1360 MOUNT 1INT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 33)

33-1420 REGLETS/FLASHING 8 CMU (BLDG 33)

33-1430 R,1. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 33)

33-1450 MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 33)

33-1470 REFPRIGERANT P1PING (BLDG 33)

33-1480 R.1. CONTROLS CONDUIT (RLDG 33)

33-1510 FIN1S51l HVAC (BLDG 33)

33-1530 METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 33)

33-1570 PULL CONTRCLS WIRE (BLDG 33)

33-1610 SET ONUs {BLDG 33)

33-1690 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 33}

33-3760 CETLIHG FANS (DLDG 33)

33-1900 STARTUP/TEST WVAC EQPT (BLDG 13)

34-1190 U'SLAB HYDRONIC PIPING ({(BLDG 34)

34-1330 EXT INSULATION & METAL WALL
PANELS (BLDG 34)

34-1340 R.I. CONTROLS CONDULT {BLDG 34)

34-1380 PULL CONIROLS WIRE (BLDG 34)

34-1400 SET MECH RM HVAC ECPT (BLDG 34)

34-1430 MOUNT 1DUs (BLDG 34)

34-1440 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 34)

34-1480 REFRIGERANT P1PING (BLDG 34)

34-1510 HOURT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 34}

14-1520 F1NISH HVAC (BLDG 34)

34-1530 SET ODUs (DLDG 34)

34-1600 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 34)

34-1730 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 34)

40-1220 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 40}

40-1250 EXT INSULATION & METAL WALL
PANELS (BLDG 40}

40-1260 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 40}

401290 MOUNT IDU (BLDG 40)

40-1320 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 40

40-1480 SET CODU (BLDG 40}

40-1510 F1MISH CONTROLS {BLDG 40}

40-1530 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 40)

41-I310 R,1. CONTROLS CONDULT (BLDG 41}

41-1330 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 41)

41-1350 MOUNT IDU (BLDG 41)

41-~1370 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 41)

41-14%0 SET ODU {PLDG 41)

41-1520 FIN1SH CONTROLS (BLDG 41)

41-1540 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT {BLDG 41)

50-1010 DEEP LS SYSTEM P1PING (BLBG 50)

50-1240 RODF CURB (BLDG 50]

50~1305 R.I, CONTROLS CONDULT (BLDG 503

50-1310 LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEM EQPT & HOOXUP
(BLDG 50)

50-1320 HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 50}

50-1350 SET ROOF-MT EXHAUST FAN (BLDG 50)

50-1395 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 5D)

50-1455 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 50)

50-1460 ACCESS HATCH COVER {BLDG 50)

50-1470 FRP SUHP GRATES (BLDG 50)

51-1150 SEWAGE SYSTEM EQPT & HOOKUP ({(BLDG
51)

51-1160 ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLDG 51}

52-1290 ROOF CURBS (BLDG 52}

532-1350 LIFPE SUPPORT SYSTEM EQPT & HCOKUP
(BLDG 52)

52-1370 HVAC DUCTHORK {BLDG 52)

52-1390 SET ROOF-MT EXHAUST FANS (BLDG
52)

52-1400 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT {(BLDG 52)

52-1430 MOUNT 1DUs {BILG 52)

52-1440 PULL’ CONTROLS WIRE {BLDG 52)

52-1460 REFRLGERANT PIPING (BLDG 52)

DUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAI- PCT
RMOUNT EARNIKGS THTS PER1OD TO DATE cip
4453.00 890.60 3562.40 4453.00 100.0
7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000,00 100.0
600,00 300,00 300.00 600,00 100.0
800.00 a00.00 0.00 800.00 100.0
4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 100.0
5200.00 5200.00 0.00 5200.00 100.0
8000,00 8000, 00 0.00 8000.00 100.0
10700.00 10700.00 0.00 10700.00 100.0
600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0
400.00 400,00 0.00 400.00 100.0
400,00 400,00 0.00 400.00 100.0
3567.00 3567.00 0.00 3567.00 100.0
1783.00 1783.00 0.00 1783.00 100.0
600.00 300.00 300.00 600.00 100.0
12000.00 12000.90 0.00 12000,00 100.0
21500,00 21500.00 0,00 21500.00 100.0
5000.00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0
27000,00 27000.00 0.00 27000.00 100.0
1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0
6200.00 6200.00 0.00 6200,00 100.0
9020.00 %020.00 0.00 9020.00 100.0
400,00 400.00 0,00 400,00 100.0
25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000.00 100.0
2256.00 2256,00 0.00 2256.00 100.0
600.00 600,00 0.00 600.00 100.0
11274.00 112714.00 0.00 11274.00 100.0
3900.00 3300.00 0.00 3900.00 100.0
600.00 600,00 0.00 600,00 100.0
B000.00 4000,00 0.00 800D,00 100.0
19000.00 3%000.00 0,00 3%000.00 100.0
4198.00 4198.00 0.00 4198.00 100.0
1049.00 1049.00 D0.00 1049.00 100.0
14900.90 14000.00 0,00 14000.00 100.0
2500.00 2500.00 0.00 2500.00 100.0
18000.00 18000,00 0.00 18000.00 100.0
5000.00 5000.00 0.00 5000.00 100.0
600.00 600,00 0.00 600.00 100.0
200.00 900,00 0.00 900.00 100.0
600.00 600.00 D.00 600,00 100.0
5041.00 5041.00 0.00 5041.00 100.0
600.00 600.00 0.00 600,00 100.0
1400.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00 100.0
14000.00 14000.00 0.00 14000.00 100.0
800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0
400,00 4900.00 0.00 400.0D 100,.0
3200.00 3200.00 0.00 3200.00 100.0
300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0
900.00 900,00 0.00 200.00 100.0
600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00 100.0
800.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0
600.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0
3700,00 3700.00 0.00 3700.00 100.0
300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0
900.00 900,00 0.00 900.00 100.0
600.00 600,00 0.00 600,00 100.0
38000.00 38000.00 0.00 38000,00 100.0
700.00 700,00 0.00 700,00 100.0
9020.00 9020.00 0.00 9020.00 100.0
25000.00 25000.00 0.00 25000,00 100.0
400.00 400,00 0.00 400.00 100.0
400.00 400,00 0.00 400,00 100.0
2256.00 2256.00 0.00 2256.00 100.0
11274.00 8455.50 2818.50 11274.00 100.0
400,00 400.00 0.00 400,00 100.0
400.00 400.00 0,00 400.00 100.0
46000.00 46000.00 0.00 46000.00 100.0
3000.00 3000.00 0,00 3000.00 100.0
700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0
106000.00 106000,00 0.00 106000.00 100.0
3400,00 3400.00 0.00 3400.00 100.0
800,00 800.00 0.00 800.00 100.0
17596.00 17596.00 0.00 17596.00 100,0
400.00 400.00 0.00 400,00 100.0
4398.00 3518.40 879,60 4398,00 100.0
2300.00 2300.00 0.00 2300.00 100.0
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REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETEXT1ON
0.00 222,65
0.00 350.00
0.00 30.00
0.00 40.00
0.00 200.00
0.00 260,00
0.00 400.00
0.00 535.00
0.00 30.00
0.00 20.00
0.00 20,00
0.00 178.35
0.00 89.15
0.00 30.00
0.00 600.00
0.00 1075.00
0.00 250.00
0.00 1350.00
0.00 60.00
0.00 310.00
0.00 451.00
0.00 20.00
0.00 1250.00
0,00 112,80
0,00 30.00
0.00 563.70
0.00 195.00
0.00 30.00
0.00 400.00
0.00 1950.00
0.00 209,90
D.00 52.45
0.00 700.00
0,00 125.00
0.00 900,00
Q.00 250,00
0.00 30.00
0.D0 15.00
0.00 30.00
0.00 252.05
0.00 30.00
0.00 70.00
0.00 700.00
0.00 40.00
0.00 20.00
0.00 160.00
0.00 15.00
0.00 45,00
600.00 0.00
0.00 70.00
0.00 40.00
0.00 30.00
0.00 185.00
0.00 15,00
0.00 45.00
0.00 30.00
0.00 1900.00
0.00 35.00
D.00 451.00
0.00 1250.00
Q.00 20.00
0.00 20.00
0.00 112.80
0.00 563.70
Q.00 20.00
0.00 20.00
0.00 2300.00
0.00 150.00
0.00 35,00
0.00 5300.00
0.00 170.00
.00 40.00
0.00 479,80
0.00 20.00
0.00 219.90
0.00 115.00




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REFORT DATE

STRATEG

ACTIVITY

11SEP15
13:36

- STRATEGIC MECHARICAL

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTICH

ORIGINAIL CONTRACT

52-1480
52-1530
52-1580
52-~1590
52-1620
SF2-1000

SF5-1000
SE6-1000
SF8-1000

074213-01A
074213-01C
225500-01A

225500-01C

230001-01A
230001-01C
230001-02¢C
230001-03C
230001-04C

230001-05C
230001-06C
230001-07C
230001-08C
23000L-09C

230001-10C
230001-11C
230001-12C
230001-13C

230001-14C
230960-0]A

23p900-01C

SET ©DUs (DBLDG 52)

FINISH CONIROLS (BLDG 52)
ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLDG 52)
FRP SUMP GRATING (BLDG 52}
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 52}
INSTALL/BACKFTLL LS SYSTEM
PTPING (MAHALT POOL)
INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PIPING (DBL MOAT POOL)
INSTALL/BACKFTLL 15 SYSTEM
P1PING (ELEPHANT POOL)
INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PIPHKG (ELEPHANT FALLS)

SUBMIT METAL WALL PANELS
FAB/DEL METAL WALL PANELS
SUBMIT ELEPHANT & HOOF STOCK LIFE
SUPPORT SYS

FAB/DEL ELEPHANT & HOOF STOCK
LIFE SUPPORT SYS

SUBMIT HVAC DUCTWORK

FRB/DEL HVAC DUCTHORK

FAB/DEL MECH PIPTMG/SUPPORTS
FAB/DEL MECH PIPING INSULATION
FAB/DET, AIR TERMINALS & DUCT
FITTINGS

FAB/DEL DUCTAORK INSULATION
FAR/DEL A/C UNITS

FAB/DEL SPL1T SYSTEM A/C UNITS
FAB/DEL EXHMUST FANS

FAB/DEL ENERGY RECOVERY
VENTILATORS

FAB/DEL BOILER

FAB/DEL FLY FANS

FAB/DEL MAKE-UP AIR UNIT (MJA 1
LG)

FAB/DEL MAKE~UP AIR UNIT (MUA-1C
& 1L}

FAB/DEL RADIANT HEATERS

SUBMIT FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM

FAB/DEL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM

CHANGE ORDERS

cgo-02-062
PCO-030,2
PCO-059

PCO-0M1
PCO-083

PCO-114.1
PCO-412

PCO-412.1

PCO-431
PCO-456

PCO-491

C/Q 02- PCQ 062- CHEETAH VIEWING
CHAMGES

PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DAG CHANGES

PCO 059- RADTANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO 071- VFDs 8 LSS BUTLDINGS
PCO 0B3- RIGTD IMSUL 8 SHT
A00-501 DIL C-8G

BCO 1X4.001- CHG POND VACUUH
FITTINGS 10 BRONZE

ECO 412~ LODGE, KITCHEN HOODS &
S5TL WALL PAKELS

PCO 412,001~
LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADDING

PCO 431- FIELD BIRECTIVE- DELETE
REFRTG LINES

PCQ 456- IBA- FAB PLATES FOR
LODGE

PCO 491~ SITE- WATER MOAT DBOTTOM
CHG TO SHOTCRET

~-PROGRESS BILLING HO, 20--

HOHTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by 5UDB

{BILLING PERIOD; 0B8/01/15 - 08/31/15)

BUOGET
AMOUNT

PREVIQUS
ERRNINGS

EARNINGS
THIS PERTOD

TOTAL
TO DATE

PRESKQ CIIAFFEE 700

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE NO. 69

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

RETENTION

300.00
21996,00
300.00
300.00
600.00
100000.00

150000.00
115000.00
175000.00

1200.00
107500,00
15395.00

1265600.00

6600.00
67500.00
15000.00

6500.00
14700.00

5500.00
46500, 00
73800.00
50000,00
65600.00

1800.00
13000.00
42000.00
59000.00

91522.00
24680.00

82065.00

300.00
21996.00
300.00
300,00
0.00
100000.00

150000.00
115000.00
175000.00

1200.00
107500.00
15395.00

1265600.00

6600.00
67500,00
15000.00

5850.00
14700.900

5500.00
46500.00
73800.00
50000.00
65600, 00

76800,00
13000.00
42000.00
59000.00

91522.00
24680.00

61548.75

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
650.00
0.00

300.90
21996.00
300.00
300.00
0.00
100000.00

150000,00
115000.00
L75000.00

1200.00
107500.00
15395,00

1265600.00

6600.00
67500.00
15000.00

6500.00
14700.00

5500.00
46500.00
73800.00
50000.900
65600,00

T800.00
13090,00
42000.00
59000.00

91522,90
24660.00

82065.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
600,00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0,00
¢.00
0.00

15,00
1099.89
15,00
15,00
0.00
5000.00

7500.00
5750, 00
8750.00

60.00
5375.00
169.75

63280.00

330,00
3375.00
150.00
325.00
135.00

215,00
2325,00
3690.00
2500.00
3280.00

390,00
650.00
2100,00
2950.00

4576,10
1234.00

4103.25

3515450.00

4647.00
33029.00
120814.00

269,00
5152.00

2704.00
9957.00

20678.00

-6307.00
318.00

25709.00

3444740.45

4647.00
33029.00
120814.00

7289.00
5152.90

2704,00
9952.00

20678.00

0.00
318,00

25709,00

468776.35

¢.00
0.00

0.00

3493516.80

4647.00
33029,00
120814.00

7289.00
5152.00

2704.00
9957.00

20678,00

0.00
318.00

25709.00

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.9

100.0
100.0

100.0

174675,604

232.35
1651.45
6040.70

364.45
251,60

135.20
497.85

1033.90

0.00
15.90

1285.45

2239590.00

230297,00

230297.00

3739440.00

3675037.45

48776.35
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3723813.80

99.6

15626.20

186190.69




Subcontraclor;

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Slrategic Mechanical, Ine,
4681 E. Commerce Avenue
Fresno, CA. 93725

DATE

91156/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone f# 559-291-1952 e
Hamis Conlract # 125418 - . B”"n{.} # 18
Vendor# : 6483 Billing Period Ending  8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only,
Fax billings lo the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION —‘ GRIGINAL % WMPLEEPRIGIML CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMQUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
15-0600 HVAC $ 1,597,450.00 | 95.60% I $1,675,616.80)
15-0300 Procoss Piping $ 1,918,000.00 | 100.00% | $1,918,000.00
. ) A I | 1
Tofal of Original Gontract  GMP |3 351645000 | 99.40% | $3498,616.80
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE ¥ CESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLYT Percantage TOTAL PREVIOUS GURRENT
DORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Ghange Orders to Data § 223,900.00 | 102.8% | $ 230,297.00
14 See attached for detailed list |
1 J |
TOTAL OF CONTRAGT CHANGES $223,990.00] 102.8% $230,297.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total §8.3%) PROJECT TOTALS
Tolal billing a
Total contracl amount 1o date| § 3,739,440.00 lo dale $3,?23,813.80#
Relention 5% PERCENT)|  ($186,180.69) T T

SUBTOTAL| $3,537,623.11

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS

TOTAL DUETH

(§3,491,285.58)

IS BILLING

$46,337.53

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT

Compliance Checklist

NAME OF SOFPLER CONTAGT PERSON Telephane Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
o - TTTYT T I o T aérﬁﬁ-ed Faymil Closeout
—_ T - | [Contract Safety Reporls
- T T o T T 7] [instrance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IKC, ~-PROGRESS BILLING KO. 20-- FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE L15EP15 HONTHLY EAHNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXNIDIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{BILLING PERICD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO, 70
TIDRICK - TIDRICK TILD
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY DUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TOQ
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNTHGS THIS PERTOD TC DATE cue COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAT, CONTRACT

TBA-1270 TILE 25344,00 25344.00 0.00 25344.00 100.0 0,00 1267.20

25344.00 25344,00 0.00 25344.00 100.0 0.00 1267.2¢

CIIANGE ORDERS

BCO-169 PCO 169~ IBA- TILE BUDGET QVERAGE 36651,00 30452.00 6199.00 36651,00 100.0 0.00 1832,55
36651.00 30452,00 6199,00 36651.00 100.0 0.00 1832.55
61%95.00 55736.00 6199.00 61995.00 100.0 0,00 3099.75
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Tidrick Tile, Inc,
3865 N. Ann Ave.
Fresno, CA 93727

Subcontraclor:

DATE

9/20/2015

Haris Profect Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Alrica

Harris Conlracl # 125437
Vondortn T 4590 Biling Period Ending ~ 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only,
Fax billings to 1he jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TQ DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
0903105 Ceramic Tile $  25344.00] 100% $25,344.00
Total of Original Contract GMP | $  25,344.00 100% $26,344.00 ”“" o T
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Parceplage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
PGO-169 $  36,651.00 | 100.0% $36,661.00
— | ]
TOTAL OF CONTRACT GHANGES $36,651.00]  100.0% $36,651.00
PROJECT TOTALS {total 100%) PRCJECT TOTALS
$67,995.00] Total bifliag $67,995.00
Total conlracl amount o date to date
Refenlion_5% PERCENT)|  ($3:099.75)
sustoral| ~ $98.895.25
LESS PRIOR NET BILUNGS|  ($95,006.20)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $5,889.05
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTAGT PERSON Telephona Number Daily Reporis Racord Dwgs
[~ T T N T - Cerfified Payroll  [Closeocul T
R S R I —
Conltract Safely Reporls
T T T I T T T T  mswranee | T T
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval V .
Project Manager / Superintendent
Exhibit D
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IARRTS CONSTRUCTION CC., INC,

REPORT DATE 118EP15

PROGRESS DBILLING HC. 20--
HONTILY EARNINGS REPORT hy SUB

{(BILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15}

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200
AFRICA EXHIDIT INCR 2 & 3

PAGE RO. 71

13136
THA - THR EXECUTIVE TNTERTORS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
I BESCRIPTIGH

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC—~I1200 CASEWORK WI CERTS
01-2120 ARCHITECTORARL CASEWORK (BLDG I)
10-1710 CASEWORK/COURTERTOPS {HMAIN LVL})
I10-1720 INSTALL GIRAFFE DUTTRESSES (MAIN
LYL)
064100-01A SUBMTT ARCHITECTURAL WQOD
ChSEHORK
064100-01C FAB/DEL ARCHITECTURAL WOCD
CASEHORK

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-270 PCO 270- LODGE CLASSRCOM
CABLINETRY CHANGES

PCO-415 PCO 415- LOOGE AQUARIUM AT
SERVERY

DUDGET PREVIOUS EARNIKRGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AVOURT EARNIKGS THIS PERIOO TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
1800.00 1800.00 0.00 1000,00 100.0 0.00 90.00
89078.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69078.00 0.00
9784.00 0.00 9784.00 9764.00 100.0 0,00 489.20
7040,00 .00 7040.00 7040.00 100.0 0.00 352.00
17846.00 17846.00 0.00 17846.00 100.0 0.00 832.30
125772.00 64772.58 54710.82 119483,40 95.0 6288, 60 5974.17
251320,00 B4418.58 71534.82 155953.40 62.1 95366.60 7797.567
17440.00 0.00 12208.00 12208,00 70.0 5232.00 610.40
10700.00 0.006 71840,00 7840.,00 13.3 2860.00 392,00
29140.00 0.00 20048.00 20048.00 71.3 8092.00 1002, 40
275460.00 84418, 58 91582.82 176001.40 63.0 103458B. 60 BB0OD.07
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor;: TMR EXECUTIVE INTERIOR'S,INC.
2677 N. Argyle
Fresno, CA 93727

DATE

9/20/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254

Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone #: 559-346-0631 Billing #
Harris Cont ;125430
H s Biling Period Ending ~ 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT) PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00 06-0410-S |Cahinetwork $251,320.00 62.1% $155,953.40
Total of Original C GMP
otal of Original Contract $251,320.00] 62.1% $155,053.40
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percenlage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $28,140.00 71.3% $20,048.00}
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $28,140.00] 71.30% $20,048.00
PROJECT TOTALS Total 63% PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing| ]
Total contract amount to date $279,460.00 to date $176,001.40
LESS RETENTION (_5 PERCENT) ($8,800.07)
SUBTOTAL $167,201.33
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS ($80,197.65)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $87,003.68
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll  |Closeout
i | Icontract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval |
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D




IIARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 11SEP15

VALLEY

ACTIVITY
1D

13:26

~ VALLEY EXCAVATION

ACTIVITY
DESCR1PT10N

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

EW-1220

EW-1240
E¥-1270

PN-1020
PD-1070

01-2200
32-1420

34B-1070
50-1130
51-1120
SF1-1060
SF1-1180
SF1-1210

S5F1-1220
SF1-1330

SF2-1060
5F2-1110
S¥2-1310
5F2-1330

SF3-1040
SF3-10%90

SF3-1200
SF3-1330
5£3-13580
SF4-1130
SF5-1060
5F5-1110
SF5-1160
SF5-1270
SF6-1070
S¢6- 1090
SF6-1260

SF6-1460
SF8-1060

S5F8-1180

SFB-1280
SF9-100Q

SRY-1040
SRV-1110

SRV-1140
SRV-1150
SRV-1160
SF1D-1040

SFM-1010
8FHM-1020
SFi4--1050Q
SFM-1080
SFM-1090
SFM-1100
SFH-1110

EXC PONDING BASIN/SITE
STR1PPG/EARTHWORK & PADS

LODGE BLDG PAD EARTHWORK

BLDG PADS- LTION HOLDING, RETAIL,
CHEETAH HOLGINMG

GRADE FOR S1DEWALKS (PARK DR1VE
W) *N/B*

PRTCH A/C PAVING (PARK DRIVE W)
NSRS

FIN1sSH GRADING @ LODGE
BACKF1LL/COMPACT RETAINING WALLS
{BLDG 32)

DACKF1LL/COMPACT CONC WALLS (BLDG
34 BRIDGE)

BACKF1LL/COMPACT SUMP WALLS (BLDG
50}

BACKF1LL/COMPACT PIT WALLS (BLDG
51})

BACKF1LL/COMPACT RETG WALL {ENTRY
51GH}

FINE GRADE FOR UNIT PAVING (BOA
ENTRY)

BASEROCK FOR UNIT PAVERS (DOA
ENTRY}

BASEROCK & A/C PAVING [BOA ENTRY}
CRUSHED STONE SURFACLNG (BOA
ENTRY}

BACKF1LL/COMPACT LOWER WALLS
{MAHAL1 POOL)

BACKFILL/COMPACT UPPER WALLS
{MRHALI POOL)

F1HE GRADE FOR CONC PAVIKG
{LODGE/MAHAL1}

RASEROCK FOR CONC PAVING

(LODGE /MAHALT)

BASEROCK/PAVING B LION HOLDING
BACKF1LL/COMPACT CHU WALL {LION
EXHIB1T)

CRUSHED STONE SURFACING
{LIOR/MEERKAT)

BACKFILL RETG & SEAT WALLS
(HEERKAT ARER)

DASEROCK (MEERKAT AREA)

CRUSHED S5TONE SURFACIHNG (ZONE 4)
BACKFILL/COMPACT LOWER WALLS (DDL
MOAT POOL}

BACKFILL/COMPACT UPPED WALLS {DBL
MOAT POOL)

BACKF1LL/COMPACT RETG WALLS
(KOPJE TOP)

CRUSHED STONE SURFACING @ KOPJE
TOP {ZONE 5)

DACKFILL/COMPACT WALLS (ELERHANT
POOL)

DACKFILL/COMPACT SKIMMERS
{ELEPHANT POOL)

RACHE1LL CURBS (SAVANMNA #2
WALLOW)

CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (Z0NE 6}
BACKFILL/COMPACT WALLS (N & S
TUNHELS)

BACKFILL CMU RETG WALL (ELEPHANT
FALLS)

CRUSHED STOME SURFACING (ZONE 6)
CRUSHED STOME SURFACING 8 BLDG 3l
(SAVANNA #4)

BACKFILL CMU WALLS {KORTH
DUMPSTER)

BACKF1LL CMU WALLS (SOUTH
DUMPSTER)

SUBGRADE PREP (SERVICE RD)
BASEROCK (SERVICE RD)

A/C PAVING {SERVICE RD)

BACKFILL CURBS FOR WALLOWS
(SAVANNA 11}

SUBGRADE PREP (PARKING LOT)
BASEROCK {PARKING LOT)

A/C PAVING (PARKING LOT)
SEALCOAT (PARKING LOT)

STRIPING ([PARKING LOT}
WHEELSTOPS (PARKING 1.0T)

PAINT CROSSWALK (DELMONT AVE)

MONTHLY. EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLYNG PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15)

DUDGET
AMOUNT

428500,00

16100.060
19800.00

3900.00
11700,00

11500, 00
12900.00

6500.00
8700.00
6900.00
3300.00
13800,00
43500.00

31500,00
9200.00

7600,00
12600.00
20600.00
25900.00

37700.00
14000.00

95900,00
10%00.00
13700.00
57600.00
18700.00
21000,00
16800,00
31600.00
21400.00
25500.00
14700.00

64000.00
41000.00

21000.00

102000.00
21000.00

5700.00
4700.00

29000.00
59200.00
98100,00

9800.00

27300.00
49500,00
67000.00
6000.00
1000.00
1000,00
900.00

PREVIQUS
EARNINGS

428500.00

16100.00
19600,00

3900.00
11700.00

11500.00
12900.00

6500,00
8700,00
6900.00
3300.00
13800.00
43500.00

31500.00
9200.00

7800.00
12600.00
20600.00
25900.00

37700.00
14000.00

67130.00
10900.00
3425.00
57600.00
18700.00
21000.00
16800.00
0,00
21400.00
25500.00
14700.00

48000,00
41000.00

21000.00

51000.00
21000.00

5700.00
4700,00

29000.00
59200.00
29430.00

9500.00

27300.00
49500.00
67000,00
6000.00
1000.00
1000.00
900.00

EARN1HGS

TOTAL
TO DATE

FRESKO CHAFFEE 200

AFRICA EXUIBIT INCR 2 & 3

PRGE HO. 12

REH'G TO
COMPLETE

RETENT ION

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

19180.00
0.00

10275.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

16000,00
0.00

0.00

40800.00
0.00

0.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
68670.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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428500, 00

16100.00
19600,00

3900.00
11700,00

11500.00
12300.00

6500.00
8700.00
6900,00
3300.00
13800.00
43500.00

31500.00
9200.00

7800,00
12600.00
20600.00
25900.00

37700.00
14000,00

86310.00
10900.00
13700.00
57600.00
18700.00
21000.00
16600.00

0.00
21400.00
2550000
14700.00

64000.00
41000.00

21000.00

$1600.00
21000.00

5700.00
4700.00

29000, 00
59200.00
94100.00
9800.00

27300.00
49500.00
67000.00
6000.00
1000.00
1000,00
900,00

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
1D0.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

90.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

90.0
100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
10G.0
100.0
100.0
1p0.0
100.0

9590.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

10200,00
0.0D

0.00
0.00

n.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

21425.00

805,00
990.00

195,00
585,00

575.00
645,00

325.00
435.00
345.00
165.00
690,00
2175.00

1575.00
460.00

390.00
630.00
1030.090
1255.00

1885.00
700.00

4315.50
545.00
665,00

2880.00
935.00

1050.00
840.00

0.00

1070.00

1275.00
135.00

3200.00
2050.00

1050.00

4590.,00
1050.00

285,00
235.00

1450.00
2960,00
4905.00

490.00

1365.00
2475.00
3350.00
300,00
50.00
50.00
45.00




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,

REPORT DATE 11SEP15S

13136
VALLEY — VALLEY EXCAVATION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
10 OESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
SEM-1160 SUBGRADE PREP (PARK ROAB)
SFM-1170 BASEROCK (PARK ROAD)

SFM-1180 ASC PAVING {PARK ROAD)
SFM-1190 SEAL COAT [PARK ROAD)

CHANGE ORDERS

€0-02-062 C/0 02- PCD 062- CHEETAH VIEWING

CUARGES

PCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLCOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO-110 PCO 110- CHARGE GRADES @ BODA
BHTRY

PCO-112 PCO 112- WET SOIL § GIRAFFE/RIINO
FROM OLD LINE

PCO-134 PCO 134- IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION

LINME @ BOA ENTRY
PCO 136.001-AS1 9 PART 2-ELEPH
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT

PCO-136.1

PCO 140- IBA- HAYDON EXCAVATE
LSS's

PCO 174- INCH EWK/PAVING CHGS @
BELMONT PARKIRG

PCO 1806~ IBA- REFAIR BROKEN WATER
LINE@BOA ENTRY
PCO 332- IBA-
WATER LINE BOA
PCO 335- IBA~ BACKFILL AT MARALI
LSS

PCO 34D- IBA-
LION MOAT
PCO 383,002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU
OF CONC FLOORS

FCO 384- IBA~ BACK CHARGE FOR
RE-STAKING

PCO 406- CHEEYAH EXHIBIT,
MOUED

PCO 409~ ELEPIIANT FALLS- REVISE
SLOPE GRADE

PCO 4169- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS
CHANGES

PCO 482- ROOFSTOCK— REHOVE SPRK
HEADS IN PLANTER

SITE- ADO SHOTCRETE

PCO-140
PCO-174
PCco-188
PCO-332 REPATR DAMAGED 27
PCO-335
PCO-340 FIX BACKFILL AT
PCO-383.2

PCO-384

PCO-406 ADD
PCO-409
PCO-469
PCO-482
PCO 490D-

PATHWAYS
PCO 565-

PCO-490

PCO-565 SITE- FIRE TURN AROUND

--PROGRESS BILLIKG HO. 20--

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FRESKO CHAFFEE 20O

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3

(DILLING PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO, 73
BUDGET PREVIOUS ERRNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO .
AMOUNT EARMINGS TH1S PERIOD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
11800.00 9440.00 2360.00 11800.00  100.0 0.00 590.00
60000.00 54000.00 6000.00 60000.00  100.0 0.00 3000.00
130000.00 0.00 39000.00 39000.00 30.0 91000.00 1950.00
10000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10000, 00 0.00
189600.00  1539525.00  202265.00 1741810.00  92.0  151790.00  87090.50
2047.00 2047.00 0.00 2047.00 -100.0 0.00 102.35
2196.00 2196.00 0.00 2196.00 100.0 0.00 109,80
2143.00 2143.00 0.00 2143.00 100.0 a.00 107.15
7963.00 7963.00 0.00 7963,00 100.0 0.00 398.15
-1226.00 ~1226.00 0.00 -1226.00 100.D 0.0D0 ~£1.30
6118,00 6118,00 0.00 6118,00 100.D D,DD 305.90
-30581.00 -30581,00 0.00 -30581.00 100.D 0. 00 -1529.05
-84670.00 -84670.00 0.00 -B4670.00  100.0 D.00 -4233,50
-370.00 -370.00 0.00 -370.00 100.0 0.00 -18.50
~406.00 -406.00 0.00 -406.00 100.0 0.00 -20.30
-2111.00 ~2111,00 0.00 -2111,00 100.0 0.00 -105.55
-6251.00 ~-6251.00 0.00 -6251.00 100.D D.00 -312.55
15283,00 15283.00 0.00 15283.00 100.D 0.00 764.15
-350.00 -350.00 0.00 ~350.00 100.0 0.00 -17.50
5904.00 5904,00 0.00 5904.00  100.0 0.00 295.20
2007.00 2007.00 0.00 2007.00 100.0 0.00 100.35
28357.,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 28357.00 0.00
952,00 952.00 0.00 952.00  100.D 0.00 47.60
-2285.00 -2285.00 0.00 -2285.00  100.0 0.00 -114.25
37507.00 0.00 0.00 0.0Q 37507.00 0.00
T C197713.00  -83637.00 0.00  -83637.00 470.6  65864.00  -1181.85
“;;;;55;56 —u;;;;;sa.oo u_zozzss.oo "1653113.05 88.4 ku;;?asa.no o 82908.65
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Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE  9/20/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Valley Excavation Inc
2985 N. Burl Ave. #103
Fresno, CA. 93727

Telephone # 559-269-3001 Billing # 20
Harris Contract# 125409
b S Billing Period Ending ~ 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMQUNT| TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
02-0200S Earthwork / Paving $ 1,893,600.00 | 92.00% $1,741,810.00ﬂ
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 1,893,600.00 | 92.00% $1,741,810.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ (17,773.00)| 470.6% |$  (83,637.00)
***See attached for details T
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES ($17,773.00)] 470.6% ($83,637.00)
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 88.4%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing
Total contract amount to date|  $1,875,827.00 todate|  $4,658,173.00|
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($82,908.65)
SUBTOTAL| $1,575,264.35
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| (81,383,093.60)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $192,170.75
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
) o Certified Payroll Closeout [ O
Contract Safety Reporls
- B Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
L4

Exhibit D




HARRIS CONSIRUCTION CO., INC. —~PROGRESS BILLING KO, 20-~ FRESNC CHAFFEE 200

REPORT DATE 11SEP15 HOHIHLYIEARNINGS REPORT by SUD AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{DILLING PERIOO: 08/01/15 — 0A/31/15) PAGE No, T4
VEENCE - VALLEY FENCE COMPAMY
ACTIVTTY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNIHGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO
1D PESCRIPIION AMOUNT EARHINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE P COMPLETE RETENT ION

ORIGTHAL CONTRACT

131140 VISITOR WQOD RAILING {BLDG 13) 57985.00 0.00 57585.00 57985.00 100.0 0.00 2899.25
30-1270 CHAINLINK FENCING ON CMU WALLS 128000.00 128000.00 0.00 128000, 00 160.0 0.60 6400.00
[(BLDG 30}
SF1-1270 DRUSH MAT FENCING (BOA ENTRY) 44000.00 44000.00 0.00 44000.00 100.0 0.00 2200.00
SF1-1280 VISITOR RAILS (BOA ENTRY) 28000.00 25200.00 2800,00 28000.00 100.0 0.00 1400.00
SF2-1360 VISIIOR RAILS (LODGE TERRACE) 55000.00 55000, 00 0.00 55000.00 100.0 0.00 2750.00
SF2~1370 DRUSH MAT FENCING {LODGE/MAHALI) 44405,00 44405.00 0.00 44405.00 100.0 0.00 2220.25
SF3-I120 VISITOR RAILS (LION/MEERKAT) 125000.00 125000.00 0.00 125600, 00 160.0 0.00 6250.00
SF3-1220 HATURAL TIMBER DOMA FENCE 23700,00 23700.00 0.00 23700.00 100.0 0.00 II85.00
[MEERKAT)
SF3-1230 BRUSH MAT ON CHARINLINK FENCING 178000.00 169100.00 8900.00 178000.00  100.0 0.00 8§900.00
{LION/MEERKAT)
5F4-1070 VISITOR RAILS (ZONE 4} 6£5000.00 65000,00 0.00 65000.00  100.0 0.00 3250.00
5F6-1200 NATURAL TIMAER BDMA FENCE {50, 22680.00 0.00 22680.00 22680.00  100.0 0.00 1134.00
RES TROOH)
SF6-1330 VISITOR RAILS (ZONE 6) 70000.00 63000.00 7000.00 T0000.00 100.0 0.00 3500.00
5F8-1190 SITE GATES (20NE 8) 65000.00 0.00 65000,00 65000, 00 100.0 0.00 3250.00
SFB-1210 VISITOR RAILS (ZONE E) 15450.00 15450.00 0.00 15450,00 . 100.0 0.00 772.50
SFB-1340 SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING ({OFF 64000,00 $4000.00 0.00 64000,00 igo.0 0.00 3200.00
EXH ELEPHANT YD}
SF%-1010 RHINO ROMA BARRIERS (SAVBHNA #4) 82000.00 82000.00 0.00 82000.00 100,0 0,00 4100.00
5F9-1020 GIRAFFE CHAIN LINK BARRIERS 17000.00 17000. 00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0,00 850,00
(SAVANRA #4)
SRV-1060 SERVICE CHATNLINK FENCING [NORTIL 10000.00 10000, 00 g.00 10000,00  100.0 0,00 500.00
DUMPSTER) .
SRY-1130 SERVICE CHAINLINK FEHCING [SOUTH 10000.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00  100,0 0,00 500,00
DUHPSTER)
SFH-1070 CHAIN LINK FENCIMG & GAIES . 16000.00 16000,00 0.00 16000.00  100.0 0.00 d400.00
{PARKING 1OT)
SFM-1150 200D PERIMETER CHARINLINK FENCING & 167000.00 167000.00 0.00 167000,00 I100.0 0.00 8350.00
GRTES
SFM-1200 SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING (TILE 20000,00 20000.00 0.00 20000.00 100.0 0.00 1000.00
16) . .
057316-01A SUBMIT VISITDR BARRIERS 10000,00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 0.00 500,00
057316-01C FAB/DEL VISITOR BARRIERS 155000,00 116250.00 38750.00 155000.00 100.0 0.00 7750.00
1473220.00 1270105.00 203115.00  1473220,00 100.0 0.00 73661,00

CHANGE ORDERS

C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING ~-20048,00 -20048,00 0,00 -20048.00 100.0 0,00 -1002.40
CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY 20534.00 20534,00 0.00 20534,00  100.0 0.00 1026.70
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK 14875.00 14875.00 0.00 14875.00 100.0 0,00 743.75
MPPROMCH DECK RVSHS
PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS . -4700.00 -4700,00 0.00 -4700.00 100.0 0,00 ~-235,00
INCL RFI 729
PLO-373 PCO 373- ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE 863,00 863,00 0.00 863.00 100.0 0.00 13,15
B GAS METER
PCO-380 PCO 380- SETE- CHG VISITOR RATL ~52000.00 ~52000.00 0.00 -52000.00 108.0 0.00 ~2600,00
TYPE #1 TO §2
PCO-400 PCO 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH 1782.00 1782,00 0.00 1782,00 100.0 0.00 89,10
EHCL FENCE CHG
PCO-417 PCO 417~ CHEETAH HOLPING-GALY, 2530.00 2530.00 0.00 2530.00 100.0 0.00 126,50
FIAT STEEL @ GAPS
PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH 4400.00 4400.00 0,00 4400.00 100.0 0.00 220.00
PERIMETER FEHCE ’
PCO-526 PCO 526- CHANGE & GATES 10 SEMI -36000.00 0.00 ~36000,00 -36000.00 100.0 0.00 -1800.00
. CANTILEVER :
PCO-574 PCO 574— RHIKO- CHANGE TYPE "D~ 1000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 0.00
FENCE TO VINYL
PCO-575 PCO 575- SITE- ADD I2' DOUBLE 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 1000.0B 0.00
GATE & SO, FUTURE
-65764.00 -31764.,00 -36000.00 ~67764.00 103.0 2000.0D -33868.20
1407456.00 1238341.00 167115.00 I1405456.00 99.9 2000.00 70272.80
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REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

9/20/2015

Subcontractor: Valley Fence Compan . .
3505yLind Aveniic y Harris Project Number # 1254
Clovis, CA. 93612 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # 559-294-0451 Billing # 11
Harris Contract # 25432
b cnmay 1 Biling Period Ending ~ 8/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL FREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TG DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
Jo2-0710 S Fencing and Gates $ 1,473,220.00 | 100.00% $1,473,220.00
Total of Original Contract GMP | ¢\ 12 25000 | 100.00% |  $1,473,220.00|
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
SCO-01 Total Contract Change Orders to Date $ (65,764.00)| 103.0% |$ (67,764.00)
8C0O-02 **#+¥Gaa attached for detailed list****
SC0-03 B
SCO 04 o n
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES ($65,764.00)f 103.0% ($67,764.00)
PROJECT TOTALS Total 99% PROJECT TOTALS
Total contract amount to date| $ 1,407,456.00 T"ta::!:g:g $1,405,456.00] |
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($70,272.80)
SUBTOTAL| $17,335,183.20
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($1,176,423.95)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $158,759.25
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reporls Record Dwgs
- Certified Payroll  |Closeout
B Contract ~|Safety Reporls
- B Insurance B N
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent
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ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

BUDGET
AMOUNT

PREVIQUS
EARNINGS

FARNINGS
TIHIS PERIOD

TOTAL
TO DATFE

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

12915

RETENT ION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-240 PCO 240- IDA- CAULK PRECAST PHILS
’ @ ELEPI NOLDING
PCO-264 PCO 264- XYBA- SAND BLAST HOOD
POLES
PCC-491.1 PCO 491.001- S1TE-~ DBL WIR HOAT
SANDBLAST SAMPLE

9586.00
2000. 00

608.00

566,00
2000.00

0.00

12274.00

11586, 00
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HARR1S COHSTRUCTICH CO., 1NC. --PROGRESS BILLING NO, 20-- FRESRO CHAFFEE 200

REFORT DATE }1SEPIS HONTIILY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXNIBIT INCR 2 & 3
13:36
{DIRLLING PERIOD: 0B/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE NO. 76
WOUILD - WESTERN DBUILDING MATERIALS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUBGET PREVIOVUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
n DESCRIFTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CMHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACI

01-2059 CEILING GRID {BLUG I) 42919.00 42%10.,00 0.00 42910.00 100.0 0,00 2145.50
01-2070 FRP PANELS (BLDG I) 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00 100.0 0.00 600,00
01-2130 LAY-IN CRILING TILES {PLDG 1) 18390,00 11034.00 0.00 11034.00 60.0 7356.00 551,70

13300.00 659494.00 0.00 65944.00 9D.0 7356.00 3297.20

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-327 PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING 3%00.,00 3900.00 0.00 3900.00 100.0 g.00 195,00
ACOUSTICAL CETLINGS
PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL 1728.00 1728.00 0.00 1128.00 100.0 0.00 86.490
FTNISH CHANGES
PCO-477 PCO 477- LODGE SERVERY— DELETE ~16100.00 ~16100.00 0.00 -16100.00 100.0 0.00 -805.00
GRARPHIC CLG TILE
PCO-563 PCO 563~ IDA- LODGE- DOHA SCREEN 3700,00 0.00 0.00 .00 3700.00 0.00
ABOVE CLG WORK
-5772,00 ~10472.00 0.00 -10472,00 154.6 3700,00 -523.60
66528.00 55472.00 0.00 554%2.00 83,4 I1056.00 2773.60

O ‘s\\%
\

A\
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S

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION €O., T¥C. ~-PROGRESS DILLING NO. 20-- FRESHO CHAFFEE 200
REPORT DATE 11SEPL1S MONTIILY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIDIT INCR 2 § 3
13136
(BILLING PERIOO: 00/01/15 - 08/31/15) PAGE HD. 77
WIRELES —- WIRFLESS INFRASTRUZTURE SERVICES
RCTEVITY ACTIVITY BODGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS TH1S PERICDO TO OATE cp COMPLETE RETENT LOY
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE 29304.00 29304.00 0.00 29304.00 100.0 0.00 1165.20
TWR & CAHERA POLE
29304.00 29304.00 0,00 29304, 00 100.0 0.00 1465.20
29304.,00 29304.00 0. 00 29304.00  100.0 0.00 1465.20

46826039.00 44257293.72 1419271.97 45676565.69 97.5 1149473.31 2115159.46






